
.

,
~..CONTRACT IO COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA ~N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGES

i 1 I 2
2. AMENOMENTIMOOI FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. F?EQUlsrTIONIPuRC!+ ASE REQ. NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (V qsplicabk)

1 JUN 301989 See Page 2
6. ISSUEO Et~

COCIE
7. ACSMlfi ISTEREO EV (I fodher crmn Item 6)

CODE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. scare ~rsd Zfp @de) (/) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trianqle Institute

Attn: Mr. Sco~t Merrel 1
P. O. BOX 12194 II 90. OATEO (SEE ITEaW 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 I
IOA. ~AOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

x’ NAS1-18925
10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACI LITY COOE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ T,eabovermmtemd solicitationis.men-=wt fort, i. ltam 14. Theho.randtire_ifi~ forre~iptofOtiers ❑ isexm.ded, D is not ex-
tended.

Offers musr acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitetiour as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ CoPies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the offer
submitted: or (c) BY separate letter or telegram which inciudea a reference to me solicietlon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANC) DATE sPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN ~ EJECTION OF YOIJR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment You desire tO change an offer already Wbmittad, such change may be made by telegram c.
letter. provtdad aach telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amenoment, and is received prior to !he opening hour and date Scwcified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APpROpRIATION OATA (If rsauird)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MOD IFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

HIS CHANGE OROe R IS ISSUEO IWR5UANT TO: fSPSCifY UUthOFitY) THE cHANGES 5ET =ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MALX IN THE CON.
‘. ;RACT oRoER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

f B. THE ABOVE NuMsEREO CO NT RACT/OROER IS MO OIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such us changes in Raying OffiCe.
X ~ appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Cort;ractcr •l IS cot, 9 is ks~~ted o sign this document and return ‘ c0g{xkl%kn8YJs99iweTe’eip’

~OESCR IPTION OF AM EN 0MENT/3AODl FlCAT10N (Organised by LJCFKctiors he~ings, ineiud~g soliejtation/con fract subject matter where feasible.)

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $138,000 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The.
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$130,386 and $7,614 respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through November 30, 1989. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

ExCe9t as proviaed herein, all terms and conditions of the document references in Item 9A Or IOA. asheretofore changed, rernain~ un~nanged a“d in full fOrce
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYpe or~rirsf) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type OrRrinc)

I Panice H. Clark

150.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1SC OATE SIGN EO 16S. U STATES OF A ME RICA 16~ oATE SIGNEo

BY ~u W2AJsJ W 30 f98?)
(SUnature of person authorued ta sien) (S&natum $$oy trncting Officer)

NSN 7S40.01.152-8070
PREvIOUS EoITION UNUSABLE 30”’q\l,:,. c~~~’

STAIUOARD FORM 30 (REV- 1*83)

ssncn I --- 1-.. n..----c-~ tncp 7nac$
PrescriMd by GSA

* Cno lAn r-rol ● .3 9A*



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

“H-2., Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance’with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is $182,351. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through November 30, 1989.”

B. An additional amount of $10,649 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours Funding
Basic Contract $10,272,000 Y $10,8~00 182,000 $ 55,000
Mod. tfo. 1 -o- -o- -9- $138,000
Toi5al $10,272,000 3- $10,872,000 182,000 3-

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR 9240.1184; R11737; $6,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1185; R13345; $15,000; R11737; $19,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1212; R13345; $28,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1213; R13345; $21,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1214; R13345; $47,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1215; R12906; $1,000; R13345; $1,000 (Complete)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA-I ,N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “
CONTRACT IO COOE pAGE OF PAGE:

1
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 14. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. pROJECT NO. (ltag!plieab~)

2 I
P.R. 3400.0101

6. lSSUEO BY
COOE 1

~7. kOMt I%ISTEREO Bv (If other ctu.n Item 6)

~

COOE 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

0.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, state and zIp cOde)
\ (4) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 1 I)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 lOA. ~401Fl CAT10N OF CON TRACT/OROER

I ~

I HAS1-18925
I ‘l IOSt. OATEO L9EE[TEbf 1.?)

CZOE I FACI LITY COOE t 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENC)MENTs OF SOLICITATIONS

n —
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttern 14. The hour and date soecif ied for .eceipt of Offers I__l is extended, LJ is not e..
tended.

Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in me solicitation or as amended. by_one of the following methods:

(a) 3Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning — cooies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receiot of Thisamendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or [c) BY sectarareletter or telegram which includes a reference to :ne solicitation and amencment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKtNOWLEDG-
ME,NT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT Of OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO CIATE SPECIFIED MAY RE!XILT

IN REJECTION OF YOIJR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aireacy submitted. such change may be made by telegram or
Ie!Ker, Drov!decl each relegram or Ierter makes reference tO the solicitation and ;his amendmen~, and is re~ivad prior to The opening hour and date sIJecif ied,

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATloN oATA (Ifrequimd)

P.R. 3400.0301; R13191; $62,000 (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTFIACIWGRDERS,

IT lMODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!9ZCI IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROER Is lssu EO PURs UANT To: (specify authori~) THE CHANGES SET =ol?TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

@ TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

Ifi THE AEiOVE N“M8ERE0 CONTRACT,OROER IS fvtOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUCfi as.kmges irsmwi.. officq
x; aPRroPriatiofr date. erc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTh E R (Spemfy type O/ modification and authority)

!

E. IMPORTANT: Con;ractcr IZ is Cot, B IS~j~~kes$gri ttis tjocurttent and return
acknowl edgi qg recei F

1 cO&eX to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/WOO IF ICATION (O~onized by UCF section haadings. including solicitation/conlmct subject matter where feasible. )

10 The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $62,000 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$58,579 and $3,421 respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through December 31, 1989. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding_,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Exceot as 0r0V!tY4tY nere!n. all terms and conditions of !ne document references ,n Item 9A Or 10A, M heretofore cndngwf, remai”~ ““@I~I.Iqed ~“d in full force
●nd ●ffect.

7

15A. : ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fTYpe orprincl 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Or Ennt)

J. Scott Merrell Contract Administrator Panice H. Clark
15s. NT RACTOR/OFFEROR STATES OF AMERICA 16c. OATE SIGNED

ML’ Q . ~t~,

(sitlna~urv Of Persodauthorued to sign) i.$ignatire of Con tmctirsg Officer) F-3 -F9
J

NS+ 7540.01.152.8070 1’ 30-105
PREvIOUS EOITION UNUSAOLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REv- Io-a3)

NASA- [anolr=v f’)v~~nrint (t7FC 1W36)
Prescrtoaa by GsA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



. I
.,

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

“H-2., Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is $240,930. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through December 31, 1989.”

B. An additional amount of $14,070 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours m
Basic Contract $10,272,000 _ $10,8~Q0 182,000 $55,000
Mod. No. 1 – -o- -o- -o- $138,000
Mod. No. 2

310,%000 3-’ $ -
-o-

Total 10,;!2,000 182,000 ‘--

.,

. .



.

,, ‘~AMENDMENT OF SO LICITA-~. JN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

3
4.REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO..

AUG 31 1989
I ..-— I I

6. ISSUEO BV
COOE I

1 7, hOMIh ISTEREO 8Y’ (l fu&her rntin item 6)
COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

0.NAhl E AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott !?errel 1
P. O. BOX 12194

9S.OATEO (SEE tTEM 11)

Research Trianql e Park, NC 27709
10A.~~OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O ROE=

x . NAS1-18925
108.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE E/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theacwenufnbwed solicitation isarnencled asset forth in Item 14 The hour anctdamspecifiad forreceiptof Offers ❑ is.extended, ❑ is not ,X
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt ot this amendment prior to the hour ma date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the folloWTfsg methods:

(a) BY completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of :ne mendmen; . (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each CO13Yof the off?
submitted: or [c) BY secarate letter or telegram whicn inciudes a reft?”snce to rhe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILuRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
ME,NT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR Tl+~ SECEIPT OF OF FiERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN fiEJSCTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of :nis amendment , ou desire TOchange an cffer alre%y submitted, such cnange may be made by telegram c
Ie!ter. provldatj each :eiegram or Ier!er makas re:e-ence to the solicira:.:a and this amenamenl, and is receiv- prior to the oc+ming hour and date SPeClfied.

12. ACCOUNTING ANCI APPROPRIATION OATA {If fvquimd)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 70 MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS~ORDEiIS,

IT MOD! FIESTHE CONTRAC-’ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGEs sET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

~
B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CON TRACT/O ROER !S MO OIFIEa TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C!+ ANGES (such as changes in paying Office

appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH CN ITEM la. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

IC. Thl S SUPPLEivl ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEQEO INTO I=lJRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Clause 52.245-5, Government
xl Prnnsartv (Coti-RPlmburse

.
ment. Time-and-? ~ater+al ,

0. OTt-l ER (Sjpecify type of modification and authority)
or Labor-t!our Contr?cts) (JP!!1?86)

E.IMPORTANT: Con~rac~cr•l ,Sno,, ❑ IS required tc sign W,is document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

TOESC R IPTI ON OF AM EN OMENT/.VOOl FICATION (c)r#anued by ~vcF section isddints, including solicitation/con met subject matter where feasible. )

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate’ into the contract Section H-17.,
Government-Furnished Items (1-aRC 52.245-92) (JUN 1988), the Section I Clause
113-52.245-73, Financi~po~q

.—
of Government-Owned/Con tractor-Held property (MAR

1989), and to amend Exhibit A, Con~act Distribution Requirements. According ly,%e
Contract Schedule is modified as fol 10WS:

I. Section H-17. is hereby incorporated into the contract as fol lows:

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHEO PAGES)
Exceot as OrOvlded here!n, all terms and conditions Of tne OocUm@nt rererencea !n Item 9A Or 1(3A, as neretofofe cfs~”ged, remal”~ ““changed ~nd in full force
● nd effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orwint) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTIN ; OFFICER (Type O? Print)

J. Scott Merrell ContractAdministrator PAHIC: !!.CL!RK
STATES OF AMERI A

Q t

16C. OA= sIGNEc

●

(.$i8natum of Pe&n authorized to sltin)
b4

(Sis?natum of Con Srsscting Officer) p-a -n

/
N 7540-01.152-8070 I

30-105
EvlcJus EOITION uNuSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV- lo-a3

ND,~l-! anmln~j fl,,a-~v-int fpr~ IQQK!
,fj$~~ ~;;:;;”$y’ Prescr~oadOy GSA

=AR 1.s8CFR) 53.243



“H-17. GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED ITEMS (1.aRC52.245-92) (JUN 1988)——

For the performance of this contract, the Government will furnish to the
Contractor those items specified in task assignments.”

II. Section I is modified to incorporate the following clause:

“18-52.245-73 FINANCIAL REPORTING OF GOVERNMENT-OWNED/CONTRACTOR-HEl-11
PROPERTY (MAR 1989)

(a) The Contractor shall Prepare and submit annually a NASA Form 1018, Report
of Government-Owned/Contractor-Hel d Property, in accordance with 18-45.505-14
and the instructions on the form and in Section 18-45.7101 of the NASA FAR
Supplement, except that the reporting of space hardware shall be required only
as directed in clause 18-52.245-73, Space Hardware Reporting, if applicable.

(b) If administration of this contract has been delegated to the Department of
Defense, the original and three copies of
through the DOD Property Administrator-to
the contract is administered by NASA, the
the following NASA office:

—

NASA, l-angley 2esearch

NASA Form 1018 shall be submitted
the f’JASAoffice identified below. If
forms shall be submitted directly to

Center
Attn: Industrial Property Office, M/S 377 ‘
Ham~ton, VA 23665-5225

(c) The annual ~eporting period shall be from July 1 of each year to June 30 of
the following year.
(d) The Contractor agrees t~ insert the reporting requirement in all first-tier
subcontracts, except that the requirement shall provide for the submission of
the subcontractors’ reports to the corl~ractor, not to the GOv~rnm~nt. The
Contractor shall require the subcontractors’ reports to be submitted in
sufficient time to meet tbe reporting date in paragraph (c) above.
(e) The Contractor’s report shall consist of a consolidation of the
subcontractors’ reports and the Contractor’s own report.”

111. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Requirements, is revised as follows:

4. Paragraph I. J. is added as fallows:

“J. Report of Government-Owned/Contractor Held Property (NASA Form
1018)--~e Contractor shall submit the NASA Form 1018~1~

than July 31 of each year in accordance with the Section I clause entitled
“Financial Reporting of Government-owned/Contractor-held Property.”

B. Paragraph II. C. is revised to add the following:

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 3



.

,

LETTER COOE AND

I

OOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

“Analysis of Government-Owned/Contractor-Held
Property (NASA Form 1018) H-4 “

********************************************************************************

Est. Cost

Basic Contract $10,272,000
Mod. 1 -o-
Mod. 2
Mod. 3 :::

$10,272,000

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed Fee

$600,000

:::

0,oi-~60

CPFF

$10,872,000
-o-
-o-
-o-

$10,872,000

Hours

182,000

%

d

Q!!.@@
$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

$255;0%

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 3



. I--—.
cONTRACT IO COCSE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT. J/MOOIFiCATIOiV OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAG,

I 1 I 22. f\ ME,NOMENTf MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEcTIvE OATE 4. REQu ISIT IO NIPURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (~faPDiieabk

4 SEP C 5 NW See BelowG.ISSUEO BY ---- 7. hOMINISTERED 6Y {l fo&he? than item 6) ---p I
Luut 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

0.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P. O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

CDDE ~FACILITY CODE

11 THIS ITEM ON LYAPPLIES TO AMENCMENTSOFSC
n

[~) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A.~401Fl CAT10N OF CONTRACT/O ROE

x NASI-189?5

10S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89
LIMITATIONS

n n
&Je above numbered solicitation is amended es set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended, U is not ex

Offers must acknowledge recelpr of [his amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods
—

(a) BY completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _copies of the arnendmenr; (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offe
submitteo: or (c) By secarate letter or telegram whicn inciudes a reference to the solici taoon and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDC
WENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF FSRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL -

IN R EJECTl ON OF YOl.i R OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment YOU desire to change an cffer already Wbmitmd, such change may be mede by te!egram c

‘e!ter. crowded each telegram or Iener makas refe:ence TO the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the oPeninq hour and date smcifiad.

;2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA ~lfrequirwd)

PR 9240.1221; R12906; $53,000 (Complete); PR 9240.1251; R12906; $5,835 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEIM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

~) 1A. T+Ils cHANG= OROER IS ISSUEO pURSUANT TO:
+ TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

lSpecifY authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GON-

1

~ [S. THE ABOVE NuMBEREO CONTRACT,OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (auch~.ha.eainpayime oflic.
aPProPrmtion date. etc. ) SET FORT+I IN ITEM 14, pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
$

0. OTh ER (Specify type of modification and authority]

I

E. IMPORTANT: Con;ractcr ❑ G CO,, U ,s ~=%$n ttlisdoc.nlent and ret.rn 1 c“~~%the i~.ing office.
owlectging recelp t

~DESC RI PTION OF XVI EN OMENT/?4001F ICATION (O~anised by UCF xctlon heading,, inciuding solicitation/con troct subject motter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $58,835 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The-
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$5S ,589 and $3,246, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through March 7, 1990. Therefore, H-2., Contract Fundin~,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Exceot as Provided herO!n. all terms and Conditions of me document roferencea in Item 9A or 10A,as heretofore cnangod, rematns uncnangea ana in full force
ano effect.

15A.NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER TYJX OrPfinO 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYDC orPnnt)

J. Scott Merrell
Contract Administrator Panice H. Clark

15C. OATE SIGNEO 16B. 16C. OATS SIGNE:

.

/
[ ‘TM

BY
(siSncStUM 0/ contracting Offfcer) ~.~-f 3

N N 7540-01.152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. l’J-8~

I
PREVIOUS EOITION uNUSAELE Pfescfloe~ OY GSA

NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986) FAR (4s cFR) S3.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 4

. .
i

Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is $296,519. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through March 7, 1990.”

B. An additional amount of $17,316 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours @l!Z!9
Basic Contract $10,272,000 $600,000 $10,8~00 182,000 $55,000
Mod. No. 1 -o- -o- -o- -o- $138,000
Mod. No. 2 -!l- -o- -o- -0- 62,000
Mod. tie. 3 -o- -o- -o- -0- -o-
Mod. No. 4
Total $10,%000 m% -0- -o- 58,835

310,872,000 182,000 ‘-



AkEiJGMENT OF SOLICITATIGINIMODI FICATION OF CONTRACT :
INTRACT IO COOE pAG E OF PAGEs

1 I 2
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lt oarplkabk)

5 See Page 2
6. ISSUEO 8V

COOE 1
7. AOMINISTEREO OV (If o(hcr than ft8WI 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county. State and ZIP Code) (/) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 98.OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A. ~’AOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

x NAS1-18925
lee. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

@ The. abo.enumbewd solicitation isemetdacfaa setforth i. lt.m 14. Th.ho.randdates@cified forreosiptof Offm ❑ isextandecf. ❑ is not =-
tended.

Cffers must acknowled@ receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the~olicitation or as amended. by one of the f.11.wing m8th.d$

(al 3y completing Items 8 and 15.and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment ofI each COPY of the Offer

submiwed; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN FIEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already wbmitt.d, such change may be made by telegrem or
letter, prowded each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dte s=ifi.d.

12.ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

See Page 2
13.THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

\T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

t x
B. THE A60VE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aschatrgea in paying office

appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (W.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: Contrarxor ❑ ISnot, ❑ ls=%$gn this documentandreturn
1 coP~~~l&$~*~f#cetpt

TOESC RI PTION OF AMEN OMENT/MODIFICATION (Oweniced by UCFeectiort heedinsa, ineludirw solicitotionlc.n tmct *u bJect matt~ whe~ fe~lbk.)

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $341,400 pursuant to the Section 1 clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$322,562 and $18,838, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through October 31, 1990. Therefore, H-2., Contract Fundin~,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the followinq
is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Exeeot as OrOvidad nerein, ●ll terms and conditions 0/ MM dOCum.nI re?@renC@d in I tern 9A or 10A, ● s heretofore ctwngod, romalns unctrangcd and In full force
●n.d eftect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYJX o~Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTYX or Prirrt)

J. Scott Merrel 1
Contract Administrator Panice H. Clark

15 15~OATSSIGNED 160.U
=~~;!&_

16C.OATE SIGNED

($i8natum of Perion author=ed to sign’)
&%. 3(f~~ BY

(Signature of Corr tmcting Offier) q-~7-$9

NslJ75404,.152-ao70 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30(REv.lo-as)
PREvIOUS EOITION UNUSA6LE Prescribed BY GSA

NASA-Langley Overprint (OEC 1986) FAR (4a cFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 5 Page 2 of 2

“H-2., Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is $619,081. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through October 31, 1990.”

B. An additional amount of $36,154 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

Basic Contract
Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Total

Est. Cost
$10,272,000

-o-
-o-
-o-
-!l-
-o-

?+10,272,000

CONTRACT TABULATION

Fixed Fee
~

-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

mi%im

CPFF
$10,872,000

3
-o-
-o-

$10,;%,000

* * * * * ***

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR 3400.0325; R13191;
PR 9250.0079; R13022;
PR 9240.1248; R1342!3;

R11732;
PR 9240.1270; R12906;
PR 9240.1271; R12906;

90,000 (Complete)
25,000 (Complete)
47,375

25 (Complete)
58,000 (Complete)
07,000 (Complete)

Hours
182,000

-cl-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

182,000

Funding
$55,000
$138,000

62,000
-o-

58,835
34],4(3(3

“-

PR 9240.1280; R13345; $ 14 000 (Complete)
Total j



. Y- .L-i-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “
CON TR/U T IO COOE pAGE OF PAGC

1 I
2

2. AM EN OMEN T,Md (?WICATION NO. 4. REQu Is IT IO N/PURCi-fASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If Wplkabk

,16~
~~yiyfi~

See Page 2
6. ISSUED t3V

COOE L
7. hOMINISTERCD OY (If usher m-n ftern 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) (~) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trjangl~ Insti tute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrel 1
P. O. Box 12194 II 96. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 lOA.~&DIFICATION OF CON TRACTIOROE

x

B ua I ED

CODE I FACILITY CODE
10 “61211f9EE lTEM ‘3)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Ttw.bo.eninbarad solicitation isarnencledassm forth ifi Item 14. Theho.ranclcksOS specified forreceiptof Offers •l ise.xwn~ed. •l is .ot ~
tended. —

Offers musr wknowledge receigt of rhls amendment grior to the hour and dare .$pecif,ed in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) Ely comoletii?g Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment: [b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of me of’:

submitted: or (c) Sly separate letter or ~elegram wnicc includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGC
,MENT TO BE ,R5CEIVED AT THE PLACE OES!GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL
IN it EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf bY virtue of :t!is amendment you desire to cnange an offer already submitted. sucn change may be made by Ie!e5ra~~

letter. provided eacn telegram or letter makes reference to the soliciratlon and this amenament, and is received cxior to the ooening hour and date Sfaeclfied

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPR PRIATION DATA lff required)
See ?age 2

13. Tli IS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOD IFICATIONSCIF CONTRACTSiORi3ERS,
;T MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITE,M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1

THE AOOv E NUMEIEREO CO NT RACTIOROER IS MO OIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ascharsgea in J?aYing Offic
x / 8“ appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103( b].

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEFJsENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

•l IS co,, O [~~=~ign this cloc.mentarfd return

1 c-Kno wleaglng recel p-
E. IMPORTANT: Contracwr X@KS to the issuing office.

IPTI ON OF AMEN MENT@OOIFl~ TION (Qrgarsi+ed by ucJ7 section heodi~gs,. irsckading solicitafi”o@con tract subject matter wherw feasible. )

141~Esfie csurc)ose o? thls modl?’lcatlon 1s to al lot addlt~onal incremental fundinq in the
amount of $219,000 pursuant to the Section I clause ~ntitled Limitation of-Funds. The
total amounts al lotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$206,915 and $12,085 respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through October 31, 1990. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Exceot as 9r0vlded heretn, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A Or 10A. asheretofore Cnan. M, remain, uncfIanqed and in full fOrCe
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fTYPe or~rint) I16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF cONTRACTING oFFICER (TYPe orP~nt~

J. Scott Merrel 1
Contract Admjnj strator

Panice H. Clark

p .c;Nz~R

OWQ, L

15C. OATE SIGNED 116S. U D STATES OF AMERICA 16c OAfi SIGN!

(Si#n@tum Of PerSod autho~ued to ~jgn )
/v*[?q BY

(Si8natssre of Con tmctim Officer) IJ-)3-F5
I

NSN 7S’SO-01.152-e070 30.105 STANOARD FORM 30 (REV- 10-a
,QC!,,P,,!S =T1-!e/N ‘;NI!5AF7LS o,=%c~,b~aOy GSA



), .

.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 6 Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, sxclusive of fe~, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is S825,996. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through October 31, 1990.”

B. An additional amount of $48,239 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Basic Contract
Mod.-No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Total

Est. Cost
$10,272,OOO

-o-
-o-
0-

-o-
-lJ-

$lo,;;;,oj

Fixed Fee
$600,000

-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

S600,000

CPFF
$10,872,000

-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

:::
m7m

********

ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION OATA

PR 9240.1213; R13607; $ 22,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1184; R11737; $ 27,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1185; R11737; $ 93,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1214; R13607; 3 51,000 (Partial)
PR 9240.1212; R13607; ;2f~,~~}(Partial)

Total 9

Hours
182,000

-o-
-o-
();

-o-
-o-
-o-

182,000

$138,000
62,000
-o-

58,835
:<41,400
219,000

S874,235



I J. -L-
‘s---”

1.CQ
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODI FICATION OF CONTRACT ,,

ACT 10 cOOE pAGE OF PAGES

II ?
.’ 1 w I I

2. AIst EN CIMENT/h10 CIFICATION NO.

&

7 ~‘yr~yw39 I4. RECJUf SIT ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

9240.1314; 3400.0348
6. ISSUED BY j 7. hDMII%, ST EREa SY (If uther m~n Item 6)

CODE c I COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOORE5S OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (f) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn : Mr. Scott Merrel 1
P. ~. 60X 12194

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A.~IIOIFICATION OF CON TRACT/OROER

I xi !!AS1-18925

10B.OATEO (SEE IT.ZU 13)

CC!CE 6/21/89FACIl-:TYCOOE
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENCMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

G>Thea.bovenurnoarad solicitation isarnendad asset forth in Item 14. The ho.ra.dc!ates~ifiad fornxeiptofOffers C isextend~. D is not ex-
tended.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to rhe hour and date spac!fied in the solicitation or as amended. by one of~he following methods:

(a) 3Y cc$mpleling Items 9 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amend men c (b) BY 3cknowladging receipt of this amendment on each CODY of the off?’
submi:tad; or (c) ay jecarate ieuer or telegram which inciudes a reference ro the soticitauan and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC KNOW LEC)G.

WENT TG 9E I?ECEIVSD AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OF FSRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
Ifv ii EJECTION OF YCUR C)FFEF1. If by vir:ue of :his amenoment YOUdesire :0 chan~e M offer already submi[t~, such change may be made by ?eIegram O,

:e!ter, Drowdad eacn talegram or letter makes refe?ence to the sollci ra;lon and this amenam,ent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date sc@cified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

P~ 9?40.1314; R11737; y3y,~O&~’&~~lete); PR 3400.0348; R13191; $146,000 (Complete)

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES 0NL% TO MOD IF ICATIC)NS OF CONTRACTS jORDESS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR19ED IN ITEM 14.

:4} IA. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PUr.lSUANT To: (Specify authority) THE cHANGES sET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

1
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x ! B. THE ABOVE NuMSEREO CONTRACT/O ROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
, appropriation date. etc. ) SET F9RTH Ik ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO 7HE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

~C. T*IS SUpPLE~l ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I O. OTI+E R (Spectfy type of modification and authorltv)

I

n
m

requested 1 COPy acKnow Ieclglngrecel p-
E. IMPORTANT: CantraczGr u 15co~, -I IS HXKKXTO sign tt, is duc~ment and return ~ to the issuing office.

I’?. ?he purpose o? this modl flcatlon 1s to a~~ot additional incremental funding in the
F ESC IPTION OF AMENO ENT@OOIFIC.AT]ON (Qrganizfd by UCF tton headings. !rscludirsg s.olicitatiors/con tnsct su bject matter where feosible. )

amount of $1S1,600 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The
total amounts al1otted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
S171,580 and SIO,O2O respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through December 31, 1990. Thersfore, H-2.,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and
is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Contract Funding,
the following

Exceor as Orovided here!n. all terms and conditions of me document referenced ,n Item 9A or 113A. as heretofore changed, remains uncnanged and in full force
arm ●ffect.

15A. ~AME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orm!nt) 116A. NAME ANO TITLE OF cONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Wpnnt)

J. Scott Flerrel 1
Contract Administrator

Panice ii. Clark

15C.OATE SIGNEO 16S. UN

o~

STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATS SIGNEQ

(Sianatum of Pemon auth0rU8d tO SI~) 1/4/90 By 4.(?.AQ.W
(Signafure of Con meeting Officer)

b/+/9-r5 ‘

1NSN 5&0-01 .lS2.a070 30-105
PREvIOUS EOITt ON UNUSABLE

STANDARO FORM 30(REv.10-83)
\lflcfl, .-- 1-., n.----:-~

Prescrtoost by GSA
/--e 7noc\ can r4nr FQ\ 57?43



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 7 Page 2 af 2

“H-Z. , Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, sxclusive of fee, in accorctarlc~ with

the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is $997,5760 The above ~llotmen~

covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through December 31, 1990.”

B. An additional amount of $58,259 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

hhhhhhhhbhhh~hhhhhhhehhkh.khh~hehhhhhhhhhhb

CONTRACTTABLILATION

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours *W
Basic Contract ._ $10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 18~,0@j
Mod. No. 1 -o- -o- -o- -o- $138:000
Mod. No. 2 -o- -o- -i -i 62:000
Mod. No. 3 -o- -cl- -o- -0-‘ -o-
Mod. No. 4 -o- -o- -!3- -o- 58,835
Mod. NO. 5 -!3- -9- -!l- 341,400
MOd. tie.6 :;- -!3- -o- -o- 219,000
Mod. No. 7
Total

-o- -o- -!3- 181,600
S1O,272,OOO 3600,000 ~ 18;:000 $1,055,835



AMENDMENT OF SOLICI”,
1.CONTRACT ID COOE pAGE OF PAGE

ilON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC llm
I I I

,) 7AM ENOMENTl M001t=ICATION No.

& (

)~fic~vfofg~~

4. REQu Is IT ION/PURCI-tASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If a~nlicabk,

8 9240.1366
6. ISSUED BY

COOE
7. hOMt NiSTERED BY (If okher tn6n Item 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,. street, county. State and ZIP Code)

(/) 9A. AMEN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trianqle Institute

Attn: Mr. Sco~t Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

It 90. OATEO(SEEITEM1l)

I
10A. ~-401 FlCAT10N OF CONTRACT/OROES

x NAS1-18925
10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE [FACILITY CODE 5/21/39

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS -

❑ Theabo.en.mbwad solicitation iswnendedaasatf orth in loam 14. Theho.ranctdatespacifiad forremiptof offers ❑ isextenti, ❑ is not ex-
tended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following metluds:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ cooies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDC

MENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN REJECTIC)N OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already Wbmitterj, such change may be made by telegram o
letter, provld~ each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received Prior to the oPaning hour and date 5PSCifiSd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)
PR 9240.1366; R13616; $132,000 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

~A ~~~ cHAf’JGE oROER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO:
CT OROER NO. IN IT15M 10A.

(sRecifY authority) THE C~ANGEs SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CoN.

~
x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CON TRACT/OROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such os changes in RUYinE OffiCe.

appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. Io3(b).

{C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERECI INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

I O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Con;ractcr ❑ IScot, U i$~j~%%ign this cioc.nwnt and rel.rn
1 copy acknowl edglng receip-

Xll@#tothe issuing office.

FOESCR IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/MODIFICATION (Organtied by L*CF ~~tiOn h~~i”ga. includks solf=itatiw/c~&act subject matter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $132,000 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled Limitation of Funds. The
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cust and fee are increased by
$124,717 and S7,283 respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is through January 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Cent’d)

Excaot a$ provided herein, all terms and conditions of me document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, ● s flerotofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
●nd eff~ct.

15A. & IME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

J. Scott Merrel 1
Contract Administrator Panice H. Clark

15C. OATE SIGNED 160.U STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEC

l~Y
2

*?q y

W.&

(SUna tum of pirwn au thorued to $ign) (S8gnatur8 of Con&acting Offfcer) 1-17-50

SN 7S40-01.1S2-8070 30-10s
PREvIOUS EOITION uNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM m IRE”. lo-a3

NASA- Lanqlev OverDrint (OEC 1986)
Prascrloed DY GSA
FAR (48 CFR) S3.243



r

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 8 Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted
by the Government to this contract is S1,122,293. The above allotrnen~
covers the following period of performance: From the effective date of
the contract through January 31, 1991.”

B. An additional amount of $65,542 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

*******************************************

CONTRACT TABULATION

Basic Contract
Mod. No. 1
Mod. tie. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. tie.4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. hJo.6
Mod. t’io. 7
Mod. No. 8
Total

Est. Cost
$10,272,000

-o- ‘-

-o-
-o-
-o-

::-
-o-
-o-

$10,z72,oo6

Fixed Fee
$600,000

CPFF
$10,8~00

:::
-o-
-o-
-o-
-o-

3
$10,872,000

Hours
182,000

-o-
-o-

:::
-o-
-o-

:::
182,000

$138,000
62,000
-o-

58,835
341,400
.219,000
181,600
132;000

$1,187,=



4

AMENDMENT OF SOLICII, . i“lON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC-I
PAGE OF PAGE

11

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NQ.

Q lwmEw?9$o
I

6. ISSUED OY
CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street.county, State and i

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P.O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

1 I * I 2
4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffaPDlkabk,

9240.1348 I
7.kOWINtSTEREOeV[Ifo’herrhcnltem 6)

CODE [

‘P Code) ! (4) 19A- A”ENOMENT OFSOLICITATION NO.

I
10A.~~OIFICATION OFCONTRACT/ORDE=

x
NAS1-18925

108. OATEO (SEEITEM 13)

C3CJE ]FACILiTYCODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

UTh~ab.ve..m&rdsolicitationisameti4m*tforthinlmml4.Theho.randtite_ifi4formmiptofOtiers •isexm.d~, Di*notex.
tended.

Offers must acknowiad~ receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 1S. and returning — copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offe
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or telegram whicn inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already Wbmittatj, such change may be meSe oy telegram c
letter, prowdad each telegram or letter makes refe-enca to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

PR 9240.1348: RI 1737; $6,000: R1 3607: S6.00 0: R13616: S6.00 o (CWlete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MOD IFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
IS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES sET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

‘“ %ACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

-
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON TRACT/O ROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (inch as changes in paying offfce

x ~ appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:

!
O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority]

I

requeste
❑ s RO,, Q ,Sn~@ jsign ttlisctoc.rnent and return 1

copy acknowledging recel pt
E. IMPORTANT: Corl[rac:cr Kmi% to the issuingoffice.
~OESC R IPTION OF AMEN OMENT/MODIFICATION (@ganiced by ucF =ction he~inca. mc[uding m/icltafion/c~tict aubje~t ~attm Uhera feamble.)

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding i.nthe amount of $18,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled ‘tLimitati.onof Fundsfs. The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $17,007 and $993,
respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount covers
remains January 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is’substituted
in lieu thereof:

Exceot 4s Lsroviclednere!n, all terms and conditions Of me document reference in Item 9A or loA, ● S heretofore cnangod, ramajns “nChanged ana in full rOrce
●nd ●ffect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYpe or Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fType ~rPmnt)

J. Scott Merrel 1
Contract Administrator- Panice H. Clark

ONTRACTOR/OFFE 15C OATE SIGNEO 16B. UN TATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNE2

?I

I
(Sian.s ttsra Of person authorized to sign) [W ‘y

WJWVQLLLW

tSi8na Sum of Con Smcting Offfcer) 1-4+-90
I

NS
t

7S40-01.1S2-8070
w

30-10s
PR vIOUS EOITION uNuSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. lo-@3

NASP-Lanalev r)verorint fOEC 1986)
Prescrtoea OY GSA
FAR {48 CFFS) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification

“H-2 .,

19A .

B.

Page 2 of 2
No. 9

Contract Fundinq

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,139,300. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through January 31,
1991.‘t

An additional amount of $66,535 is’obligated under
this contract for payment of fee.l~ -

II. All other terms

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9

Tota 1

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,00~

and conditions remain unchanged.

*************z*********

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee CPFF

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,000°

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00~

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600

, 132,000
18;000

$1,205,835



)*
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT. ,ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT IO COOE PAGE OF PAGEs
*I

I ,, I
2. AM ENOMENTIMOOI FICATION NO.

I L I
1

2
i’ lTEiEr’vEiwio4. REQuIsITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (IfaDDlkabk)

10 9240. 1401; 9240.1403
6. ISSUEO BV

CODE
7. kOMIrs IS TEREO BY (If “aher awn ftem .S)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8.NAMEANOAODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (,Vo.. street, county,Stateand ZIP Code) I (~} [9A. AMENDMENT OFSOLICiTATION No.

—

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 98.OATEO(SEEITE.U1l)

P.O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A.~~OIFICATION OFCONTRACT/OROER

x
NASI-18925

10B. OATEO (SEEITEX J3)

CODE lFAcILITYCOOE 6/21/89

ll.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS oFsol-lclTATlOFJS

nT~..,.v.n.~&,d,.litit.ti.ti,.~.n,..~~tf.rt,inlt.~l4The..uc.n~&t,_ifi~foff~A.t.f0ti.r~ •i~..tert~~, ❑ isnotex-
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:
—

(a) By completing Items 8and 15, and returning —copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or (c) By seoarate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER!j PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN FtEJECTION CF YOIJ R OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer ake~y wbmittad. such change may be made by telegram or
letter, prowcled each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to ?he opening ttour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifraquired) PR 9240. 1401; R13607 ; $20,000 (Complete) ; 9240. 1403;

R13616; $12,600 (Complete)
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MOD IFi ES Tti E CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEIW 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO:

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
(SPSC~fY authotify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

1t8. THE AB,OVE NuMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINlsTRATIV’E CHANGES (such as changes in paying officq
x tZPPrOPWXiOn date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

I O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

❑ IScot, ❑ i[~&’~%dsign this docunwnt and return 1 &XXIO the wuww%f;~ceipt
cop a.cknowl edg.i n

E. IMPORTANT: Contracmr
~OESC R IPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Owanized by IJcF section headings, includin# aolicitatfon/con tract #u biect matte? wtsem feaeibk. J

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding i.nthe amount of $32,600 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds”. The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $30,801 and $1,799,
respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount covers
remains January 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is’substituted
in lieu thereof:

Exceot as Orovided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in I tern 9A or 113A.as lmrmofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force
●nd effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type oriwint) 16A. NA AE ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Cype orprtnt)

J. Scott i~errell
Contract Administrator Panice H. Clark

1 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

A’ ~

15C OATE SIGNEO 160. UN TATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNED

/
(>u. pw B’f “ -

.<& a &*

(Si$m tum Of Person authorised to ,igts) (Sisnatim of Con tmcting Officer) 2- L-9ti

NS 7540 -01.1 S2.SI070 30-10s
PREvIOUS EOITION uNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. lo-a3)

NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 cFR) S3.243



?, *

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 10

Page 2 of 2

II.

Basic

“H-2. , Contract Funding

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract i.s$1,170,101. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through January 31,
1991.‘1

B. An additional amount of $68,334 isobliqated under
this contract for payment of fee.lt -

Contract
Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10

Total

All other terms

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

and conditions remain unchanged.

**********************—*

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,000 $600,000

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00g

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

$1,238,435



*

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA”, ,dN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “
cONTRACT 10 COOE pAGE OF PAGE

1,
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

~;$f:@$~WW’W%’” ‘o”” l’” ‘ROJEcT ‘:(’’”pp’kobk’

11
6. ISSUED OY I 7. I+o MINISTERED 13Y (If V&her tmm ftetn 6)

COOE cODE !

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
d. NAME ANO AOORESS OF Contractor lNo.. street. countY. State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trianqle Institute
96. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn: Mr. Scoit Merrell
P.O. BOX 12194

10A. ~.AOIFICATION OF CON TRACTIOROE

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 NAS1-18925
10s.OATEO (SEE lTEM 13)

C3DE I FACILITY CODE 6f2~lR9

11. THIS ITEM ONL’f APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theatmvenumbemd solicimtion isarme.deda+sse tfoft, in item 14. T*ehoura.ddates-ifi@ forre@iptof Offers ❑ is extended, ❑ is not e
:ended.

Offers mu~=acknowledge receictt of this amendment prior to me hour and date spacifko in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

!a) 9Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning — cooies of the amend meni. lb) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cocw of the off+
submimd; or (c) 9Y semarate Ieuer w telegram w~ich inc;udes a reference to me x’,c”tation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOI~
:MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL
I:d REJ:CTION OF YOUR 0FFZ3. If by virtue of Chisamendment You desire ro caange an offer already submitted. such chan9. maY be mede by @e9ram :
:e!ter. mowded each telegram or !e::er makes refe:ence to me solicitauo. and this amendment, and is received DfiOr to the owwi. g hour and date 59ecifi~.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPal AT ION DATA tffrequirwd) r~ . M1Y41 54Y Un (complete) ; PR 9240.1458;
R13970; $75,000 (Complete); PR 9240.1459; R139~O; S~65,000:(.Com~lete)

13.T+i IS ITEIM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!8ED IN ITEM 14.

;Q) 1A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
TaACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I

0. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CO NTa ACT/OROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such w changes in paying offic
appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTh IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ~u7t+ORl TY OF FAR 43.103(D).

}C. T*IS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEFt EO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

~O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorttY)
I
I

copy acKnowleaglng receipt
E. IMPORTANT: Contracrcr Cl ,5n.,, ~,)=;%,. ,tiis.o.utnen,ancl rei.rn .~. lKW~o the issuing office.

TQESC R IPTION OF AM ENOMENT/.UOOl FICATl ON (organized by UCF ~etton hdadirrgq including solicitatfonlcon tract subject matter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $289,029 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds”. The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $273,081 and
$15,948, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers remains March 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Exceot as OrOvidW nere!n, all terms ano conditions of me aocument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, remains uncnangect arm in full fOrc -
ana effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TyPe Or Pr:nt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CO NT RACTIf’JG OFFICER lTYDe OrDnnt)

Panice H. Clark
15B. CONTRACTOR/0 FFEF50R 1512 OATE SIGNEO 16S. U STATES OF AMERIC 16C. DATE SIGN

BY

(Si#~tUm Of Per#on authorued tosign) (Si8nature of Con tmc tma Otffcer)
4&.q Q

NSN 7540 -01.1 S2.8070
PREvIOUS EOITION UNUSA8LE FILII COPY

STANOARO FORM 30(REV. 10-

LI!l-lt
prescrlti4a DY GSA

.“-l a,, n!,*r-r:n~ rllrr Iqpfi\ FAR (48 cFR) 53.243



m

NAS1-18925
Modification

“H-2 .,

II.

Basic

Page 2 of 2
No. 11

Contract Fundinq

11A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,443,182. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through March 31,
1991. “

B. An additional amount of $84,282 is obligated under

Contract
Mod. NO. 1
Mod. NO. 2
Mod. NO. 3
Mod. }/0. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. NO. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11

Total

this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00;

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00;

.

Hours

182;000
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
$1,527,464



-------- -------- --
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT, ~ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. LUNIMML1 IU buuc pAGE OF PAG

1
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO..

~~~c~v’ %gol 9240.1490
I 25.PROJECTNO.([tia~@~~hL

12
6.ISSUED BY

r-n-c ; 7. AOMII%ISTERED dv fit ugher ttkn Item 6) __ . _ I
LUUL I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

a.NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and 21P Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P.O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. Tii IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SC
1

(i) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SO LlclTATION NO.

+ ,
10A. ~~oIFICATION OF CON TRACT/ORO.

(
NAS1-18925

10S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

I 612JJ89
.ICITATIONS

## ab~ve numbered solicitation is amended es set forth in item 14. The hour and dare w)acifiect for receipt of Offers I_J is extersd~, IJ is note

Offers musr acknowledge receiot of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methds
.

‘a) By completing Items 8 and 15,and returning _copies Of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPV of the Of’
submitted; or (c) BY seoarare letter or tai.sgram which inc;udes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEC
.kfENT TO BE RSCEIVED AT THE PLACS DESIGNATES FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL

:N FIEJECTIOIN OF YOIJR OFFER. If 5V virtue of mis amendment YOU desire tO change an offer aiready wbmittacj, such change may be made by :eleqram
e!ter, prov!ded each teiegrem or }etter makes refe:ence :0 the solicitation end this amendment, and is received Prior to the oDenin9 hour and date sCJecified.

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA IIfrequired)

letel
13. THIS ITE,M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/’ORDERS,

IT MCD!Fi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDEFI NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS lSSUE~ PuRSUANT TO: (specify authortty) THE CHANGES sET FoRTfl IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

~ la” ;.%.pri.tbxs date. ●m.) SET FCRTI-I IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO T}+E AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
ABOVE NuMBEREO CO NT7i ACT/O ROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such u changes in paying offic

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE:.l E,NT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I O. OT+ER {Specify type of modiffccr,on and author{(v)

E. IMPORTANT: Contrac:cr Q ,scoc, Cl ,srequired ;osign thi.sdocufnent and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMEN T/,WOO IF ICATION (organized by IJcF ~ction he~ing#, including eoIicitation/contract subject matte?? where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $10,159 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds”. The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $9,598 and
$561, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers remains March 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

is

CXceoc as Orovlded Ilerern, all terms arso cono!t,ons of tne aocument reference ,n Item 9A or loA, ~~ ne, etofore ~Dangea, remains un~~angeo ano in full force
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orptint) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING oFFICER (TYDe Or Rnnt)

Panice H. Clark
:S0.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. OATE SIGNEO 168. UNIT

@

TATES OF AMERICA 16C. oATE SIGN~

~KLc.~ 4. &*

(Signature of Person authr.maed to stgn) (Sianatum of Con tmctmsr Of fleer) 53-90

.wSN 75.so-al.152.a070
2mEvlouS ~OITION uNuSAs’E FILE t&PY ‘ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-~

?lASA-Langley ov~rgrirlt (I)EC lgs~)
Prescr, ood bv GSA
FAR (4e cFql 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 12

Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limi.tati.onof Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract k $1,452,780. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through March 31,
1991.“

B. An additional amount of $84,843 is ‘obligated under
this contract for payment of fee.” -

II.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
LMod.No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12

Total

All other terms

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,00~

and conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00g

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00~

7

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

$

—

Fundinq

55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159

$1,537,623



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAl 10N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘ 1
.. CONTRACT ID CODE pAGE OF PAGE

, 1(*
2. AM EN DMENT, MODIFICATION NO.

~w%zmo I

4. RE(lu Is IT ION/PURCl-lASE REQ. NO.. S. pROJECT NO. (If applieab&

13
s. ISSUE3 8V

CODE I
~ 7. hOMIh, ST EFSEO BY (If “&her cmm ftem 6)

COOE ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
3. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county. State and Z[p code)

-,
(~) 19A. AM!SNOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

l-l

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P.O. BoX 12194

F

10A.~~oIFIcATION OF CON TRACT/O ROE

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
A

10B.OATEO (SEE ITE.t4 13)

CODE I FACI LITY CODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- — —

U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date s~cifiad for receipt of Offers L1 is extended. U is not e,x
tended.

C rfers must acknowledge recet~t of this amendme,m prior to the hour and date sc)ecified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methcds:

!3)3Ycompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning _ COoiesof the amendmen:: lb) By ac<nowlacfging re.eiol of this amendment on each copy of the offs
s~omirtad; or (c) BY separate :et:er or telegram which inciudes a reference to rha solicitation jnd amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE

k!ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OF FZRS ?FllC)R TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIF!ED MAY RESUL-
!’. fiEJ~~TION OF YOUR QFF~.~. If by “irfue of [his amendment you desire TO change sc offer 31re~y submitted, su.h change may be made by t.aiegram c

“e.:ter, prov,ded ea.h :elegram or !e::er makes raference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the ooening hour and date sPe.ifi~.

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA fIfrequwad)

PR 9240.1510; R13607; $50,000 (Com~lete)
13, 71+[.SITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOOi FiCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,

!T ,MODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDEFI NO. AS 0ESCR!8E0 IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CtiANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

~THE AeOVE NUfUSBEREO CONTRACT/O$tOER !S MOOIFIEO TO REFLEcT TI-IEAOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sueh~chmge.inpaying offic+

x! appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO 7HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

/c. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PuRSUANT TO AuTHc RITY OF:

I

! O. 0 ThE R (Speelfy type of modification and authorltv)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Ccm;ractcr Q ,5 co,, G m required to sign ttiismcunwntand return copies to the issuing office.
~ESC RIPTION OF AM EN 0MEN7/.WO0 lFICATl ON (orgoniced by UC17 section titiedingqincluding s.4icitation/cors trect subject matter where feaeibk. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $50, 000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled ‘tLimitation of Funds’t. The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $47,241 and
$2,759, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is April 30, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

=XC.91 aS DrOV#ded here:n, JII termsanctconditionsof the ao.ument referenceti in I fern 9A or loA, ~~ neret~f~re ~nangea, remai”~ u“enanged and in full force
ana ●ffect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Or Print)

Pani.ceH. Clark
:5J. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNED 16S. UN I

O.w

TATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNE:

BY .,~.(h
(Sienature Of person authorized to sign) LSignOmre of Con tmctirrg Officer) 5-d + 9(1

.*SN 7540. C1.152-8070

.~QEv IOUS EOITION UN USA8LE

.!,~. .I, --17,, A,, c,rne :** !? C- ?Qo<) FILIXOPY
STANDARD FORM 30(REv-lo-a:
Pro$cr}bod by GSA
FAR (4.9 cFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification

“H-2. ,

ltAa

B.

No. 13

Contract Fundinq

Page 2 of 2

For purposes of., payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,500,021. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through April 30,
1991.”

An additional amount of $87,602 is ‘obliaated under
this contract for payment of fee.lc “

II. All other terms

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

and conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00g

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00g

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600

0 132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10, 159
50,000

$1,587,623



I /

I
i
I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA o10N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT’
1.CONTRACT 10 COOE pAGE OF P&GZ

!! 2. AM E,~OIWENT/MOOI FICATIO& NO.
I 1 I ?4. REQu Is ITl Of.djPURc HASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (It a~nlkobk

14 924
6. ISSVE3 BY

tiiYE%ElY9b 0.1509
I CODE [

7. tioMII%bs TERE3 aY {l fu&her tnwn Item 6)
CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
! Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23665-5225

[
8. NAhl E ANO AD02ESS OF CCi NT RACTOR (,VO., street, county, State and ZIP COde,

(d) ‘A. AM EN OMENT OF SO~lCITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 9S. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A. ~~OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE

II NAS1-18925
10s. OATEO (SEE ITEASl 13)

C3DE I FACILITY COOE 6121189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN:2MENTS C= SOLICITATIONS

Q Ttieacovenuntbred solici!atan isarnended asset forth in Itwn 14. Thehoura.doaresxifim ‘s, receiptcaf offers a isexlended, •l is not e.x
:encted,

Gffers m~s: acknowledge recei~r o+ :nis amendment prior to me hour8nd care specifies in the solici:a:lon or as amended. by one of the following methcds:

:a) By cc,m~ieting Items 8 and !5. and returning _ coPies of the amendment; (b) BY acknow.~ging receiot of this amendment on each CODY of the off?
submitmc. Jr {c) By secarate ie:~e? m telegram which inciudes a reference :0 rhe sollc:;a[ion and are-ament numcers. FAI,LURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOC
MSNT TC SIE RECEIVE() AT T+= ?LACE 0ESIGNAT5D FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF=5RS PRIG= TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
1:~ REJSCTION OF Yclu R C)FF~a. If ay virtue of this an?enament you desire to chac:e an offer s.rs.%y submitted. such change may be made by telegram c
s rrer, prgv, ded eacn :aiegram or ,e::?r rnakas reference to the solicitation and this amenament. and :s “?:eived prior to the aoening hour and date sPeCifi~.

:2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA IJfrequimd)

9240.1509. ● R11732 ,. S12.000. . R13599. . S55.000 [ CoQlete )
13. Ti-iIS ITEM APPLIES 0NL% TO MODIFICATIONS OF CC\TRACTS/ORDERS,

T ?vlODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESC=”3ED IN ITEM 14.
T*IS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES 557 FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-

‘“ 7RACT ORDER NO. IN [TE.w 10A.
1

T B. THE ABOVE .Nu MBERED CO NT RACTIOROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT T*E ADMINlsTRATIVE CHANGES (such aachengea in paying offic.

x! a.auropriation date. etc. ) SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF =AR 43.103 (IJ).

!c. T*ls sUppLE?.?ENTAL ACia EEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY JF:

I
! O. J T*E R (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ ,3 cot, U is ~e~ui,ed to sign ;tiis dcwrnent and re:Jn copies to the issuing office.
~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.WOO IF ICATION (Organized by fJCFaection hdadi.ga, including solicitation/con trect subject matter where feaaible. )

I. The purpose of this modification i.s to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $67, 000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled ‘tLimitation of Funds.’~ The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $63,303 and
$3,697, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is September 1, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the foll~wing is
substituted in lieu thereof:

~xcepf as Orov, ded here:n, all terms Jna Conditions of the document referenced In I tern 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, remains unchanged a“d in full force
ano effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TIT’.E OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnntj

Panice H. Clark
15e. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 160. UN

,, =03R’&w

16C. OATE SIGNE:

{Signs tum of person au th or~ed to sign j (Signamm of Con tructma Officer) 5-A-90

,NSN 7540 -01.1 S2-8070
PREvIOUS EOITION uNuSABLE
~13Cfl_l s-n?a$, rl,,=~n~;p- (qrf- lQQg)

30-105



NAS1-18925
Modification

‘lH-2. ,

No. 14

Contract Fundinq

Page 2 of 2

II.

Basic

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,563,324. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through September 1,
1991.

An additional amount of $91,299 i.s obliaated under
this contract for payment of fee.tt -

Contract
Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2

Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. l?o. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. lJo. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14

Total

All other terms

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

and conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,000

Hours

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

$1,654,623



!

.. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SO LICITA”rION/MOD IF ICATION OF CONTRACT

pAGE OF PAGES

J I 1
Z. AM EN OMEN TIMOOIFICATION NO.

I
13. EFFECTIVE OATE

2
14. REQu IS IT IO NIPURCI+ASE REQ. NO. . I 5. PROJECT NO. (ff ~mn[~abk ,

.

15 Ju N 1 199019z40.IIEK/9Z40.lESM
.. -----,

~E3 BY j 7 hoMI&ISTEREO BY (If uther tn~n ftutn 6)
COOE [ —~ CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
I
I

8. NAME ANO AOOFt ESS OF CONTRACTOR f.Vo., street. county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P. O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 =

lOA.~401Fl CAT10N OF CONTRACT/OROEa

NAS1-18925
x

10B. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CaQE 1FACI LITY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO Afv!ENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

a T,eabo.enwnoared sdicitario. isamencfedasser fort~ n Item 14 Theho.rand*le-ifid forremiptofOffefs ❑ isexten&sd, ❑ is .ot ~.
:encfed.

~ffers m“sr acknowledc& receipt OT this amendment prior to me hour and dare spacifiea = the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(ai Sy completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ comes of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment On aach coPY of the offer

s,uomitted; or (c) 3Y separate Ie!rer or telegram w~,ch inc:ut?es a reference to the sollciteno. and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEGG.
,MENT TO BE RZCEiVED AT THE PLACE OES!GNATED FOiI THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
l?. REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this arenament you desire to cnange an offer aired+ submitted. such change mav be made by telegram o’
ie:ter. prov,ded eacn :eiegram Or letter makes refe-ence to the so!iciratloc and this amendment. and is received Drier to the oxning hour and date sw$cifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA flfrequwed)

PR 9240.1185; R11737; $113,000 (Complete) ; PR 9240.1546; R11737; $40,000 (Complete)
13. TH!S ITEM APPLIES CNLY TO MC)DIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTSiORDERS,

IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACTIORDEFl NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO: (Specify author:ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

I

~B THE ABOVE NuM~~REo coNTRAcT/o RoER !s MO OIFIE13 TO REFLEcT rHE AoMINlsTRATIVE cHANGEs fwch u chmges ‘n Paying ‘ffice

x!” appropriation date. etc. ) SET FCRTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO T}+E AuTHORITY OF FAR 43. I03(B).

‘C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREE VENT IS EN TEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AU THOI?ITV OF:
I

O. OTb ER (Spectfy type of modificahon and authorttv]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Q ,s not, ‘~ ,s requred tcssign this clocurneflt and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTI ON OF AM EN OMEN T/,Woo IFICATION (orgatsued by UCF ~ction tstiadirsgs. including elicitation/con tract #u bject matter where feasibk. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $153,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $144,558 and
$8,442, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is September 1, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

‘xceoc as orov!aeci nere. n, all terms and conditions of tna Oocument references 1. I tern 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnangea, remains uncnangea and in full force
no effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fTYpe OrpnntJ 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Or Print)

Pani.ceH. Clark

15S. CON TRACTORIOFFEROR

‘5coATEs’GNEo ::”UNUZAG’CAL

16C. OATE SIGNE=

(Si8natum of Person authorued to sign J iSigna Sure of Con tnsctuw Officer) ~-1-~d

NSN 7540-01.152.2.070 FILE31COPY STANDARD FORM 30(REV. :o-a~
PQEv IOWS EDITION UN USASLE
,, .-. .A

Prescrtc.~d by GSA
.. /---1 nn-1 FAR :48 CFRI 53.243



.

NAS1-18925
Modification

ltH-2. ,

No. 15

Contract Fundinq

Page 2 of 2

HA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract i.s$1,707,882. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through September 1,

II.

—

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15

Total

1991.

B. An additional
this contract

All other terms and

—

amount of $99,741 is obligated under
for payment of fee.lc -

conditions remain unchanged.

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00;

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000
153,000

$1,807,623



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA I 10N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT’
1. CONTRACT IO CODE PAGE OF PAG

1
2. AM EN OMEN TIMOOIFICATION NO.

2
3.EFFECTIVEOATE 4.RECSUISITIONIPIJRCHASEREQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (lf anplkabl.

16 UG 81990 [ See Page 2
6. :SSUE!3BY

CODE .
17. AOMIIXISTEREO ev Ilr usher ttkn Item $) COOEI

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

!

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO.. street. county. State and ZfP Code) (~) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 lOA.&& OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORG

II NAS1-18925
x

10B.DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

C30E I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— — —

~ The abm-s mimbewci so(i.imtmrt isame.ced es set forth i. Item ,! The hourstnd date mecified for receiptof offers U isextcmded. U is not e
:enc!ed.

~ffer~ mu~r aCknOwledqe ,ecei~t ~~ ~hl~ amendment prlOr tO the hOur and da[e ~pe~ified in the ~olicite~iol~r as amended, by one of [he fO}!OWi.g methods:

(a) By competing Items 8 and 15. and rewmmg — copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receiot of this amendment on each COOY of the of-

submitrad; or (c) BY secarate Iet:er w telegram wh Icn inciudes a reference to rhe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KINOWLEE
VENT Td BE F!~CEIVED AT THE ?LACE DES! GNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESU .
IF.J REJECTION OF YOUR C)FFZ3. If by v,r;ue cf :his amendment you desire IO change an offer already submitted, SUCh change may be made by telegram
!erTer. prowded each te!egram or :e!:sr ma~es refe-ecce to the solici :ation and this amendment, and is re-wwad prior :0 !he ocening hour and date scracified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Jfrecsui-d)

See Page 2
13. THIS ITE.w A? PLIES ONLY TO Mc301Fl CAT10NS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MoD!Fi Es THE cONTRAcT/CIRDER No. AS DESCR!9ED IN ITE!M 14.

(~) iA. 7++IS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:
TRACT OROER ,NO. IN ITE.W 10A.

(SPeCifY autfrorrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

I

7 B. THE ABOVE NuMSERED CON TRACT OROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AoMINISTRATIVE CtiANGES tsuch as cIrange6 in paying off:

x aPProPfi”ation dam. etc. ) SET FCRTH Ih ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(D).

,C. THIS SU PPLEIVENTAL AG75EE?4ENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTh E R (Speclf> type of modification and authontyt

,-
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor @ ,s cot, ~ is required ;O Sign ;Fiis dOcument and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESCRIPTION OF AM EN OMEN TPAOOIFICATION (Organized by LfCF~CItOn healings, including solicitation/con tmct subject matter wham fe=lble. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $161,850 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $152,920 and
$8,930, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is September 1, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following i
substituted i.n lieu thereof:

Except as orovtaea nere:n, all terms ana canait)ons of me aocument feferencea an Item 9A or 10A, as neretofofe cnangea, remains uncnangea ana in full ‘Ore
ana effect.

15A. XAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF FIC :R (Type Or Pnnt~

I Panice H. Clark
I

15a. CON TRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNED 166. UN
I

STATES OF AIMERICA 16C. DATE SIGN

wa.k

(S8anature of person authorued co $Ign) (Siunatire of Con tmctmg Officer) ~-g-?o

NSN 7540-C1.152.8070
PRSVlOUS Eol Tlo N uNUSASLE

STANOARD FORM 30 (RE’/. 10-

~,fi-~,.e-~ -m.---~:fl +
Pfescrtoed w GSA

f-c- ! n~cl CAR ;La CFRI 53.243



)

I

1’

NASI-18925
Modification

“H-2. ,

No. 16

Contract Fundinq

IIA.

B.

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,860,802. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through September 1,
1991.

An additional amount of $108,671 is obligated under
this contract for payment of” fee.1~

II. All other terms

—

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16

Total

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

Block 12. Accounting and

and conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

$10,872,000

Appropriation Data

PR 9240=1572i R11737; $3,670; R13616; $3,670 (complete)

Hours

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

$1,969,473

PR 3400.0439; R13753; $40,000; R13755; $20,000 (C~mplete)
PR 9240.1554; R13616; $19,510 (Complete)
PR 9240.1574; R13616; $75,000 (Complete)



.

I
.,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT d/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ~
‘ “ CONTRACT ID COOE pAGE OF P~GEs

1,
,

2. AM EN OMEN TIMOOIFlcATION No.
I 1

I
.1

AUGCI’T19W 1

.

4. REQuIsITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If applk< ~

17 .
9240.1184s.lSSUEa BY

COOE .
17. AOMll%ISTEREO BY flfuther tn~n Item 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (,VO., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (~) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A.~~DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

NAS1-18925
x

10B.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n — —
~~ above numtered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers u is extended, U is not e..

Offers must acknowled~ receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended. by onuf the following methods:

(a) 9Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or (c) 3Y separate Iet:er or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE CSESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN F!EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
ietfer. prowded each telegram or letter makes refe-ence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the o~ning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

R 40.1 8~o~let~l
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MOD IFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.
[f) ‘A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (specify authOri&) THE CliANGEs sET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

+

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

7 8. THE ABOVE NUMSEREO cONTRACTIOROER IS MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such es charsgea in psrying office.

x:
aPProPrWion date. etc. ) SET FORTI+ IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (Is).

\C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITV OF:

I

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Q I, co,, ❑ is wquinxl Kssign this cjocumen~ ancl re~urn copies to the issuing office.

rOESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/,WOOIFIcAT IoN (org~rrized by ucf’ ~ction he~ings, includtig ~ljc/tation/con tict su~ect matter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modi.fi.cationis to allot additional inc~emental
funding in the amount of $27,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $25,510 and
$1,490, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is September 1, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Pundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted i.ntheir entirety and the foll~wing i.s
substituted in lieu thereof:

Exceot as DrOVid8Sl r!ereln, all Iermi and corIditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, ● S heretofore cnangecf+ rematns uncna”ge~ and i“ full fOrce
●nd effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orsmnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING oFFICER (Type or print)

Panice H. Clark
150.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 160. UNIT STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATS SIGNEO

(Si8*a tum of Person authorized to sign) I
BY “- G*WW Q &

(Sicnamm af Con tructing Officer)
% /4-90

r I 1

NSN 7S40.01.1524070
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

NASA-Langley Overprint (OEC 1986) FILITC’OPY STANDARD FORM * (REv.l@83)
PrescrlMd by GSA
FAR (ea CFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification

“H-2. ,

Page 2 of 2
No. 17

Con&act Fundinq

l#A.

B.

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Lhitati.on of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,886,312. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through September 1,
1991.

An additional amount of $110,161 is obligated
this contract for payment of fee.”

II. All other terms

Basic
Contract

Mod. l?o. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17

Total

—

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,OO:

and conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

under

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
. 10,159

50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

$1,996,473



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA- . JN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT :
CONTRACT IO COO.S pAGE OF @AGE2

1
2. AMEN OMEN T/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE

I 2a.RSCIUISITION/PU RCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If apPlf,ab&)

18 sEP 111990 ~.
6. ISSUEa BY

9240.1663

COOE
i 7. koMIIN, ST ERE9 dV II fusher man fte?n 6)

COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration ]
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. ,NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (3J0.. street, county, state and Z{p COde)
(i) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A. ~gOIFICATION OF CON TRACT/OROER

1..1 NAS1-18925
x

10B.OATEO (SEE ITE.M 13)

COOE I FACILITY COOE 6121~89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 70 AVIENOMENTS OF sOLlclTATlONS
n — 1
U The aoove numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in I tern 14. The hour and dare specif ied for receipt of Offers U is extended. ~ is not ex-
ren ded,

Cffers must acknowledge receipt or this amendment prior to the sour and da~e specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of thd following ~thads:

(a) 3y campteting Items 8 and ! 5. and returning — copia$ 2f the amendment: lb) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the offer
submitted; or (c) BY secsarate Ie::w or telegram whicn includes a reference to ma solici ration and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KINOWLEOG-
MENT TO BE i?~CEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOa THE REC51PT OF OF FZRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
If+ iIEJECTION OF YOUR OFPEFI. If by virtue of mis amarament you desirs to chancje an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram Or
Ier;er, prov,darj each ;elegram or iet:er makes refe:ence :0 the ;CI citation ana this amenament, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifrequimd)

PR 9240.1663; R13970; $32,000; R14177; $78,000 (complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS jORDERS,
IT ,MODIFi ES THE CON-3 ACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

A. T’HIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: fspecify ~uthcws~) THE cHANGEs sET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.
TRACT OI?OER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

-
‘B. THE ABQvE pJLIfMS~gSED co NT RACT/o RQER 1s LMOOIFIEO TO 3EFLECT T*E AoMINlsTRATIVE CHANGEs (such W changes in Paying officq

xl appropriation date, etc. ) SE? FCRTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

!C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGa EEMENT IS ENTEREo INTO PURSLANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

I

! D. OTI-I E a (Spec!fy type of modification and authoritv)

I
I

-

E. lMpORTANT: Con;rixmr !2 Is not, u ISreqb:ed m sign ;ris cocurnent and return copies to the issuing office.
~06SC R IPTI ON OF AM EN OMEN Tj.WOOIF ICATION (organized by l_rC~ $ectiors htidirrge. irscludirsg solicitation/con fruct subject matter where ferwibk. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $110,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $103,930 and
$6,070, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is September 1, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the foll~wi.ng is
substituted in lieu thereof:

Exceot as OrOvlaed here:n, all terms and conditions of the rdocument references ,n Item 9,4 or 1(3A, as heretofore crsanqed, remain~ unchanged a“~ in full force
ana eftect.

15A. ,NAME ANO TITLE )F SIGNEa (Type orprirst) 16A. NAME -INO TITLE OF CO NTa ACTING OFFICER (Type or Ermt)

Panice H. Clark
1S6.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1SC. 3ATE SIGNED 116S. uNIT 16C. DATE SIGNED

(St.SnatuW Of person authomzed to sian)
BY Oz ‘z’cAk

{Sauna ture of Con tructing Officer) 9-II -9d

NSN 7540 -C1.152-8070
PREvIOUS EOITION UN USA6LE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV- 1o-831

FILE ?OPY Prescr18aa CW GSA

NAsA-Lana?pv ov~rgrjn~ (TJEC ~98~) FAR {4a cFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification

“H-2. ,

WA .

B.

4

No. 18

Contract Fundinq

Page 2 of 2

For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this
contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $1,990,242. The above allotment
covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through September 1,
1991.

An additional amount of $116,231 is’obligated
this contract for payment of fee.t~

II. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,00~

—
***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00g

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00g

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

under

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000

$2,106,473



t

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT\ 2N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT:
Il. CONTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF PA

~ 112
2.AtvtENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQu Is IT ION/PURCt-SASE REQ. NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (xf a~~l~ac

19 DEC O 61990 9240.1712
6.ISSUED BV

COOE ,
7. AOMINISTEREO BV IIfudher man Item ri)

COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23665-5225
I
I

3. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (f) 9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITAil ON NO.

Research‘IYiangle institute
Attn: m. Scott Memll 90.OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. ~X 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 IOA. ~MOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORC

NAS1-18925
x ‘108.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

K)OE I FACILITY COOE 6/21/89

11. THI!j ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

g Theaboven.m~rd~licitat[on isamerldedaasqt fa~ttl in Item ,4. Theho.ra.d~te_ifi~ f0rre~iptOfOtier3 @ isexvsndd, O is not
:ended,

; ffer~ must ~kn~~ledge rqcelgr ot this amendment prior w the hour and date specified in the solici~tion Or as amended, ~y one of the following methods:

3; BY comctlering Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the mswndment; (b) ay acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each CODY of the o,
; .amitted; or (c) ay separate :euer or telegram which inc:udes a reference to the solic, tatioa and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEC
‘c:ENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESU
:N REJECTION OF YOIJ R OFFER. If by virtue of rhis amendment YOU desire rO cnange an offer aiready submitted, Such cnangq may ms made by telegrat-

+::er, Drowded each :elegram or errer makes refe-ence to the solicitation stnd this amendment. and is received prior to the owning hour and date specified.

:2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (lfmquirad)

PR: 9240.1712;R14219;$198,000(CaTIPlete)
i3. Wlls ITS,M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSjORDEFi S,

IT MOD!Fi ES THE CONTRACT;ORDER NO. AS DESCR!SED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE OROEq IS ISSUEQ PuRSUANT TO: (specify .auth~r!ty) THE CHANGEs sET FoRTH IN lTErvs LA ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEVS 10A.

-
lS. THE A80v E NuMSEa EO CON TRACT; ORCER “S MOO I ‘!ED To REFLECT THE AoMINlsTRATIv E CHANGES (Such u changea in paying off;

x! appropriation date. Z:C. J SET FQRTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT 70 THE AUTHORITV OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. Thl S SUPPLEMENTAL AGRES?4ENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Spscify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Con;rac:cr ~ iSfiCSI, Cl ISrequired to sign thi.sdocunwnt and return copies to the issuing office.
70EscFS !PTION OF AM ENoMENT/.woo lFICATIo N (org~n~~d by f,,c~~=ti~n hti~i~g~, inelud~g ~JiCit=tiOn/Ca~f subject mattar whera feasible. )

I. The purpose of this nmd.if ication is to allot additional ti~ntal funding in the
anmunt of $198,000 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled “Limitation of Funds. “ ‘I?@
total anmunts allotted for the _ses of paymwtt of cost and fee are increased by
$187,075 and $10,925, respectively. The period for which the total allotted zumunt covers
& ~embr 31, 1991. Therefore, H-2. , cont~~ct ~ q, paragraphs A. and B. are cieleted
in their entirety and the follcwing is substituted in lieu thereof:

(CONIWWED CN .4T?WHED PAGE
1~xceot as Orovalled Ilereln, all terms ~na canaitt~n~orrneOocumentreferencedhnItgm9A or loA, as eretofo(e ~nanq~~, rema,n~ uncn=nq=a and in lull 101c?

ina eifect,

:5A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SiGNEa (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Print)

PANICEH. CLAM(
i50. CO,NTRACTO R/OFFEROR

B

115C OATE SSGNEO 160. U EO STATES OF AMERICA I 16coATE SIGN

BY d-sJe. &9J&
(SMnatum d person iwthorued to sign) (Si#na rum of Con tmcting OfffCCr) /+ b- ?~

\SN 7!540.01.1S2-8070 30.105
~QEv IOUS EOITION UNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. Io-
Prescrltwd OY GSA

?iASA-Lanaley Overprint (OEC 1986) FAR (A6 cFR1 53.243



{-.,.

....

“H-2. ContractFundinq

A. For pwpses of paymentof cost,exclusiveof fee, in accordance
with the Limitationof lWndSclauseof thiscontract,the tOtal~t allOtted
by the Gove~nt to thiscontractis $2,177,317.The akoveallotmentc~rs
the follming periodof performance:Frun the effectivedate of the contract
throughDecenber31, 1991.

B. An additionalamunt of $127,156is obligatd underthis
contractfor paymnt of fee.”

II. All other ternsand conditions~ unchanged.

****************************************************************************

Est. cost

Basic Contract $10,272,000
Med. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
w. No. 5
H. NO. 6
Mod. No. 7
Moci. NO. 8
Med. No. 9
M. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
w. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
M2ci. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
M. ~. 16
m. IW. 17
H. NO. 18
tie No. 19

mtal

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0

$10,272,008

CmrRAcT TABHON

FixedFee

$600,000
–o
o
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

~m

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

182,000
0
0

‘o
o
0
0
0

:

:
0
0
0
0

;
o
0

182,000

E!@@9

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000

$2,304,473

Page 2 of 2
IUX1-18925
tification ~. 19



,

(

,

AMENDMENT Of SOLICIT~ JN/PdC)OIFICATIoN OF CONTRACT “cONTRAcT’0cOoE PAGE OF PAG

1
2. AM EN OMEN T, MODIFICATION ,$+0. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE I 914. REQu ISIT ION/PURCI+ASE FSEQ.NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (If @B(~*b&

20 OEC 13 1990 I~EC) ESV 3~0466

CODE
a7. AOMIINISTEREa 6V (lt e&her m-n Item 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
3. .NAME ANO AOORESS OF CO IVTRACTOR (.VO.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P. O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

i
96. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

loA. ~& FICATION OF CONTRACT/OROE

C30E I FACILITY COOE ‘x~

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
F, —
~ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and dare specified for receipt of offers U is extended, u is not e.
fea~,

,: ~fers rnusr acknowledge recei~r of !his amendment prior ?O rhe hour and da [e specifies irl the solicitation or as amended. bv ane Of the fOllOvVingmethods:

!31 3V completing iterns 8 and 15. and returning — c’ooiesof the amendment; lb) BV acknowledging ‘eceipt of this amendment on each COOY of the off=
s.. omitted; or (c! 3Y separate Ietrer or telegram whicn inciudes a reference to :he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKINOWLEDG
>~!SNT TO SE ?5CEIVECI AT THE PLACE 0ESIGNAT50 FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR T(J THE HOUR ANO C)ATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
1’s .<EJecTION OF YOIJR OFFER. If ‘3v vir:ue cf :his ~mendment you desire :0 Cnange ~n offer alremy $ubmit;e.d, such change may be made by Ielegarn .;
s ::er fyrov,d@ each :eiegram or Ier:er makes refe-ence to the solici ration and this amenament, and is received RriOr to !he O@?ni.g hour and date SP=ifi~.

“ - .AcCOUNT!NG ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequued).-

p~ 7400.04&6. . R144!5Ei.. s2~ooo (~
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOO II=ICAT;CNS OF CONT3ACTS/ORDERS,

IT .MODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!9E2 IN iTEivl 14.

y: IA. THIS C+IANGE OROER IS lSSUEO PuRSUANT TO: jSpeCIfy authori@) THE CHANGES sET .50RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITE.M 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NuMBSREO CON TRACT/080ER !S ,MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT Tr!E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan#es in paying office

x’ WRrORK”ucimrdate. etc. ) SET FCf?TI-I ih ITE.M 14,WRSUANT TO THE AUT~iORIT’+ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUaDLEMEONTAL ACia EEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PUaSIJANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
I

: D. OTh E R (Specify type of modification and author!tv)

!

E. iMPORTANT: Conrractcr z IScot, ~,, required to sign ;hi.sctocument and return copies to the issuing office.
r~Esc R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.WOOl F ICATION (Orgcnwed by IJCJ7 section hs~incs, includtig wiicit=tion/con truct subject matter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $200,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $188,964 and
$11,036, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is February 14, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the foll~wing
is substituted i.nlieu thereof:

(Continued)
Z<coot as Qrovidea nere:n, all terms and conditions of the documont referenced in Item 9A m 10A. as heretofore cnangeae remains “n~nanqed and in full force
a.-a e~fect.

:5A. *NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPC Or Ptint) 16A. !NAME ANO TITLE ‘“IF CONTRACTING oFFICER (TYPr Or PrfrrV

Panice H. Clark
.~a.CO NT RACTORIOFFEROR 1X. OATE SIGNEO 166. U STATES OF AMERICA 16c OATE SIGNEZ

BY u we RAW
(S@natum of person outhortzed to 61grr) iSi#na hsre of Con tmctmg Of fleer) @ 13/9d

.NSN 7540.ol,ls2-eo7a
PqEVIOu S EoITIoN uNusASLE

30-10s STANDARD FORM 30(REV. la-83
Prescribes DY GSA

NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986) FAR (4a cFR) 53.243



.,’

NAS1-18925
Modi.fi.cationNo. 20

Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

IIAC For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,366,281. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through February 14, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $138,192 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.li

.
II. All other terms and

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

conditions remain unchanged.

***********************
—

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,00.0

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200;000

$2,504,473



,- .
< >NTRACT 10 CO13E

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
pAGE OF PAGES

1
2. AM EN DMENT, MODIFICATION NO.

I 2
3.EFFECTIVE OATE 4. RSCJUISITION/PU RCt-IASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appifcabk)

21 JAN 28 1S91 See Pg. 2
6. ISSUED BY

CODE
7, hOMIr. tSTERED ev (If other m-n item 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

Ii
8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 96. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

. .
10A.~’.IOl FICATl ON OF CON TRACT/OROER

, NAS1-18925
.

10B. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE I 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Tnea+bown.rmbered scilicitarion iswnendeciassetf orrh in ltern 14. Theho.ramddatemecified forreceiptcif Offers ❑ isextertded. D is not ex-
tended. —

Offers IIUS; acknowled~ recei~t of this amendment prior to [he hour and dare s~cified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) BY completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ coDies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPV of the offer
submi rted: or {c) BY separate letter or telegram which inciudes e reference to me solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RZCEIVEO AT THE PLACE OE~IGNAT~D FOR THE RECEIPT OF C)FF5RS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN hEJiECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I f ay virtue of this amendment you desire :0 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, arovlded eacn ;elegram or letter makes refe:ence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receiwd orior to !he opening hour and date sPecifirSd.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (Jfrwsuired)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITE,M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS~ORDERS,
IT ,MOD!Fi ES THE CONTRACT/OR DES NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

WJ A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec:fy authortty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE coN-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

I
1S. THE ABov E NuMsEREo coNTRAcT,ORoER ls MooIFIEg To REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE cHANGEs (such w changes in paying OffiC~

Xl a@Propriafion date, etc.J SET FC.QT~ IN ITEM 14. pURWANT TO THE AUTf+ORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

‘C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

I D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMDORTANT: Ccmtractcr ~ is co,, ~ ,s r~~ui~,d tosiqn tt,is ciocurrsent and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMEN T/.WOOl F ICATION (Or8anized by LtCF section heodin#a. including solicftattonlcon fmct subject matter urhem fe-ibk. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $116, 300 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled ‘fLimitation of Funds. ‘t The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $109,883 and
$6,417, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is February 14, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted i.ntheir entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Exceo: as Drow,aea nere:n, all terms and conaitlons of me aowmant references in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, rema, ns uncnangea and in full force
ana +’*ect.

15A. ~AME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TypeOrmfnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYDe Or Rnnt)

James Y. Taylor

150. G~NTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16S. UNITED 16C. DATE SIGNEO

(Sianuwv Of person authorued to sian)

JAN 281991

NSN 7540 -ol.152.a070
PREvIOUS EDITION uNUSABLE FL; CO STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

We$cr[oea bY GSA
. . . . . . . . . m. ...: .L, mr -1,1 n>, CAR f48c FQl 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modifi.cati.onNo. 21

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

11A. For ~ur~oses

Page 2 of 2

of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in.-
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,476,164. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through February 14, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $144,609 is obligated under this
contract

II. All

Basic

for payment of fee.t$

Contract
Mod. No. 1
~!ad. No. 2
~!od. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
~!od. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. Noo 11

Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Nod. No. 16
~od. No. 17
Yod. No. 18
Y!od. No. 19
Nod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21

Total

other terms and

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,00~

conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulati.o~

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00~

GREE

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00~

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,.600

289,029
10, 159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300

$2,620,773

310ck No. 12
2R 9240.1733; R14219; $8,367; R14217; $8,367; R13616; $8,366 (Comwlete)
~R 9240.1697; R13S99; $50,000 (Complete)- -

. -

?R 924001718; R13599, $41,200 (complete)



.- .

,ONTRACT IO COCIE
AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATlON1/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

pAGE OF PAGES

I I 1
2. AMENOMEN TIMOOIFICATION NO.

I 2
3. EFFECTIVE OATE “4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.’ 5. PROJECT NO. (lf oPPlkab&)

22 JAN 301991 See Pg. 2
6. ISSUED SW

CODE .
7. ADMINISTERED 8V flfuther than Item S)

CODE I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

i
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (,VO.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 10A. ~ulOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

x
NAS1-18925

106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACI LITY CODE 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ bThe a ove numbered solicitation is amended es set forth in Item 14. The hour and date s9acified for receipt of Offers •J isextenc!ad, ❑ is not ex-
tended. —

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment crier TO the hour and dare specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) BY completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; [b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each CODY of the offer
submi::ed; or (c) By seoarate letter or :dqram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT 70 BE f?ECEIVEO AT THE PLACE OES!GNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF FCRS PRIOR TO THE hOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN RSJ5CTION OF YOIJR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or
Ie!ter, Zrowdarj each telegram Or Ier:er makes reference to the solicitation and this amenament, and is received prior 10 the omming hour and date sPacifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA flfraquimd)

See Page 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT l.!CD IFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR19ED IN ITEM 14.

lA. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify aut)sorIty) THE CHANGES SET ‘ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

-%
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEW iOA.

I-

~a. THE ABOVE NuMEERED CON TRACTIOROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aa chan#es in payirs# office.
x oPProPriction date. ● tc. ) SE T F9RTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

!C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRE5:JIENT IS EN TEREO INTO PURSLJANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

I

j O. OTl=E R (Spectfy type of modification and authoritv)

I

B ,5rot ❑ is required :Osign thisdc)curnentand returnE. IMPORTANT: Ccmtractcr . , copies to the issuing office.

CCESC R IPTION OF AM EN 0MENT/3AOOl F ICATION (Or#anised by iJcFsection headings, including solicitation/con tract subject matter where feasible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental

funding in the amount of $575,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $543,273 and
$31,727, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is February 14, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Funding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

EXCSOC as oroviaed nere:n, all terms ana conditions of [he document teferanceo ,n Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanqeo, rema, ns unchanged and in full farce
ana +.feet.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (3Vpeor PnntJ 16A. NAME aNo TITLE oF cONTRACTING oFFIc ER (TYPe orpmnt~

Panice H. Clark

15S.Z3NTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNED 16S. U

B

O STATES OF AMERICA 16c. OATE SIGNED

BY h-, &
/Siamrturc of person authorued to swfs) (Si*na sure of Con Sractirs# Officer) /.&&91

NSN 7540-01.1 S2-6070
PREi/IOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

WE m7Y STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. lo-a3)
Prescft Oad Oy GSA

., .-.!.. ..A . . . ..- -,*- -Inn c\ Fa9 ,Jfl~FRl 53.243



.

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 2
Modification No. 22

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

IIA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,019,437. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through February 14, 1992.

contract

II. All

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22

Total

B. An additional amount of $176,336 is obligated under this
for payment of fee.”

other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Bloc”k No. 12

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00g

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,000

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000

$3,195,773

PR 9240.1759; R14217; $235,000 (Complete)
PR 9240.1760; R14219; $65,000 (Complete)
PR 9240.1732; R14219, $275,000 (Complete)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/,vIODI FICATION OF COhJTRACT 1“‘
rRAcT 10 cocsE pAGE OF PAGES

. 1
‘2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE OATE

I 2,4.t?EQu IsITION/PURCIIASE REQ. NO. . I 5. PROJECT NO. {M a~Pl~~b&)

23 FEB O 51991 I
.-.

PR 9240.1748
~EO EtY

CODE
i 7. AOMll%bSTERED eV (I futher tlwn (tern 6)

COOE ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration !
Langley Research Center I
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8.NAhlE ANO ADO RESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 -

IOA. ~& FICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

v I NASI-18925
A

100.OATEO (SEE ITEX 13)

CODE ] FACILITY COOE 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~hewmvenumbemd solicimricm iswnenckdessetfortn in ltsrn 14. Thetsouranrjaate specifi~ forrecaiptof offers ❑ isex~end~, ❑ is not . . .
tended. —
Offers must acknowledge recei~t of rhis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the followin9 methd%

(a) By ccmoleting Items 8and 15, and returning — cooies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the offer
submitteo: or (c) BY separate letter w telegram which inci~des a reference to me soliciteticm and amendment numbers. FAI LU R$ OF YOUR Acknowledgm-
ent 72 aE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRlOR TO TFiE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT
IN REJSCTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this a~endment YOU desire :0 change an offer aire%y $ubmitted, such change may be made by telegram or
!etter, orw!ded each telegram or !etter mak~ refe:ence to We solicitation and this amendment, and is received orior ;0 the opening hour and date sPecified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If raquuwd)

PR 924001748; R13616; $1oo,75o (Complete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CC)NTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MOD IFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDEFI NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘. ;;~s CHANG’= ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To:CT OROER NO. IN ITEM loA.
fSPecifY authOr:ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.

7 8. TKE A80VE NuMBERED CO NT RACTIOROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE cHANGES (such as changes in paying of’ffce.

x, J2PFoPriation dute, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM :4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

Ic
.T%IS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE?t ED INTO PURSGANT TO Au THORITV OF:

O. CITh ER (Speci/y type of modification and author:tv)

—,

E. IMPORTANT: Ccmtractcr Q ,.5cot, 13 s required to sign tt,isdocufrtent and return copies to the issuing office.
~DESC R 1PTION OF AM EN OMENT/MOOIF ICATION /@gan&=d by UCJ7 ~~~iOn he~ings, including sOfieit=tion/con ~ct subject matter urhera feasible.)

I. The purpose of this modifi.cati.on is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $100,750 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds. 10 The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $95,191 and
$5,559, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is February 14, 1992. Therefore, H-2 ., Contract Fundinq,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

I (Continued)

1
Exceot 3s DrOw,@Sd nera!n. all tarms and Condition$ of the dOCumOnt reterencea in Item 9A or 113A, as heretofore cn.sngaa, rema!ns uncnanged ana in full fOfCa
and ef’ec:.

i
15A. ,NA,WE dNO TITL& OF SIGNER (Type Or Pnlst) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF F.CER (Type orprrrsr)

[
[

Panice H. ClarkP
15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 168. TEO STATES OF AME CA

a LQ.,

16L OATE SIGNEO

{

/Si8rratum of person authorued to sign)

r

(SiaJnamm Of Contmctmi? Officer) a-5-q(

FILEO-CQPY
STANDARD FORM 30(REv-10-a3)
Prescr, o.a w GsA
CAR a9 CF~l 53.243

NSN 75a0-Cl.152-8070
PFSEVIOb S EOITION UN USAELE
lJ~r~_ ,-” 1=,, ~,,3*qe;”b (q~n *Q,<,



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 23

;

Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

9*A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,114,628. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through February 14, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $181,895 is obliqated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

II. All other terms and

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. 1-1o. 7
Nod. No. 8
Xod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23

Tota 1

—

Est. cost

$10,272,OGO
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

conditions remain unchanged.

***********************

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00;

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

$3,296,523



; AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT 10 COOE pAGE OF PAGES

112
2. A:dENOME,NT/MODIFICATION ONO. 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . S. PROJECT NO. (If wssdicabk)

24
,.EFF~;iE1/&

6. lS5d ECI BY ---- , 7. hOMllk IS TERE!Il 13v (I: other thun [funs 6) ---- ILuuc

7National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1
8. NAM EANOADORESSOF COWTRACTOR (.Vo., street. county, State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

C3CE IFACILITYCODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOAMENCMENTSOF $
,1

!,) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

10A.~:OIFICATION OFCONTRACT/ORDER

NASI-18925

loE. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89
.ICITATIONS -

n n
U Tneabove numWr4soiicitation isamend@ as~tforth inltem14. Thehour anddate ~ifidfor re@ipt of Offers ~ isextendad, U isn~tex-
tendad.

Cffe?smust acknowledge receipr ofthisamendmenr prior to Chehour a.dda[espacified in thesolicitalion orasamended, by one of the following methods:

(a) 2vsamrXeting ltems8 and 15. and returning —copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowladgi.g receiotof this ame.dme. to. ea..h.oov of the Offer
submi::ad; or (c! 9Y secarate !errer or telegram which inciudes a reference lo ~esolicitatlon andamendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
IMEN7 70 BE RZCEIVED AT TI+E PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE i3ECEl PT OF OF FZRS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFISO MAY RESULT

IN AzJ5CT10N OF YOUR OF FZ.3. If 5y vir:ue of :nis amendment you desire to change an offer already submit;ad, such change may be made by telegram or
Ie!:er zrov,ctad each ;elegram or Ie::e-r makes :efe-ence to the solici taoon and this amenament, and is received prior KO the opening hour and CsaleWecifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA flf rauuuwd)

PR 1500.1087; M1941; $54,000 (Complete)

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/’ORCS ERS,
!T MOD IF; ES THE CO NT RACT;ORDER NO. AS DESCR!9ED IN IT ELM14.

!Q) ,A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authonty~ THE cHANGESi SET FORT’H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM LOA.

3. THE AaOv E NuMBERE3 CONTRACT OROER !S MO OIFIE~ TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying Offic%
x @RroPfi”ation date. e!c. ) S=? FCRTH ih ITEIM 14, pUR5UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (ts).

Z. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACia EE:4E,NT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSGANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

Cl. L3TI-IER (Specify type of modification and author; tv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracwr ~ IScot, G IS required to sign ;t,is document and return copies to the issuing office.

~2E5C R IPTI ON OF AM EN OMEN T/.UOOt F ICATION (Organized by L.’cI.’ section keadirsge, including solicltationlcors tmct subject matter where feasibk. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $54,000 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled ‘lLimi. tation of Funds. ‘1 The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of paynent of cost and fee are increased by $51,020 and
$2,980, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is June 3, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Excecs: as orowaea rsere:n, all termi ana conaitmns of the document ,eferer .ea in Item 9A or 10A, as nefetofore cnanged, remains uncnangecl and in full force
ana ~.~ect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLS OF SIGNEa fTyPe ormnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeorp~nt)

Panice H. Clark

156. CONTRACTOR/OFFEaOR L5C. OATE SGNEO 168. UNI

o

STATES OF AMEi?l CA

L

16c OATE SIGNEO

Gi~L~ ~ ““ k
f.s@natum of ,7erson authorued to sl,gn) iSi#na ture of Con tnsctlrrg Of flcerJ a---3919l

NSN ?540-CI.15Z. a070
-= --- r---- ., <J. a. = ~~f.E ~Jpy STANOARO FORM 30 (REv. 10.a31

o.=~~,,oea av GSA



(

Page 2 of 2NAS1-18925
Modification No. 24

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

11A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,165,648. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through June 3, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $184,875 is obligated
contract for pa~ent of fee.”

II. All other terms and

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Med. No. 3
Med. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Med. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. tJo. 15
Med. No. 16
Mad. No. 17
Mod. hJo. 18
Zod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
r?od. No. 23
Mad. No. 24

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

conditions remain unchanged.

***********************—

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000

Hours

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

under this

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000

$3,350,523



I

..

I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODI FICATION OF CONTRACT 1“
,NTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I 2
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE ‘4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (Jf aRRl&.eb~)

25 MAR 61991 t 9240.1811
6. lSSd Ei3 BY

COOE
i 7, tiOMIIk ISTERE!J 8Y (I(u,har trkn Item 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NA\l E AND AOORESS OF COr+TRACTOR (No., street. county. State and ZIP Code) (/) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. Scott Merrell 90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 lOA. &lFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

“ NASI-1892S
x

10s. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

H Theabov~..mhr@ solicitation iswrw.dad as sat frxth in Item 14. The Ftourartddate specified for receiptof Offers ❑ isextenc!ed, ❑ is not ex-
rended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen~ prior to the hour and date mecified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) BY Completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitvscf: or (c) SY segarate letter or telegram wh!ch inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
EMENT T~ BE RECEIVED AT THE ?LACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN fiEJ=CTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virwe of thisamendment YOU desire :0 change an offer already wbmittacf. such change may be made by telegram or

Ietlef, crwded each telegram or letter makes refe-ence to !he soliciratlon and this amenament, and is raceived cmor 10 the opening hour and date sPecifkd.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (lfraquirwd)

PR 9240.1811; R13616; $81,815 (Complete)
13.THIS ITEM ,A?PLIES ONLY TO MOO IF ICATIONSOF CONTRACTSjOROERS,

IT MOOIFi ES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCR!BEO IN ITEM 14.
~gl ‘A. ~l+lS CHANGE OROER 1s ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (specify ~uthori~) THE CHANGES SET !=ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

-i

TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

~B. ‘HE A80v E NuMBERED contract, OROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such ae chonees in PaYing office.
x Appropriation date. etc. ) SET F’3RW IN ITEIM 14, pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

c. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN TEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

10. ClThE R (Spectfy type of modification and author!(v)
I
I

E. lMP~RTANT: CcmrractGr ❑ ,s cot, ❑ ,s rewired to sign this documentand return copies to the issuing office.

-OE5C R IPTI ON OF AM EN OMENTIMOOIF ICATION (Organised by UCF section headings. including solicitation/con tmct subject matter wham fetwible. )

I. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental
funding in the amount of $81,815 pursuant to the Section I clause
entitled “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the
purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $77,301 and
$4,514, respectively. The period for which the total allotted amount
covers is June 3, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Exceot as Orovldea nere:n *II term$ and conditions of the eocumont references in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, remains unchanged and in full force
●na e., ecr.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPe or Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Print)

Panice H. Clark

15S. Z3NTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16S. U O STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNED

BY La. h.
. (Si8natum of Person authorized tO Stgn) (Sims Cure of Con&acting Officer) 3-b-9 I

NSN 7540-01.152.8070

c!! F (T7?Y STANDARD FORM 30(REv-10-m
PREvlc~S EOi TION UN USASLE Pfe$cr, bad OY GSA

---- --- --- . ., -C-,,.,5 ,1



..

1,

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 25

-. I

Page 2 of 2

“H-2. , Contract Fundinq

MA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,242,949. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through June 3, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $189,389 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.m

II. All other te~s and

Basic
Contract

Mod. Ilo. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Nod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

conditions remain unchanged.

***********************
—

Contract Tabulation

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

J1O,272,OOO $600,000 $10,872,000

HQuzs

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000

$3,4;2,;i;
1*



‘CONTRACT IO CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT* .J/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘
pAGE OF PACE

1 1,
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4:.~Et2UlS1T10N/PIJR CHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If ~Dheabk

J“~ ~ ~ ,9W ::

l~25n. nlR4
6. iSSUEO BY

CODE
7. AOMINISTERE5SY (If uihcr man Item 6)

COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1
Ei.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO., $tr@et,cOunty, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 =

10A. ~IOIFICATION OF CON TRACT/OROE:

NAS1-18925
x

.; 10B.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CCOE I FACILITY COOE I 61~89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIEs TCl AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

C Ttseahwan.rntwscl solicitation isarnendadesset frxth in ltern 14. The tso.randdaw specified frxreceiptof Offers ❑ isextendd, ❑ is not e.
tented.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(at 9Y completing Itams 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendmeni: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of fe
sucmitmd: or (c) BY separate iettar or telegram which inciudes a reference to :he solici~tian and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKINOWLEOC
MZNTTO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FC)R THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESUL-
IN <EJECTION OF YOUR OFFEif. If by virtue of :his amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such cnanga may be made by telegram c
Iet:w, flrovldad each telegram or Ietrer mak~ rafe-ence 10 the solicitation and this amenament. and ;S received ~rior to the o~ning hour and date swif iad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (lf required)

69<~0\

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES CJNLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CC)NTRACTSiORDERS,
IT !MODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

I ;A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: {Specify aufhorIty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITE,M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

+
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

‘S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON TRACT/OROER !S MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aa changes in paying office
appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT 70 THE AuTHORITY OF FAiR 43.103(b).

x
,C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

; O. OTHE R (Specify type of modification and authority)

!

E. IMPORTANT: Ccmtraclcr a Is cot, Ci ISrequiredtosiqn this document and return copies to the issuingoffice.
~3ESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.WOOIF I CATION (@gm&gd by L’C~ ~ction he~ings, jnciuding so/icltation/cent’roct subject matter where feasibk. )

I. The purposes of this Modification No. 26 are to allot additional
incremental funding in the amount of $55,700 pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds, ” and to extend the funding
period. The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $52,774 and $2,926, respectively, and
the period for which the total allotted amount covers is extended
through November 1, 1992. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the f~llowing
is substituted in lieu thereof:

~::~~Je~tDrOviOed here!n, all cormsand conditions of tne document re L~9/&~?l.M%QtL 10A. asneretoforecnang.et, mrnai”s .nctu.*.d a.a in full force

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnt) 16A. NAME ANO TiTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPc orpnnt. —

Pani.ce H. Clark
150. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 168.

Q

O STATES OF AMERIC 16C. DATE SIGNE:

.. BY WQ. C*
‘I,’i+ ‘., /Signs tlo’e of person au th omzed to sign) iStOnature of Con tractirrif Officer) L-a -%

NSN 7540 -al.l S2-8070
p~~vlous EolTloN uf.+”sAe~E y,J c p;~py

SIANOJliltY FO~M n (R=/. lo-a;

~~<a-1 annyo,, fl*,9r.7r-in+ (9CP TOOK)

Prescri8ad c+ GSA
FAR (AfjCFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 26

?QH-2 . Contract Fundinq

18A . For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,295,723. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through June 3, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $192,315 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Hod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. I?o. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26

Total

***********************

YASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabula tion Summarv

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,272,00~

Yixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

L
$600,000

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00;

EQ!Jxs

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

____J

t

Fundinq

s 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000
153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55*700

s3,488,038



[1. CONTRACT IO COOE pAGE OF PAGE.
AM ENDMENTOF SOLICITA, JN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1
2.AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. ~FfqI~ATE

I 9
4. REQv ISrTION/PURCl-tASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If OPnlkabk)

27 9~35.ISSUED BY
CODE

7, AOMINi STERED BY (If other man lt8m 6) COOE1
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center

. ,

Hampton, VA 23665-5225

L
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county. State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

9~. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A.~: OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/• ROE:

NAS1-18925
x .

10S.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CC20E I FACILITY COOE
1’ I 6/~89

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
— —

~~ above n.rntsered solicitation is amend-ad as set forrh in Item 14. The hour smddamspacified for receipt of Offers U isextenti, U is not .s.

Offers m~& ~knowledge receiDt of this amendment prior to me hour and data s~ifiad in the solici@tion or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) ay acknowledging receipt of this amendment on eachcopy of the offe
suomimed; or (c) BY seoarate letter or telegram which includes a reference :0 rhe solici ration and amendment fiumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
,MENT TO aE I?~CEIVEO AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO’OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESUL-
IIN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreedy submitted, such change may be made by telegram c.
‘e:rer, DrOvldad each telegram or Ierter makes refe-ence to the solicitation and this amenament, and is received prior to the otxming hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (lfrequuwd)

?R 9240. 2002! X14010r $s0, 000 (c 09Dlots) 1 PR 9240.20~ S200. 000 fe~ PR 9240~

13. THIS ITEIM APPLIES ONLY ~0 MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT ,MODIFi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CIIANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I
B. THE ABOVE NUMSEREO CO NT RACT/OROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ad changea in payin# office

xl ammwktim!date.etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43. I03(IX.

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O OTHER (Specify type Of modification and au thorityl1.

E. IMPORTANT: Con:racmr @ is not, ❑ mrequ,red tosicjn this docurment and return copies to the issuing office.
TOESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENTj!d OOIF ICATION (Organiced by UCFsectson headirsaa, including aolieitationlcon h’aet Subi*ct matt~ whe~ fe~lbk. )

I. The pu~oses of this Modification No. 27 are to allot additional
incremental funding in the amount of $372,200 pursuant to the Section
I clause entitled, ‘Limitation of Funds. g The total amounts allotted
for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $351,663
and $20,537, respectively. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Elmding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Centinued )

ExcePr as orov,aeo rserem, all terms and conditions of tne document references in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnangect, remalrss unchanqett and in full fOfce
.sna effact.

LSA. ,NAIME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPe orpn”nt) 16A. NAME ANr TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or PmntJ

P. H. Clark
i~s.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 116S. u

w-

STATES OF AMERI 16C. OATE SIGNE~

8% ‘ a.&-&

(S@satum of person authorued to stun) CWnatsbre of Con tmctwsa Offtcer) 7-A’?- ‘zl

,SISN 7540.01 .1 S2-0070
PREvIOUS EOITION uNUSABLE

i4ASA-Langle~ Overprint (OEC 1986) FILt!tt)PY
STANDARD FORM 30(REv-10-83
Pre$cr!oed by GSA
FAR (4s CFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 2
Modification No. 27

“H-2 . Contract Fundinq

‘A . For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of MS clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,647,386. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1, 1992.

B. - additional amount of $212,852 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summa-

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. NO. 13
Mod. NO. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27

Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0

;
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00;

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:..

Hours
,

182,000
0

:
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

;
o
0
0

182.000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372;200
$3,860,238



—.

,-

,
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA”, ,N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGE:

I 1
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEcTIv E oA7E

I 94. REQUISITION/PURCf-fASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ff aR~b&,

28 78
6. ISSUEO Sy

CODE [
j 7. AOMINISTEREO 6Y (If other man Item d)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225 $

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (,VO., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 k===10A. ~WOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

NAS1-18925
10 S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21189
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENGMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

— —
~~e above numbemd solicitation isarne.aed as set forth i. Item 14. The ho.randdawscecified fw raceiptof Offers U is extended, U is not ex-

C)ffers must acknowledge re~gt Of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) 9Y completing Items E and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitwcf: or (c) BY seoarate letter or telegram wnicn includes a reference to ihe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENTTO BE R5CEIVE0 AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TI+E HOIJR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN tiEJECTION OF YOIJ R OFFER. If by virtue of :nis amendment you desire to change m offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram cr
letter, provided each Telegram or letter makes ‘efe:ence to the soliciratlon and <his amendment, and is received cirior to the opening hour and dete sPecifi4d.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (ffrequuwd)

PR9240 .2078; R13747; $9,600 (Comlete)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MOD! FiESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM 14.

-i

,4) “A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO: (Specify authorrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON.
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITE,M 10A.

I
\ B. THE A80v E NuMBERED CO NT RACT/OROER !S ,MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as charges in paying office

x: appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH ;~ ITEIVI 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (B)..

IC. T-IS SUPPLEMENTAL ACia EEMEN7 !S ENTEa EO INTO PURSUANT TO dUTHOi21TY OF:

I

+O. OTh E R (Specify type of modification and authortty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D 5 cot. U ,s required to sign this aocurnerrt and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM ENOMENT/.WOOt F ICATION (Organized by lJCF section headings. including solicitation/con &ect subject matter where fe=ibk.1

I. The purposes of this Modification No. 28 are to allot additional
incremental f Unding in the amount of $9,600 pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, ‘Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted
for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $9,070
and $530, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(Centinued)

Exceo! as Orovldeo t?ere!n,all terms ar!a Condlt!ofls of tne OOCument rOferenCOd!n Item 9A or IOA, as tIeretOfOfe Cndng.d, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. INAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER fT>.ac orpnrrt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTaACTING OFFICER (Typeor Print)

P. H. Clark
15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR i5C. OATE SIGN ED116E. UN I O sTATES OF AMEal C 16C. OATE SIGNEC

L~.L

1
8Y

(Swnature of person authorued to sign) CJicnatrtre of Con trectma OfficerJ I q-ds-~i

NSN 7S40-01.1S2-8070
PREVIOUS EOITION uNuSA8LE

STANDARD FORM 30(REv-10-83)

NASA-! annl Pv f)varnrint f~FC ?QP6)
pl’~o~(’y( Pm$a!fxd w GSA

-. FAFS (48 CFR) 53.243



.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 28

Page 2 of 2

“H-2 . Contract EWndinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,656,456. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1, 1992.

B. - additional amount of $213,382 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. I$To. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8

Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11

Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. 2?0. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Total

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summaw

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00;

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

—

-dinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

$3,869,838



I

I , CONTRACT IO CODE pAGE OF PAG~

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT~.u14/MODI FICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I
z. AMENOMENT/MODI FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.. --65. PROJECT NO. (lf aP@&ab )

29 SEP M 1991 9240.2081
6. ISSUED 8V

CODE L
7. AOMINk5TERE0 Bv (If vther cnan ltern 6)

i CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225 *

I[
8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 l===

10A. ~: OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

NAS1-18925
100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE[ i \ 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— n m
~~ above numbered solicitation iswnended as set forth in Item 14. -I%e hour anddate specified for receipt of Offers ~ is extendd. U is not ex-

Offers musr acknowledge receipt of this amendtmenr prior to the hour and dare specified in the solicitation or as amended. by One IJ~the fOl10win9 meth~s:

(a) By comfJleting Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receiPt of this amendment on =ch CODY of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitb[ion and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENTTO SE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FC)R THE RECEIPTC)F OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN ii EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of tnis amendment you desire to change an offer already mbmitted, such change ma~ be mme by telegram or
letter, prowded each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received Prior to the 0Penin9 hour and ~te s~ifi~.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (Jf mauimd) pR 9ZLIC) .1932; FU.4458; $29 ,000 ( Ptia.1)
PR9240 .2081; R17030; $19,667 (COmRlete); R14217; $6,233 (conl’Dl@e)

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORCER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE.M 14.

!d) !A. ‘~ls c++ANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO:TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
(SbwcifY authoriiY) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

4s. THE ASOVE NIJMSEREO CON TRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aachanws in R@Ying Offic%
x! oPPrOPriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IFX ITE,M 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

\c. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT To AUTHORITY OF:

~O. OTh E R (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor B ,s not, !J ,s ~W.ired to sign ;hisdoc.ment and return _ copies to the issuing office.

TOESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.MOOIF ICATION (Organiaed by UCF ~ctionhwdinga. including wlicitationlcontit subject matt~ whe= fe~ib~.)

1. The purpose of this Modification No. 29 is to allot additional
incremental funding in the amount of $54,900 pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, “Limitation of Rind s.” The total amounts allotted
for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by $51,870
and $3,030, respectively. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Funding,
paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following
is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued )

Exceot M Drovtaed herein, ail terms and conditions of me document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as nerQtOfC.fe cnan~eCt, remains un*an9e~ and in full ‘orce
arra effect.

15A. INAME ANO TITLS OF SIGNER (Type ormntJ 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF cONTRACTING oFFlcER (Type orwffr~~

P. H. Clark

150. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 16S. U EO STATES OF AME A 16COATESIGNE:

BY 4, Flw

ISianaww of person wthorued Cosi8n) LSiamzmmof Con tnsctme Of ffcer) 9-3c- 91

NSN 7540-01.152.8070
PREvIOUS EOITION uNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 10-8.

w E <7?X

prescrtbect OY GSA

NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986) - . J FAR (48 cFR) 53.243



t

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 29

“H-2 . Contract Fundinq

“A. For pumoses

,

Page 2 of 2

of Dayment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the L%nitation of-F&ds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,708,326. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $216,412 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. NO. 29
Total

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

—
Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159

‘50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
$3,924,738



.

( CONTRACT .JCOOE
AM ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI FICATION OF CONTRACT 1

PAGE OF PAGES

1
2. AM EN OMEN T/M OO!FC4TION NO. ~uvoy ~$1

I 3
4. REQuIsITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (1?aPRlkabk)

30
G. ISSUEO BY

CODE
7. AIJMINISTERECS BY (l fuaher ttwn [:em 6)

CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

a.NAME AN OAOORES5 2= CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AM E% Z,VENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 96. OATE3 (SEE ITE.U 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. ~h#DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

NAS1-18925
x

106. OATS3 (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE I 6/21/89
11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n 7 n
~~he above number- ~.’cirarion is amended as sat forth in Item 14. The hour and date sc.ecif iad for receipt of Offers ‘~ is extended. U is not ex-

Offers must acknowledge ‘>sagt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended c~ one of the following methods:

(a) 9Y completing Items S s== ! 5, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receigt of this merjdment on each COCIYof the offer
submirtad; or (c) BY saca-s:? ?tter or telegram which includes a reference to me solicitation and amendment numbers. =L, LIJRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE.

MENTTO BE RECEIVE; A-T HE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF FSi%j PRIOR TO THE HOUR A’.: 3ATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN 5EJECTION OF YOL= G FFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, s~:- nanga may be made by telegram or
letter, prowdad each [eie~~- Jr letter makes refe-ence to the WIicitation and this amendment, and is remivatj prior to the ::ening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO 2==aOPRl AT10N OATA (Ifre~uimd)

N/A
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/0 R2=<S,

IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!BED IN ITEM ~~.
A. THIS CHANGE G=GE ~ IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify asthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITZV lJ ARE MAOE IN THE CON-

TRACT OROER xC. IN ITEM I!3A.

B. THE A80v E NLo.” SS~EO CO NT RACT,’ORDER IS MO OIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHA,\~ZS (such w changes in paying office,
appropriation da:a. ;:c. I SE T FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITV OF FAR 43.103(B).

c. THIS SUPPLEh.l S\-A _ AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PuRSGANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

x ~ Mutual Agreement
[O. OTHER (Specify :.:c of modification and authority)
,

E. IMPORTANT: Cot;-=ccr ❑ IS cot, @ k required tosi~n this doc.rnent and return ~ ccc ss to the iss.ingcsffice.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM EhOMENT/.WOOl F ICATION (Organized by UCFsaction headirsga, including solicitation/con m!~r Ju4icct matter where feodtbk. )

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate a cost report to assist
in tracking and managing the costing process by task assignment. It is
agreed that the cost and fee for this contract will not change as a result
of this modification. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(CONTINUED)

ExcOot as Lsrow!dad IWe:n. Z(I :erms and conditions of rne document referenc~d in I tern 9A or 10A, as Iwretoforo Cnangca. ‘Cmalns unchanged and in full force
ana sffect.

15A-NAME~~~fi~~ fTyp.o~p.@ 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACT ~G OFFICER (Type or Pnn O

CONTRACTN)WWIWOR P. H. Clark
A

.-w’ ‘;~fii~ ;“UUZ:WERL

16C. DATE SIGNED

magna cure of >ek II w thorued to sign J LSi#namre of Con tractirw O?”xer) ii-1- $11

SN 7540 -01.1 S2-8070
REV IOUS EDITION UN LSAa LE

STANOARO FORM 30 (REV. 10.s3)
>~,<,l~eti OY GSA

. ---- ---- -. -,. .- en, ., ...



NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 30

I. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Reuuirements is hereby modified as
follows:

A. Add the following to Part I, Documentation PreParationlSubmission
Instructions:

WI. CostincrProfile Remort - The contractor shall submit, not later
than five (5) calendar days after the end of each calendar month, a
costing profile which documents cumulative actual costs and projected
monthly costs for each active task assignment through completion. This
profile should also reflect the total projected monthly expenditures for
all active tasks.’-

B. Add the following to Part II, Document Distribution Requirements:

LETTER CODE AND
DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

Costing Profile Report B-1

II. All other provisions remain unchanged.

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No- 3
node 11oo 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. X’?O. 7
Mod. llos 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No- 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19

Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

s10,872,000 182,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Fundinq

s 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000



f

NAS1-18925
Modification

Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. Noe 26
Mode No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mode No. 29
Mod. No* 30
Total

page 3 of 3

Mo. 30

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

$600,00;

o 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0. 0
0 0

0
$10,872,00i 182,000

Fundinq

100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

.54,900

$3,924,73:



——

+
t 20 NTRACT ID COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATiA/MODI FICATION OF CONTRACT ]-
PAGE OF PAGES

<
1 I 2

2. AM EN OMENTiMOOIFICATION NO.

3NuvTy~o~,

4. REQuIsITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabk)

31 See Below
-EO BY .nn. 7. AOMINISTEREO BY {It oaher ttmn Item 6) ____ ILuuc 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

6.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. 0. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTSOF SI
n

9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

96. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

10A.~~OIFICATION OF CONTRACT/0R6ER

‘NAS1-18925

10B.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89
TATIONS

n n
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The how and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended, U isnotex-

Jended.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning — copies of the amendment; (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPYof the offer
submitwd; or (c) BY separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE I?ECEIVEQ AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment YOU desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, prowdqd each telegram or letter makes reference tO the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifr’equimd)

PR 9240 .2092; R13600; $9,600 (Complete)/PR 9240 .2086; R17077; 20,350 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(~) A. ~HIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT To:
RACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-

X 0.THE ABOVE NUM8ERE0 CON TRACTIOROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chengea irspayink?Officg
Omrowiation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor His cot, •l ISrequired to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
rOEsc R1PTlON OF AM ENOMENTfSJlODlFlcATICSN (organiz~d by UCF section headings, including solicitation/con tmct subject matter whew fe~ib~.)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding
in the amount of $29,950 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled,
ItLimitation of F~ds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of
payment of cost and fee are increased by $28,297 and $1,653, respectively.
Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, para~raphs A. and B.-
their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu

(CONTINUED)

are-dele~ed in -

Except as !aroviaea Iwrein, all terms ana Conditions of tne aocument referenced in Item 9A Or 10A,as heretofore cnanged, remains unchanged and in full force
ana effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPC or Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER lTYPe Orprint)

P. H. Clark

150. CONTRACTOR/OF f=EROR 1SC. OATE SIGNEO 160.,Y qcl&TEs~. 16 C. OATE SIGNEc

(Si#nature of Person authorized to sign) (Shrnature of Con tmcting Officer) Ii-l-m

NSN 7540-01.152.8070
PREVIOUS EOITION uNUSABLE
,1, -.!___ .- e---” :,.--n, ~a~,

STANDARD FORM 30(REv.ll’-aj
Prescr!bea by GsA
CCP (43c=Fr~ 5? ?4?



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 31

SSH-2. Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes

Page 2 of 2

of payment of cost, exclusive of fee~ in
accordance with the L-fiitation of-3%nds clause of this contract~ the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $3,736,623. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract thro~g~ November 1, 1992.

contract for
Be An additional amount of $218,06S 5.sobligated
payment of fee.”

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. I?oe 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

~600,00t

CPFF –

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

~10,872,000

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

under this

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
$3,954,688



,.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI ,/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
:ONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF pAGE

I 1 2
Z.AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.. 5. PROJECT NO. (If aJsPlicabk

.’ 32
DEC031991

6. ISSUEO BV
Pnnc 7 Y (11 olher than Item 6) .,. -. I.“”.

7National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

I (4)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn : Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BoX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

1
1-

x

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. ~ADIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O ROE

“NAS1-18925

100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89

TATIONS
- -,,

~~ above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spacif iad for receipt of Offers U is extended, U is not ex

Offers must ackn~wledge receipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning — copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offe
submittad; or (c) By sacsarateletter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEDC
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram c
letter, prowdad each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR 9240.2104: R14219; $321,500 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IS CHANGE OROER IS lssUED PURs UANT To: (specify authority) THE cHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
‘“ ;;ACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

t x
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such cachaages inpayingoffic?

appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(eI.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor B is not, •l is [equired to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.WODl F ICAT ION (Organised by LJcF ~ct:on headings, including solicitafionlcon truct subJect matter where ~eaaibla. )

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding
in the amount of $321,500 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled,
IsLimitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of
payment of cost and fee are increased by $303,760 and $17,740,
respectively. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, paragraphs A. and B. are
deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(CONTINUED)

Except as proviaed herein, all terms a“d conditions of the aoc”ment references in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In full fOrCe
ano ●ffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Or Print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orPfinO

P. H. Clark

15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SJGNEO 16B. UN I ED STATES OF AMERIC 16c,0ATE SIGNE

BY @&w&.d@%. &
(SUna twv of person authorized to sign) LSiUnature of Contracting Officer) IJ-3-91

NSN 7540-01.152-8070
PREvIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

NASA- Lanqley Overprint (DEC 1986)

STANDARD FORM 30(REv. 10-a
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) S3.243



!

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 32

Page 2 of 2

ICH-2 . Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
aIUOUnt allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,040,383. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $235,805 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.g’

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-1 8925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2

Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No, 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Total

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

“o
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00i

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

s600,00i

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,000

Hours –

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500

$4,276,288



-—
. .

CONTRACT ID COOE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
PAGE OF PAGE.

I 1!2
2. AM EN DMENTIMOOIFICATION NO.

lmy~~~gl I

4. REQuIsITIoN/PuRCHASE REQ. NO. + 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicabk)

33
! 1

6. ISSUED BY
CODE [

7. k S S@(If other trmn Item 6)
cODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State and ZIP Code) (f) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn : Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. &lFICATION OF CONTRACT/0 R6E.=

“i?AS1-18925
x

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ] FACILITY CODE 6/21/89

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theatmven.mbemd solicitation iswrtendedas setforth in Item 14. The ho.randc!awspacified fornxeiptofOffers ❑ isexwnded. ❑ is not e.
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of ~is amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or u amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the offe
submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAcE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN REJECTION OF YOIJ R OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram c
letter, prowded each telegram or letter makes reference tO the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Jf required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(~) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NuMBERED CON TRACT/O ROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office

OPPmPridOn date, etC.) SET FORTI+ IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required lo sign ttiisdacurnent and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESC R IPTION OF AMENDMENT/.%1001 F ICATION (Organised by lJcF aect;orr headings, including solicitation/con truct subject motter where feaaibk. )

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding
in the amount of $164,700 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled,
~sLimitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of
payment of cost and fee are increased by $155,612 and $9,088, respectively.
Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, paragraphs A. and B.
their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu

(CONTINUED)

are deleted in
thereof:

Exceot ● s provided herein, all terms and conditions Of the Oocumant referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged dnd in full fOrCe
and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print) 16A. NAME 4ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ortmint)

P. H. Clark .

150.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1SC. OATE SIGNED 160. UNITED STATES OF AMER A 16C. OATS SIGNE

BY Gw-. &
(si8mUfLS~Of Per#on au th omzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) (3-3-9i

NSN 7540-01.152-8070
PREVIOUS EoITION UNUSASLE

p:fi ;: “-,.:’: ‘ : STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8
Pre$Crlbed by GSA

NASA- LanaleY Over~rjnt (DEC 1986)
..

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 33

QSH-2. Contract Fundinq

~,A. For purposes of payment of cost,
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of

Page 2 of 3

exclusive of fee, in
this contract, the total

amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,195,995. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1~ 1992.

B. An additional amount of $244,893 is obligated under this
contract for

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9

Mod. No. 10

Mod. No. 11

Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18

Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29

payment of fee.”

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

s10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Fun~inq

* 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900



. .

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 33

Page 3 of 3

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee a!zz Hours Fundinq

Mod. No. 30 0 0 0 0 0
Mod. No. 31 0 0 0 0 29,950
Mod. No. 32 0 0 0 0 321,500
Mod. No. 33 0 164,700
Total $10,272,00; $600,00i $10,872,00t 182,000 ~4,440,888

Block 12 data

PR 9240.2107; R13616; $18,900 (Complete)
PR 9240.2125; R14219; $38,300 (Complete)
PR 9240.2129; R14219; $19,500 (Complete)
PR 9240.2130; R13616; $68,VO0 (Complete)
PR 9240.2122; R13600; $20,000 (Complete)



AMENDMEruT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
..+JJX,RA:: ltic”ti~ *AGE 06 SA~LI*,

!, 2.. A ~cw MCt4T/MOD[Pi C4710N NO.
I L

‘~$’;;yz /’. -;;ww, ‘

I
5C REQ. NO. . S. 9RoJECT NO. [11APP&abw;

34 \
G,lSSU~O Bv

CODE ,
>, hDMINISTCUED ~V (ff odtar Man Item 6)

COOE I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration !
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
S. NAME ANO AOORESS Ok CONTRACTOR (No.. <trcet.ceunty. Sam ~nu ZIP CO&J 9A- ‘“= NOMENT OF sO~lCJTATION NO.

Research Triaagle Institute
Atta: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. OATED r3EE IT$M 11)

P. O. BOX 12394
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. hA@DIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OR&F

NAS1-18925
s

100. OATEO (SEX lTE8f 13)

CODE I FAcl LITY CODE 6/~89
11. THIS lTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Thesb~Wn.m&r~mli.itation isame*du~:fo~h in lom 14. T’hetIoI.Ira.aoAwsDscifisc fcwwceimof Offam ❑ iscxten~ o is net Gx-
tendad.

Offers m.sl xknowiedga ~eipt of Ibis smandmen! prior 10 tie hour and date ~cifiti in the solicitation or ● ●mandad. bv O* of the following metiods:

(J} 8Y com~letin~ Items 8 ●nd 15. and rervrnmg _ copies of the amendment: (D) Bv acknowlse~ing raceiot of this amatimant on each CODY of the offe.
submittad: or (c) ey scoaratc icttw or telegram which inciud~ a reference to rhe solicita~!on and amen6ment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE.
MENT TO BE f?ECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE specified MAY RESUL-
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. !f by vIr:ug of this ●mandrnent you de~re to chs~ an offer slr~y $ubmi;t~. $uch chdnge may ba made by teleyarn O,

letter. Drwidti ●ech ;ela$r.sm of lcrw makus reference to the solici~tion and this ●mandmant. and is remiti mior to the c~nirq hour ●nd dale Soacifid.

12. ACCOUNTING AND AP~ROPRIATION OATA {If required)

zw/?i

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MCDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR16ED IN ITEM 14.

v) A. THIS CHANGE OROE~ 1s lSU~D PURSUANT T~, (s~e(?y etition.~) THE cHANCES sET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARC MAOE IN THE CON.
TRACT ORDER NO. IN lTEM 10A.

1

I8. THE A8.OVC NUMBERCO CONTRA cT/ORDER IS MOo IFIEO To RcFLEc T TI+E AoMINIsl RATIvS cHANGE$ (s~=h ~ =h~~~payin~ e~=c
8pprnprmti0n d,fq, CtC, J SET FOfill.I IN lTCM ]4. PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{ 8].

!C. 7~lS sUPuLkMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREo INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOa ITY OF:

K Mutual Agreement
[O. CT~E R (Specify SYSC ef medifi~aen and authority j

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ ISnot. ~%r8q.ired tosigt ,Iiiscluc.nwn,wtd rst.rn ~ copks to the iss.ing office.

~%SC ~Ipl ION OF aMkNUM&NTwOOIF ICATION (Or#asa&8d by UCFaaeriorI headings, in.ludin# aolieitationlcon tit c.Wecc metwr daem f~aatbb.)

The purpose ef this modification is to rnodif~ the Riahts in Data - General
clause of the contract as follows:

I. The Sectiozi X clause entitled ‘tEights in Da= - General (JUN 1987) - as
modified by NASA FAR Supplement 18-27.409 (e)” is hereby deleted ia its
entirety and the following clause is substituted ia lieu the~eof:

(CONTINUED)

1ss NT RAcTo R,o FG Geoe 1SC OATE SIGNEO 16B. u =f=F&R, 16C. DATE SIGNEZ

‘ rj~~ 20 1991 ~y
I (Swnotwc ot~eraon au fhoxed to *w!] (Stgnotum of Con tmclmr Omeer) l-d-~~

,



I..
.

I.# RIGHTS IN DATA - GENERAL (FAR 52.2z7-14J (JUN 1987)ALTERNATE II
(JUN 1987)--AS MODIFIED BY NASA FAR $~PPLEflE~T IS-5Z .227-14

!

(a) Definitions.
“Computer software, ” as used in this clause, means computer programs,

computer data bases, and documentation thereof.
“Data,” as used in this clause, means recorded information, regardless of

form or the media on which it may be recorded. The term includes technical data
and computer software. The term does not include information incidental to
contract administration, such as financial, administrative, cost or pricing, or
management information.

“Form, fit, and function data,” as used in this clause, means data relating

to items, components, or processes that are sufficient to enable physical and

functional interchangeability, as well as data identifying source, size,
configuration, mating, and attachment characteristics, functional characteristics,

and performance requirements; except that for computer software it means data
identifying source, functional characteristics, and performance requirements but
specifically excludes the source code, algorithm, process, formulae, and flow

charts of the software.

“Limited rights,” as used in this clause, means the rights of the Government
in limited rights data as set forth in the Limited Rights Notice of subparagraph
(g)(2) if included in this clause. –

“Limited rights data,” as used in this clause, means data (other than
computer software) that embody trade secrets or are commercial or financial and
confidential or privileged, to the extent .that such data pertain to items,

components, or processes developed at private expense, including minor
modifications thereof.

“Restricted computer software,” as used in this clause, means computer
software developed at private expense and that is a trade secret; is coimnercial or
financial and is confidential or privileged; or is published copyrighted computer
software; including minor modifications of such computer software.

“Restricted rights,” as used in this clause, means the rights of the
Government in restricted computer software, as set forth in a Restricted Rights
Notice of subparagraph (g)(3) if included in this clause, or as othewise may be

provided in a collateral agreement incorporated in and made part of this contract,
including minor modifications of such computer software.

“Technical data,” as used in this clause, means data (other than computer
software) which are of a scientific or technical nature.

“Unlimited rights,” as used in this clause, means the right of the
Government to use, disclose, reproduce, prepare derivative works, distribute
copies to the public, and perform publicly and display publicly, in any manner and
for any purpose, and to have or permit others to do so.

(b) Allocation of riahts. -
(1) Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this clause regarding

copyright, the Government shall have unlimited rights in -
(i) Data first produced in the performance of this contract;
(ii) Form, fit, and function data delivered under this contract;
(iii) Data delivered under this contract (except for restricted

computer software) that constitute manuals or instructional and training material
for installation, operation, or routine maintenance and repair of items,
components, or processes delivered or furnished for use under this contract; and



I

(iv) All other data delivered under this contract unless
provided otherwise for limited rights data or restricted computer software in
accordance with paragraph (g) of this clause.

(2) j~y Contractor shall have the right to -
Use, release to others, reproduce, distribute, or Publish

any data first produced or specifically used by the Contractor in the performance
of this contract, unless provided otherwise in paragraph (d) of this clause;

(ii) Protect from unauthorized disclosure and use those data
which are limited rights data or restricted computer software to the extent
provided in paragraph (g) of this clause;

(iii) Substantiate use of, add or correct limited rights, ~
restricted rights, or copyright notices and to take other appropriate action, in
accordance with paragraphs (e) and (f) of this clause; and

(iv) Establish claim to copyright subsisting in data first
produced in the performance of this contract to the extent provided in

subparagraph (c)(1) of this clause.

‘c) P“ Oata first Produced in the performance of this contract. Unless
provided otherwise in paragraph (d) of this clause, the Contractor may establish,
without prior approval of the Contracting Officer, claim to copyright subsisting
in scientific and technical articles based on or containing data first produced in

the performance of this contract and published in academic, technical or
professional journals, symposia proceedings or similar works. The prior, express
written permission of the Contracting Officer is required to establish claim to
copyright subsisting in all other data first produced in the performance of this
contract. When claim to copyright is made, the Contractor shall affix the
applicable copyright notices of 17 U.S.C. 401 or 402 and acknowledgment of
Government sponsorship (including contract number) to the data when such data are
delivered to the Government, as well as when the data are published or deposited
for registration as a published work in the U.S. Copyright office. For data other
than computer software the Contractor grants to the Government, and others acting
on its behalf, a paid-up, nonexclusive, irrevocable worldwide license in such

copyrighted data to reproduce, prepare derivative works, distribute copies to the
public, and perform publicly and display publicly, by or on behalf of the

Government. For computer software, the Contractor grants to the Government and

others acting in its behalf, a paid-up nonexclusive, irrevocable worldwide license

in such copyrighted computer software to reproduce, prepare derivative works, and
perform publicly and display publicly by or on behalf of the Government.

(2) Data not first P reduced in the ~erformance of this contract. The
Contractor shall not, without prior written permission of the Contracting Officer,
incorporate in data delivered under this contract any data not first produced in

the performance of this contract and which contains the copyright notice of 17
U.S.C. 401 or 402, unless the Contractor identifies such data and grants to the

Government, or acquires on its behalf, a license of the same scope as set forth in
subparagraph (c)(1) of this clause; provided, however, that if such data are
computer software the Government shall acquire a copyright license as set forth in
subparagraph (g)(3) of this clause if included in this contract or as otherwise
may be provided in a collateral agreement incorporated in or made part of this
contract.

(3) Removal of coDvriaht notices. The Government agrees not to remove
any copyright no~ices placed on data pursuant to this paragraph (c), and to
include such notices on all reproductions of the data.



!

I
1

(d) Release, Duplication and use of data.—— .
(1) The Contractor shall have the right to use, release to others,

reproduce, distribute, or publish any data first produced or specifically used by
the Contractor in the performance of this contract, except to the extent such data
may be subject to the Federal export control or national security laws or
regulations, or unless othemise provided in this paragraph of this clause or
expressly set forth in this contract.

(2) The Contractor agrees that to the extent it receives or is given
access to data necessary for the performance of this contract which contain
restrictive markings, the Contractor shall treat the data in accordance with such

markings unless otherwise specifically authorized in writing by the Contracting
Officer.

(3) The Contractor agrees not to establish claim to copyright nor to
publish or release to others any computer software first produced in the
performance of this contract without the prior written permission of the
Contracting Officer.

(e) Unauthorized markinu of data.
Notwithstanding any other provisions of this contract concerning

inspection or acceptance, if any data delivered under this contract are marked
with the notices specified in subparagraph (g)(2) or (g)(3) of this clause and use
of such is not authorized by this clause, or if s~ch data bears any other
restrictive or limiting markings not authorized by this contract, the Contracting
Officer may at any time either return the data to the Contractor, or cancel or
ignore the markings. However, the following procedures shall apply prior to
canceling or ignoring the markings.

(i) The Contracting Officer shall make written inquiry to the
Contractor affording the Contractor 30 days from receipt of.the inquiry to provide
written justification to substantiate the propriety of the markings;

(ii) If the Contractor fails to respond or fails to provide
written justification to substantiate the propriety of the markings within the 30-
day period (or a longer time not exceeding 90 days approved in writing by the
Contracting Officer for good cause shown), the Government shall have the right to
cancel or ignore the markings at any time after said period and the data will no
longer be made subject to any disclosure prohibitions.

(iii) If the Contractor provides written justification to
substantiate the propriety of the markings within the period set in subdivision
(e)(l)(i) of this clause, the Contracting Officer shall consider such written
justification and determine whether or not the markings are to be cancelled or
ignored. If the Contracting Officer determines that the markings are authorized,
the Contractor shall be so notified in writing. If the Contracting Officer
determines, with concurrence of the head of the contracting activity, that the
markings are not authorized, the Contracting Officer shall furnish the Contractor
a written determination, which determination shall become the final agency
decision regarding the appropriateness of the markings unless the Contractor files
suit in a court of competent jurisdiction within 90 days of receipt of the
Contracting Officer’s decision. The Government shall continue to abide by the
markings under this subdivision (e)(l)(iii) until final resolution of the matter
either by the Contracting officer’s determination becoming final (in which
instance the Government Shall thereafter have the right to cancel or ignore the
markings at any time and the data will no longer be made subject to any disclosure
prohibitions), or by final disposition of the matter by court decision if suit is
filed.

(2) The time limits in the procedures set forth in subparagraph (e) (1)

of this clause may be modified in accordance with agency regulations implementing



the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) if necessary to respond to a request’
thereunder.

(3) This paragraph (e) does not apply if this contract is for a major

system or for support of a major system by a civilian agencv other than NASA and
the U.S. Coast Guard agency subject to the provisions of Ti~le 111 of the Federal
Property and Administrative Services Act of 1949.

(4) Except to the extent the Government’s action occurs as the result

of final disposlt~on of the matter by a court of competent jurisdiction, the
Contractor is not precluded by this paragraph (e) from bringing a claim under the
Contract Oisputes Act, including pursuant to the Disputes clause of this contract,
as applicable, that may arise as the result of the Government removing or ignoring
authorized markings on data delivered under this contract.

(f) omitted ~incorrect markinqs.
(1) Data delivered to the Government without either the limited riahts

or restricted” rights notice as authorized by paragraph (g) of this clause, or ~he

copyright notice required by paragraph (c) of this clause, shall be deemed to have

been furnished with unlimited rights, and the Government assumes no liability for
the disclosure, use, or reproduction of such data. However, to the extent the
data has not been disclosed without restriction outside the Government, the
Contractor may request, within 6 months (or a longer time approved by the
Contracting Officer for good cause shown) after delivery of such data, permission

–to have notices placed on qualifying data at the Contractor’s expense, and the
Contracting Officer may agree to do so if the Contractor -

(i) Identifies the data to which the omitted noti’ce is to be
applied;

(ii) Demonstrates that the omission of the notice was
inadvertent;

(iii) Establishes that the use of the proposed notice is
authorized; and

(iv) Acknowledges that the Government has no liability with
respect to the disclosure, use, or reproduction of any such data made prior to the
addition of the notice or resulting from the omission of the notice.

(2) The Contracting Officer may also (i) permit correction at the
Contractor’s expense of incorrect notices if the Contractor identifies the data on
which correction of the notice is to be made, and demonstrates that the correct
notice is authorized, or (ii) correct any incorrect notices.

(9) protection mlimited riahts data and restricted computer software.
(1) When data other than that listed in subdivisions (b)(l)(i), (ii),

and (iii) of this clause are specified to be delivered under this contract and
qualify as either limited rights data or restricted computer software, if the
Contractor desires to continue protection of such data, the Contractor shall
withhold such data and hot furnish them to the Government under this contract. As
a condition to this withholding, the Contractor shall identify the data being
withheld and furnish fo~f fit, and function data in lieu thereof. Limited rights
data that are formatted as a computer data base for delivery to the Government are
to be treated as limited rights data and not restricted computer software.

(2) Notwithstanding subparagraph (g)(1) of this ~ause, the contract
may identify and specify the delivery of limited rights data, or the Contracting
Officer may require by written request the delivery of limited rights data that
has been withheld or would otherwise be withholdable. If delivery of such data is
so required, the Contractor may affix the following “Limited Rights Notice” to the
data and the Government will thereafter treat the data, subject to the provisions
Of paragraphs (e) and (f) of this clause, in accordance with such Notice:



I
.

LIMITED RIGHTS NOTICE (JUN 19S7)

(a) These data are submitted with limited rights under Government
Contract No. NAS1-18925 (and subcontract +f appropriate).
These data may be reproduced and used by the Government with the
express limitation that they will not, without Written permission of
the Contractor, be used for purposes of manufacture nor disclosed outside

the Government; except that the Government may disclose these data outside
the Government for the following purposes, it any, provided that the
Government makes such disclosure subject to prohibition against further

use and disclosure: Evaluation by non-Government evaluators.

(b) This Notice shall be marked on any reproduction of these data,
in whole or in part.

(End of Notice)

II. Section H-4., “Ri@its”in Data”(LaRC 52.;227=90] (JUN 1988) is hereby
deleted in its entirety.

.-

,.



..*

I

BIAS1-3892S
Modification MO* 34

Page 7 of 7

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NM 1-3892S Tabulation summary

Basic
Coatxact

Hod. NO. 1
Mod. MO. 2
Mod. NO. 3
Hod. NO. 4
Mod. XO. 5
nod. No. 6
mod. No. 7
Mod. NO. 8
Mod. NO. 9
Mod. MO. 10
Mod. NO. 1S
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. XO. 14
Mod. Ho. 35

Mod. NO. 16
Mod. NO. 17
Mod. NO. 18
Hod. NO. 19
Hod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. NO. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. HO. 26
Nod. HO. 27
Hod. NO. 28
HO~. NO. 29
Mod. Ho. 30
Pled. No. 31
Mod. NO. 32
Mod. NO. 33

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

— o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0

Xod. No. 34
Total $10,272,00~

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
. 0

0

>
$600,000

Sz!EE

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

3Q3KS

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
182,000

~ndinq

s Ss,ooo
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
343,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
So,ooo
67,000

153,000
161,8S0

27,000
110,000
198rO00
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
5s,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

e

S4,440,888



AM ENDMENT OF SOLICITATI ~MODIFlcATION OF CONTRACT
11. CONTRACT 10 COCJE pAGE OF PAGE I

. 1
I 2

ZAMENOMENTIMO DIFICATION No.

3J~~T2~,:t. I
A7~ ~ 4. REC2UlSl T10N/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apcrlicabkj

35 -1 9240.1932
6. ISSUED BY

CODE .
; 7. AGMlh ISTERISa 6V (lf “Lher th~n Item 6)

COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration 1

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I
I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 1 (i) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute “
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell

P. O. t30x 12194
9a. DATED (SEE ITEM II)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT RACT(ORCE;

NO.

II
NAS1-18925

y 10B.DATED (SEEITE.WI3)
CODE

. .

I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— —
~d~ ~b~v~ numbered scdicitistion isarnencied as set forth in item ,4, The hour and daw specified for re~ipt of offw, ~i is ex~end~, U is not ex.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale spacifiea in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and reu.srning _ copies of the amendment: (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COOY of the offer
submitted: or~c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE.
MENT TO BE F?ECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or
letter. prowded each telegram or Ierter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

PR 9240. 1932; R14458; $81,300 (Complete)
13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. :~ls cHAr+GE ORDER IS ISSUED PuRSUANT TO:

RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

--i--
!S. THE ABOVE NUMSE RED CONTRACT/OR OER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATE VE CHANGES (such cschangesin~cy ing office.

xl cPProPr:arion date, etc. ) SET FORTH Ih ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOR!TY OF FAR 43.103(b).

~C. ‘~ls sUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT To AU THOR IT.f oF:

I
10. O~I+E R (Speetfy type of modification and au thoritv)

- -
E. IMPORTANT: Ccmtractcr ~ is cot, U IS required to sign tt,is ciocurnent and return copies to the issuing office.
~OESC R IPTION OF AM EN DMENT/,vfOD IF ICATION (Organiz?d by UCF Sect[on headings. including solicitation/con tact au bject matter where fe~ible. )

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding
in the amount of $81,300 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled,
~QLimitation of =ds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of
payment of cost and fee are increased by *76,814 and $4,486, respectively.
Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundinq, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in
their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(CONTINUED)

Exceot aS DrOV,@d n~reI”, aII te~m$ and conditions Of !I’le document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, remains unchanged and in full fOrCe
ana ●ffect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Or Print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE oF cONTRACTING OFFICER (TYPe orPrln~J

Panice H. Clark
15B.CONTRACTOR@ FFEROR 15C.DATESIGNED 16a. U .ED STATES OF &M RICA 16C. DATE SIGNE1

BY em 4 L!..
(slE?WtUm of person authorized to sign) (Sib?nawre of Contacting Officer) l-a3-<j+

NSN 7540 -01.1 S2-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8:
PREvIOUS EDITION uNuSABLE Pre$Cri~estDy GSA

F;LE t=”~:>?”;-{NASA-Langley Overprint (DEC 1986) FAR (46 cFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 35

C-H-2. Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in

accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
a.MOuntallotted by the Government to this contract is $4,272,809. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through November 1, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $249,379 is obli~ated under this-.
contract for

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No- 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No- 9
Mod. No. 10

Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Hod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. ,16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No- 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24

Mod. No. 25

Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31

payment of fee.”

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours—

~10,272,000
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Fundinq

s 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950



NASA COllt%8Ct NAS1-169ZS Tabulat ion Sununarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours Fundinq

Mod. No. 32 0 0 0 0 321,500
Mod. No. 33 0 0 0 0 164,700
Mod. No. “34” o 0 0 0, 0
nod. NO. 3S o 81.300
Total $10,272,00i $600,00; ~10,872,00i 182,000 ~4,522,188



(

AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATIC..IMOIXF1CATIONOF CONTRACT mTRAcT10COLE PAGE OF I PAGES
1 *

I , a

!.AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATfONNO.
l’”~y~992 I4. REOUISITIOWPURCHASE REQ NO. S. PROJECT NO. @’~j

36 3400.0564

1.ISSUED BY ‘OO’ L———__l
7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ym$wti Mm?@

‘“”E l————_—

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1.NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (m.. m aX@~ w d.27P m) (+ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell m. DATEO@=~M tv
P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

J
NAS1-18925

20DE
~OB. OATED *E~m ‘~

FACIUIY COOE 6/21/89

11. THIS fTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLiCITATIONS

Thaabovanumbaraolbkafion bmmrmted rnedforUtkhtrr 14. Thahwrand~ ~tormceiptd Oftam b eutandd,
Mora must aoknowbd ~

ienotaatmdad.
gareoaiptoffhh ammdmamprtortorhe hwrandddespacifbd irrttreaoWfdon oraB~, Onaofthefobdrlg

a)sycurnplafing ltarnaaand ls, andmblming
8

- of h mndement; (’b) BY ●ckn-kdoing receipt d this amandmant on each COPYof the offar wbmii; w
c) By aaparate ktt.r or takgrwn which induda&~&rerrce to fha soiiion and amendment numbara. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
iT THE PUCE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFiED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
rirture ofthiaamendmant yw~mm~an offer alradyaubmiwd , such change may be made by telagranr or btfar, prwided aach taiagrarn or letter makaa
eference to the eolkitation and drii amandrnam, and ia mceivad prbr @ the opaning hwr and date qmdffad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA P*W

‘R 3400.0564;R14458;$207,500(Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACWOROERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRISED IN ITEM14.

k THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURBUAfWTO : ~~! THE CHANQES s= FORTH IN ITEM 94 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROERNO. iN
ITEM 10A

I
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOiFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR4TNIE CHANQES (M as~ffps~ ~, ~

4 *) S13 F&tTH IN ITEM14, PURSUANT TO lHEAUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).
“ knrti,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORtTY OF

D. OTHER &a@Y@sc#mJw!!mxfaw#%J@)

E. lMPOf7TA~. ContraUor iOquiMd tOOigntidOWmOnt Ond*m copka Is fha issuing c4Rce.

14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION @?&w2uZby UCF~hw” Ar=td@mH=ia@w m~/nabkum.4wsal@)

Thepurposeofthismodificationistoallotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$207,500pursuantto
theSectionIclauseentitled,“LimitationofFunds.’Thetotalamountsallottedforthepurposesofpaymentof
costandfeeareincreasedby$196,051andS11,449,respectively.Therefore,H-2.,ContractFunding,paragraphs
A.andB.aredeletedintheirentiretyandthefollowingk substitutedh lieuthereofi

(Continued)

Excapt a8’provided herein, all tarme and condkione of the docummt mkmncad in Item 9A or IOA. ac heretofore changad, rarnairm umhangad and in full forw and alti

ISA. NAME ANO TfTLE OF SIGNER ~jwti# lSA. NAME ANO TiTLE OF CON RACTING OFFICER @@ecw%#

PaniceH.Clark
15B. CONTFL4CTORJOFFEROR

15C. OATE SIGNED 16B. UNiTEO STATES OF AMERICA
BY

~ a. (’Q&,~

lSC. OATE SIGNEO

@&_W
~ rx~ ~b~]

m754DOf -Wa#70
~dti~ ~ a-7-9&

~~~ Slos slMm Fo4tuaf&lo@
NASA-hglayOverprtnt(DEC1- ~~; ~: ~~~’! %~~



NAB1-18925
Modification No. 36

OSH-2. Contract Funding

WA_ For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
~Ount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,468,860. The
above allotment covers the followiag period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through December 31, 1992.

B. An additional amount of $260,828 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Hod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29

Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hours

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

)

o

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
162,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
01,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950



NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours Funding
I

Hod. NO. 32 0 0 0 0 321,500
Mod. No. 33 0 0 0 0 164,700

I
I Mod. No. 34 0 0 0 0 0

Mod. MO. 3S o 0 0 0 81,300
I Mod. No. 36 0 207.500
r
, Total $10,272,00~ $600,00; $10,872,00i 182,000 $4,729,688

I

I

1“



I
I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO\ CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘ ITRACT ID CODE
I

PAGE OF I PAGES
1 2

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

37

ISSUED BY
co”’ ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I 1 .

L REQUtStTtONfPtJRCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. fl~)

See Page3

7. ADMINISTERED BY (fl~ti A&n@ CODE

NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR m.. - -w - u14zlPca0@)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

ResearchTrianglePark,NC 27709-2194

ODE FACIIJW CODE

( 4 ! 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

~

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

TheaboventmrberdiciMon iemnanded aDeatforth initern 14. lbehourMddate 8padiadfor recaiptof Wara ia exta)dd,
)ftam must acknowiedga reoeipt d ti ammdmam a

rnmtaxtandd
priorE2Unhowand ~apaoiltad lrrti*~oruamended. Onaotlhefouwing

m)Bycornp&ang iterna8and 15, andraluming -m~titi ~nda~nt: @) BY u~l~oing r-pt d UI* ~mant on aaoh oopy of tha offer aubrrrii: or
c) By separata letter or telegram whii indudaiibrerrce eokUatbrr and amandmant numbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
IT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER Wby
irture of this amendment you daaira to ohanga an o+% al- eubmilted. such ohange may ba made by telegram or latter, prwidad each talagram or latter makas
oferanoa to the solicitation and mm amarrdmant and ia moeivad prior to the opening hcw and data spadiad.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA @*-

;ee Page3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACWORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESORIBED IN ITEM 14.

4 ~E~ls;HAMGE ORQERIS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: ~~~ THE cHANGEss= FoRTHIN ~EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. IN

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (e as~h~~ 4qwqma#

d U@ S= FORTH IN ITEM14. PURSUANTTO THE AUtHORllY OF FAR 43.103(t$.

. bm,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF

I

L IMPORTAW bnhctor~ iOraqrkadtOaignUri OdOCUfMd andraturn oop& b @reieauing *.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION @galAmfby OW$#cx&%7m* ~~ mK#lW4@c$~*&eaW#

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $254,500pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $240,457and S14,043,respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

EXCoptas provided harein. at!termsand -i C4tha douJrnant~ti in Item 9A or 10A. aa heretoforeohangd. ranairn mchangd and in full foroa and Ma

1% NAM : AND TITLE OF SIGNER #jzwcw%J# 16A. NAME AND TtTLE OF COWRACTING OFFtCER /9@ow#%@

PaniceH.Clark
15S.CONTRACTORfOFFEROR 16S. UNlsC. DATE SIGNED ~ TATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

4.L ~

?4fWm%z~~ ~
&*. ~dti~ m ->1 -q>

fW3KxSEfxlW+S~
mm

:., ‘ : $-~p’”{

srAMm FOfWm ~loq

NASA - bnglay Ovarprint(DEC 1-
~tlya

b FAR(4SCS$5W242



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 37

~IH-2. Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,709,317. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $274,871 is obligated under this
contract for

.-
payment of fee.st

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

lWASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Basic
Contract

Mod. l?oe 1
Mod. ~Om 2
Mod. I?oa 3
Mod. 11oo 4
Mod. l?oo 5
Mod. Noo 6
Mod. IJoo 7
Mod. No* 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. 11oo 11

Mod. IJoo 12
Mod. No- 13
Mod. No.,14
Mod. No- 15
Mod. No- 16
Mod. Noo 17
Mod. No* 18
Mod. 11oo 19
Mod. lioo 20
Mod. I?os 21
Mod. Noo 22
Mod. IJo* 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. l?os 25
Mod. No* 26
Mod. BJoo 27
Mod. lToe 28
Mod. !IIoc “!9
Mod. X?Oc 30
Mod. Nom 31

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

‘o

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fixed Fee

$600,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

628000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18tO00
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
162,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950



. .

I

I

I

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SUBUUarV

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours Fundinq

Hod. lJo. 32 0 0 0 0 321,500
Mod. No- 33 0 0 0 0 164,700
Mod. llos 34 0 0 0 0 0
Mod. No. 35 0 0 0 0 81,300
Mod. hoc 36 0 0 0 0 207,500
Mod. No- 37 0 254.500
Total $10,272,00i $600,00; qlo,a72,00~ 182,000 S4,984,188

Accounting and ADDroDriation:

PR 9240.2179; R14217; $194,400 (Complete)
f PR 9240.2180; R14217; $ 46,600 (Complete)
\ PR 9240.2184; R17076; $ 13,500 (Complete)



r

AMENOMENTOF SOLICITATION..40t)lFlCAT10N OF CONTRACT ‘ - ‘-*‘o coOE PAGE OF I PAGE!’
1

3fijf~5~E?9i2
3

LAhtENDMENT/MOOlFlCAT10t4 NO. 4. RECtUISfTION/PURC~E REQ NO. S _ECT NO. fl~]

38 See Page 3

).SUED SY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY f~mtw~ &zw?I@ CODE 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1.NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR W.. _ ~h We h2Zp&de)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

=E ! FACILITY COOE

+

( ~ 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

‘l-==%+-
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

llm above number sdkita&3n is smsnded assatfofth initam14. Thahourand dataepaoikd frxraoa@tofOffara haxMndd
Dffers must acknowledge raoeipt of ti amendment prior to 6’IS hour and data specified in the “~

bnot~.
or—amended. onaoffhafolkAng

[4 % -XW Items6 and 1S,and r@urning
r.

=@SSof ~ mndement: (b) BY=knmwging r-m of thii amendmenton eachCOPYof the offer SUbmii or
[c) Byseparate Iettar or telegramwhichindurt&~eranca to thesoliition and amendment numbara. FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEOGEMENTTOBE RECEIVED
NT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
tirture 4 this amendment you desire to change an ol%srskaedy eubmii, such change may be made by telegram or lsttar, pmvidad each telegram w latter makes
mfaranoa to the soiicitaticm and thii amend- and is raoeivad prior to the opening hour and data speciiW.

12 ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA flY%qulA$@

See Page3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONIRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM14.

1
[+ A THtS CHANGE OROER ts ISSUEO PURSUANT TO : ~~) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. IN

ITEM 1(3A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIORDER 1S MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINIS~TIVE CHANGES (krdr .#cA@ssti@y.tLy~, ~
4 e@J SET FORTH IN tTEM 14, PURSUANTTOTHE AUTHORflY OF FAR 43.lG3@).

“ h-,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

E lMPORTA~ C%nfracttx IxJ ienot, israquimd tosignthie doammntand return o@as to the “=uing *.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEfW/MODIFICATION ~tiby UCFsuct4mhena@s. -. ~ escfsVk@cfm4rim-* A9asiM?)

ThepurposeofthismodificationistoallotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountofS137,400pursuantto
theSectionIclauseentitled,“LimitationofFunds.”Thetotalamountsallottedfor the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by S129,819 and S7,581, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Excepta8 provided herein, ~1 terms~ @j 01uw ~~t referencedin Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchmgad and in full force and affect

lSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER fl~or~ 16A NAME AND TTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (?jpeor#wr(j

Pdnice H. Clark
1SS. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B. UN15C. OATE .W3NE0 By TATES OF AMERIcA

& Q-&w

16C. OATE SIGNED

A%7nmWu d~ ~b Sgr] IS&r&WW @cur~ w 3-4-IL
mlc6

pt
m&lgw&lM a &kB/lGeI)

NASA-@lay Clw?@nt(DEC 1s66)

*
e ,fi./

,’* 2 FAR@3~S3243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 38

00H-2. Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract~ the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,839~136. The
above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the
effective date of the contract through March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $282,452 is obligated under this
contract for payment of feet’

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. 11oo 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
~Od. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Xod. I?oc 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. 11oo 11
Mod. hoe 12
Mod. hlo. 13
Hod. No. 14
Hod. No. 1S
Mode No. 16
Mod. 11oo 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. lToo 21
Mod. l?oe 22
Mod. No. 23
Hod. hoe 24
Mod. I?oo 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. BIoo. 28
Mod. 11oo 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

nSA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

.0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Q2EE

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ZzQIKs

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

gundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18fooo
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950



I
,
!

.

,
[

Mod. No. 32
Mod. NO. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. hoe 36
Mod. lJoo 37
Mod. No. 38
Total

NASA COntraCt NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

o
0
0
0

0

0

$10,272,00;

o
0
0
0
0

0

$600,00:

Accounting and ADDroDriation:

o
0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00t

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

Pund inq

321,500
164,700

0

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

s5,121,588

PR 9240.2191; R13599; $50,000 (Codplete)
PR 9240.2195; R14219; $37,400 (Complete)
PR 9240.2198; R13599; $50,000 (Complete)



}

. AMWOMENT OF SOLICITATI( ‘MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

L AMEt&)MENT/MODIFICATION NO.
‘fig~~amfgg?

4. Woulsmowww- XQ NO. & PROJEC7 NO. (Y~

39 See page 3

i. IssuEO BY CODE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY @a?%rti ti @ CODE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1.NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR @. _ mn~ mmaOdZZPti/

ResearchTriangleinstitute
Attn:Mr.J.ScottMerrell
P.O.BOX12194
ResearchTrianglePark,NC 27709-2194

200E FACILITY CODE

+

[~ 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICtTATION NO.

98. DATEO @=~_. IV

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

s NAS1-18925
4

100. OATEO WE=M ‘~
6/21/89

I

11. THIS tTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

llreebovenumber ““ “ kemwdad meeAtorulin”h14. Thehourend dateepaomed forreceiptofotfers
Xtere muet acknowledge receipt ot him amendment prior to the hoursnd daM specitied in the “ of ~ emended,

ieeYland@

~

bnotsamndad.
Oneotthetottdng

Msyoompleti ngttameee ndls,andretuming
8:

X ~ m mntiment: 00 BY●cknowledging reoeict ot thb mmdmentoneech oapyottheotfaf~
~c) By separateletteror telegramwttikhindb=erenm totheeoliion ●nd amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVE:OW
4T THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION ~ YOUR OFFER. Kby
/irture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subrnii, such change may be made by talegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makee
‘eference to the solicitation and this amendment. and ie received prior to the opening hour and date spedlad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA pl%quliq

See Page3

13,THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,
tT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[4 A THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANTTO ,
— ITEM 10A.

#==$’~_) THE cHANGEs s= Fo~H IN rrEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/OROERNO. w

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATE CHANGES {h m~hp~~,
d *] SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOF FAR43.I@3@).

~h Ok&

C. T}IIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OR

E IMPORTANT Con~ ~ & not, ie required to sign this document and ratum o@es to the issuing otlice.

14. DESCRWTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATtON ~.m-wiadby UCF~ hcuo” ~.~ oncrsa4&%fln8mw HAsm Axss&W@

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of S55,248 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $52,200 and $3,048, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(Continued)

Esc@ se provided herein, etl terms end condii of the document mlerencad in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force end effect

ISA. NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER fl~ffl%@ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER @jjur~@

) I Panice H. Clark



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 39

IIH-2 . Contract Fundinq

11A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the
$4,891,336. The above allotment
performance: From the effective
March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount

Government to this contract is”
covers the following period of
date of the contract through

of $285,500 is obligated
this contract for payment of fee.oo

***********************

NASA Contract NASl- 18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CEEE

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hours

182,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

under

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 39

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee

Mod. No. 31 0 0
Mod. No. 32 0 0
Mod. No. 33 0 0
Mod. No. 34 0 0
Mod. No. 35 0 0
Mod. No. 36 0 0
Mod. No. 37 0 0
Mod. No. 38 0
Mod. No. 39 A
Total $10,272,00~ $600,000

Accountincf and ADDrODr iation:

PR 9240.2199; R14217; $12,750

CPFF

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$10,872,00:

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
182,000

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400
5 248

$5,17:,836

—

R14219; $12,750 (Complete)
PR 1500.1166; R13772; $29,748 (Complete)



.

Ai4ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION . CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1.fi-~~~ 10COOE

I
PAI3E OP I PAGES

1

[

1

L AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE - - .

40 !APf/(I~Q9
i ISSUEO BY COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

~. I 3

4. F4ErxJlSrT10~URcwE REO. NO. S. PROfECT NO. #qdbmM#

See Page 3

7. ADMINISTERED BY (Id%ara$m ,4&n@ COOE

3. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (m., -c mm~ slW&?9rrdztP ~C+xfe) ~9A. AMENDMENTOFSOUCITATIONNO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. DATED @=~~ f~

P. O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

4
NAS1-18925

COOE FACIUIY CODE
100. OATED ‘E~M ‘~6/21/89

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF .SOLKXTATIONS

Tfmatrovenumber ediiie amanded aeeatfordr in Rarrr14. Thehmrrand data _forracaiptd Offan
Offers must @mowbdga receipt d ~ ~

bndadanded

(4$Y~*f0 ti80frd 15,0ndre4Uming
Oraeamanded.

CC#80 C4U’10amandement : (b) By acknowledgingreceiptd U& amandmm
(c) By eaparata letteror telegramwhichincf~~wwtca

onaach~dtha offarsu~, or
to the solicitationand amendment numbare. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED

AT THE PIACE 0ES16NATE0 FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PR@R TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff by
virture of this amendment you daaira to change m offer akaady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or latter, prodded - telegram or latter makes
reference to the eollcitation and thii amendment, and “Sr~ prior to the opening hour and date epacifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA N*-

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTFL4CTS/OROERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4 A. THIS CHANGE OROER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO : ~A@!vr@j THE CHANGES Sf3’ FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTJOROER IS MOOIFIEll TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES fkucr’ras&qxsshp,+#&?~ ~
4 *) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.l~(b).

hOh&

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

E, IMPORTANT Ccatmcw rnrequirad toeigntfrii downantand fatufrr copia to the ieauing ~.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION ~by LAX SSclSXhlsnd4?gS k4A4* .“ “~~~ti~)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $205,200 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by S193,878 and S11,322, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terme ard condticms of the document refarancad in Item 9A or IOA. as heretdwe changed, remaine unchangd and in full forca and dfect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ~jvocv~U I 16A. : AME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER flja%iro

I Panice H. Clark



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 40

llH_2 . Contract Fundinq

11A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,085,214. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
March 15, 1993. ~

B. An additional amount of $296,822 is obligated
this contract for payment of fee.’~

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

*********************** .

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

HQLKs

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

under

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



I

,

.

I

NAS1-18925
Modi.fi.cation No. 40

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummarV

Est. COS~ Fixed Fee CPFF Hours Fundinq

Mod. No. 31 0 0 0 0 29.950

f

Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Hod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Total

32
33
34
35
36
37
38 “
39
40

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

i
$10,272,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
$600,000

0
0
0
0
0
0.

0
0
Q

$10,872,000

Accounting and Armro~riation:

PR 9240.2220; R13600; $ 51,000 (Complete)
PR 9240.2212; R14217; $154,200 (Complete)

o
0
0
0
0
0
0.

&
t

321;500
164,700

0

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205.200
$5,382,036

t
i

I



‘1

,,

. .. .. . i

—.
I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT1 JMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘O?rmwr10CoDE - PAQE & I P~Q~
1

3

. AMENDhlENT/MODtFfCATfON NO. XEFFEdiVEDAT#” - “ 4. FtEwamofwwcw REQ. NO. 5. ~ECT NO. #~

41
121992 9240.2248

. ISSUED SY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY @&&#lm Amr 9 CODE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CON?TUCTOR &., ~ czwr~ * aw’Z?PC%o@)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell ,.
P. O. BOX12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

%DE FACILI?Y CODE

--i

(J) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

~

IGA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

11. THIS ITEMONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATfONS

TheabovenunrLnreowtdon bemendedea eetfordrin itern14. Thehourud~~for ~dOffen baamded,
T~

brrc4@ended.
N&e muet aekmdedge reodp4dthbuwdment priormttre hourendderR 9pociRedlrrthe “Odbudbnor*emended, onedUre~
e)ayw@eUrrg iteme.6ti 15, endretuminrJ copiaedthe emendemont: (b) sy eoknwbdgins r,aipt d Wriemedmentorr ea4rcopydrhea#er~ :Or
c) By sepumte letter or talegrun whbh inclwt&~~ to the edioitetiorr end amendment numbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECENED
4T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEOTiON OF YOUR OFFER if by
ti~rodtiis ~nd~ptim~mti~ti~~ ,suchotranga may bemedebytetegrem orlermr, prwided dtelegrarrr or bttarmekee
dere-~tie wlici~~ti~~ ~b~~~bo~ni~titi~~

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA #’~

‘R9240.2248;R1421T,$55,300(Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

i

‘d ;E~~~WNGE ORDER IS ISSUED ?W4WANTT0 : @wII=+Y~) THE CHANGES SfZf FORTlf IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. IN

B. THE ABOVE NUM8ERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (“ &#r@&msh,&rY@W ~

J e) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. WRSUANTTO THE AUTHORIIY OF FAR 43.lCU(b).
“ kvrowe

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOWIY OF

D. OTHER ~@oc#muudWzm “ &~)

E. IMPORTANT Contractor ~ rnnot, o iereq.ir.tosignthiidrrcumentarrdreturn copiee to the ieeuing ofke.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIC)N @ya&?tdby UCF~ I%%cl@S k4.@..d “.W&aWtW/?w&suLykt m.vmwn#rWeIk9SA@)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $55,300 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, ‘Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by S52,249 and S3,051, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Except u pwridod herein, oil terme md -i of the documeot referenced in Item 9A or IOA. ee heretofore cherrgd, runeine ‘~ ti in fulf force end dfect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SJGNER (?@IPw#@ 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fljc.v%u

Panice H. Clark



. ..-. ... . . . . -.. - . .. .... .. .. . .. .-.

,.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 41

!lH_2 . Contract Fundinq

WA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,137,463. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date ‘ofthe contract through
March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $299,873 is obliqated under
this contract for payment of fee.’t -

“.:,.,
-,

.“

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod: No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. l?o. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

.“. . ...’.
.,. .

***********************. .

. .

HASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summan

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

o’

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CP??F

$10,872,000
0

0

0
1’ 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Wndinq

s 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



NAS1-18925
Modification

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Total-

. .. . ..... ... . . . . .. .. .
..At,
.,
“:

‘(

No. 41

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulat ion Sununarv

jLst. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
,“

o
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

$10,872,000

HQl?xs

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

I

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300
207,500
254,500

‘ 137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300

$5,437,336



. -

AMENDMENT OF SOLJCITATK . ,, CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.,” TtTfAcT10CODE PAGE OF] PAGEs
1 .

I I

. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

J

3. EFFECTWE DATE 4. REOLflSfT10f4/%WRCHASE REQ. NO.

42 WAY 1 B 1992

5. PROJECT NO. (3’~)

9240.2256

. ISSUED BY COCrE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffh~ h @ CODE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8.NAME ANQ AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (flh, titi awn~ ti&iwdZZPGx’e)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

:ODE I FACILflY COOE

-1(/) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCfTATION NO.

‘1

T==E-10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEFf NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLfCfTATIONS

Thaabovemnnbar “ao&tdon bamanded eeaatfo4thinitam 14. Thahourand dateapadlad lwraoeiptof C4fera
)ffora muet aoknowied

la aa@ndad.
a

fanot Q@ndad.
go reoeipt of W amadmmtprior btihourand datespecified inthoedci@on Onaofthefolkwmg

0) BycampMng ltam8and 15, and returning
s

x of the amandement: (b) By acknowledging racaipt C4w ~ oneadrcopy dthoffarau~: or
c) By eeparato latter or telegram tii bclti~~ to ~ dition and amendment numbas. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
IT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER t by
rirture of this amendm~ you desire m change M offer alraedy eubmittad , such change may be made by telegram or letter, pmvidad each tafagram or btter makes
eferenoa to the aoiicitation and thii amendment, and b reoaivad prior to the opening hour and data spadiad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA P*W

‘R 9240.2256;R17393;$95,800(Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONITIACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

1
4 A THtS Cf-LANGEORDER IS ISSUED ?GR3CAX1 TO :

ITEM 10A.
~~~) THE cHANGEs sm FoRTH IN ~EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORXii NO. w

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATE CHANGES (w& =CfWQ9Si7p8YtiO~ @Pm@Mkw &e

d *) SET FORTH IN fTEM 14, PUR.SUANTTO THE AUTHOR~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIW OF:

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of S95,800 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, ‘Limitation of Funds. ” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by S90,514 and $5,286, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

(Continued)

Except ae provided herein, all tonne and condikfona of lha document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, aa heretofore changed, remains un&mn@ and in tiI\ force ~d effect.

ISA. NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER flxcr#%r# 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER f?Y~&%#

Panice H. Clark
156.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

o

168. UNI STATES Of AMERICA
BY

“ Q&cc ~
16C. DATE SIGNED

<~p ~

~m ~~ ~RJ *) @&amm dti~ _ ~-lf-’:>
P&Nis4001-1~
REvK4sEmu4s~ Sls

NASA - Langley Overprint (DEC 19S6)
F\\.E c>i~’{ “&~~” -’~



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 42

IIH-2 . Contract Funding

18A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,227,977. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $305,159 is obligated under
this contract for payment of fee.”

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. NO. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



I

I

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 42

WAS A Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Total

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

182,000

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400
‘55,248
205,200
55,300
9?5:800

$5,533,136

i



\
.

.’

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M-JIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.CON ;T 10 COOE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

2.AMENOMENT/~L)lFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEOATE 4. FtEt2UlSlT10fVPURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PR~ECT NO. (If md.kahle}

43 IJUL28 I$lq? I
.. —-,

9240.2300
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthanhem 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 23665-5225

8.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, Slate and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park. NC 27709-2194

WOE FACILITY CODE

i

(/j 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98. OATEO (SEE 1~~ f r)

1

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTFWCTIOROER NO.

4
NAS 1-18925

108.”OA7E0(SEE 1= ‘3)
6L21189

11, THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLtESK1/WIENDkHWSOFSCUCITAK)itS

The above number solicitation is amended as set fctth in item 14. The hour and data spacifld for receipt of Offers is axladad,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hcur and date specified in the soliatadon or as amended , a

is mt axtarulad.
one of the following me s:

(a) By completing Iwrns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amandemant: (b) By acknowledging receipt of WIS armsndment on each copy of tha offer submittar& or
(c) By sapara[e letter or lalagram which includas~erenca ;e:he solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PLACE OE’3GNATE0 FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virture of this amendment you desira to change an offar already submitted , such changa may be made by talagram or Iettar, provided each telegram or Iettar makas
referanca to tha soliatation and this amendment. and is received prior to tha opaning hour and data specifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

~PR 9240.2300: R17077; $81,500 (Complete)

I 13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO kK)OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS’OROERS.
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

v’) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO , (~~”@Authof@) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTIQROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBEFIEO CONTFWCTIORDER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aa drarrges in paying office, appropriatekwrdate,
4 efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.lc?3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (S~y type ot modification and authrwiry)

:. IWQRTANT: Comracra ~ isnm, is required to sign rhb document and return copies m rha issuing office.

14. OESC RIPTION OF AMEN OMENTIMODIFICATION (Or9SniZ.9d by UCF section headings, itidng SO\titSfrnfVCOn~Ct sukect ~tf~ ~We fe~~e)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amountof$81,500 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $77,003 and $4,497, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

E~captas providadherein.all [arms and condiuons of rhe docurr mt refarencad in tram 9A or 10A, as heratofora changed, ramains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or %inr) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prim)

PaniceH.Clark
150.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 166. UNI15C. DATE SIGNEO ~ TATES OF AMERICA

Ud Q Obw

16C. OATE SIGNEO

(Signi?mre0/ parson aurhor;z~ (O sgnl (S@nature of Conrractma Off~W) 7 -+ F-9>

NsN 754G01-152=3070
PfWWWS EOrl~r@ 1#4.lSASLE Jc41m STANDARD FORU 30 (Ru@S31

NASA - Langley Ovarprmt (OEC 1966) <~! $ r’P4PY &~%z*
..,.~..- >.,.”-



●

NAS1-18925

Modification No. 43

IIH-2 . Contract Fundinq

18A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,304,980. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
March 15, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $309,656 is obligated under
this contract for payment .of fee.!’

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9
d
o
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0-
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

—

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181, 600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
‘55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 43

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummarV

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,008

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-:

$600,00~

CPFF

o

0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

Hours

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

‘0
o

0

0

0

$10,872,000 182,000

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
.205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500

$5,614,636

.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION, ~DIFICATION C)FCONTRACT 1.y Um 10Com PAGE OFt PAGES
,

3
!.AMENDMENTMOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE

fUOVO21992
4. REt2UlSlT10ttrPW?CHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lf @pf&bfe)

44 9240.2318
1.ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffothw rhanttam6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sweat, wunry, State and ZIP Code) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. DATED (sE.E ~M 1f)

P. O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

4
NAS 1-18925

=OE FACILITY CODE ‘OB” ‘ATED ‘sEE’Y&9

11.THISKEMONYAPfWESTOAMENDk&l$ROF~A~

The abrwe number adiitaricm is emended as sat forth in item 14. Tha hour and data spaciffad for receipt of Offara is astadad,
T~>ffers must ScknosAadge receipt of this arwmdmw priorm the hour and date s~fied in rhe solii~tkm or se ammdd , one d the fallowing me $

is rmt estar&l.

;a) By wmplethg Itarrm 8 and t5, and ramming copies of the amendment;(b) By adurowledging receipt of dia amendment on each apy of the offar submittti or
c) By se~ata Iatt.r or telegram which incfudes~eranca to the sdiitation and amendment numb-a. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
4T THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
rinure of this amti”mant you desire to ctwge an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
‘eference to the aoliitston and tis amendment. and is received priorm tie cpaning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IYRaquuad)

PR 9240.2318; R17533; $16,500 (I%rW) (Task Assignment No. .19)

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
fT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTrnROER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:4 ;E;~#WE ORDER s SSUED PURSUANTTO : (%=h’~tfIofW THE CHANGES SH FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTK3RDERNO. IN

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (swlr as drangas in pap”rrgoff.i, ~rqrrkw ion date,
d @ SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.ltX3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0. OTHER (Specify w d rmocStidon and autfrority)

E. lWORTANT ~ Is requiredm sign this documam and return wpias to the issuing ofllca.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT~OIFICATION (OrVanizad by UCF SSC$OnfJaSdifklS,IhdJdrro Sdidt5tkWUVrWCf suti~ mau~ * fa=~e)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amountof$16,500 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $15,590 and $910, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

EXCept as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the dmment referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as haremfore changed. remains un~angad and in full fort-.. and effact.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type cxPrint) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER flyp.s w Prim,

Panice H. Clark
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 168. UNIT15C. DATE SIGNED ~ STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(S@WtUrO Ot person authorized to sgn)

06. C’*

(Sionatureot Conrraama officer) 1[.a-q&
w 7540’ol-152&170
PREVIiUSE~–W3 W4USASLE
NASA - Langley overprint (OEC 1986)

JG1C6 STANDARD FORU 30 (lb 10S31
~lvyGsA
FAR (4s CFR) 53243



I;:,
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 44

‘H-2 . Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,320,570. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
March 15, 1993.

B. An additioml amount of $310,566 is obligated under
this contract for payment of fee.”

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. !?o. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

C;FF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

‘:
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289.029
10,159

‘ 50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 44

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mo(3. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. NO. 40
Hod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
M–@. No. 43
Mod. No. 44

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0

;
o
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00;

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

$5,631,136



,,
—-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAXIOIwdODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l.(. V!ACT10CGDE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

.AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATIONt@.
3

3. EFFECTIVEOATF- “ 4. REQuISITIONIPURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO. (Itapplksble)
45 N(lV~!I~ 3400.1047

ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Vorf?er rhan Irern 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration I
Langley ResearchCenter
Hampton,VA 23665-5225

a. NAME ANO AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strea(, counryt Stare and 21P Code} ~9A. AMEN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ResearchTriangleInstitute
Attn:Mr.J.ScottMerrell
P.O.BOX12194
ResearchTrianglePark,NC 27709-2194 = 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

-4 .
NAS 1-18925

:ODE FACILITY COOE
100. OATED (sEE ITEM 13)6/21/89

11.THIS fTEMCWYAPPUES TO AMENDKFJTSOF SCUCITAllONS

The above number solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified fw receipt of Offers
P

is esranded,
Q)tfers must acknowledge receipt of !his amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended , y one of the following met o s:

is rmt ex!ended.

a) By completing Items.9 and 15, and returning copies 01 the amendment ; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this ame-ndmenl on each copy of the offer submirted, or
$) By separate letter or telegram which inctudes=erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
LTTHE PUCE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
kture of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by !elegram or letter, orovided each telegram or Ierter makes
eterence 10 !f’seaoliatation and this amendment. and is received prior 10 the opening hour and da!e spedied.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required) .

‘R 3400.1047; R14458; $200,300 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS40ROERS.
IT f#3DlFlES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS OESCFilBED IN ITEM 14.

1
~ A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO :

ITEM lOA.
(SPac@Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTIQROER NO. IN

B. TH E ABOVE NUMBERECI CONTRACTIORCIER IS KlOIFIEQ To REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approptif ion dare,
J .SrC) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lm(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speci7y type of modificatfwt and aurhor@)

:. IMPORTAN% %tracfm is required to sgn this document and return copies IO the issuing olfice-

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN OMENTIMOCIIFICAT ION (Organized by UCF secriorr headings, including soliafatiorYwrrrracr subjecr marrer where feasible}

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $200,300 pursuant to
the Section 1 clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $189,248 and $11,052, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Except as prowded herein. all ferms and conditions Of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as narelo}ore changed. remains unchanged and m lull force and effect.

ISA. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prrm) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Pnnr)

PaniceH.Clark
!5B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 160. UN1SC. OATE SIGNEO By STATES OF AMERICA

MkOQ1-hti

16C. DATE SIGNED

(%7naWe 0/ Oarson aurhor!zed to siqn) (Siunalure of Conrracrma O#icerJ
j(-(q-9~

NSN 79&Ol -152.8070
PREvIoUS EOITONS UNUSABLE 3I3105

‘JASA !.~nolev ,Overgr’r. [ ‘C~C .Wcl

p; f ,*.- ““-::! hlwl:-~lw 30 ,Frevwesl. .>, ,
.!h. ‘J>. ZA2 ,>-Z2, :> .1?



.

NAS1-18925
240difLcatiom No. 45

l~H-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limi,tati.on of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,509,818. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
December 31, 1993.

B. W additional amount of $321,618 is obligated under
this contract for payment of-fee.”

Est. Cost

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv
—

Basic
Contrac

Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. NO.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. NO.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. -l?ei-
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.

!t

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
i7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
n
L)
o
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10Y872,000
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



●

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 45

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Total

-... . . .

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o–
0
0
0

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

0 200,300
182,000 $5,831,436



\

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIL .dMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I ONTRACT ID CODE pAGE OF i PAGEs
1

I I 3

L AMENOMENTiN#201FlCAT10N NO.

30ET6Y1992

4. RE(2UISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

46 9240.2353

i.LSSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Irem 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 23665-5225

8.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counry, S/are and ZIP Code) (+ $rA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
ResearchTrianglePark, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

J ~ NAS1-18925

200E
1gB:OATEo @EEITEMla)

FACILITY COOE 6/’21/89

11. THIS lTEMONLYAPPIJES TO AMENDWNTS0FSOfJCfTAT10i4S

The abova number solicitation is amended as set forlh in item 14. Tha haur and date specified for receipl of Offers n is exrendad.
Q>ff.SrS must acknowledge recaipt of [his amendment prior IO the hour and dale specified in ;he solicitation or as amended , Oy one of the following mel o s:

is not extended.

‘a) @ Comola!ing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment : (b) By acknowledging receipt of !his amendment m each copy of the offer submitted: or
c) By separate letter or Ielegrarn which includes~arenca IO the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
4T THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECfF!EO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by
mture o! II% amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be mada by telegram or IelIer, provided each Ielegram or letter makes
elerence to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior lo the opening hour and date spectfied.

12. ACCOUNTING ANQ APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

PR 9240.2353; R 14239; $60,000 (Complete) (Task 26)
.

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO tVQDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

;4 ;E;;;;HANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO : (Spwir)fAuffroriry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriateion date,
J elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AIJTHORlrf OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Specify ~pe of modiricaricurand authm”ty)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contracfc$ Xm ‘sMt. o isr~.lredtosign !hisdwm~landret”m mptes (0 the wsuing office.

14. OESC RIPTION OF AMEN OMENTIMOCIIFICATION (Orgmized by UCF saction headings, including soliutatiorvwnrract subject matrar where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to ~llot. additional incremental funding in the amount of $60,000 pursuant to
theSectionIclause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $56,689 and $3,311, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B.are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

EXCePl as prowded herein, all lerms and condilmns 01 Ihe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as here!otore changed, rernalns unch~ lged and in lull force and effeC:.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pflflt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or Pnnr)

Panice H. Clark i
15S, CONTRACTOFVOFFEROR 16B. uNITEO STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED By 16C, OATE SIGNED

n~a.
f.%svrarure Of oersorr auttrmzed rOsign) /Siunarure 0/ Corrrr3crIrr0ufficar)

Ja-a-%_

NSN 7SSBOI.1S2-8070
PREvIOUS EOITSJNSUNUSABLE 2G1C6 STAN DAft O FORM 30 (Rev 1G831

NASA . Langley Overpnnl (OEC 1986)
Pmsubed by GSA
FAR14sCFRI 53 2U



I —-

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 46

l~H-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,566,507. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
Deceniber 31, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $324,929 is obliqated under
this contract for payment of fee.m - -

.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. MO. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

***********************

– NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55.000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161, 850

27,000
110,000
198, 000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



NAS1-18925
Modification

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Total

No. 46

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Est. cost

o

0

0

0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00;

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0~

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$“10,872,00~

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400

- 55,248
205,200
55,300
-5,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000

$5,891,436



.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC .dODIFICATION OF CONTRACT -
‘RACT ;C CC12E PAGE CF [ PAGES

1
1 11 1

. AMENDMENTMOOIFICATION NO.

.!

3. EFFECTIVE DATE - 4. REQUISITlOfVpURCHASE REQ. No. 5. PROJECT NO. (Inapplicable)

47 DEC091W See Page 3
.LSSUEO BY CCIDE 7. ACMINISTEFIED BY (Ilorhar rhan /tam 6) COOE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, awnry, Srare and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
ResearchTriangle Park, NC 27709-2194

:OOE I FACILITY COOE

-i

( ~ 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. OATEO (=E ITEM11)

‘~
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiORCIEf+ NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPUES 7’0 AJAENDK&NTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above number solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for racsipt of Offers
P

is extended.
a

. is nol extendad.
)Ifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior IO the hwr and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , y one of Ihe following me o s:
a) By mmpieting Items 8 and 15. and returning mpies of the amendment : (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy 01 the olfer submitted: or
c) By separale Ielter or telegram which includes~eren~e to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
LT THE ?fACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HCUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
inure 01 this amendment you desire IO change an offer already submi!fed , such change may be made by !elegram or letter, provided each telegram or IelIer makes
eterence 10 the solicitation and [his amendment, and IS recawad prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Ragwad)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJORDERS,
IT hA3DlFlES THE CONTRACT/UROER NO. AS DESCRIEEO IN ITEM 14.

i

$/) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO , (SPac#yAuthoriiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. IN
ITEM 10A.

& THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payhg office, approprial ion dafe,

d e@ SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER - (SpW”fy rype ot modification and audroriry)

Z. IMPORTANT Contrsc!tx ~ is~!. m iSr9@redtosigntf IkdCCUmentandret.m mptes to the issuing office.

14. 0 ESC RI PTION OF AME NOME NT/MOOl FICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including -wkirarioticonrracr subiecr maffer where teaslbla)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of S39,300 pursuant [o
the Section I clause entitled. “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $84,373 and $4,927, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

~XCePt as Provided herein. all lerms and condiuons of !he documenf referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore change, remains unchanged and in lull force and ef!ec[.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prrnr) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or %mr)

P~ice H. Clark
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROFI

15C. DATE SIGNEO

““ “N’m:”z. b

16C. OATE SIGNEO

(S@narure 01 oerson aurhorfzed 10 s:gn] (Siqnalure of Conrracrma (lfficar) Ia”q-?z
NSN 7SO01 -1S24070
PREVIOUS EOmIONSuNuSAELS 30105 ., STANDARD FORM 30 (Rm loa31

NASA . Largley Overor!n[ :DEC 19861
y..-

%mcrbed byGSA. . .. .;.?Y- =ha 18 <Czl c] 213



;,
I

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 47

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in

accordance with the Limitation of Funds Clause of this contract,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,650,880. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through
December 31, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $329,856 is obligated under
this contract for payment of fee.”

***********************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summa=

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod.-No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
‘ 10,159

50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0



.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 47

Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summam

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-~

o
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00g

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Accounting and AD nronriation Data
PR 9240.2356; R14479; $40,000

R14215; $20,000
R14219 ; s 5,000

$65,000 (Complete) (Task Assignment No. 12)

PR 9240.2318; R17533; $24,300 (Partial) (Task Assignment No. 19)

Fundinq

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
.137,400

55,248
205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

$5,980,736



AMENDMENT oF SOLKITATIC dODIFICATION oF coNTRJicT
, NTsA~TI~~Q~~ PAGE cFl pAGEs I

1 I1 I .,

LAMENOMENT/kCIOIFICATION NO. 4. RErlJISITION/PUFICHASE REQ. NO.
3’~yy(E1992

5. PROJECT NO. (//applicable)

48 N/A

;. ISSUED BY COCIE
I 7. ADMINISTERED EY (// offrer Iharr I em 6)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration , ea~ . @&)~
<+-

L~giey Research center -..”,-’.. . .. . ,,.
.!

Hampton, VA 23665-5225
., -.

5.NAME AND ADGRESS OF CONTRACTOR (F/o., srreet. rnumy, Stare and ZIP Code) (J) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Memell m. OATED (SEE ITEM 17)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park. NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTFiACT/ORDER NO.

# NAS 1-18925
$/

:ODE FACILITY CODE

, OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
6/2 1/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUESTO AMENDMENTSOFSOUCITATIONS

The above number soliclrarion is amended as set forth in i!em 14. The hour and dafe specified fol racaipf 01Offers m ise~tendad,
Q~ffers must acknowledge receipt of !his amendmarif prior to Ihe hour and dale specified in rhe solicifanon or as amended , Dy one of the following mel o s:

is not extended.

a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and relurning copies of !he amendemem : (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submiued: or
c) 9y separate ieuer or !elegram which includes~erence to rhe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
~T THE pLACE i2ESlGNATE0 FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFWS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN FiEJECTiCN OF YOUR OFFER. If by

{mire of this amendmen[ you desire IO change an ofler already submitted , such change may be made by felegram or letter, provided each telegram or Iel!er makes

‘elerence to !he solici!arion and [his amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

:2. ACCOUNTING AN13 APPROPRIATION DATA (It Raowred)

PJIA

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~DIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (SpacifyAurfr.ri2y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
“ ITEM lOA.

J

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORIJER IS ~tJIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes ;n paying office, appropriar ion dare,
etc) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

J
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT fS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

NASA FAR Supplement 18-19.708-70(b)

D. OTHER (Spec:ly !ype of modification and aurfmriry)

,
E. IMPORTANT Contracrcr U isrml, ~ IS required to sign this document and rewm ~ copies !OIhe issuing office.

:4. OE SC RIPTIO N OF AME NDiIAENTIMooIFICATION (Crganized by uCF s~rion headings. including so/icirafiorVconrracr subjecr marrer whera feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to change the reporting frequency for the Summary Subcontract Report (SF 295)
from an annual to a qum-terly hmis. Accordingly, the following changes are mwle totheCon[roctSchedule:

(Continued)

~xceot 2 nmwded herein,all terms and condlllons 01fheCiocwnentreferenced !n I;em 9A or IoA,asheretofore changed, remams unchanged and !n IuII force and effecl.

!5A, NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type cr Prrno J.ScottMerrellI IGA. NAMEANOTITLE~F CONTRACTINGOFFICER ~rypeo(pr;no I

ContractingOffi& PaniceH.Clark

1sC. OATE SIGNECJ By 16C, OATE SIGNEO

(#
>-. “ ,--- 1>”=-42@rarure o{ oerscm aurhor!zed :0 slqnl /Si narure 0/ Contr UI Officer)

NSN : 0.01.152.8070
3G105

~:.: ‘*. .. . - ~;

f ; ;., :.”
S7ANDb R0 FORM 30 (Ru IG831
=YesmkmdbyGSA
CAF:4 Ga) 53243



NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 48

1. Under Section I-2. Clauses in Full Text, the following clause is
hereby added:

18-52.219-75 SMALL BUSINESS AND SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS
SUBCON’ITWCTING REPORTING (SEPTEMBER 1992)

(a) The Contractor shall submit the Summary Subcontract Report
(Standard Form [SF] 295) quarterly for the reporting periods specified
in block 1.A of the fomn. Reports are due 30 days after the close of
each reporting period.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

**************** *** .

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. .{0
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF
—

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000

110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
32~,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500



NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 48

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SUmmarv

Mod. No. 38

Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41

Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
‘o
o
0

182,000

Fundinq

137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

$5,980,73~



- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATK’ CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘“
TRACT 10 CODE ! PA~E OF I PAGE-S

I I .,

AMENOMENTA4001FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. RE(XJISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

49 Fbw 199?I .;. 2 9240.2357

ISSUEO BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (// other rhan /rem 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics ml Space Administration
LangleyResearch Cen[er
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

I

8. NAME ANO AOOPESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireer, munty, SIafe and ZIP Code) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Ptwk, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

\ N/Wl-18925
v

;OOE FACILITY COOE
1oB”.OATEfJ (SEE ITEM 13)6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS ~ SOLICfTA1’10NS

The above number solici!aticm is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour end daIe specified for recaipt of Offers
P

is extended,
Q

is not extended.
]ffers musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior IO the hour and dale specified in the soficita!ian ores amended , y one of the following me o s:
a) By completing lIems 8 and 15. end returning copies of the emendement ; (b) By acknowledging receipi of lhis_amendment on each copy of the offer submitled: or
c) By separale Iel!er or relegram which includesfirence 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
\T THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
,irrure 01 this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submmed . such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Ietler makes
eference to the solicitation end this amendment, end is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (// Required)

?R9240.2357; R 142 19; $8,000; R 14217; $8,000; R 17535; $7,900 (Complete) (Task 7)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO iW3DfFlCAT10NS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

4 A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (SpacifyAuthoriry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS IMOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, eppropriaf ion dare,

d erc) SETFoRTHIN ITEM14,pui=tSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITfOFFAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specity type of modification and aurhority)

,
;. IMFQRTANT. Contracts ~ ism,. n iSreWired!osign lhisdOCUmenrand return mpies 10 Ihe issuing otfica.

I 4. DE sc RfpTIoN oF AMENoMENT/Moof FlcATf oN (Organized by UCF section headings, including soliu”talio~auact subject mafler where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot ~dditioncd incremental funding in the amount of $23,900 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled. “Limit~tion of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $22,581 and $1,319, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, pixgraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions 01 [he documen! referenced m Item 9A or 10A. as h ‘relofore charwed. remams uncllanaed and In full force and elfecl.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prrnf) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or %nr)

Panice H. Clark
158, CONTRACTOWOFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED

‘;8’ “N’wz”s (b

16C. DATE SIGNED

(Sdnarure of person ar.rfhorfzad ro .wqn) (Siunarure 01 Contracting Officer)
1>/= ?&

NSN 7540.01-152-S070
PREvIOUS EOITXINS uNUSA8LE 30-105 ;;&’<9 -.;”. STANDARO FORM 30 (RmlGml

NASA - Langley OverOrmf (OEC 1986)
.“’= Pfaab& by GSA

; ‘:’- ~- ‘--~” s FAR [4s CFR) 53243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 49

Page 2 of 3

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

IIA+ For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,673,461. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through December
31, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $331,175 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

—

***************** **

Basic
Contract–

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summan

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164, 700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500



.

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 49

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummaH

Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,000

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,008

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

$6,004,636



—_

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘ “’NTRAcT’Dcoo5 PAGE OF I PAGES
1 3

AMENOMENTMCIOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIOF4PU17CHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (1/appliuble)

50 JAN 11 1993 See Page 3

ISSUED BY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (// orfwr rhan Mm 6) COOE
1

National Aeronautics andSpaceAdministration
LangleyResearchCenter
Hampton.VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. srreer. counry, S/are and ZIP Ccda) (/J 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. OATED (=E ITEM11)

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

J .
NAS 1-18925

:OOE FACILITY CODE
10B. OATEO {SEE ITEM13)6/2 1/89

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDt@fTSOFS3LJCfTATtONS

The above number solicitation is emended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt 01 Offers
P

is exwnded,
a

is not exlendad.

Yiers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour end date specified in [he solicitalhn or as amended , y one of Ihe foilowin9 me o s:
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnin~ mpies of the emendement : (b) By acknowledging receip! of this amendmem on each copy of the ofter submitted: or
c) By separate Iefter or telegram which includes=erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED

4T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
/inure 01 Ihk amendment you deswe 10 change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each Ielegram or Ielter makes
eference to [he solicitation end this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

See Page 3
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~DIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/OROERS,

IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

;4 A. THIS CHANGE ORCIER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (Spa’fy Aurfroriry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUM8EFlE0 CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriaf ion dare.

d erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modiricetion and au fhority)

~. IMPORTANT Contractw ~ is~,. a isrmuiredtosignt tisdocumentand return mpies to lhe issuing office.

14. OESC RIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF sacrion headings, irrcluding solic!rarlorVcorrlracr subjecr rnarler where feasible)

The pu~ose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $236,400 pursumt to
the Section I clauseentitled,“LimitationofFunds.”The total amounts allotted for the pu~oses of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $223,356 and $13,044, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contrmx Funding, paragraphs
A. ml B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

EXCeoIas provided herein. all terms and conditions of Ihe document referenced m Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prtm) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Pnrrr)

Panice H. Clark
158.CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR

15C. OATE SIGNED 168. UNITEQSTATES OF AMERICA
BY ~

:}’ , ,,.t,t; Ln Ctil.! if, l’c’j~~E ~=~’

(Slqnarure of oerson aurhonzed ro sign) /Sir7nafure 0( Conrractina Officer)
. . . . . . . . --------- -----NM/3u.J.ul.laL-uufu

3GllM
PREvIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (F’w#1*WJ

NASA - Langley OverprmI (OEC 1986)
Pracrbad by GSA
FAR (4SCFR)53243



—_

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 50

“H-2. Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclUsive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,896,817. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through December
31, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $344,219 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mc3. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37

**************** ***

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Su.rmnan

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

‘Fundinq

$ 55,060
338;000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67;000

153,000
161;850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500



! ——. _

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 50

Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0—
o

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000

PR Accounting and Appropriation Data

9240.2370; R14219; $ 55,400 (Complete) Task 24
9240.2371; R14219; $181,000 (Complete) Task 27

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
$6,241,036



There is no Modification #51

Modifications were inadvertently numbered



—
—

I A1.,: NDMENT OF SOLICITATtC-*fMODIFiCATiON OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT 10 CCOE

I
PAGE OF I PAGES

1 7 I, ..
2. AMENOMENT/MOOIFCATION NC. 3. ~FFECTIVE OATE .s. RECUISITIONJPIJRCHASE REQ. NO. S. PRoJECT NO. (If aPPlicat4e)

52 FCB 021993 9240.2383

6. ISSUED 9Y COOE 7. AOMINIS7ERE0 BY (Vofher rfrarr /rem 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

.%NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srreer. wunfy, Slare and ZIP Code) (4 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triw’gle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott iMerrell 9B. OATEO (S~S iTEiM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MOOIFICATiON OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

J .
NAS 1-18925

COOE FACILITY COOE

, OB. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)
6/2 1/89

11.THISITEM ONLY APPUES K) AMENDk13JTS Of SOLICITATIONS

The above number solicitation is amended as set forlh in item 14. The hour and date specified fcf recaipI of Offers
~

is extended,
~

is not extended.
Offers musl acknovdedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date speafied in the sofiatatiin or as amended , y one of the following Memo s:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning mpies of the amendment ; (b) By acfmowfedging receip! of this amendment on each mpy of [he offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes=erence !O the solicitation and amen~men! numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or Iel!er, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference 10 Ihe solicitation and lhis amendment, and is received prior IO the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

PR 9240.2383; R 17787; $65,000 (Complete) (Task Assignment 28)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOOIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTWOROERS,
IT ~OIFIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

(/) A. THIS CHANGE OROER 1SLSSUEO PURSUANT TO : (SpacivAuhfity) THE CHANGES SH FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE IMADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTPACTIORDER K MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cdranges in payirrg office, appropriateiondare,
4 etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

II C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aurfrority)

I

E. IMPORTANT Contractor ~ ‘s~t. n isretluired!osgn !hisd~mantandretum copies to the issuing office.
1

14. OESC RIPTION OF AME NDME NTIMOCIIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inclucring solicifariofvconrracr subje~ matler where feasible)

Thepurpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the ~mount of $65,000 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts ollotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $61,413 and $3,587, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

I
(Continued)

I
Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions Ot the document referenced m Ilem 9A or 10A, as heretoforechanged, rema!ns unchanged and in lull Iorce and elfecl.

15A. NAME ANCI TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prim) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prim)

Panice H. Clark
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 168. UNIT15C. DATE SIGNEO By

ATES OF AMERICA

Q.cs-
1

16C. OATE SIGNED

d’ a ~~.

(Si9nafure of oerson aurhorfzad ro s@r) (Sianafure 0/ Conrracww Officer) a-2~3
N3N7W01.152-ao70

PREvIOUS EOITiONSUNUSA6LE 30-1C6 STANDARD FORM 30 (R- 1083)

NASA - Langley C)verprwu (OEC 19S6)
Pracl+30dbyGsA
FAR(46CFR) 53243



.

NASI-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 52

“H-2. Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,958,230. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through December
31, 1993.

B. An additional amount of $347,806 is obligated under this
6ontract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Sununa~

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. NO. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50.000
67,000

153,000
161, 850

27,000
110, 000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NW1-18925
Modification No. 52

,

Page 3 of 3

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. NO. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,008

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

–o
o
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
$6,306,036



I +;,
[-”AnflE!.mMENT OF sOLlc[TAT@ aDIFICATION OF CONTFIAcT I ‘“’- “’’’c””’ I “~’ “ I ‘AGE: I
‘ 2. AMENC)MENT/MGOIFICATfON NO.

l~~~#Efl&
4. REQUISITIGfVPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If aPPli=sbkV

53 4, d .,L SeeBlock 12
I6.ISSL12JBY COOE

I 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (// orrmr rharr /rem 5) cOOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO A130RESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strser, cvurrry, Slate and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: lMr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

~9A. AMENOMENTOF=LICITATION NO.

r9B. OATEO (SEEITEM11)

I

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDE2 NO.

4
NAS 1-18925

CODE FACILITY CODE
10B. OATEO (SEE /~M 13)6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDhA3JTS OF SOLJCfTATtONS

The above number solicitation is amended as sat%nh in item 14. The hour and date spaciffed for receipt of Offers
P

is extended,
~

is nof exfended.
offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitalion or as amended , y one of the following me o s:
(a) By completmg Items 8 and 15, and retrming mpies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separa:sfe!ter or telegram which includes~ererwa 10 the soliatation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
v!rture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and tiIs amendmant, and is received prior to !he opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

PR 6100.2038; R17908; $24,980 (Complete);PR6100.2040; R17669; $2,220 (Complete) (Task Assignment 29) I

I
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJOROERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. I

H(~) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (Specify Authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, aPProPriaf ion dare,

~ elc) SETFORTHIN ITEM14, pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORln OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORf?Y OF:

O. OTHER (Spec#y type of modification and aurtwity)

I
1

E. IMPORTANT Contrackx ~ ‘Sml. n isrJWirJdtOsgnthis dmmJntJndre~um mpies to the issuing office.

I14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, incfuding solia”tatiorVmrrtract suljea matter where feasible)

Thepurposeofthismodificationistoallotadditionalincrementalfundingintheamountof$27,200pursuantto
theSectionIclauseentitled,“LimitationofFunds.”Thetotalamountsallottedforthepurposesofpaymentof
costandfeeareincreasedby$25,699and$1,501,respectively.Therefore,H-2.,ContractFunding,paragraphs
A.andB. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

I (Continued)

~XC@fIlas orowded herein. all lerms and conditions of !he document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remans unchanged and in lull force and eltec!.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type cr ?rrm) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prim)

Panice H. Clark
f

1SE. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 168. UN IT~TATES OF AMERICA15’. DATE SIGNED ❑ v I ,ar nATC ‘21GNFn
-. (\?- ,“”. --,- -------

or

(Sianalure of Oerson aurhor!zed 10 Stgnt

?lL*. & * -:-”~- : .;,> . c“, -

(Smnarure of Conrracrmq Officer) L. ,4

NSN 7S4001 - 152.M70
PREVICUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE BIOS STANDARD FORM 30 (Rau 10.83}

NASA - Langley Overpnnr (DEC 1986)
Prmti by GSA
FAR@3CFR1 53243



_-

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 53

IIH.Z. Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$5,983,929. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31; 1994.

B. M additional amount of $349,3o7 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0.. 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138, 000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181, 600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
“67, 000

153,000
161, 850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000 “
81,015
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



- _-

6

1

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 53

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation S~a~

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No’.37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-0
0
0— o
0
0
0
0
0

L
$10,272,000

,

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0’
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00~

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o’
0
0
0

&
I

Funding

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

$6,333,236

,-



,

i’—.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ~ “TWCT‘ocoDE
1..- PAGE OF I PAGES

1 11

AMENDMENTih~OIFICATION NO. &~~yfg93 4. REQUISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

54 NIA
.ISSUED BY CODE

1
7. ADMINISTERED SY (// orher than /rerrr 6) CODE

[

National Aeronautics and Space Administration I
L~gleyResearchcenter
Hampton. VA 23665-5225

[
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sueer, munty, Srare and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Office of Research Contracts 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

4 ~
NAS 1-18925

:ODE FACILITY CODE
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)6/2 1/89

11.THISlTEMONLYAPPUESTO AMENDblENTSff SOLICITATIONS

The above number solicitation is emended as set-forth in item 14. The haur and dale specified for receipt of Offers
P

is extended,
Q

is cat extended.
)ffers must acknowledge receip! of this amendmem prior to the hour and dale specified in the soliatation or es amended , y one of ;he folfowing me o s:
a) By complefmg hems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
z) By separate letter or telegram which irrcludes=erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ 9E RECEIVED
LTTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
inure of !his amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Iet!er makes
elerence to the solicitation and this amendmen!. end is received prior lo the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

4/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT90RDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

1
4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (SpeciQAurhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN

ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S ~DIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offica, appropriateion dare.
etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllV OF FAR 43.103(b).

4
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Armed Services Procurement Act (10 U.S.C. 2307)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

Z IMPORTANT Contrecrcf n is~t. ~ isrmuirsdtosgnlhisdocumantand return ~ mpiesto,heissuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AME ND ME NTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, ind.ding SOliu”tari0tiC01W7aCfsubie~ manw ~We feasible)

The purposes of this modification are to (1) change the payment provisions in Section G to provide for advance
payments and (2) add the Advanced Payments clause in full text to Section I. Therefore, the following changes are
made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued)

Except as prowded herein, all ferms an~ cpn#itlqn~~,I~e@~# ~t referenced InlIem 9A or 10A. as here!olore changed, remams unchanged and in full !orce and ‘ Ifec.
J . . . . . .

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or
mEc.TGR ‘-“ ‘

16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Ptinr)

Panice H. Clark
158.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED
168, UN TES OF AMERICA

%AJ$?_3
‘Y C7!L..2 ‘~ CM4.4 ‘6;:;CS::;

on au fhorfzed !0 sgn)
NSN 754G01.152.8070

(Skmatwe 01 Comracfmf3 Officer)

PREVIOUS EOITtXJS uNUSABLE
30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 [Reu IG831

NASA - Langley Overprml (DEC 1966)
PrnM byGSA
FAR (48 CFRI 53241



[

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 54

Page 2 of 11

I. G-2., Pa vments - Alternate III, and G-3., Submission of
Invoices, are deleted in their entirety and the following is
substituted in lieu thereof:

“G-l. Advance Pavment

A. Advance Pavments --Advance funds will be provided
accordance with the clause of this contract, entitled “Advance
Payments (APR 1984) - Alternate II (APR 1984) and Alternate IV

in

(APR 1984).” The payment address is identified as Item No. 7 on
the Standard Form 26 of the contract.

B. Financin~ bv Letter of Credit--This contract does
not provide for an initial cash payment. Funds will be obtained
by the Letter of Credit method of obtaining cash. No part of
such funds shall be-paid in advance to any secondary recipient
without the express written approval of the Government. Cash
drawdowns shall be initiated by the Contractor only when actually
needed for the disbursements of the Contractor or of approved
secondary recipients. Standard Form 272, Federal Cash
Transactions ReDort, covering cash disbursements and balances of
the Contractor and any approved secondary recipients, shall be
submitted by the Contractor in a timely reamer. The Contractor’s
financial management system shall provide for effective control ~
over and accountability for all Federal funds. Continued
financing by the Letter of Credit method is conditional upon all
of the foregoing, and failure to comply with any of these
requirements may cause the unobligated portion of the Letter of
Credit to be revoked by NASA or the Department of the Treasury. “

II. G-3., is marked reserved.

III. Section I, Clause 52.232-12, Advance Payments, Alternate II
and Alternate IV are added in full text as follows:

52.232-12 ADVANCE PAYMENTS (APR 1984) - ALTERNATE II (APR
1984) AND ALTERNATE IV (APR 1984)

(a) Requirements for payment. Advance payments will be
made under this contract (1) upon submission of properly
certified invoices or vouchers by the Contractor, and approval by
the administering office, (2) under a letter of credit. The
amount of the invoice or voucher submitted plus all advance
payments previously approved shall not exceed $5,518,390. If a
letter of credit is used, the Contractor shall withdraw cash only
when needed for disbursements acceptable under this contract and
report cash disbursements and balances as required by the
administering office. The Contractor shall apply terms similar
to this clause to any advance payments to subcontractors.



NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 11
Modification No. 54

(b) Special bank account. Until (1) the Contractor has
liquidated all advance payments made under the contract and
related interest charges and (2) the atiinisterin9 office ‘as
approved in writing the release of any funds due and payable to
the Contractor, all advance payments and other payments under
this contract shall be made by check payable to the Contractor
marked for deposit only in the Contractor’s special bank account
with the Central Carolina Bank and Trust Company. None of the
funds in the special bank account shall be mingled with other
funds of the Contractor. Withdrawals from the special bank
account may be made only by check of the Contractor counter-
signed by the Contracting Officer or a Government countersigning
agent designated in writing by the Contracting Officer:

(c) Use of funds. The Contractor shall withdraw funds from
the special bank account only to pay for allowable costs as
prescribed by the 52.216-7, Allowable Cost and Payment clause of
this contract. payment for any other types of expenses shall be
approved in writing by the administering office.

(d) Repayment to the Government. At any time, the
Contractor may repay all or any part of the funds advanced by the
Government. Whenever requested in writing to do so by the
administering office, the Contractor shall repay to the
Government any part of unliquidated advance payments considered
by the administering office, to exceed the Contractor’s current
requirements or the amount specified in paragraph (a) above. If
the Contractor fails to repay the amount requested by the
administering office, all or any part of the unliquidated advance
payments may be withdrawn from the special bank account by check
signed by only the countersigning agent and applied to reduction
of the unliquidated advance payments under this contract.

(e) MaximUrn payment. When the sum of all unliquidated
advance payments, unpaid interest charges, and other pa~ents
equal the total estimated cost of $5,049,561 (not includlng
fixed-fee, if any) for the work under this contract, the
Government shall withhold further payments to the Contractor.
Upon completion or termination of the contract, the Government
shall deduct from the anount due to the Contractor all
unliquidated advance payments and interest charges payable. The

Contractor shall pay any deficiency to the Government upon
demand. For purposes of this paragraph, the estimated cost shall
be considered to be the stated estimated cost, less any
subsequent reductions of the estimated cost, plus any increases
in the estimated costs that do not, in the aggregate, exceed
$468,829. The estimated cost shall include, without limitation,
any reimbursable cost (as estimated by the Contracting Officer)
incident to a termination for the convenience of the Government.
Any payments withheld under this paragraph shall be applied to
reduce the unliquidated advance payments. If full liquidation
has been made, paynents under the contract shall resume.

(f) Interest. No interest shall be charged to the prime
Contractor for advance payments except for interest charged



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 54

Page 4 of 11

during a period of default. The terms of this paragraph
concerning interest charges for advance payments shall not apply
to the prime Contractor. (1) The Contractor shall pay interest
to the Government on the daily unliquidated advance payments at
the daily rate specified in subparagraph (f)(3) below. Interest
shall be computed at the end of each calendar month for the
actual number of days involved. For the purpose of computing the
interest charge, the following shall be obse~ed.

(i) Advance payments shall be considered as increasing
the unliquidated balance as of the date of the advance payment
check.

(ii) Repayments by Contractor check shall be
considered as decreasing the unliquidated balance as of the date
on which the check is received by the Government authority
designated by the Contracting Officer.

(iii) Liquidations by deductions from payments to the
Contractor shall be considered as decreasing the unliquidated
balance as of the dates on which the Contractor presents to the
Contracting Officer full and accurate data for the preparation of
each voucher. Credits resulting from these deductions shall be
made upon the approval of the reimbursement vouchers by the
Disbursing Officer, based on the Contracting Officer’s
certification of the applicable dates.

(2) Interest charges resulting from the monthly
computation shall be deducted from any payments on account of the
fixed-fee due to the Contractor. If the accrued interest exceeds
the payment due, any excess interest shall be carried forward and
deducted from subsequent payments of the contract price or fixed-
fee. Interest carried forward shall not be compounded. Interest
on advance payments shall cease to accrue upon (i) satisfactory
completion or (ii) termination of the contract for the
convenience of the Government. The Contractor shall charge
interest on advance payments to subcontractors in the manner
described above and credit the interest to the Government.
Interest need not be charged on advance payments to nonprofit
educational or research subcontractors for experimental,
developmental, or research work.

(3) If interest is required under the contract, the
Contracting Officer shall determine a daily interest rate based
on the higher of (i) the published prime rate of the banking
institution (depository) in which the special bank account is
established or (ii) the rate established by the Secretary of the
Treasury under Pub. L. 92-41 (50 U.S.C. App. 1215(b)(2)). The
Contracting Officer shall revise the daily interest rate during
the contract period in keeping with any changes in the cited
interest rates.

(4) If the full amount of interest charged under this
paragraph has not been paid by deduction or otherwise upon
completion or termination of this contract, the Contractor shall
pay the remaining interest to the Government on demand.



i

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 54

Page 5 of 11

(g) Bank Agreement. Before an advance payment is made
under this contract, the Contractor shall transmit to the
administering office, in the form prescribed by the administering
office, an agreement in triplicate from the bank in which the
special bank account is established, clearly setting forth the
special character of the account and the responsibilities of the
bank under the account. If possible, the Contractor shall select
a bank that is a member bank of the Federal Reserve System or is
an “insured” bank within the meaning the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation Act (12 U.S.C. 1811).

(h) Lien on Special Bank Account. The Government shall
have a lien upon any balance in the special bank account
paramount to all other liens. The Government lien shall secure
the repayment of any advance payments made under this contract
and any related interest charges.

(i) Lien on property under contract. (1) All advance
payments under this contract, together with interest charges,
shall be secured, when made, by a lien in favor of the
Government, paramount to all other liens, on the supplies or
other things covered by this contract and on all material and
other property acquired for or allocated to the performance of
this contract, except to the extent that the Government by virtue
of any other terms of this contract, or otherwise, shall have
valid title to the supplies, materials, or other property as
against other creditors of the Contractor.

(2) The Contractor shall identify, by marking or
segregation, all property that is subject to a lien in favor of
the Government by virtue of any terms of this contract in such a
way as to indicate that it is subject to a lien and that it has
been acquired for or allocated to performing this contract. If,
fOr any reason, the supplies, materials, Or Other property are
not identified by marking or segregation, the Government shall be
considered to have a lien to the extent of the Government’s
interest under this contract on any mass of property with which
the supplies, materials, or other property are commingled. The
Contractor shall maintain adequate accounting control over the
property on its books and records.

the contra~~)
If, at any time during the progress of the work on

it becomes necessary to deliver to a third person
any items or’materials on which the Government has a lien, the
Contractor shall notify the third person of the lien and shall
obtain from the third person a receipt in duplicate acknowledging
the existence of the lien. The Contractor shall provide a copy
of each receipt to the Contracting Officer.

(4) If, under the termination clause, the Contracting
Officer authorizes the Contractor to sell or retain termination
inventory, the approval shall constitute a release of the
Government’s lien to the extent that-

(i) The termination inventory is sold or retained; and
(ii) The sale proceeds or retention credits are applied

to reduce any outstanding advance payments.



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 54

Page 6 of 11

(j) Insurance. The Contractor represents and warrants that
it maintains with responsible insurance carriers (1) insurance on
plant and equipment against fire and other hazards, to the extent
that similar properties are usually insured by other operating
plants and properties of similar character in the same general
locality; (2) adequate insurance against liability on account of
damage to persons or property; and (3) adequate insurance under
all applicable workers’ compensation laws. The Contractor agrees
that, until work under this contract has been completed and all
advance payments made under the contract have been liquidated, it
will maintain this insurance; maintain adequate insurance on any
materials, parts, assemblies, subassemblies, supplies, equipment,
and other property acquired for or allocable to this contract and
subject to the Government lien under paragraph (i) of this
clause; and furnish any certificates with respect to its
insurance that the administering office may require.

(k) Default. (1) If any of the+ollowing events occurs,
the Government may, by written notice to the Contractor, withhold
further withdrawals from the special bank account and further
payments on this contract:

(i) Termination of this contract for a fault of the
Contractor.

(ii) A finding by the administering office that the
Contractor has failed to-

(A) Obse~e any of the conditions of the advance
payment terms;

(B) Comply with any material term of this
contract;

(c) Make progress or maintain a financial
condition adequate for performance of this contract;

(D) Limit inventory allocated to this contract to
reasonable requirements; or

(E) Avoid delinquency
the costs of performing this contract
business.

(iii) The appointment of a

in payment of taxes or of
in the ordinary course of

trustee, receiver, or
liquidator for all or a substantial part of the Contractor’s
property, or the institution of proceedings by or against the
Contractor for bankruptcy, reorganization, arrangement, or
liquidation.

(iv) The service of any writ of attachment, levy of
execution, or commencement or garnishment proceedings concerning
the special bank account.

(v) The commission of an act of bankruptcy.

(2) If any of the events described i.n subparagraph (1) above
continue for 30 days after the written notice to the Contractor,
the Government may take any of the following additional actions:



NAS1-18925 Page 7 of 11
Modification No. 54

United Sta~~~
Withdraw by checks payable to the Treasurer of the
signed only by the countersigning agency, all or

any part of tie balance in the special bank account and apply the
amounts to reduce outstanding advance payments and any other
claims of the Government against the Contractor.

(ii) Charge interest, in the manner prescribed in
paragraph (f) above, on outstanding advance payments during the
period of any event described in subparagraph (1) above.

(iii) Demand immediate repayment by the Contractor of
the unliquidated balance of advance payments.

advertisem~~ )
Take possession of and, with or without
sell at public or private sale all or any part of

the property ~n which the Government has a lien under this
contract and, after deducting any expenses incident to the sale,
apply the net proceeds of the sale to reduce the unliquidated
balance of advance payments or other Government claims against—
the Contractor.

(3) The Government may take any of the actions described’in
subparagraphs (k)(1) and (2) of this clause it considers
appropriate at its discretion and without limiting any other
rights of the Government.

(1) Prohibition against assignment. Notwithstanding any
other terms of this contract, the Contractor shall not assign
this contract, any interest therein, or any claim under the
contract to any party.

(m) Information and access to records. The Contractor
shall furnish to the administering office (1) monthly or at other
inte~als as required, signed or certified balance sheets and
profit and loss statements together with a report on the
operation of the special bank account in the form prescribed by
the administering office; and (2) if requested, other information
concerning the operation of the Contractor’s businesses. The
Contractor shall provide the authorized Government
representatives proper facilities for inspection of the
Contractor’s books, records, and accounts.

(n) Other security. The terms of this contract are
considered to provide adequate security to the Government for
advance payments; however, if the administering office considers
the security inadequate, the Contractor shall furnish additional
security satisfactory to the administering office, to the extent
that the security is available.

(0) Representatives and warranties. The Contractor
represents and warrants the following:

(1) The balance sheet, the profit and loss statement,
and any other supporting financial statements furnished to the
administering offics fairly reflect the financial condition of
the Contractor at the date shown or the period covered, and there
has been no subsequent materially adverse change in the financial
condition of the Contractor.



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 54

(2) NO litigation or proceedings are
or threatened against the Contractor, except as
financial statements.

(3) The Contractor has disclosed all

Page 8 of 11

presently pending
shown in the

contin~ent
liabilities, except for liabi.li.ty resulting from the -
renegotiation of defense production contracts, in the financial
statements furnished to the administering office.

(4) None of the terms in this clause conflict with the
authority under which the Contractor is doing business or with
the provision of any existing indenture or agreement of the
Contractor.

(5) The Contractor has the power to enter into this
contract and accept advance payments, and has taken all necessary
action to authorize the acceptance under the terms of this
contract.

(6) The assets of the Contractor are not subject to
any lien or encumbrance of any character except-for current taxes
not delinquent, and except as shown in the financial statements
furnished by the Contractor. There is no current assignment of
claims under any contract affected by these advance payment
provisions.

(7) All information furnished by the Contractor to the
administering office in connection with each request for advance
payments is true and correct.

(8) These representations and warrants shall be
continuing and shall be considered to have been repeated by the
submission of each invoice for advance payments.

(p) Covenants. To the extent the Government considers it
necessary while any advance payments made under this contract
remain outstanding, the Contractor, without the prior written
consent of the administering office, shall not-

(1) Mortgage, pledge, or otherwise encumber or allow
to be encumbered, any of the assets of the Contractor now owned
or subsequently acquired, or permit any preexisting mortgages,
liens, or other encumbrances to remain on or attach to any assets
of the Contractor which are allocated to performing this contract
and with respect to which the Government has a lien under this
contract;

(2) Sell, assign, transfer, and otherwise dispose of
accounts receivable, notes, or claims for money due or to become
due;

(3) Declare or pay any dividends, except dividends
payable in stock of the corporation, or make any other
distribution on account of any shares of its capital stock, or
purchase, redeem, or otherwise acquire for value any of its
stock, except as required by sinking fund or redemption
arrangements reported to the administering office incident to the
establishment of these advance payment provisions;

of its ass~~~ ‘ell’ COnveY,
or lease all or a substantial part

;



.

1

NAS1-18925 Page 9 of 11
Modification No. 54

(s? Acquire for value the stock or other Securities of
any corporation municipality, or governmental authority, except
direct obligations of the United States;

(6) Malce any advance or loan or incur any liability as
guarantor, surety, or accommodation endorser for any party;

(7) Permit a writ of attachment or any similar process
to be issued against its property without getting a release or
bonding the property within 30 days after the entry of the writ
of attachment or other process;

(8) Pay any remuneration in any form to its directors,
officers, or key employees higher than rates provided in existing
agreements of which notice has been given to the administering
office; accrue excess remunerati.on without first obtaining an
agreement subordinating it to all clai,ms of the Government; or
employ any person at a rate of compensation over (Not ADDlicable)
a year;

(9) Change substantially the management, ownership, or
control of the corporation;

(10) Merge or consolidate with any other firm or
corporation, change the type of business, or engage in any
transaction outside the ordinary course of the Contractor’s
business as presently conducted;

(11) Deposit any of its funds except in a bank or
trust company insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation;

(12) Create Or incur indebtedness for advances, Other
than advances to be made under the terms of this contract, or for
borrowing;

(13) Make or covenant for capital expenditures
exceeding $5,518,390 in total;

(14) Permit its net current assets, computed in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, to
become less than $26,390,367 or

(15) Make any payments on account of the obligations
listed below, except in the manner and to the extent provided’in
this contract:

IV. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



.

NAS1-18925 Page 10 of 11
Modification No. 54

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. I?o. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43

Est . cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
p
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
-0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o–
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400
.55,248
205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500



,.

NAS1-18925 Page 11 of 11
Modification No. 54

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Total

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,2%72,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Q
$600,000

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00g

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
“o
o
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

16,500
200,300

60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

.65,000
27,200

$6,333,23:



A$JkNDMENT OF SOLICITATION- 10 DIFICATION OF CONTRACT
–—

1. C~NTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

. AMENOMENT/tWIOIFICATfON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISITIONfPURCHASE RECY.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If SPflicable)

55 PR I21993 9240.2405

. ISSUED BY

coo’ ~

7. ADMINISTERED BY (// orfrer than hem 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srraer, wunry, Stare and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

:OOE I FACILITY COOE

d I 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

‘~
lOA. MOOIFICATIQN OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

11. WS ilEMONLYAPPUESTO AMENDb13iTSCfSQllClTA-

The above number soliararfon is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Q

is extended, is not extended.
)Iters must acknoyladge receipt of !his amendment piior to lhe hour and date specified in the sofiaration or as amended e of!he follo~n9 me o S:
a) By completing items 8 and 15, and rerummg copies of the amandement: (b) By acknowf edging receipt of this amendmenf on each coPy of the offer submitted: or
c) By separate letter or !elagram which includas~rence !O the scdiatarion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
!T THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER: If by
rirture of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submmed , such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes
eference to !ha solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

PR9240.2405;R17523;$9,600;R17574;$9,600(Complete)(TaskAssignment19revision)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO k@ OIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTYORDERS,

IT fW301FIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:4 A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO , (SpacifyA”thO@’) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAO’ IN THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOFIOER IS h4201FlE0 TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as dranges in paying offica, appropriaf ion dare,
etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

f

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORf~ OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aurfrm”ry)

I

E. IMPORTANT Contracmr is required to sign this dccumem and return

14. OESCFIIPTION OF AMEN OMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soliarariar#conuacr subject martaf where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $19,200 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $18,141 and $1,059, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, pmugraphs
A. tmd B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Excep! as provided herein, alf ferms and condinons of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remams unchanged and in full force and elfec:.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prim) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Pnnr)

es~Taylor /
158. CONTFIACTOFUOFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNEO

BY
16C. OAT’ SIGNED

\ A
fStinarure of person au ffronzad ro sqn) \ (Sia4ature of Eonu4&fina officer) ~ 121993

t4SN 7540.01 -152.s070
2G1M

PREvfOUS EOfTfONS UNUSA8LE
STANDARD FORM 30 (f% 1083)

NASA - Langley Ovarprm[ (OEC 19S6)
Pfauiwd by GSA
FAR (4s CFRI 53.242



.

NX1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 55

IIH-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,002,070. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $350,366 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summaw

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

=ixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

GEEE

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

EQuKs

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000

. 67,000
153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 55

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Sumrnarv

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,008

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300-
95,800

,81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200

$6,352,436

..



——.<-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION’ 10 DIFICATION OF cONTRACT
,.. ..~~~~ ,~~~~~ PAGE OF I PAGES

1
3

AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 4. REWISITIOWPURCHASE REQ. NO.;~!y’’y493, 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

56 9020.0514
ls.SUED BY CODE

1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f OfhSf //ran kern 6) CODE

National Aeronautics m-idSpace Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

S.NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONT~CTOR (No., sueef, murrry, Srare and Z[P Code) (/l 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 96. DATED (SEE IZM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 1oA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

J
NAS1-18925

ODE FACILITY CODE
I oB.DATED (sEE IEM 13)6/21/89

11. THIS llEMCNLYAPPLIESTOAMENDtv1341SOF~rrA~

Theabovenumbersoiici!ation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers n is extended,

~lffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendman; prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as emended , w one of the following memo s:

is notextended.

1) By completing Items 8 and 15, and re!urning capies of the amendment ; (b) By acknowledging receipt of rhis amendment on each capy of the offer submitted or

:) By separate letter or telegram which includes~erence to the solialation and am%dmem numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED

T THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
inure of !his amendment you desire IO change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Ielter makes
]ference to [he solicitation and this amendmem, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

‘R 9020.05 14; R 173 17; $54,500 (Complete) (Task Assignment 30)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSrORDERS,
IT ~DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

/) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS lsSIJED PURSUANT TO : (sp~”&AUti@)Tf.fECHANGEs sET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M4DE IN THE CONTRACTZIRDER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sti as dranges in p@rg offie, appropriar ion date,
/ erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ~.l~(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of rrradirkation and authority)

;. IMPORTANT Contracts ~ isnot, is required to sgn this dacumerm and rerum mpies to Ore issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION N OF AMEN DMENTIMODIFICATIC)N (Organized by UCF section headirigs, including salia”tatiorVmrrrract subject rrratfer where feasiWe)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $54,500 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $51,493 and $3,007, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, pmugraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Excem as Provided herein, all Ierms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in MI force and effecl.

5A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prrrrf)

Panice H. Clark
S6. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 160. U

T
15C. DATE SIGNED By \ - ‘AT= ‘F AqlcA/-, -

-CL“=.~-====(_.(Ll.i&
16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signarure of Dersan aurh~rlzed fo ~qn) /Siurrarure 0/ Conrracnnu Officer)
d.di’ ‘;3

NSN 7S40.07.1w.m7n . . . . ...-. .. —-- .-
PREvIOUS EDlTlDt4s UNUSASLE

NASA - Langley Overprml (DEC 1S86)

3C-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (hev IWI
Pr-crbad bvGSA
FAR[45CFR) S3243



.4

NILS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 56

llH-2- Contract Fundinq

l@A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of FuncLsclause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,053,563. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $353,373 is obliqated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



I

#

,.

NZLS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 56

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00;

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

— o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00;

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300 .
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500

$6,406,936



r.—AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO, /codification OF CONTRACT ‘:
TRACT ID COCtE PAGE OF I PAGES

1 .
I I j

2. AMENCMENT;MCDIFICATION NO.

3iimvzr1993
4. REt2UlSlTfON/PURCHASE RECJ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicexrle)

57 See Block12
3.iSSUED 8Y CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/forher rhan /rem 6) CODE

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Lmgley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

a. tiAME AND ADDRESS OF CO NT?lACTOR (No., srreer, county, S&te and ZIP Code)

Research Trimgle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

(4—

:UIE FACILITY COOE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

NAS 1-18925

I oB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)6/21/89

11. THIS r113vfONLYAPPUES TO AMENDhHTSOFS3LfCfTATlGNS

The above number solicitaticm is amended as se! forth in item 14. The hoar end dale specified for r~ipI of Offers

P

is extended,

Q

is not extended.

Of ferS must acknowledge receipt of Ibis amendment prior to Ihe hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended . y one of the following mel 00s:
(a) 3Y comparing flems a and 15, and relurning copies 01 the amendemenf ; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted: or
(c) 9y separate letter or telegram which includesfierence to !he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT TfiE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vir:ure ot [tus amendmenI you desire to change an otfer alre~y submitted , such change may be made by lelegrarn or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference IO the solicl;allon and this afnendmen[. and is recew.cf prior to the opening hour and date specified.

:2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

PR 9240.2413; R 17255; $58,600 (Complete) (T/A31);PR 9320.1230;R17274;$40,000(Complete)(T/A32)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT90RDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

i

(~) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISl_fEf) PUFISIJANT To : (Sp~”@AuffrOriry) Tf-fE CHANGEs sET FORT’H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN

ITEM lOA.

9. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODfFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chsvrges in paying office, appropriaf ion dare,

J erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTIJ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aurhoriry)

E. IMPORTANT Contracrcf H s~l n iSreWiredtosign lhisdOCumSrI!Snd return mpies 10 the issuing otfice.

1
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND ME NTIfIAoOIFlcATloN (Organized by UCF section headings, including so/iutafiorr/wrrrrac; subject matrer where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $98,600 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $93.159 and $5,441, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
.4. and B. are deleted in their entirety and [hefollowing is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

~xceolas prwlded hefem, all terms and conditions Of the document referenced In Item 9A or 1r3A.as heretofore changed, remams unchanged and !n full force and eltect.

:5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of Prrnr) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prim)

Panice H. Clark
:Sa.CONTRAC70RIOFFE30R 15C. DATE SIGNED

‘:B” ‘N-MT. W ~&g.,3

16C. DATE SIGNED

fS[gnarure 0/ oerson auhorrzad (0 sign I

Nsri 7s4s01.152.9070
(Siunafure of Conrractmq O/ficarj

wEvrouS EDITSYNS UNUSABLE 30.1C5 STANDARD FORM 30 (Re.J1083)

VASA Lanqlev Cvw~r:nt !CEC !ge6)
Pr~cdmd by GSA
=A2 w CF=O 53 2K3



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 57

Page 2 of 3

“H-2 . Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funcl,s clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,146,722. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $358,814 is obliqated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. NO= 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
lMOd.No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181, 600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
‘50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



,.

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 57

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

No. 35
No. 36
No. 37
No. 38
No. 39
No. 40
No. 41
No. 42
No. 43
No. 44
No. 45 _
No. 46
No. 47
No. 48
No. 49
No. 50
No. 51
No. 52
No. 53
No. 54
No. 55
No. 56
No. 57 _

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total $10,272,00~

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,008

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,008

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
25~,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

.200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

$6,505,536



\
r

i -Ati, .iDt’ENT.OF SOLICITAmON/MODIFICA~ON OF CONTRACT I ‘“‘W*C7 ‘o‘oE I P4GE OF [ P40tis
1 3

I 1 ..

2. A~NOMEhT/~OlClC4 T10N NO.

‘dm UT7993
4.RsoulsinowpuacWs REQ. No.

5a
6. PR@SCT NO. (If WP-8)

N/A

a.ISSUEOBY

I Nadonal Aeronauticsand Space Administration I
Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 2366S-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str88t, mtmy, Srufc #rrdZIPCod@
I

9A. AMENOME~ OF SOLICITATION NO.

Reseiwch Triangle Institute
Artn: Mr. J. Scott MetTell s% DATED (=E l~M 1V

P, O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA.~OIFICATION OF CONTBACVOROER NO.

J
NAS1- 18925

coot?
10S,OATED ‘-

IcAcn m entw 6%89

I 12, ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If R~&@

I NIA

I
1X THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY IU k@OlFlCAT10N8 OF CUNTRACT8fOROER8,

IT WOIFIGS THE CONTMCT~RoER NO. AS 0E8CRIBE0 IN lTEIA 14,

H
(~ #E~fSaCHANt3E OROER S 188UED PUR8UANTT0 : (spd&Ax/~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rTEM !4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTMCTaROER NO. IN

II B. THE ABOVE NUM8ERE0 CQNTRACT~RDER IS KOIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMIN\~T}VE CHANGES (8- ax #rw@# I/x#@@ o#I& 8#ro$rfst &r ~,

● SET FORTN 1?4ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTNOR~ OF FAR U.l=[b).

Q/
.C. TH18SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIS ENfiREl) INTO PUXUANT TO AIJTNORIW OF:

Mutual AEreement

E. IWRTANR CM- 18rqukd m *n thh tim2n: 6nd mum XIowbudrleoffko,

t4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/k4001FlCAT10N (OfWWod by UC? cadorr -ffW, - d$wbwwmti 8uW -au x8ir2re 1.22S!.)

IThepurposeofthismodification1Stochmge the reporting frequency for the Stnndard Form 294, Subcomrocting
Report for Individual Contracts. Accordingly, the following changes are made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued)

EXCOBIAX orowdoo norwn. AUIorrns And ~l!tons Ot th. documam r. Iot.rgoo In Iwm 9A w 10A. M horwoforo ofxwtg~, rgrr@ns una~nq.d SM in IUII Ierao ●nd ●IWct.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPS laA, NAME ANO nRE OF CO NIRACTINQ OFFICER (~yP# # PW

Panice K Clark



\

i“
(

N.
NASl”~18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 50

I. ~fiibi~ A, r::r:::e;e: “in

its entirety and che following is sub~cltuced in lieu thereof:

“H. la~s~tinq - The
Contractor shall aubmic 9candasd Form 294, Subcontracting Report for
Individual Contracts, on a quarterly basis (i.e., APr~l 30~ JUIY sol
October 30, and January 30), and Standard F’orm” 295, SWnUWY
Subcontract Report, in accordance with the requirements of the Seccion
I clause 18-52.219-75.”
..
11. All other terms aad cond~tioas of the contract remain unchanged.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3

Mod. No. 4

Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8

Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11

Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mad. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. NO. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. NO. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mad. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32

● *******9**********

co

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

d F-

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,000
0

:
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$ 55,000
13s,000
62,000

0
58,835 -

341,400
219,000
181, 600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,1s9
50,000
S7,000

1s3 ,000
161,850
27,000

Xlo,ooo
198,000
200,000
116,300
57s,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,)00
o

29,950
321,500



4’.
*V *..

‘t“-.,N~l-1892S ‘
Modification No. 5a .

Mod. No. 33
Mod. NO. 34
Mod. No. 3S
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. I@. 38
Mod. NO. 39
Mod. NO. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod: No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 4S
Mod. NO. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. S1
Mod. No. 52
Mod. NO. 53
Mod..No. S4
Mod. No. 5S
Mod. No. S6
Mod. No. S7
Mod. No. SS

Total

1

page 3 of 3

t. coQ&

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
Q

$10,272,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

--l
$600,000

CUE

o
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
Q

$10,872,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
:“

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

E!iuKu9

164,700

. 81,30:
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,240

205,200
55,300
95,,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

23,90;
236,400

0
65,000
27,200

0
19,200
S4,500
98,600

~—_d
# $6,505,536

-.

----



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATK ‘MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘ PONTRACTIOCCCE pAGE OF I OAGES
1

I

L I ?

2. AMENOMENT/kU)OIFICA 170N NO. 3. EFFECTIVEOATE “ 4. REQLJIsITIONJPURCHASE RECLNO. 5. PROJECT NO. (itaDplicable)

59 .,-
11!!!1’) IQ%? NfA

j,I!?j.SUEOBY COOE 7.AOMINISTERE13BY (/fohsr:/rar7/rWrt5) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Sp~ce Administr~tion m F.?%?. :7---- ““ “ ..--. —-- - ----- --—.==

Langley ResearchCenter
py.;:,,.’:

Hampton,VA 23665-5225
& :’,.=:.::,.

S.NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srrael, amnry, Skwe and Z/P Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

;OOE I FACILITY COOE

“u”

. J“

F
( ~ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

‘~
10A. ,MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

11.THISITEMONLYAPPUESTONAEhtDt@WSff SCUCITATIONS

Theabovenumber sMasation is amended as set forth in item 14. Tho hour end date speciffed for receipt of Offers

)Ners must acknowledge receipt 01 this amendmmt prior to the hour and date specified in the $oIiitalion of es amended ,
is extended,

Q
is nol exmnded.

one of the following me e:
a) By completing Items.9 end 15. and resuming ap4aa of the emendement : (b) By acknowledging receipt of IMS amendment on each copy of the offef submitrm or
c) By separate letter or telegram whii incfutjes~erer-cs !O Ihe sofiatation and amendmem numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
il THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO~TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
‘irture of his amendment you desire 10 change an offer already sutnni[ted , such change may be made by !elsgram or letter, provfded each Ielegram or letter makes
elerence 10 the solia!atton and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If RSt7uiracf)

4/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSfOROERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTFfACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14. .

J) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS lsuEo PfJRsLIANT To : (s@rjfyA”ffrryjfy) THE CHANGES s~ FORTH IN ITEM 14 ~E ,WOE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

a. THEABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS ~OIFIEO To REFLEcT Tf-fE AOMINISTWTFJE cHANGEs (s& as &mges in paying offiie, appropriaf ;on data.
erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR A3.103(b).

, ] C. THlSSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTERE0INT0PURSUANTT0AUTHORIWOF:
t

Mutual Agreement

0, OTHER (SW”fy type of nwdiflcation and aunlm”ty)
-.

i. lP@fXfTANT Contractor ie not, is required m sign this dccumemt and rewm -; copies 10 the issuing olfice.

14. OESC RIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/~(31FIcATIc)N (cYrg~uad by uC,C sacdon headings, inc/uding ~iiutar~~~ffac: SU@M? ~R.sf where feas]bla)

rhe purpose of [his Modification No. 59ism extendtheContract period of pefi”o~~nce by twenty-four (24) m’onths.
rherefore, the Contract Schedule is revised as follows:

I. F-1..Period of perform~ce - Task ,4ssignmen[s (L~C 52.212-1 12) (MAR 1989), p~r~gr~ph A. is revised [o extend

the period for issuance of task assignments by twenty-four (24) months from sixty (60) months to eight-four (84)

=xceol as orowcrect nerem. all ferms and conditions of :he ciocum ~~ti~~~~!ern 9A or IOA. as nere!oiore changed. re~ms unchanged and m full lorce and atfec!.

5A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ?nnf) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or%nr)

Panice H. Clark
5a. CCNTRACTOFVCFFEROR

1SC DATE SIGNED
168. UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA

9Y
!5C. DATE SIGNEO-----

.. . . . . ;:!. .) -, *--
.* .

14, - . .

,S&7narure ot oerson aurfmrtzad ro sqn) L
!Siqnamre 0/ Conrracona Cfficert

.Sz-w

NSN ?S@ol .1s2.eo70
.@R~VIOIJs~omo~ ~Nus~~ ?O.Ills STANOARO FORM 30 (Rw 10+I3I

NASA . Langley Overorm! [OEC 19S6) d: Praa-aao b“ GSA
:AR (4$CFRI S3 243



NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 59

months. Paragraph A. i.s therefore deleted in its entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“A. The period
(84) months from the

II. All other terms

of i.~suance of task assignments is eighty-four
effective date of the contract.”

and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

***************** **

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummaW

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. NO. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. ??o. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mqd. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. I?o. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. INo.. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34
?40d. No. 35
Mod. No. 36

Est. cost Fixed- Fee m

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

“o
o /.
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

<

EQKs Fundinq

182,000 $ 55,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0“
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

#.. 0
4

0
0
0
0
0

138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,L59
50,000
67,000

153,000
,161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164, 700

0
81,300

207,500



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 59

Page 3 of 3

Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. NO. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. COS~

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

QEE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

o
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o“
o
0
0
o_

Fundinq

254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

182,000 $6,505,536

,-.

....



- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlc .MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ; ~NTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

. AMENOMENTiMODIFICATfON NO.
.-

4. FIECYJISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applica~e)

60 9240.2442

. ISSUED B’f COOE 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If othar than Item 6) CODE
I

N~tioncd Aeronautics md Space Administration
L~gley Research center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

& NAMEAND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srreer. munry, Stare and ZIP Code) (/) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 98. DATEO (SEE /TEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

J .
NAS 1-18925

:ODE FACILITY COOE
I IJB. DATED (SEE /TEIfIf 13)

6/21/89

11. WS fTEMCNLYAPPUESTO AMENDkHWSOF SCUCITATICNS

The above number soiicitaion is amended as set forth in i!em 14. The hcur and date specified for receipt of Offers
P

is extended,
Q)Ifers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmeru prior to !he hwr and date specified in the solicitation or ss amended , y one of the following me o s:

is not extended.

a) By Compleung Items.9 and 15, and returnrng copies of the amendemem ; (b) By acknowledging raceip; of this amendment on each capy of !he offer submittal or
C) By separale letter or Ielegram which includes~rence to !he solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVEO
IT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRfOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
irrura o! this amendment you desire to change an offer afready submitted , such change may be made by telegram or Ie!ter, provided each Ieiegram or letter makes
eference to fhe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If Required)

‘R 9240.2442; R 17255; $6,000; R17535; $2,700 (Complete) (T/A 33)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSrOROERS,
IT kt301FlES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

4 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS-SUEO PURSUANT TO :
— ITEM 10A.

(Spw”tyAutfrority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN

B. THE A80VE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriar ion dare,
J etc) SETFORTHIN ITEM14.pURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORlnOFFAR43.ltJ3(b).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIS ENTEREOINTOPURSUANTTOAUTHORITYOF:

O. OTHER @pw”fyrype of rrrdification and authority)

~. IMPORTANT ConwactIX ~ isrsx, m isrequiredtosign thisdocumentand rerum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AME NOMENTIMC)OIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sohkitafiorVcontracf suQ&cr matter where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $8,700 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $8,220 and $480, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Excapt as provi?ed here!n. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effeC1.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Or Prtrrf) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prrm)

Panice H. Clark
15B. CONTFiACTOPJOFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED 8Y
STATES OF AMERICA 16C. OATE SIGNEO

.LQ’ 4 huti
.._ (Signarure of oerson aulhor!zed fo stqn) (Sianature of Conrracmm Officer)

~--&@3
—.

NSN 7S0-01 .1.52-8070
PREvIOUS E07Kw4s UNUSA8LE

NASA - Langley Overprint (OEC 1986)

mlc6 STANDAR0 FORM 30 (RH fwl
Pr.cr&d by GsA
FAR(48CFR}53.243



P-- I

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modifi. cati.on No. 60

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

IIA. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,154,942. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $359,294 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summary

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF –

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000.
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 60

Page 3 of

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. l?o. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. N6. 46
Mod. l?o. 47
Mod. l?o. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,000

Hours

3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60, 000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500 ,
98,600

0
0

8,700
$6,514,236



I
i“

,

-<

AMENDMENT OFsOLlclTATIC woDIFlcATloN oFcoNTRAcT
j“ INTRACT IDCODE PAGE OF I PAGES

1
3

2. AMENtlMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE - 4. REQUISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (M +p/icab/e)

61 Iu 13 lqq~ 9240.2440a
j.ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other rharr Item 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics md Space Administration
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, wwrty, Stare and ZIP Code) (V’) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trimgle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 loA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

4
NAS 1-18925

20DE FACILITY CODE
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM IL?)6/’21/89

11.THIStTEMWYWPUES~~ENDK~SW~C~A~

The above numbar sofkitafion is amended as set forth in item 14. The hcwr and date specified for receipt of offers
P

is exmrrdad.
~Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and daIe specified in the solicitation or as amended . y one of the following met o s:

is not extended.

:a) By mmpleting Items 8 and IS, and returning mpies of the amendment : (b) By acknowledging recaipt of this amandment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
Ec)By saparate letter or telegram which includes~erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOU&EDGEMEf4T TO BE RECEIVED
4T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
rirture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
‘eference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

PR 9240.2440; R 18102; $125,000 (Complete) (T/A 34)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

:4 A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (SpMi@AuUrority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER ES MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payfrrg office, appropriateion date,
d elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of rrrodification and autfroriry)

E. IMPORTANT Cormacrcs~ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing offica.

14. QESC RIPTION OF AME N13ME NTIMODI FICATION (Organized by UCF sacrion haadirrgs, including Solia”tationmonrracr subjact maner where faasibla)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $ 125,000 ”pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $118,103 and $6,897, respectively. Therefore, H-2.,, Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Excep[ as provided herein. all terms and conditions of !he document referenced in Item 9A or 1 as heretofore changed, rwnains unchanged and in fUIl forca and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print)

15B. CONTRACTOFVOFFEROFI 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. u

BY
16C. DATE SIGNED

Ig
(Signature of parson authorized ro siqn) w 131993

NSN 7S4C-01-1S2.S070—..
PREvIOUS EDITIOIW-UNUSAEU
NASA - Langley Overprint (DEC 1966)

3G1C6 w STANDARD FORM 30 (R- 10-s4
Praoimd by GSA
FAR(48CFRI S2.2S2



I .

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 61

“H-2. Contract Fundifiq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,273,045. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $366,191 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Sunmarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Es&. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0. 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400”
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700
372,200

9,600
54,900

0
29,950
321,500
164,700

0



. . .
.

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 61

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .
Mod .

No. 35
No. 36
No. 37
No. 38
No. 39
No. 40
No. 41
No. 42
No. 43
No. 44

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Mod. No. 45 0
Mod. No. 46_ o
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Total

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00g

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000

$6,6.39,236

.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATl(l .. .dODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I ‘f “TWCT‘ocoDE I ‘*:E ‘F ‘ ‘AG~

2.AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO.

62
lyf~f~~93

1.ISSUEO BY
co” ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

1 1 .

4. REOULSITIOFUPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apflics~e)

9240.2458/9240.2460

7. ADMINISTERED BY (//orlrar fhan /fern 6) CODE
I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, wunty, Stateand ZIP Code) (/) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 loA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

J t
NAS1-18925

20DE FACILITY CODE 10B” ‘ATED ‘SEE[TE?Z1189

11. 11-fls llEMONLYAPPLtES TO AMENDfvlENTSOF~CITATlONS

The above numbar solicitation is amanded as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
P

is exiandad,
a

is not extended.
31fers must acknowledge receipt of his amendman! prior to the hour and date speafisd in the solicitation or as amended , y one of the following me s:
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, end returning copies of the emendement ; (b) By acknowfadging receipt of this amandment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
c) By separate letter or telegram which includes~erence to the solicitation end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
4T THE PfACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
/inure of this amendment you desira to change an offer afre~y submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
‘eference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hcs.wand date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

See Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~DtFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
IT KtDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

;4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO :
ITEM 10’.

(SpacifyAufhoriry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS mDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriar ion dare,
J etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lU3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

ID. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

1

E. IMPORTANT. Contractor is required to sign th!s document and return mpies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND ME NT/MO DIFICATICIN (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitafiorvmntract subject matrer where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $47,000 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $44,407 and $2,593, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)
Except as prcvided herein, all !erms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prim)

150. CONTRACTOFVOFFEROR
15C. DATE SIGNED By 16C. DATE SIGNED

(S9nafure of person auUrorizad 10 sign)
Sg P 091993

N6N7540.01.152-s070
PREVIOUS ED1710NS uNUSABLE 3G105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 1O-ELV

NASA - Langley Overprim (DEC 19S6)
Prau&d by GSA
FAR (4S CFR) 53.242



(

[
t

NIS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 62

“H-2. Contract Funding

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds Clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,317,452. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $368,784 i,s obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Suxnmarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. fast

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

i53,000
161,850

27,000
110, 000
198,000
200,000

“ 116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



(

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 62

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Total

Page 3 of 3

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SurcunarY

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 d
$10,272,00: $600,00: $10,872,000 I

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800

“81,500
16,500

200,300
60,009
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000

47,000
$6,686,236

PR 9240.2458; R17516; $7,000; R17517; $5,000 (Complete) (T/A 19 Revision)
PR 9240.2460; R17492; $35,000 (Complete) (T/A 35)



L

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC ‘MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 60NTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF I PAGEs
1

3

2. AMENDMENT/MoDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQLflSITfOfVPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

63 301993 9240.2481
j.ISSUED BY CODE

1 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If orhar than item 6) CODE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., screef, munty, Stata arrdZ/P Coda) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. DATED (=E I=M 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

J
NAS 1-18925

20DE FACILITY CODE ‘oB”DATED ‘sEE’TE?5z/89

11. lHIS ITEM 0NLYAWLIESTOAKNDKAWI?30F SOLICITAH

The abovanumber solicitation is amended as sat fccth in item 14. The hour and date specified for rscaipf of offers
P

is extended,
Q3ffers musl acknowledge receipt Of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in tie solicitation or as amewded , y one of the following me s:

is not exhsnded.

:a) By completing hams 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment ; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
C) By separate letter or telegram which includes~erence to the celicitation and smandmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED

4T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
/irture of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer alredy submitted , such change may be made by telegram or fetter, provided each telegram or tener makes
‘eference 10 the solicitation and this arrrendmen!, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified.

t 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Rsquir@l

F’R9240.2481;R 17516; $1,700; R17533; $7,000 (Partial) (Task 19 Revision)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT~RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

J) A. THIS CHANGE OFfDERIS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (.SPacifyA@Orify) THE cHAf.JGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ckrrges in payirrg offica, approptit ion date,
J ate) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spat5fy type of modification and aufhority)

E. IMPORTANT Contractor is required to sign this document ard return

14. DESCRIPTION OF AME NDME NTIMODIFICATION (Organtiad by UCF section headings, including sofia”tation/mntracr subjacr maffar where faasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $8,700 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $8,220 and $480, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or as heretofore cfw+lged, remains Un&angecJandinfu{l force ~ effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Pnn!) 16A. AA

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 16B.15C. DATE SIGNED By

(Signatule of parson aur~rized @ sign)

$~{~~~ED

NSN 754&01.152.M70------
P~EVl&iS-EDllKINS uNUSABLE mlos

u
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rw lC-S3)

NASA - Langley Overprint (DEC f 986)
Pradud by GsA
FAR (4S CFR) 53243



NISI-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 63

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation Of Funds Clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,325,672. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $369,264 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.!!

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

C2EE

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



r’

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 63

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,000

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Funding

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500

“16,500
200,300

60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000

47,000
8,700

$6,’694,936



I

—

_ _.e. ~ ‘
I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOr ‘CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT f
I. C-’’TRACT ID CODE PAGE OF I PAGES

1 3

!. AMENDMENT/kKIDIFICATION NO. 4. REQlflSITlONPURCt+ASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT No. (If ?@cable)

64

~~E;lVf D~g3

9240.2481
;.ISSUED BY CODE

I
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than hem 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, any, Stare and ZIP Coda) (d’) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

ResearchTrianglePark,NC 27709-2194. 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

J
NAS 1-18925

:ODE FACILIW CODE
10B: DATED (SEE ITEM 136hlf89

11. lHtS ITEMOt&YAPPUESTOAMENDkWWSOF =CITATIONS
The above number soticitaticm is amended as set fwth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

~
is extended,

Q
is not extended.

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in tha soficitatkm or as amended , y one of the following Me s:
[a) By mmpleting Items 8 and 15, and returning Co@es of the amendment; (b) By acknovvfedging receipt of Wis amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
[c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes~erence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PfACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to ihe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lf Required)

PR 9240.2481; R 18488; $6,300 (Complete) (Task 19 Revision)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO ~DIFICATIONS OF CONTFMCTSIORDERS,
IT mDfFIES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speci&Aurhorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN fTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approprk? ion data,
J etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lu3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Specify type of modificatictt and autfrm”ty)

~. IMPORTANT Contractor ~ is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF A ME ND ME NTJMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, imf~ing soficirnti~conract subje~ mafl~ ~~e feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $6,300 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $5,952 and $348, respective y. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(Continued)

Ex ept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1~ as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or Prim)

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR
15C. DATE SIGNED By

(S9nafUra of person authorized ro sgn)
Ueu x.,ln. , s. da..
,..n. —., - ,S-9U, .

PREWOUSEDITX3NSUNUSASLE XLlrx u STANDARD FORM 30 (R- lW)

NASA - Langley Overprint (DEC 19S6)
Pracdmd by GSA
FAFl(~ CFR) 53.243



I . . .
.

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 64

IIH-2. Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Func!ls Clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,331,624. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $369,612 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.?!

.

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF –

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

EQ!J22a

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67iOO0

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



I
●

1

f

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 64

.

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. NO. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Total

.

NASA Contra ct NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummarY

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.0

L
$600,000

S2?m

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,000

M2us

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-_.__J#

Funding

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800

~ 81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000

47,000
8,700

0
$6,701,;;6

6,

—



,

!—
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION.. .JIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “ ‘TRACT‘ocooE

PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

2. AMENDMENTM3DIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. FIEOUISITIOfVPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/1 applicable)

65 F~141~? 9240.2495

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f ortrer rhan ham 6) COOE I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration ~

Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 23665-5225

I

9. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., srreer, courrry, SIare and ZIP Coaa] (4 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: tMr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. OATEO (SEE /TEM f 1)

I
P.O.BOX 12194 II
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 loA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

J .
NAS 1-18925

00E FACILITY CODE
108. DATEO (SEE ITEM136A1/89

11. THIS ITEM 0NLYAPPUESK3AMENDFVENR3CXSOUCITATIC+JS

n ~e*menumbersdi6tation lsae~4assetfonhin item 14. ~etir@titespddtwr-iptof Otim

P

k exrandad,
a

is not exmndsd.
Ifers must acknowledge receipt of fhis amendmem prior 10 the hour and date specified in the soliatation or as amended , one of the following me s:

I) By mmpleling Items 8 and 15. and rerurning copies 01 the amendment; (b) By acknowledging raceipr of this amendmen~on each copy of the offer submitta@ or
:) By separate letter or !elagram which incfudes~erence [o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
T THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
nure of this amandmem you desire to change an offer already submilted , such change may be made by !elegram or letter, provided each Ielegram or Ierter makes
lterence 10 [he soliciIarion and this amendmenI. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION QATA (// Fkquirad)

‘R9240.2495;R14217; $9,000; R 18312; $9,000; HP1 10P; $9,000 (Complete) (Task 7 Revision)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS40RDEi=,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIIROER NO. AS OESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

/) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEiJ PURSUANT TO : (spsci&AuhtiIy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/OROEFI NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

B. Tfi E ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER 1S MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriar ion dafe.
f erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and aurhorify)

;. IMPORTANT Ccnuacmr is required to sgn lhis dccumenf and return

14. OESC RI PTlON OF AMEN OMEN Tl~OIFICATION (Organized by UCF sacticm headings, irrcfudirrgsolicifafion/convacf subjad marrar where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $27,000 pursuant to ~
the Section I clause entitled. “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of !
cost and fee are increased by $25,510 and $1,490, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

~XCeflI as ~rovided herein. all Ierms and conditions Of (he eocumen[ references in Item 9A or 10A. a heretofore changed. remails unchanged and in lull force and effec:.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ?rrnr) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Pnrrr)

James Y. Taylor
156.CONTRACTOFUOFFEROFI

I sC. OATE SIGNEO By 16C. OATE SIGNEO

~E
/Signafure o/ oerson aurhonzed !O sgrr) I (SIQM 2141993

NSN 75G01 -! 52.eo70
PREVIOUS 501TKINS UNUSABLE 30.IC6 STANDARD FORM 30 (ReJ l@83)

P,esubod by GSA
NASA Langley Overprint (OEC ~’386) FAR [4scFR)53243



,

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 65

‘lH-2. Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,357,134. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through March
31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $371,102 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contra~m

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

—

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CE!EE

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 65

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation S_aXV

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

;
$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
$600,000

WEE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

>
$10,872,000

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-_&l
#

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

.200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
.125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27.000
$6,728,236



I
,, .

1.CONTRACT ID COOE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT~ .ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE of BAG.

1 13
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. RGQutsITION/PURC14ASE REQ. NO. . S. PROJECT NO. (Jr ~D&a&&

66 n F ~q~~ 993 9240.2512
6. ISSUEO SV

COOE
7. AOMINISTEREO 8V (Ifetir men lt4m 6)

COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA Z3681-0001

8. NAME ANO AoORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, COUltty, state and 21P co&)
[~) 9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrel J
P. O. BOX 12194

96. OATEO (SEE lTEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. ~IDIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O”R C

NAS1-18925

x 10S. OATEO (SEX ITILU 13)

COOE I FACILITY cooE 6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Thedmven.r.lmsd solicitation issmw.dedas setforth i. Item 14. Tkho.randtiteXifM for-iptof Offers ❑ isextendad, ❑ i.not
tenosd. .
Offers must 6cknowlectga raceigt of this amendment prior to me hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended.by oneof the fOliOVVin9 r.4t._

(a) W completing Items 8 and 15,and returning — copies of the amandmant: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cow of the o
wbmimd; or (c) BY separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE

: MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESL
IN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offar already Wbmittad, such change may be made by telagrar
letter, Orowctad each Ielegram Or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amandment, and is received Prior m the OPani.9 hour and ate ~ifi~.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRi ATiON oATA (If raqui~d)
PR 9240.2512; R14217; $91,500 (Complete) Task 36

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

HIS CHANGE OROER IS lSSUg Cs PURSUANT TO: (S~cifi euthom.ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH It+ ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
‘“ TRACT oROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1 x 8. THE AEOVE NUMEEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MO OIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as chmccs in RaYins o;
ommopn”etion date. ●tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORf TY OF FAR 43.103(D).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (SpecIfY type of modification and authority)

I

cl”E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x IS not, n is wwirecl to sign this doc.rnent and mm _ copies to the issuing office.
i~OESCR IPTION OF AM ENoMENT/Wloo IF ICATION (@#aniz*d by fJcF ~ctiom he~inge, including #olicftatiorr/con tru4t 8ubj8ct MatC4T where f-jb~

The purpose of this moctification is to allot additional incremental funding in the
amount of $91,500 pursuant to the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds. ” The
total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$86,451 and $5,049, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B
are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in 1ieu thereof:

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGES)
Exceot ● s EroVidOd Mraln, ●ll twins ●nd conditions of ma document f9t.rencod In Itam9A or 10A, as rwrorofor~ ctrangao, romalns wWtIan9Xd ●nd In full ‘
ana ●fftct. h
15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 116A. *Y E ANO TtTLE o~ contracting OFFt CER f2%rcorprint

150.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1X. OATE SIGNEO 168. 16C OATE SI

BY
(Sisnatu?v Of P8mon authorued to sign)

[ ;3019:
of Contmctirw Offfc*r)

v
NSN 7S40-0 1.152.0070 30-10s
PREVIOUS EOITION uNuSASLE

STANUARO FORM 30 (REV.
pr~rmed BY G=
FAR (4a cFR) 53.243



f

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with

the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the

Government to this contract is $6,443,585. The above allotment covers the

following period of performance: From the effective date of the contract through

October 31, 1994.

B. An additional amount of $376,151 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

**********************************************************************************

NASA CONTRACT NASI-18925 TABULATION SUMMARY

.;

Basic Contract
Mod. No. 1

Mod. No. 2
Mod. t’fo. 3

Mod. tie. 4

Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9

Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. Mo. 12

Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15

Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. NO. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20

Mod. No. 21

Mod. No. 22

Mod. No. 23

Mod. t“lo. 24

Mod. tie. 25

Mod. No. 26

Mod. fVO. 27

Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29

Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. i!o. 32

Mod. No. 33

Mod. No. 34

Mod. No. 35

Est. Cost

$10,272,000

:
0

:
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0

:
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0

:
0
0

;
o

;
o
0
0
0

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0

:

;
o

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:

:
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0

-.
:
0

:

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000 –

58,83:
341.400
219;000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700
372,200
9,600
54,900

0
29,950

321,500
164,700

0
81,300

Page 2 of 3
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 66



I

Mod. No. 36

Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39

Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42

Mod. No. 43
Mod. t+O. 44
Mod. tie. 45

Mod. No. 46

Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49

Mod. tie. 50
Mod. No. 51,
Mod. No. 52

Mod. No. 53

Mod. No. 54

Mod. No. 55

Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57

Mod. No. 58

Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61

Mod. No. 62

Mod. t’io. 63

Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65

Mod. No. 66
Total

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0

:

-. :

0

:
0
0
0

$10,272,00~

o
0

:
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

;

:
0
0
0
0
0

:

$600,00:

0
0
0

;
o
0
0

;
o
0

;
o
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0

:

$10,872,00:

0 207,500
0 254,500

137,400
: 55.248
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

;

205;200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000 ~
89,300

23,90:
236,400

65,00:
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0

8,70:
125,000
47,000
‘8,700
6,300
27,000
91;500

182,008 $6,819,736

Page 3 of 3
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 66



Ir
-—

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC ‘AODIFICA710N OF CONTRACT
I ?NTRACTIDCODE

I

PAGE OF] PAGES
1 2

1 I .

. AMENDMENT/%KtDIFICATION NO. 3J~~oivj D#& 4. RECWISITIOfVPURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If aPPlicSSWe)

67 See Page 3

. ISSUED BY COOE
I 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If other than item 6) CODE

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration I
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23665-5225

8.NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, munty, Srate and ZIP Code) (4 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM ff)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTJORDER NO.

d
NAS1-18925

:ODE FACILl~ CODE
10B. GATED (SEE ITEM 13

6dl/89

11. THIS tlEMONLY/@PUESTO AMENOh#E~OF=C~ATIONS

The above number solkitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Oflars
P

is extended,
a

is not extendad.
)!fers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sofititation or as amended , y one of the following me s:
a) By mmpleting Imrrrs 8 and 15, and returning c+ies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpyof the offer submitmd; or
c) By separate letter or Ielagram which includes~erence 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
kT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED M4Y RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
~irtureof this amendment you desire to change an offer atready submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
eterence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

lee Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTFfACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

d) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS fSSUED PURSUANT TO : (Spe@AurJrorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT~RDER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER Is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as u%srrgesin paying office, appropriatetin dale,
$/ etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO TNE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 W(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

ID. OTHER (Specify type of rrrodificatiwr and au fhm”fy)

1

:. IMPORTANT Ccmracmr is required to sign this document and return

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heiadings, including soli@rtic@mnfracr subject matter where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $363,200 pursuant to
the Section I clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of
cost and fee are increased by $343,159 and $20,041, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs
A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in I ]m 9A or 1&, heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tvpe m Print) 16A. NAtiE

15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 16B. UN
15C. DATE SIGNED ~ 16C. DATE SIGNED

/
(Stirrature of person aut?orizad 10 s~n] ~ 041994ontraaina Ofkar)

MN ?54@ol-152-s070
PREVIOUSEOITKN4SLSWSABt.E S1C6 STANDARD FORM 30 (Ru 10-S3)

NASA - Langley Overprint(DEC 1996)
PraatXd by GSA
FAR MSCFR) 53.243



NX1-18925
Modification No. 67

Page 2 of 3

IIH-2. contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract i.s
$6,786,744. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $396,192 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summan

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. cost Fixed Fee CPFF HQu22s

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



.

r

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of
Modification No. 67

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
M~d. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Total

NASA Contrac t NASI-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

~~

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00:

Q?2EE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Accountin~

PR 9240.2513; R14219; $200,000 (Complete) (Task 37)

3

H!2uzs

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Funding

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500

363,200
$7,182,936

PR 9240.2515; HP11OP; $149~400 (Com~lete) (Task 38)
PR 9240.2516; R18488; $ 13,800 (Complete) (Task 19 rev.)



AivlENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC’ %lODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ~ ‘3 NTRACTIDCOOE PAGE OF I PAGES
1

3

‘.AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. ,@@ryjQg4 4. REQUISITIOfVPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f .SPP//cabfe)

68 SeePage 3

I.ISSUED BY CODE
I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifothw man ftanr 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state and ZIP Code) (/) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Am: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9s. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTFtACT/OROER NO.

4
NAS 1-1892S

:OOE FACILIV cooE ‘OB” ‘ATED ‘sEErE&%/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above number sdldtation is amended as seI icdtr In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
4

Is extended, Olsnotextandad.
)ffers must ad(nowtadge receipt of this amendment @or to the fmur and date spadflad In me sdldtatica IX as amended, by one o e fdbwfng methods:
a) By mrnp4etlng Items 8 and 15, and retumlng mples of the arnendament: (b) 9y acknowledging recdpt of this amendment ~ ~ WPY of the offW ~brnlnad; m
c) By separate letter w telegram which includes a~%ce to me eoildtatton and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVVLEOGEMENT TO BERECEIVEDAT THE
%ACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vfrture of this
unendmem ycu deeke 10change an offar already submitted , such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the salldtation
ind this amendment, and IS received prior to the opening hour and date spedfiad.

2. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If Raqulred)

Xx2 Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO tKIDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/O ROERS,
IT AK301FIES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIEEO IN ITEM 14.

J) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO : (SpecWyAutfror\fy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
— ITEM lOA.

6. THE ASOVE NUM8ERE0 CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATE CHANGES (sudr as drarrges h PSY@7 oI?ks, app~? ~ dare,
4 erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllW OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

O. OTHER (Spad~ type ofnrodlrlcadorr and auttrorfty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is required 10sign mk document and return mpies tome issuingoffice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/W301FlCAT10N (Organized by UCF section haadlr?gs, indudl~ solknsrtionta’rtrsbct subject matter where faasiWe)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental tiding in the amount of $150,800 pumuant to the Section I
clause entitlecL“Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are incnxtsed by
$142,479 and $8,321, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and
the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Exe+ as provided herein, all mrms and cur?uitionsof the docament referenced In Item 9A IX 10A, as heretofme dlanged, remains unchngad and In IIN force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prhrf) 16A. NAME AND TfTLEoF CONTRACTING oFFlcER (Type or Pf/nt)

James Y. Taylor
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

15C. OATE SIGNEO
BY

16C. OATE SIGNEO

FF8
(Signature 0/person authorized ro sign) (SK

18 1994
namrsfof corrqbrxfng~car)

.. ----- . . . . . ----
NSN 75WJJ1-1SZ-SU?0
PREvIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE 33-105

(J
STANDARDFORM 30 (Rev l@S2t

NASA - Langley Overprint (DEC 19S6)
Preecsibodbv GSA
FAR (4s CFFi)S2243



i

NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 68

‘H-2. Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of ff=el in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$6,929,223. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $404,513 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

—

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

NASA contrac t NAS1-18 925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee m Hours

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Funding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



1
[
1

N-1-18925 Page 3 of
Modification No. 68

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summav

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,008

Accounthz and ADDroDriation Data

3

CmE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
$10,872,000

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o_
o
0
c!
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

~
#

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200

55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
, 125,000

47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500

363,200
150,800

$7,333,736

PR 3400.1133; R14458; $137,000 (Complete) (Task 8 rev.)
PR 9240.2523; R18488; $ 13,800 (Complete) (Task 19 rev.)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOtr ‘ODIFICA1’10N OF CONTRACT
,. “ ‘ITRACTID cODE

,
PAGE OF I PAGES

3

? AMENDMENT/EDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (!fSPPkab4s)

69 MAR ? 7 lt)q~ See Page 3

1.ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifofhsr Ursur{tam 6) CODE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, munty, Srate arrdZIP Code) ( $/) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM f 1)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. !KrDIFICATION OF CONTRA CTIORDER NO.

J r
NAS1-18925

:ODE FACILIW coDE ‘OB”,DATED ‘SEE ‘TE?i%/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above number solidfatlon Is amended as sat fwfh in Mm 14. The hour and date spaoifiadfcs racalpt of offers
Q)ffers must ~whdge receipt of this amendment prfor to the hour and date spaclfiad In the sdldtation w as amended, by one o e~&~~~tixUis~lextim.

a) By mmplefing Items 8 and 15, and ratumlng c@ae 01 fhe amandamant: (b) By admowladglrrg receipt of this amendment on each copy of fhe offer sutsnlftad; w

c) By separate Ierfar w Idsgram whlcfr Indudas a~Zie ro fhe sdldfarkm and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE

%ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF ~FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED W4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. II by vlrfure of tMs

unandmam you desire m change an offer alr~ eubrnltfsd , suti &range may be tie by telegram of Iefrar, pwidad each telegram or Ierrar makes reference to the solldfatiorr

md this amendmam,and is received prior to the opening hour @d dale specified.

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

jee Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSiOROERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (Spad@ Authc%/fy) WE cHANcjES SET FORTH IN ITEM 74 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM IOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as drarrges in paying oftka, appropriate ion dale,
J erc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllV OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spe@ type of rncxflrlcatbr and aufhority)

L IMPORTANT. Contractor is required to sfgn this document and return mpies fo fhe issuing offlca.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/~OIFICATiON (Organized by UCF sactbrr hdi~s, Induilrrg sQffc#adon@rrtrad subjacr matter where fsas/b/e)

Thepurpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental tiding in the amount of $118,600 pumuant to the Section I
clause entitled ‘limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotied for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$112,056 and $6,544, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and
the following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all farms and mndltlons of Ihe dowmam refare~ in Item 9A w 10A. as heretofore changed, remains un~gad and In full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prirrr) 16A.NAME AND TfTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type w Prlnr)

158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR
15C. DATE SIGNEO 168.

16C. OATE SIGNED

(Slgnafure otperson awfrorized to sgn) / j (S~at@e 0/ C&tr2sx/ng Oflcar)
~ AR O J 19$!

.. ----- .- -.
NSN 7540.01-152-S070

30-105 ~

–-= –.

PffEVfDUS ELNTIONS UNUSASLE sANDARO FORM 30 (Rev 1CLS31

NASA - Langley Ovarprlnr (DEC 19s6)
Pmeabcd bv GSA
FAR (4SCFR) 53.243



I
.-
(

N=l-18925
Modification No. 69 Page 2 of 3

“H-2. contract Funding

“A. l?or purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,

thetotal amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$7,041,279. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $411,057 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation SummaH

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. I

Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. s
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. NO. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

J-t . cos~

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,OOO
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

HQuzs

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55, 000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100, 750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925
Modifi,cati.on No. 69

Page 3 of 3
I

t

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Mod. No. 69
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-189 25 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee QIEE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o_
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L

o 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
: 0

$10,272,000 $600,000 $10,872,000

Accountin~ and AK)K)ro~riation Data

PR 9240.2542; R18457; $58,600 (Complete) (Task 39)

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

&
I

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500

363,200
150,800
118.600

$7,452,336

PR 9240.2534; R14239; $60,000 (Complete) (Task 35 rev.)



—-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC /CODIFICATION (2F CONTRACT
4 ~NTRACT ID COOE

,
PAGE OF I PAGES

3

?. AMENDMENTrMoDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

70
4.REQUISITfONfPURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fappf/oe&)

APR O 4 1994 DIEA.2551

;.ISSUEO BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (H oWrerthan ffem 6) COOE

National Aeromutics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, awry, State and .3P Coda) (J) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell m. OATED (=E f=M 11)

P. O. BOX12194

Research Triangle Park NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

4
NAS1-18925

;ODE FACILITY CODE ‘OB”.DATED ‘s= ’TE’%/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

a ~atin.mkrtimtitii. atid=*fotiin,- t4. tiho.rati~te~fidfwr~~d~~
Zltm

ia estendad, n ianoextendad.
Xfere must aoknowladga raoeipt of thw amendment prfor to the hour and date epacifll in the aoliitiorr or aa amended , try one folfmving mafhodx

a) BY ~mpleting hems 8 and 15, and returning oopiea of the amandamenf; (b) By aoknowfadgirrg receipt of this amendment on each copy oftha offer submitted; or
c) By separate letter or tefegrsm which includes a761&&we to the soliiitstion and amandrnarrf numbem. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE
V-ACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEClflED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf ~ virture of thii
Imendmant you Mire to ohange err offer already submitted , such change may be made by tatagram or latter, provfdad each telegram or letter nrakea referenca to the SOliiifatbrr
md this amendment, and ia received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRfATION DATA (ffRequirB@

?RDIEA.2551; R18486; $2,500 (Complete)

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MOOIFfCATiONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN fTEM 14.

J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (S@cifyA_) THE CHANGES sET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMfNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aa cfrangas In payfng ofTfce,approprfath date,
I/ etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 140 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

c. mis SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT To AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type o/mcdfkaUorr and audrorty)

L IMPORTANT: Contractor ianot, m is raquiredtoaignthia document and return oopiea to the issuing ofke.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AA4ENDMENTWDIFICATION (Organized by UCF aecfforr treaolngs, Irrciudfrrgaoffdtalfon&onfradsubjact rmftar where fdble)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental fimdi.ngin the amount of $2,500pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fw are increased by
$2,362 and $138, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entire~ and the
following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Escept as provided herein, all terms and condtions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, aa heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prtn~ 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Prfnt)

Panice H. Clark
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNEO ~y TES OF AMERICA

WLCI &
(Slgnafum cffmmon aucfrorfzed fo algn) (SlgnalllmOtcontractingOrlkerj ~ ‘“4:ET

N.Chl7-*.1 <?Rn7n..-. ,—-. .,--— ,“
PREVIOUS EOmOtJS UNUSASLE 3B70S STANDARD FORM S0 (RN 10’S3I

NASA - Langley Oerprint (DEC 19S6)
PraacnbadbyGSA
FAR (46 CFR) 52,243



N=l-18925
Modification No. 70 Page 2 of 3

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

“A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract,

thetotal amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$7,043,641. The above allotment covers the following period of
Performance: Froxn the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount
contract for payment of fee.n of $411,195 is obligated under this

*******************

NASA contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summam

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 1(I
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

GME

$1o,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

EQuxs

182, 000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

‘153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100, 750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 70

Page 3 of 3

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Mod. No. 69
Mod. No. 70
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-189 25 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00;

!2EEE

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,008

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300
27,000
91,500

363,200
150,800
118,600

2,500
$7,454,836



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION”‘CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1.cmtTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES
1 3

A&tENOMENT/MOOIFICATfON NO. 3. EFFECTWE OATE

Apfl 291994
4. REQUfSfTIOfVPURCt-L4SE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (tlaP@kafMa)

71 N/A

ISSUED BY cOOE 7. ACMNISTEREO BY (Ifotfrar Urantfarn 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stmat. county, State and ZfP Coda) (J) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 98. OATEO (S.= ~ 11)

P. O. BOX12194
Research Triangle Park NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

J .
NASI-18925

:ODE FACILITY COOE ‘OB” ‘AEo ‘s=-6%/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

m ~a-n.mkr*wtition kametid=*f@in* 14. ThehourwtddateapacifImdf ormceiptofOtTam
Q

,dti, Omtititi.

ffara must ackmowladge receipt of thii amendment prior to the hour and date apacifii in the aoiicii or as emended , by one foltovAlg mathodK

I)Bycompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning copiaaofthe amandernant; (b)By ~giqb~dti-ti m~~m~dtiti=w~~tiw
) By separate letter or tatagnrn whiih includes a=rrca to the solicitation and amendment nurnbam. FAILURE OF YOUR ACXN OWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEtVEO AT THE

LACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR NW OATE SPECIFtEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by virtum of thm
nendment ~ desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telagmm or tatlar, pravidad each telegram or latter makes reference to the aoiicitatiin
W thm amendment, and ia received prior to the opening hour and date spac~ed.

Z. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATtON DATA (fflQa@l@f

VA

13. THIS fTEM APPUES ONLY TO MOOIFfCATIONS OF CONTRACTSIOROERS,
IT MOOIRES THE CONTRACT/OROER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

/) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO : (S~if’yAutfMty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 34 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTf?ACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOiultNISTRATTVE CHANGES (such aa chan~s in PS)@7 of?lca,a-at ~ dafe,
etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ALfTHORtTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

, i C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTOAUTHORtWOF

J Mutual Agreement

O. OTHER (.spec~ type ofmdfffcatfca and authodty)

I
I

L lMPORT~. Contractor D isnot , ~ la required to sign fhii document and return 3 copies to the issuing offff.

14. DESCRIPTION OF NvlENOMENT/?vfODIFICATION (Oryanizad by UCF sactfon haadfngs, irrcludfngsolktitforvtontract subject matter wham Aaaibfa)

The purpose of this modification is to delete the requirement for submission of quarterly financial management reports. The
Contract Schedule is therefore revised as follows:

(Continued)

Escept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effsct.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prrnf) 16A. = ANO nu OFcomcnf4ciOFFICER fTYPS wpnnt)

J.Scott Merre.1 Panice H. Clark

150.
CT1*.!41dwGNE0 By16B. UNfTE

T;rrz . La

18c. OATE SIGNED

f~
autfronzedtoS@rr) *. /~q~f (S/gnatwe of Contracting 0r7fcarj 4-&~44

*
?5-1C6 STANOARO FORM30 (R. IC-S31

NASA - Langley Overprint (OEC 1S86)
Prncnbadby GsA
FAR(4SCFR)53.243



NX31-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 71

I. Exhibit A, Contract Documentation Reuuirements, paragraph 1.C,
Quarterlv Financial Management ReDort, is hereby deleted in its
entirety.

II. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summan

Basic
Contrac

Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.

Mod .*O.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.
Mod. No.

!t

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
c1
o
0
0
0

CPFF Hours

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
i64,700

o
81,300

207,500
254,500
137,400

55,248
205,200



!
i

NAS1-18925 Page 3 of 3
Modification No. 71

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Suxnmarv

Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Mod. No. 69
Mod. No. 70
Mod. No. 71
Total

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,000

Fixed Fee

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
$600,000

CPFF

o
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

L
$10,872,000

Ef2ws

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0—
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500
363,200
150,800
118,600

2,500

$7,454,83:



I. —.——

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ‘CODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1.r~T~CT IDcODE PAGE OF I PAGES

1
3

!. AMENDMENTM4001FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONrPIJRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffa@cabla)

72
AP8 141994 DIE .2548

;.LSSUEO BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffoUrer than ffanr 6) COOE
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

a.NPMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfraat, county, Stafa and ZfP Coda) (J) 9A. AMENCR4ENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 90. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA. mDIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

J
NAS1-18925

:OOE FACILITY COOE
100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 136/2?1/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n Theatin.mbWwfiatim isamedd~=tfdhin fiem14. ThehouranddeteapaciffadformcaiptofOffare
a

is exiended, n ,s not extwrded.
)ffers must acknowledge receipt of tfrii amandmant pfior to the hour and dateapeciftadin the aoliciitii or as amended , by one

a) BY completing items 8 and 15, and returning
he folfowing methods

copies of tha amandemarrt; (b) By acknowtadgirrg receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer aubmiiad; or

c) BYSePsrste letter of telegram which inctudaa a=nce to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT THE
%ACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virture of this
mandment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by tatagram of letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
Ind this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

2. Accounting ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (lfRaqumaffJ

?RDIE.2548;HP11OXP;$16,300(Complete)(Task26& 27revision)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
tT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14.

d) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (Specl&AoUr@fty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. IN
— ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MQOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AIXdlNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes /n paying ot?ke, appmprfat /on data,
J efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lD3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORflY OF

D. OTHER (Spac~ type ofmodflcaflon and authodfy)

L IMPORTANT Contractor ~ is not, m iarquiredtosignthisdocumentafrd~tum copies to the issuing cfke.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTNODIFICATION (Organized by UCF aacfforr head/rigs, Irrcludfngaoklfatlowtontwt awbjactmatter wham feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental funding in the amount of $16,300 pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$15,401 and $899, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entire~ and the
following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Except as provided herain, all terms and condifiona of the document referenced in ttem 9A or IOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forca and effect.

15A. WWtE ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Prfnt)

—

18A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTypa or Print)

Panice H. Clark
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B. UN15C. OATE SIGNED By

3

STATES OF AMERICA
18C. DATE SIGNEO

‘ Qt..u Q Q@&
(Slgnafure ofpetson aultrivlzed to *n) (S/gnafuraof Cc+rtnutfngOtlfcarj

&J-+1’

Mcu7unn*.4C.Im7fi
1..”. ,—, -,..- ,.

PREVIOUSEOITIONS UNUSABLE 30.105 STANOARD FORM SO @w 10.s3)

NASA - Langley Overprint (OEC 1988)
Praecnbad by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.24S



NAS1-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 72

“H-2. Contract Fundinq

‘A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$7,059,042. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $412,094 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contra ct NAS1-18925 Tabulation Sumxna?w

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. NO. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

Est. Cost

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Fixed Fee

$600,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CPFF

$10,872,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Hours

182,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

~unding

$ 55,000
138,000

62,000
0

58,835
341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000

18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850

27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750

54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 72

Page 3 of 3

Mod. “No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. No. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Mod. No. 69
Mod. No. 70
Mod. No. 71
Mod. NO. 72
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. cost

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,272,00:

Fixed Fee,

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,00~

m

o
0
0
0
0
0
o“
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$10,872,00:

Hours

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300

‘ 95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500

363,200
150,800
118,600

2,500 ~
o

16,300
$7,471,136



I

““ AMENDMENT oF SOLIClTATIC kIODiFicATION OF CONTRACT
● ‘NTRACT ID CODE

,
PAGE OF I pAGEs

3

!. AMENCf4ENTMODlFlCAT10N NO.
3“ KwTrf994

4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO.

73
5. P~O.lECTf40. (ifappk.myq

See Page 3

}.ISSUED BY CODE
[

7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffotlrar ffran tfarn 6) CODE
[

National Aeromutics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (fVo., street, county, Sfata and ZfP Coda) (J) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Insthute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE I=M f f)

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
10A. MOOlflCATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

J -
NAS1-18925

:OOE FAClfJIY CODE ‘oB”.DATED ‘SEE’TE%%189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n Theatin.mkrwti*fm kamdd**fotihintim 14. Thaho.randdateapac.iforracaipf.Offara
a

is astendad, m is not extended.
)ffara must acknowtedga receipt of fhii amendment prior to the hour and date apacifii in the aofiiitation or aa amended , by one

a) ~ comPletin9 Itama 8 and 15, and returning
he foflowing methork

copies of the amandarnant; (b) By acknowfadgirrg receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submiiad; or

c) * =W~te Iettaf or ta@em which inclwfea a=nca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE-
%ACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECfFIED M4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. U by virture of thm
Imandmant P desire to change an offer alreadysubmitted, such change may be made by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the soliitii
md this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfRaqulr@

$* Page 3

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFfCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MOOIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

J) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO : (SpsCi&AuUwrffy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTYOROER NO. IN
“ ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MDDIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {SUCII as cfra~ in paying OIWCO,appro~”at ion date,
J etc) SET FORTH IN fTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

O. OTHER (SpacrY)Ifypaofmod/fkalkNI and a-)

:. P#ORTANT. contractor X
~

copiesto~heissuingofica.

14. OESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENT~lFICATtON (Oqanlzad by UCF aacbn haedlngs, Includhrg solicltatfc@contracf su@ct Mstfaf where feaalbla)

The purpose of this modification is to allot additional incremental fhnding in the amount of $67,600 pursuant to the Section I
clause entitled, “Limitation of Funds.” The total amounts allotted for the purposes of payment of cost and fee are increased by
$63,870 and 3,730, respectively. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A. and B. are deleted in their entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereof

(Continued)

Escapt as provided herein, all terms and corrdtions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, es heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TtTLE OF SIGNER fTyfra or Prfrrf) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER flype or Prfrrt)

Panice I-I.Clark
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 16B. UNIT

15C. DATE SIGNED By

m°F*3 &Qww “;:-;j
(S@atura o/person authorized to sign) (s@rafuIa of Ccmacurrg onJct3r)

NSN 7540.01.1524070
ti@A&-&rmONS UNUSASLE 30.1C6 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rav 10-6s1

NASA - Langley overprint (DEC 1S68)
Praacnb9d by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) S2.2U



,..

,

NASI-18925 Page 2 of 3
Modification No. 73

“H-2 . Contract Fundinq

11A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this contract’is
$7,122,912. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through January
7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $415,824 is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee.”

*******************

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Sunmary

Est. Cost Fixed Fee m WUzfz

Basic
Contract

Mod. No. 1
Mod. No. 2
Mod. No. 3
Mod. No. 4
Mod. No. 5
Mod. No. 6
Mod. No. 7
Mod. No. 8
Mod. No. 9
Mod. No. 10
Mod. No. 11
Mod. No. 12
Mod. No. 13
Mod. No. 14
Mod. No. 15
Mod. No. 16
Mod. No. 17
Mod. No. 18
Mod. No. 19
Mod. No. 20
Mod. No. 21
Mod. No. 22
Mod. No. 23
Mod. No. 24
Mod. No. 25
Mod. No. 26
Mod. No. 27
Mod. No. 28
Mod. No. 29
Mod. No. 30
Mod. No. 31
Mod. No. 32
Mod. No. 33
Mod. No. 34

$10,272,000
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

$600,000 $10,872,000 182,000
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

“o o 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Fundinq

$ 55,000
138,000
62,000

0
58,835

341,400
219,000
181,600
132,000
18,000
32,600

289,029
10,159
50,000
67,000

153,000
161,850
27,000
110,000
198,000
200,000
116,300
575,000
100,750
54,000
81,815
55,700

372,200
9,600

54,900
0

29,950
321,500
164,700

0



..-

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 73

1

Page 3 of 3

Mod. No. 35
Mod. No. 36
Mod. No. 37
Mod. No. 38
Mod. No. 39
Mod. No. 40
Mod. No. 41
Mod. No. 42
Mod. NO. 43
Mod. No. 44
Mod. No. 45
Mod. No. 46
Mod. No. 47
Mod. No. 48
Mod. No. 49
Mod. No. 50
Mod. No. 51
Mod. No. 52
Mod. No. 53
Mod. No. 54
Mod. No. 55
Mod. No. 56
Mod. No. 57
Mod. No. 58
Mod. No. 59
Mod. No. 60
Mod. No. 61
Mod. No. 62
Mod. No. 63
Mod. No. 64
Mod. No. 65
Mod. No. 66
Mod. No. 67
Mod. No. 68
Mod. No. 69
Mod. No. 70
Mod. No. 71
Mod. No. 72
Mod. No. 73
Total

NASA Contract NAS1-18925 Tabulation Summarv

Est. Cost Fixed Fee CPFF Hours

o 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0’ 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0

L o
$10,272,00; $600,00~ $10,872,000 182,000

Fundinq

81,300
207,500
254,500
137,400
55,248

205,200
55,300
95,800
81,500
16,500

200,300
60,000
89,300

0
23,900

236,400
0

65,000
27,200

0
19,200
54,500
98,600

0
0

8,700
125,000
47,000
8,700
6,300

27,000
91,500

363,200
150,800
118,600

2,500
0

16,300
67,600

$7,538,736

Accounting and AnDroDriation Data
PR CB .1027; R18505; $11,500 (Complete) (Task 40)
PR DIE .2558; HP11OXP; $39,800 (Co,lplete) (Task 30 revision)
PR DIE .2560; R18778; $16,300 (Complete) (Task 34 revision)



I
AMENDMENT OF SOLICl-

1.CONTRACT 10 COOE

‘lON/MODIFICATIOIU OF CO14~RAC
PAGE OF P.

1 122.AMIENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFEcTIvE OATE 14. REQUISITION/1-WkCHASE REQ. NO. IS. PROJECT NO. (If ~p~=.

74
QCP 9 f-J1994 N/A

I
6. ISSUED 6Y

COOE
7. AOMINISTEREO OY (If o~her man Item 6)

COOE ~

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

1
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrel 1

P. O. 60X 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

(4) 19A. AM ENoMENT OF SOLICITATION Nc

l=---[
10A. ~AOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/02

NAS1-18925
x ~os. DATED (SEE lT~ $3)

CODE I FACILITY COOE 6/21/89
11.THIS iTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theatsoven.nsbemd solicitation iswnendadaasatforth in item 14. T!mtto.randdatexifid for recaiptdfoffefs ❑ isextendecl, 0 is rtc
tended.

Offers must ecknowled~ receipt of this anwndment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the fOl10win9 meth~s

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. an~ rewrning — cof)ies of the amendmeni; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
submitted: or (c) By seoerate letter Or !elagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI IJJRE of YOIJR ACKNOWL:
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR To THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RES
IN FIEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vi~ue of this amendment you desire 10 chan~ an offer alre~y submitted. such change may be made by telegre
Ietler, prowded each telegram or Iettw makes reference to the ~ljcitation end this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dete SPeCified

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If ruquirad]

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR18ED IN ITEM 14.

IS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorsty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
‘. ;; Ac*OROER No. IN ITEM IOA.

I

B. THE ABOVE NUMSEREO CONTRACT/• ROER 1SMOOt FtED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanrea in RaYin# 0
anproprietion date, ●tc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {s ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:

x Mutual Agreement
O. OTt+E R (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor •l isnot, ~ isrectuired tosiqn this rjwwnent~nd return 3 copies to the issuing office.
=OESCRIPTION OF AM EN OMENT/.MOOl F ICAT ION (organized by UCF Metion /sedin##, including eoticitationlcon trect &ullieet Malt- wh~~ feuibk

The purpose of this modification is to revise the reportina r)eriod for Financial

Reporting of Government-Owned/Contractor-Held Property. A~cordingly, the following
changes are made to the Contract Schedule:

I. Section I Clause 18-52.245-73, the date “(MAR 1989)” is revised to read
“(JUL 1994), IIand Paragraphs (b) and (c) are revised to read as fol lows:

FN!ECOPY
(CONTINUHI ON ATTACHED PAGE)

15A. NAME ANO T TLE OF SIGN R (Type or Print)

J. ~cott Merrel~ .
16A. N E ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTy~eOr Prtn~J

ContractingOfficer
E SIGNEO 16B. U 41 16COATE SIC

I (SiSna tUIW of person au thorixed to sian j of COn true tint Officer)

NSN S40-01.1S2-8070 / [ 30-105
d

PREvIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE
STANOARO FORM 30 (REV. :
Proscribed bY GSA

NASA bngley Overprfnt (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (4.2 cFR) 53.243



1- .
“(b) If administration of this contract has been delegated to the

Department of Defense, the original of NASA Form 1018 shall be submitted to the
NASA installation Financial Management Officer and three copies shall be sent
concurrently through the DOD Property Administrator to the NASA office identified

below. If the contract is administered by NASA, the original of NASA Form 1018
shall be submitted to the installation Financial Management Officer and three
copies shall be sent concurrently to the following NA5A office:

ATTN INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY OFFICE
NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER
MAIL STOP 377
HAMPTON VA 23681-0001

(c) The annual reporting period shall be from October 1 of each year to
September 30 of the following year. The report shall be submitted by October 31.”

II. Exhibit A, I, Paragraph J, ReDort of Government-Owned/Contractor-Held
Prooerty, the date “July 31” is revised to read “October 31.”

III. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
b

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 74



AMENDMENT OF SO [
I. CONTRACT ID COOE PA, . ‘~A-

‘ATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTF T 1 19
Z. AMEN DMENT/MOOIFICATi Oh .&-.

75
Xgp.c{lvf ymr

b. ISSUEO SY
COOE L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8.NAMEANDAOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s-t, county,Stiteand ;

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

. . I ! A t
&

‘T,- ,WJ$SCHASE REQ. NO.- S.PROJECTNO. (ffwDtu~,

See Block 12 below.
7.hOMlNlSTERE08y (Ifoahermanlz-sri)

CODE [

‘P CO&J I (d) 19A. AMENDMENT OFSOLICITATION NC

rl=---
ti10A.h4401FlCAT10N OFCONTRACTIOG

I NAS1-18925
100.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE lFACILITYCODE 1
6/21/89

ll.THIS ITEM ONLY APF’LIESTO AMENDMENTS C)FSOLICITATIC)NS

RThQ.b0Wn.m&rdm;;itationis.-ti~wtforthinlwml4.Thhwr..dtite-iftiforr~iptofO*ers 13isextended, Ciisnc
tended,

OfferS must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 end 15, and returning copies of the amendment: lb) By ackno@5&lghg receipt of this WW.dment on eech COPY of the
submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includ~ a reference to the soliciteti~ and amendment num&rs. FAI LIJRE OF YOIJR ACKNOWL:
MENT TO SE REcEIVEo AT THE PLAcE Designated FoR THE REcEIPT oF oFF~Rs PRloR To THE HOu R ANO oATE sPECIFIED MAY RES
IN FIEJEcTlON oF You R oFFER. If & virtue Of this af.endmefft yOu d,es,re ro change an offer alre~y $ubmitted, such change may be made by telegr:
letter. Drovtdd each telegmm or letter rnake$ reference to the solicitation end this amendment, and is received rxior to the opening hour and dete $Pecifi~

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifresjuired)

DIA.3782; HP11OP; $38,615; (Complete) (T35) DIA.3789; R19004; $11,218 (Complete) (T34)

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IS CHANGE OROER Is lssuEo PURSLJANT TO: (S~cj~ eut/fority) TI+E CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
‘“ ;: ACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAcT/OROER IS MOO IFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (#uch os chars8es in paying cx appropriation date, ●t..) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRsUANT To THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

cl”E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X Is not, •l is required to sign this clocurnent and return copies to the issuing office.

~OESCR IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/MOOIF lcATIoN (om~ized by ucJ?-=tio* &~i*#s, including ~lieite~on/cM~t subject matter urhe~ feuible

The purpose of this modification is to incremental fund the subject contract by $49,833
pursuant to the Contract Funding clause. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Ftifiding,Paragraphs
A and B are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the

Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount al lotted by the Government

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED pA@ m’ COPY
Excoot ● s grovld.d her~, n, ●ll twins and condl;ions Of cfw arjc”r’n.f!t ,Sfc,encsd in Itor. 9A or 10A, ● $ haretoforo cnanged, remains ,lncf’Ian9eSt and in full ‘c
●nd ●ffact.

15A. NAME ANO TIT LIE OF SIGNER (Type wpnrst) 116A. + FE ANO TITLE OF cONTRACTING OFFICER (TYP~ orRmnt)

150. CONTRACTOR! OFFEROR 1SC. OATE SIGN S0 16 16coAm Sl[

‘Ep ~ 5 ]gg~
(Si3natum of Per#on authorized to ci~) “of Con SrOctirw Officer)

NSN 7540-01.152.8070 30.105 d
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSASLE

STANOARO FORM ~ (REv.
Prcscrmea DY GSA

NASA bngley Overprfnt (Rmr. Aug. 1992)
FAR (Ad cFR) 53.243



/’

to this contract is $7,170,247. The above allotment covers the following period

of performance: From the effective date of the contract through January 7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $418,322 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount
Thru

Mod. 74

cost -.$10,272,000
Fee 600.000

$10,872,000

cost
Fee

Amount
Th ru

Mod. 74

$7,122,912
415,824

$7,538,736

Mod. 75

FUNDING SUMMARY

Mod. 75

$47,335
2,498

S49,833

Amount
Thru

Mod. 75

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000

Amount
Thru

Mod. 75

S7,170,247
418,322

$7,588,569

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 75



AMENDMENT OF SOLICI . . . flON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC-I 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

I
1

I ~

. AMENOMENTMOOlflCAmON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITfOfVPIJRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If amli-le)

76
flGll o 3 iiqd See Block 12 below.

,.ISSUED BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If cxher than Item 6) Cood

7- ‘--
—.\-

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton. VA 23681-0001

8.NAME AND AODRES3 OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Cooe)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P.O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

>OOE FACILIW CODE

(~) I 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

‘~
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLtCITATfONS

n ~eaboven.mber~~~titio nisame.dd assetforthinitam 1.4. ~ek.r*&te*dfor~*@dOtiem a is extended. a is not estendad.
)ffet_smust acknowledge receipt of thii amendment prior to the hour and date epeciffad in tie s.oliidon or as amended, by one of the following methods
a) By completing Iteme 8 and 15, and returning copies of the smendement: (b) By acfmowiadging receipt of thii amendment on each copy of the offer submitt~ or
c) By .se~arste letter or tebegmr-nwhich inckxjes~rance to the eokitati and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE REcElvEO AT
n+E PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATS SPECIFtED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. If bj(
Iirture of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , wch chmge my be ~de by telegram or letter, prow”dadeach telegram or letter makes t_SfemflCe

o the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If Required)

DL4.3840;R19732;S343,807(Complete)(T41)

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

:4) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO :(SpecifyAuthority) THE CHANGES S~ FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTIOROER NO.
— IN ITEM 10A.

I

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFlkCT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pafing OffiCe,.SPPfOPria~n
d date. etc) Sm FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUIHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

1

0. OTHER (Speci~ type of modification and authorify)

I
E. IMPORT;NT Contmctor ~ is not, D

.

ia required to sign this document and return _ copies to the “Suing office.

14. OESCRipTiON OF AMEN0MENT17.AOOIFICATION (Oqanisad by f.JCFsecdon headings, includingaohtetio~wnt=t subject rnaner ~efa feasible)

The purpose of thismodification isto incretnentalfind the subjectcont~ct by $343,807 pursuantm the Contract Funding
clause. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, p~=~phs A and B ~ deleted in their en~ety and the following is substituted
in lieu thereof

(Continued on Attached Page)
~:l!z ‘c=’~:’~

ESCept as prowdad herein, all terms ana conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A heretofore changed, remams unchangti and in full force and effect.

ISA. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Tfle or pnnfl

158. CONTRACTOWOFFEFIOR 16B. u
15C. OATE SIGNEO *Y

%?%?%???%!?%%

OATE SIGNED
~’c~

mvo J,4

1

(shnatUreOf oerson aurhonzed (O sian)
NSN 7540-01. 152-S070

Sionature@ Conrrac?ino Officer)

PREVIOUS EDITtONS UNUSABLE
20-105 smOARO FORM 20 (Rav 10-S3)

NASA - Langley Overprint (OEC t 986)
Pmembed by GSA
FAR (4a CFR) 53.242



NAS1-18925
Mod. No. 76

2of2

-,
..

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $7,500,273. The above allotment covers the following period of
performance: From the effective date of the contract through Januaty 7, 1995.

B. An additional amount of $432,103 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

All other tetis and conditions remain unchanged.

●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount l%ru Amount Thru
Mod. 75 Mod. 76 Mod. 76

cost
Fee

:Ost
Fee

$10,272,000 $0 $10,272,000
600.000 A 00,0OQ

$10,872,000 $0 $10,:72,000

FUNDING SU MMARY

Amount Thru Amount Thru
Mod. 75 ~ Mod. 76

-

$7,170,247 $330,026 $7,500,273
418,322 13.781 432.1 0~

$7,588,569 $343,807 $7,932,376



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA
[1. CONTRACT IocooE PAGE OF PAGEs

)NIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT
112

Z.AM ENOMEIVT, MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEtlT IV E-OATE a. t?EQu IS IT IO N/PUR& *SE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (/f avphcablc)

77 Cq ~ 1:~~ See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUEO SV

CODE
7. AOMINt STEREO BY (If ocher tnun Item 6)

COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 2-3681-0001

I
8. NAME ANO AOCRESS OF CONTRACTOR [No.. street, county. State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

(4) 19A. AM ENOMENT 0F50LIc ITATIoNtu0.

I

10A. ~~OIFICATION OF CON TRACT/O ROER

NAS1-18925
x ‘IOB. OATEO (sEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Tiwabove numberedsolicitationis.srnencledasset forlh in Item 14. The ttouranddatespacified fornxaiptof Offers •l is extended, Cl is not e,
Tended.

Offers must acknowledge re~%pt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

[a) BY completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the of fe’
submitted; or (C) BY seDarate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO, DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virrue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made bV telegram C-
lelter. orowded eacn telegram or letter makes refe.ence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date Sfxcifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifreauimd)

DIH.1OO3; R19727; $31,751 (Complete) (T42)

13.THIS ITEM AF’PL}ESONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCR!8ED IN ITEM 14.

A. ;UIS CHANGE O$t OEFS IS ISSUEO PuRSUANT TO:
RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1(3A.

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

X ,
0. THE AJOVE NUMBERED CO NT RACTfOROER IS MO OIFIED TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (wch as c)hJIr#elin ZZVink7 Off~c

appropriation date. etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(e).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
ID. OThER (Spec,fy type of rnodificatmn and author!tv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contraczr Zl ,5 cot, H ,s required to iigrf t,,is document and return cocies to the issuing office.

rOESCRi PTION OF AM ENOMENT/.MOOtFICATt ON {Orlanized by fjcj.’section tntadtngs, including solicitatiorwcon wactaubiect mutter where fe@b~.~

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by

$31,751 pursuant to the contract FUndin9 Clause. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Fundin9 t
Paragraphs A and 8 are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in
1ieu thereof:

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
Exceot as DrOv!deCi nefe:n, all terms ana Conditions of the document referenced in I tern 9A 0? 10A, as heretofore cnanqea, remalrrs uncnanged ana In full fore
and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. N~ME ANO TITLE OF cONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o~P~IflcJ

4!C@RD ~r ~1
1SS.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNED 168. 16 C. CIATE SIG:

_— MCI 2 jj..(sdenaCU*of perwn authorized to sign) of con tractlna? Otflcw)

NSN 7540 -~1.152-8070 , ;+0-105
PREvIOUS EOITION uNuSABLE

,-~ ! -*, -’.,

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)

STANOARD FORM 30 (REV. lC
P.escrtbed tly GSA
FAR (48 cFR) 53.243



I
I

I
I to this contract is $7,530,602. The above allotment covers the following period

I of performance: From the effective date of the contract through January 7, 1995.

I 8. An additional amount of $433,525 is obligated under this contract for
I payment of fee.”
I
I

I All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
1
I

**********************************************************************************

I

I CONTRACT SUMMARY
I

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. 76 Mod NO 77 Mod. No. 77---

cost
Fee

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872;000

FUNDING SUMMARY
—

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. 76 Mod. No. 77 Mod. No. 77

cost
Fee

S7,500,273
432,103

$7,932,376

$30,329
1,422

$31,751

$7,530,602
433,525

$7,964,127

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 77



.
~MEIUOMENT OF SOLICI” TION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC

1. CONTRACT 10 cooE PAGE oF PAG

1 .,2
I I L!-

2. AM EN OMEN T, MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQLIISITION/PU RCHASE REQ. NO. . S. PROJECT NO. {[f SDDIWObI#

78
97 N94 See 810ck 12 below.

6. ISSUEO SY

‘OO’%

‘ 7. -OMINISTERED 5V (If oaher trwn Item S)
COOE [

National Aeronautics and Space Admlnlstratlon
Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001 I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (.VO.. street. county. State and ZIP Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACILITY COO’

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APP1-lESTO AMENDMENTS OF SI
n

(~) 9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. fi~OIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOR!2E

NAS1-18925
x IOS. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89
LIMITATIONS

— 7
~~~ above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spa.if iad for receipt of “ffty~ ~ is ext~nded, ~ is not e.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended. bv one of the following methods:

(a) 8Y completing Items 8 and 15. and return in~— corlies Of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each CODY of the off?
submimsct: or (cl By secerate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LLI RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLECC
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO’DATE SPECIFIEO hlAY RESUL-
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of mis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, SUCh change may be made !W ;ele;ram c
letter, growded each telegram or letter makes refe:ence to :he solici ration and this amendment, and is fe.eiverj prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

BC.1013; R19526; $189,444 (Complete) (T43) DIH.1OO4; R19786; $106,100 (Complete) (T39)

13.THIS ITE:M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MOD}Fi ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS Ct-l ANGE OROER IS lssu Eo PuRsuANT To: (Specjfy au:hOri~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN lTE&I 14 ARE MADE IN 71+E CON-
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

-
x js. THE ASOVE NUMEEREO CONTRACT/OROER !S MODIF!EO TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES f...h os dtonge. i. paying office

a9Pp0Printion date. etc. ) SET FORTI+ IN ITE,M la, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (L$).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS eNTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTITER (SpecJfY type of modification ond aiithontv)

I
—’

E, IMPORTANT: Cantractcr a Ii r,c[, ~ ,, required to sign :pi~ aocurnent and relurn copies tc the issuing office.
=OESc RIPTION OF AMENOMENT/A.lCS01FlcA710N lorg=n,zedby UC~~~ti~~ t,~din~s. includingsoljcit~tjonieonmct subject matter whera feaaibk. )

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by
$295,544 pursuant to the Contract Funding clause. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Funding,
Paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in
1ieu thereof:

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount al lotted by the Government

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED pAGE)
Eaceot as C.?Ov#aeO IIere:II, all terms ana conaitlons of the Oocument referancea i“ item 9A w 10A, ~S he,e{~to,e ~hangea, ,ema,n~ ,Jn~nangea ana on tull !orce
● nd effect.

16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Z’ypec?rpmrtt) 16A. NA E ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF=ICER (TYueor9rlnt)
K

15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ! 1SC. DATE SIGNED 16S. 16C. oATE SIGNEC

BY
OEt 2 ? 1994

lslana CUm Of PerlOn aulhorued toSWIJ of Con troctinff Officer)

w
NSN 7540 -01.152 -8Q70 30-105
PREvIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

~1
. -F --, --- ‘.~-,\ x

STANOARO FORM 30 (REV. LO-831
Prescreaeo DY GSA

t ./, >.-;-”” ~
NASA Lmgley Overprint (Rev. Au% 1992) ‘:.. - .-

FAR (d8 cFR) 53.243



●

✎

to this contract is S7,812,774. The above allotment covers the following period

of performance: From the effective date of the contract through December 31j.1995.

B. An additional amount of $446,897 is Obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. 77 Mod. No. 78 Mod. No. 78

cost
Fee

cost
Fee

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000

$10,272, OOO
600,,000

$10,872,000

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. ~ Mod. NO. 78 Mod. No. 78

$7,530,602
433,525

S7,964,127

$282,172
13,372

$295,544

$7,812,774
446,897

$8,259,671

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 78



I
.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT
1. CONTRACT 10 COOE pAGE OF PAGE

iON/MODIFICATION C)F CONTRAC-. !
1]2

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEcTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If OpDiic, abk
79

7 :35 See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED f3V

CODE L
7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If udher than Item 6)

CODE [

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. %AME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)
(~) 9A. AM EN OMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Trianqle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. $cott Merrel 1
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Parkf NC 27709-2194

II 9B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Ii

10A. ~JIOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O ROE

NAS1-18925
x ~OB.OAIECI(sEE;l’E.w13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE i
6/21/89

11.THIS ITEM 0NL% APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
n - n
~~ above numbered solicitation is amended as sex forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ~ is extended, U is not e.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the h“%r and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one Of the following methods:

(a) 3Y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each CODY of the of fe
submitted; or (c) By wpwa~e letter or telegram which includes a reference to rhe solicitatl~ and amendment numbrs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOC
,MEINT TO BE RECEl!/ECI AT THE p~CE DESIGNATED FOR T1-IE RECEIpTC)F OFFERS pRIOR TO THE I+OUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESUL-

! N iI EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by v;rrue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram c

!etIer. Drowded each telegram or letter makes refe:en~e to the ~licitatlon and this amendment, and is re~ived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Ifreauired)

CB. 1140; R201O9; $24,736 (Complete) (T44) CB.1139; R201O9; $24,579 (Complete) (T45)

13.THIS ITEM APPL}ES 0NL% TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

t+ls CHANGE ORoER IS lSSuEo puRsuANT To: (Spe=lfy =~~horl&) THE CHANGES SET =oR_fII IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
‘“ TRACT oRoER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

‘8 THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CON TRACTIOROER IS MO OIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such es changes in PaYing Offick
X ! “appropriationdcte. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

:C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF:
I

I
;0. OTHER (Speczfy type of modification and author, ty)

I

;.
1

E. IMPORTANT: con~ractcr Q IS w[, •l IS required ;0 sign t,,is document and return copies to the issuing office.
CDESC R IPTION oF AM ENo ME NT@foo IF ICATION (Organized by G=F ~e=t[on hd~jngs, including ,oli~it=liOn/=on ~=; subject matter where feasibk. )

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by
$49,315 pursuant to the Contract Funding clause. Therefore, H-2. , Contract Funding,
Paragraphs A ancl B are cleletecl in their entirety and the following is substituted in
lieu thereof:

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
Exceo! as Drov!aed IIerein, all terms ana Condittofls Of tne drjc~men~ refereneaa ,~ (tern 9A of IOA, a$ nefeforO, e cnanged, ,ematns un~hangea and In fuil fOKe
ana effecr.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNEFI (Type or print) 116 ~- N~E ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orp,rnt)

150. CON TRACTOR/O FFERf)R 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16B. U IT STA S Ic 16C. OATE S[GNE

OY +42fdmw(si#flatureof person authorued to ●ign) (Sicna r of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540.01.152.8070 30-:? 5-
PREvIOUS EDITION UN USA8LE r,. - ,-

STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 10-8.
Prescr, b.d by GSA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)

FAR (48 CFR) S3.243



to this contract is $7,859,732. The above allotment covers the following period
of performance: From the effective date of the contract through March 31, 1996.

B. An additional amount of $449,254 is obligated under this contract for

payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

************************************** ********s***********************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

cost
Fee

cost
Fee

Amount Through
Mod. No. 78

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000

Amount Through

Mod. No. 79

$10,272,OOO
600,000

$10,872,000

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount Through Amount Through

Mod. No. 78 Mod. No. 79 Mod. No. 79

$7,812,774 $46,958 $7,859,732
446,897 2,357

$8,259,671
449,254

$49,315 $8,308,986

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 79



.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA . tON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT , “
CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF ~

i 12
1 , I

2. AM EN OMEN T/MODIFICATION NO. 3“. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQLtl SIT ION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicobk)

80 JPR 1 31995 See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED 9Y

CODE
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If u&her man hem 6)

CODE \

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

!
I

! 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO.. Street,county, State and ZIP Code)

I

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. 60X 12194

~ Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

(~) [9A. AM ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

1----
IOA. ~~OIFICATION OF CONTi?ACT/ORDE

NAS1-18925
x IOS. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89

LIMITATIONS
— -

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S(

Q T,eabove pum~recf solicitation iswnencieciasset~ort~ in ,tern ,4. Thetmurandckatesc=cified ,orreceiptof offem U isextendeci, U is not e
tended.

Offers musr acknowledge rece;pt of (his amendment prior 10 the hour and date specif~ed in the solicitation or as amended. by One of the f0110win9 methods:

[a) By completing Items 8 and 1!5. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton ~Ch copy of the of+
submitted; or (C! BY separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR AC KNOWLES’.
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR To THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL
IN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alre~y ~bmittad, such change may be made by telegram
Ielter, prowdad each [elegram or !etler makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the oPanin9 hour and date s-if id.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

HIS CHANGE OROER 1s lssuED PuRsuANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON”
‘“ ;RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

I

1S THE ASOVE NuMSERED CDNTRACT/OROER IS MOO IFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in ROYing Off:
x I “ appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103[0).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I I
O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author!ty)

1 —i
1
, E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, •l is req.ired to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office.

[ =DESC R IPTION OF AM EN OMENT/MOD IF I CATION (Organized by UC}’ section headings, including solicitation/eon tict subJec: matter whe= fe=ib~. J
The purpose of this modification is to reallocate funds between cost and fee.
Therefore, H-2. , Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and,

the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the

Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount al lotted by the Government

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
Excegt as Qrovioed ne,cin, all terms and eOnditiOn~ Of the doC”ment refarencee ,n Item 9A of IOA, as nef~t~fare cnanged, remains uncnangea and in full fOr:
ano ●ffect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TYP= or Print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ormn O

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNED 16S. UN 16C. DATE SIG

BY _
fSIUnOtU* of person auth~r~ed to sign) (Signature Contmcflng Of fic~ 4P1 1~1-w

NSN 7540-01.152.8070 30-105 u
PREvIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (R Ev - 1’
Prescr)bea by GsA

F+ASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (48 cFR) 53.243



. ●

✎

to this contract is $7,884,093. The above allotment covers the following period

of performance: From the effective date of the contract through March 31, 1996.

B. An additional amount of $424,893 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount Through
Mod. No. ~ Mod. No. 80

cost $10,272,000 $0
Fee 600,000 g

$10,872,000

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount Through
Mod. No. 79 Mod. No. M

cost $7,859,732 $24,361
Fee 449,254 m)

$8,308,986

Amount Through
Mod. No. 80

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000

Amount Through
Mod. No. 80

$7,884,093
424,893

$8,308,986

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 80



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT. UN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ,
CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF ‘AGEs

1 ,2
I I I

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
&

81
3.EFFECTIVEOATE 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE S. PROJECT NO. (If a~plicabk)

JllN O 21995
See Block 12 bef’%lNO”’

6. ISSUED BY
CODE .

7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If uther than Item 6)
CODE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Lanqley Research Center

Ham~ton, VA 2S681-0001

I
8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. ccwnty. State and ZIP Code) (~) 9A. AM ENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrel 1
P. O. BOX 12194

96.OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. ~401FlCAT10N OF CONTRACT/O ROEfi

NAS1-18925
x 10B.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILITY CODE
6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
- — —
~m~ ,b~v~ Iwmberad solicitation is arnenaed as set forth in item 14: The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ~ is extended. U is not ~x

offers musl acknowledge receipt of This amendment prior IO the hour and date spacified in the solicitatio~or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPY of the offer
submitted; or (C) By seoarate Iener or telegram which includes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO’OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUL-
IN R EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue Of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram o,
Ietler, provtdad each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amentjmant, and is received prior to the opening hour and date SPeCifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If required)

SEE PAGE 2

13. THIS ITEM APPL}ES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS lssu ED PURSUANT TO: (specify =uth~r:~) THE CHANGES SET FoRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CON-
TRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x 6. THE AOOVE NuMBE-REO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLEcT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i. PC>inE Offi~.
aPPrOPrmtiOn date. elc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PuRSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (ts).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AuTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER fSpec:fy type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ ,s cot, •l is required to sign itiSdOCIJllWfll and return copies to the issuing office.
rDESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (O~aniz=d by uc~we:ton ),*~in*#, in~ludi~g $~)jcjtatio*/contmCt subject matter where feasible. )

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by
$208,724 pursuant to the Contract Funding Clause. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding,
Paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in

1 ieu thereof:

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)
EXCeptasorovidedherein,●11term and conal~lons of cne document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnangea, rema!ns ,Jnchanqea and !n full force
● na ●ffecl.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type arprint) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TyPe OcP~n~~

MARY JANE YEAGER
150. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C.OATESIGNEO168.U lGC.OATESIGNE

fS@natUrr of person au tharized to sign)

~-@’

v
NSN 7540-01.152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV- lo.e
PREvIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE P,escrtioed by GSA

NASA Langley Overprint (Rev. Aug. 1992)
FAR (4a cFR) 53.243



“H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

1

i

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with
the Limitation of Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the

Government to this contract is $8,092,817. The above allotment covers the
following period of performance: From the effective date of the contract through
March 31, 1996.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**********************************************************************************

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. & Mod. No. U Mod. No. 81

cost $10,272,000 $0 $10,272,000
Fee 600,000 $ 600,000

$10,872,000 $10,872,000

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount Through Amount Through
Mod. No. & Mod. No. 81 Mod. No. &l_

cost $7,!384,093 $208,724 $8,092,817
Fee 424,893 424,893

$8,308,986 $208,72i $8,517,710

ACCOUNTING ~APPROPRIATION m

PR: DIH.1116; H15065; $76,800 (Partial) (T47)
DIH.1115; H15000; $54,000 (Partial) (T46)

H15065; $73,200 (Partial) (T46)
CB.1227; R20504; $ 4,724 (Complete) (T44)

Page 2 of 2
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 81



,,

OMB APPfOwd # 2700-C042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENTiMODlflCATfON NO.

llrr 1, Igg$

CTIVE DATE 4. REQUtSITIOfW%lRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lfa$pkabkq

82 See 810ck 12 Below
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ACMtNisTERED BY (Kotfhsrman Rem 6) CODE I

L I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Lanlgey Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDREsS OF CONTRACTOR (No., SM. county, State, ad Zlp Co@

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Mr. J. Scott MetTell

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACILITY CODE
I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENI
n

1CM. WXXFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-18925

x
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

I 6121189
ulENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

-
U The above numbered eoliiatiorr is amended as set forth in item 14. ~e hour and date specified for receipt of Offere U is asiended,_U ia not asfendad.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of WIS amendment prior to the hour and date specifkd in the eoliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment: @) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By eaperete letter or telegram +vNch include. a reference to the .oliiitation end amendment numbem. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE~EMENT TO BE RECEfVED
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT oF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE sPEcIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If ty
vittueof this amendment you desire to Changean offeralready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or I.ff.r, pm”ded each telegram or letter makea
reference 10 the .oIiiifation and this amendment, and is receiwd pno r to the OP.. ing trcur and date spat irled.

12. ACCWNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ffrsquirs@

OIH.1115; H15151: S73.S00 fpartiaf) fT ask 46) and DIH.1116 H1S151; S20.200 fl%fisl) (T ask 4?)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Sjrac~ aWmdfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE tA4DE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM1OA

x B. THE ABOVE NUMSERED CONTWCTIORDER IS MOOlflED TO REFLECT THE AO+41NlSTRATfW CHANGES (such as changes in paying oIRce,
aPPr@a~ date. *J SET FORTH IN ~ 14, pLfRSU~T TO THE AUmRrfY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF

D. OTHER (Speci& type o/mrxfirkatknr arrdautfrtxify)

1

E. IMPORTANR Contractor ~Is not, ❑ is raq uired to sign ttrk docurnsnt and rstum Copise to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTtON OF AA#ENDMENTMAODIFiCAmON (O~izarj by UCF .ecfbn ~, jncl~ aoUc#a~fr,cf sll~ rrmfter wltem f@3W”~.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $94,000 pumant to the Contract
Funding Clause. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED ON ATTACHED PAGE)

Except as provided herein. all terms and ~nditions Ofthe document r.feren+ in Hem 9A or lM, .s heretofore changed, remains unchangedand in full force and effect.

15A. NAAE ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnf) 16A.NAMEANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Wpfrnt)

Mary Jane Yeager

15B. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. UNI 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signafrn O/parson auffrorizad to sqn) /&-//-- $!!!

NSN 7S40-01-1524070 30-105 r v
PREVIWS EDfTION UNUSABLE

ST#NDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed tw GSA
FAR (4S C+) 63243



1

I NAS1 -18925
I
! Modification No. 82

Page 2 of 2

(A) “H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause of this mntract, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract isI
$8,182,725. The above ailottment covers the following period of performance: From the effective

t date of the contract through March 31, 1996.”

~
, B. An additional amount of $4,092 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

~
I

(B) All other terms and renditions remain unchanged.

● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛

CONTRACT SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD MOD. NO. 82 THROUGH
NO. 81 - MOD. NO. 82 ,

COST $10,272,000 -o- $10,272,000
FEE 600,000 -o- 600.000
TOTAL CPFF $10,872,000 z $10,872,OOO

CONTRACT FUNDING SUMMARY

I
i AMOUNT AMOUNT
F

1 THROUGH MOD. NO. 82 THROUGH1
MOD. NO. 81

! MOD. NO. 82
, COST $8,092,817 $89,908

FEE
$8,182,725

424,893 4,092 428,985
TOTAL CPFF $8,517,710 $94,000 $8,611,710

;,



I

, . \
OMB Avprmai# 2XCt4D42 ‘,

1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT~DIFICATIONr40.

3jmv’%*TB9Ei

4. REQUIS.MONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f SIYfMC&@ISJ

83 See Block 12 Below
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otfrar than /fern 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Lanlgey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
! 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, $tafa, and Zip Co&) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Mr. J. Scott Mewell

P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 ~
lOA. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

I I I NAS1-18925
x

10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 73)

CODE I FACltJIY CODE 6121/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabovenumbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in Ilem 14. ~e hour and date spacrfii for reoeipf of ~em is not esfended.

OITefS must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date s~ed in the sofkitefion or asSrnerrdad, ~ one of the follcrAng mathock —

(a) By compl~”ng Items S and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendmew (b) By aokrrowladgirrg receipt of this amendment on each COPYof the offer aubmittd or
(c) By separate latter orlelagrem wtriih includes a referenca to the acrliiifetion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEfVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
vutua 04th= amendment vou desire to chanoe an offer akeadv submitted. such chanoe mav be made bv telaoram or letter. orowdad each talaoram or latter makes

I
referencetothe solicitation andth~ amandr&mt. snd is rawi&f prior to & openina-hour and data sp&it%c~

. .

12. Accounting AND APPROPRIATrON DATA (ff nsouirwd)

SEE PAGE 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (.Spa@ a- THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A

x 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ~NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pMng otlke,

a~”a~ deta *.) s= FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(%).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY W.

D. OTHER (Spmfy fypa Mmorftficafion andauLhot#yJ

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Hi not, ❑ is required to signthis documentandreturn copes to the issuingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTfON OF AMENDMENTM#ODlflCATiON (Organized by UCF ~ /reaUn@, hrchd~ adkita~ -fnsw- faeafbie.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $456,000 pursuantto the Contract
Funding Clause. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED ON AITACHED PAGE)

~ ss ~ herein, all temre and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or lOA. as heretofore ohanged, remains unchanged and in tufl foroe and effect.
15A. t@AAEAND TfTLE OF SIGNER fTyPs orprmt) 16A.W AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTyPs or LWM)

Mary Jane Yeager

I
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. TATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signalutw ofpemon authorized to sqn) ‘- /’Ah “?~

NSN 7540-01 -1 S24070 30-lCS P
d

9iAN
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAELE

b6RD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-S3)
prescribed by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 63243



1.

I

}
( NAS1 -18925
! Modification No. 83!
~ Page 2 of 2

.,
\

‘\\

(A) “H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

A. For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of

Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

$8,620,512. The above allotment covers the following period of performance: From the effective
~ date of the contract through December 31, 1996.”

f
B. An additional amount of $447,198 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

i
! (B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

1 ● *********************● ********************************● ************
I CONTRACT SUMMARY

!

, AMOUNT AMOUNT
I THROUGH MOD MOD. NO. 83 THROUGH

NO. 82 - MOD. NO. 83
3
I COST $10,272,000 -o- $10,272,000 ‘

FEE 600,000 ~ 600,000
TOTAL CPFF $10,872,000 -o- $10,872,000

I
I CONTRACT FUNDING SUMMARY

\ AMOUNT AMOUNT)
THROUGH MOD. NO. 83 THROUGH
MOD. NO. 82

I
MOD. NO. 83

COST $8,182,725 $437,787 $8,620,512
FEE 428.985 18,213 447,198
TOTAL CPFF $8,611,710 $456,000 $9,067,710I

~ ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

PR: DIH.1115; H15151 $95,000 (PARTIAL) (TASK 46)
DIH.1 116; H15151 $30,000 (PARTIAL) (TASK 47)
DIH.1190; R21 096 $25,000 (PARTIAL) (TASK 42)
DCO.I 045; R20895 $70,000 (PARTIAL) (TASK 39)
DIH. 1165; R20882 $236,000 (COMPLETE) (TASK 41)



. OMB AP9roval #’ 270@CK)42

I 1. co .CT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATIOWMODIF1CATION OF CONTRACT I I
1

I 2
2.AA4ENDMENTMKX)IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lfap@cab@)

84 1 1996 See Block 12 Below
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Wow rhan ttam 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Lanlgey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sW, comfy, State, and .Zp Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC

.-

9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 77)

27709-2194 lOA. MQOIFiCATtON OF CONTRACTfORDER NO.

NAS1-1 8925
x

10B. DATED (SEE 17EM 131.——– ,
CODE . \ FACILITY CODE 6121/89

.-

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabownumbered aofiiation M amended as set forth in Rem 14. The hour and date epaoifii for moeipt of offers is estandad, is not extended.

Qffem must ecknwdedga receipt ot this amendment prior to the hour and date epecifii in the eolkifation or ss amended, by one of fha follcwing methuk

(a) By oomphetirrgtteme 8 and 15, and returning _* of fhe am- $9 ~ acJomwIad9in9 IW@P4 of this amendment on each COPYeftha tier SUbmiiad: or
(c) 6Y eepemte latter or telegram wiich includes a referenoe to the eoliiitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TNE HOtJR AND DATE SPECIFIED M4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue of thii amendment P deeire to change an offer already submitted, Such change may be made try telegram or letter, pmvkiad each telegram or letter makes

reference to fhe solicitation and thm amendment, and is remived prior to the open ing hour and date speu “tied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfrequi~

PR(s): BC.501 O: R19528; $80,000 (COMPLETE) AND BC.1 029; R21 020; $145,100 (COMPLEIW (TASK 48)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CNANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (S- a@horf&) TNE CNANGES Sm Fxll-t IN ~ 14 ARE MADE IN TNE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN tTEM lOA.

x B. TtiE ~ NUM6ERED CONTRACTIORDER ts MOOtFIED TO REFLECT TtiE WNISTRATIVE Ct.W4GES (a ss ohangea in paying omoe,

~~ defer *.) s= FORTH IN ITEM 14, WRSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. TNIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALJTtlORtlW OF

D. OTNER (S- type ofmodlflcatkm end aufhdfyj

1
E. IMWRT- Contmc20r X is not, O is raquimd to sign thii document and ratum copies to tha iaauklg Oftlca.
14. DESCRKT)ON OF AMSNtMiWT/?AQQtFfcAmON (O-by UCF aaah heaIXn@, ~ sot” “~aut#eCt Me&r Wha8 I-a”M.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $205,100 pursuant to the Contract
Funding Clause. Therefore, H-2.,contractFunding,ParagraphsA and B are deleted in their entirety and the
following is substitutedin lieu thereof

(CONTINUED ON AITACHED PAGE)

~ es~Od herein. all @M_IS and cendiii of he doumrenf referenmd in ttem 9A or 10A. ss twrutofore &n@, remai~ .tianged ati in full force and effect.
WA NPME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnt) i 36A. ~ AND mm OF co f+-fmcnffi OFFfCER (TYPO wprin~

I MatyJane Yeager

‘5B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signature cfpwson authorized to sign) 2’2/-9~f

NSN 7540-01-152+070 30-105 r
PREVIOUS EDITtON UNUSABLE

%TANDARO FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PmacAbad bv GSA
FAR (4S CFFi) 53243



I

.

NASI -18925
Modification No. 84
Page 2 of 2

‘:(A) H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$8,818,923 and covers the following period of petiormance: contract award through December 31,
1996.

(b) An additional amount of $453,887 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
.-

*****-******* ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ****”G ****** ● *******

CONTRACT SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD MOD. NO. 84 THROUGH

NO. 83- MOD. NO. 84
COST $10,272,000 -o- $10,272,000
FEE 600.000 -o- 600,000
TOTAL CPFF $10,872,000 z $10,872,000

I CONTRACT FUNDING SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD. NO. 84 THROUGH

MOD. NO. 83 MOD. NO. 84
COST $8,620,512 $198,411 $8,818,923
FEE
TOTAL CPFF

447.198
$9,067,710

6,689
$205,100

453,887
$9,272,810



.. \ I
OMB Apfnu

i
Val # 270c.m2 ‘

1. a ‘ACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGEL

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ‘L
2. AMENQklENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE

85
4. REQUISITIONrPURUiASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Mappiica~)

See Block 12 Below
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (Hofhsr man Item 6) COOE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Lartlgey Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. FUME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., straef, county State, and iip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE WEhl 17)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-1 8925
x

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACfUIY COOE 6121/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ asaetforfh initenr 14. Thehourand date~~forr~of Off~ is acdanded, is not ealended.
Oflers must acknowledge rucaipt of thii amendment @r to the twur and date -A in the ediition or Z+ amended, by ona of the fdlowtng methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnhrg _o@=titiatimeti flOBy
(c) Sy separate letter or telegram whiih indudea a referanm

acknowWgirrg raceifX of thm amendment on each copy of the c4Tersubmitted; or
to the adidtdion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWED

AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf try
virtue of thksamendment P desire to change an offer already aubrniied, suotr change maybe made by telegram or Ieffert provided each telegram or letter makes

referunca to the eolicitetion and this amendment, and G ~~ * ~ fha opening hour and date spec ised.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (#mquhr@J

PR: D!H.’I115; H15151 ; $41,815 (COMPLETE) (TASK 46)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. TtitS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (S- aulhdy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN KEMIM.

x 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFI&~ THE ADh4Nl!STRA~ CHANGES (such as cfmqas in P@W or%e,

WJF=@a’~ **, *.) S= FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOWl_Y OF FPR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY W.

f
D. OTHER (SpacW type c#nmc8f@alfon and au?hwffy)

E. IM WRTAfW Contractor X is not, ❑ is raqu irad to sign this document and return copies to ma issuing off!.
14. oescmpmcm w wwxbm-r~~m (orgd2edw uw ~ hedngs, kwmg ddwmamd =@&-ti~.)

The pu~ose of this modification is to incrementally fund the Subject corttract by $41,815 pumuantto the Contract
Funding Clause. Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, paragraphs A and B are deleted in their entirety and the
following is substituted in lieu thereofi

(CONTINUED ON AITACHED PAGE)

~ = p~d~ krarr, s!1termsandconditionsof the dmxnarrt referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cfunged, remains urrcharqsd and in full foma and affect.
15A. NAME AND lTTLE OF SIGNER f7ype orprirrf) I 16A NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER flype wprin(j

I Bevecly Thomas-Burse

1

15B. CONTRACTOFVOFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED I 16S. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [ 16C. DATE SIGNJD

BY ~ -)2-qL
(Slg~ti d~ e~ ~.wgn)

NSN 7540-01 -152-S070 30-106
PREVIOUS EDmON UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1=)
prescribed by GSA
FAR (46 G%) 53243



,

NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 85
Page 2 of 2

“(A) H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$8,853,105 and covers the following period of performance: contract award through December 31,
1996.

(b) An additional amount of $461,520 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*********** ● *********** ************ ************ ● *********** *********

CONTRACT SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD MOD. NO. 85 – THROUGH

NO. M- MOD. NO. 85
COST $10,272,000 -o-
FEE

$10,272,000
600,000 -o- 600,000

TOTAL CPFF $10,872,000 z $10,872,000

CONTRACT FUNDING SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD. NO. 85 THROUGH

MOD. NO. 84 MOD. NO. 85
COST $8,818,923
FEE

$34,182 $8,853,105
453,887 7,633

TOTAL CPFF
461,520

$9,272,810 $41,815 $9,314,625



/

I

I

. ,’ I i
OMB APPfOVd# 2700#42

I 1. CONTRACTIDCOOE I PAGEOF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTiVE DATE

86
4. REQUtSITiOt@URCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (tfaf@cabW

See Block 12 Below
& ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ~NISTERED BY(IfotfrarthanIfarrr6) COOE I

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NPME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cwnfy, Stata, and 2ip &@s)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell
P.O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

~

x
CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEII
n

L

9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9S. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

I&A. MODIFtCATION OF CONTRACTrORDER NO.

NAS1-1 8925

10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6121/89
TS OF SOLICITATIONS

n

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT}ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Spaclf)f authodfy) THE CHANGES SEf’ FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN tTEM lOA.

U l%e above numbered sotiiitetii is amended aa set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifii for receipt of Of&-e U is astandad, U is not estanded.

Offam must ackrrcwledge receipt of ttrii amendment prior to the hour and date epscitied in ttre sotiiitetion or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) ByoomptetingItems 8 and 15, andreturning_ copies of the amendment (b) Sy acknowladghg rac.eipi of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted; or

(c) Sy separate latter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and emendmenl numbam. FAfLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED

AT THE PtACE Designated FOR 11-lE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtflEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
vtrtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettar makes
reference to the solicitation and thm amendment, and is recekwd prior to the opening hour and *e spec irll.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Hmquire@

See Page 2
*

L.1’l
13. THiS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA~lObfS ~ F CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

x 6. THE ABOVE NUMSERED CONTRACWOROER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT lWE MXwUNISTRATfVE CHANGES (such as changes in peyfng ot7ke,
apprwpdafiofr dste, de.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type OtrrsxWcatkm andauthcmly)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ria not, O is rquirsd to sign thii documant and return copies to the issuing Offke.

14. ~SCRIPTION OF AMENMNTMKxWlCAT10+4 (OW/sad by UCF secuorr haadlrrgs, incldrrg so&ki?a~tract s@sct rmlter wtrere fesatrla)

‘ The purposes of this modifi@ion are to incrementally fund the subject contract by $32,880 pursuant to the Contract
Funding Clause and to reallocate funds between mst and fee. Therefore, H-2, Contract Funding, Paragraphs A
and B are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof

(CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)

Escapt es provided hwein, att terms and conditions of the dccument referenced in tram 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaina unchanged and in full force and affect.

15A. NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFtCER flp or priht)

Beverly Thomas-Burse

I

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1%. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATE 3 OF AMERICA IBC. OATE SIGNEO

BY
(SignefrIra o/person auttrorfzad to sign) (Slgnetrua of Cfnrtracfingot7kXrj i

NSN 7=1-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDfTION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rav. 1O-B3)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (4S CFR) 53243



I
‘

NAS1 -18925
Modification No. 86
Page 2 of 2

“(A) H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause of this contract, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

$ 8,903,4?? and covers the following period of performance: contract award through December 31,

1996.

(b) An additional amount of $444,028 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

************ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ● ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

COST
FEE
TOTAL CPFF

COST
FEE
TOTAL CPFF

TASK NO. 7
PR: DIH.1200
JO: H15151

R20882
R20895
R21096
R21 020

CONTRACT SUMMARY

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD. NO. 86 THROUGH

MOD. NO. 85 MOD. NO. 86 ,
$10,272,000 -o- $10,272,000

600,000 Q- 600,000
$10,872,000 -o- $10,872,000

.

CONTRACT FUNDING SUMMARY
(with fee adjustment)

AMOUNT AMOUNT
THROUGH MOD. NO. 86 THROUGH

MOD. NO. 85 MOD. NO. 86
$8,853,105 $50,372 $8,903,477

461,520 = 444,028
$9,314,625 1 $9,347,505

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

TASK NO. 47
PR: DIH.1116

$1,31”3 (COMPLETE) JO: H15151 $26,323 (COMPLETE)
$1,311. (COMPLETE)
$1,311 (COMPLETE)
$1,311 (COMPLETE)
$1,311 (COMPLETE)

~5~ “



I
\ OMB AQProval #: 3042

1. CO f4TRAb , ;0 COOE

I

PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENOMENTlkK301 FlCAT10N NO. ‘FFECTIVE OATS ,

fiA! O fi iqll
4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lf ~kaf)le)

87 See Block 12 below.
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY ((/other than Item 6) COOE

1

NationalAeronauticsand Space Administration
LangleyResearchCenter
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. srreer, camry, Sate, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Mr. J. Scott Merrell II 98. OATEO (SEE 17EM 11)

P. O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 1W. hK301FiCAT10N OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-18925
x

10B. OATEO (SEE fTEM 73)

CODE
I

FACILITY COOE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~e~men.mber~~~mti ismmd~assetfotiin lteml,. ~e***wsp@fl~brr~dptOfOfim ❑ Ieaxtanded,❑ larat astendad.
Offersmust aclumwladge receipt of dW amendment prim to he hour end date spedfled in the soliatation w as amended, by one of the fcdlowkrgmethods

(a) By completing Items 8 and l~and returning_ mpies of me smar!dmenc (b) By acknowledging receiptofMSamendrnemonSSCflCOPYoftheofferSUw@ Or
(c)BYseparateletterormagram wnich includes a reference to me aolldtstfon and arnandmam numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATE FOR THE FfECE!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
Wtue of U’is amendment you desire to change en offer already submitted. such c$ange may be mede by telegram or letter, provided each tSlegrSM w letter makes
reference m the sd!citetlon and this amendment. and Is receivmy orlor m me ooenl~ hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (If reoulrad)

DIH.1222: JO: H15151; $22,078 (Complete) ~)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specffy auUrorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M40E IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Lopaying offlc%,

x approprfaaarr date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

,
0. OTHER (Speafy type of modification end authofity)

!

E. IMPORTANT. Contractor ~i.s not, ❑ is req uired ~ sign tis document and return copiestothe “kauiw Om*.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN OMENT/hKIOIFICATION (Ot@wrized by UCF sacnrm hadlrrgs, ~dudng solkIWOrr/uvrtn?U suQ@cl maner where fesfsfLr#e.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the subject contract by $22,078pursuant to the
Contract Funding clause ($21392 for cost and $686 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Fundin& Paragraphs A
and Baredeleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereofi

“A. H-2. CONTR4CT FUNDING

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this ccrntract is $8,924,869and covers the following period of
performance: contract award through December 31,1996.

(CONTINUED)
EXCeOtssprovidedherein, alf terms and condlltons of me documem referenced h’!Itam 9A or \OA, as I?eremfore changed, rernalns Ur@MR@ and In frJilforce and effect

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prim) I 16A.NflE ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF flCER flype orpilnt)

/7
150. CONTRACTOFUOFFEROR

ic~rd ,+ S}eb.- 1s
15C.OATE SIGNED 16B. 1 Nfr STATE 16C. OATE SIGNED

BY 7 Tflkmrp
NAY O 6 iwfi

(Slgnamre of person aurhorrzed /0 s:gn) (S@rature.& Corrtracnng Ofrlcer)

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 39 (Rev. lC-B3)
Preacrfbad by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53243



1

(b) Anadditiond amount of W#,714isobtigatd under tMscontiact forpapentoff&Y

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

****** *********** ****** ****** ****** ********* ***** ****** *********** ******** *********************************************

CONTRACTSUMMARY

!
Amount Through Amount Through

Mod. No. 86 Mod. No. 87 Mod. No. 87

cost $10,272,000
Fee 600,00Q
Total CPFF $10,872,000

$0
_Q

$0

$1022,000
600SIOQ

$10,872,000

CONTR4CTFUNDING SUMMARY
!
I Anount Through Amount Throught Mod. No. 86 Mod. No. 87 Mod. No. 87_
[
[ costI $8,903,477 $21s92
I Fee

$8,924/869
Jkl!LsM 444,714

Total CPFF $9,347305 $22,% $9/369S33

,

Page 2 of 2
NAS 1-18925
Modification No. 87



OM8 Aoproval ~ 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

jfjyEcryT!116
4. REQUISITION/PtJRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (V appl/caMe)

88 N/A
6. LSSIJEO BY CODE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If other than Irem 6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1

8. NAME AND AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Ccce)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. 60X 60X 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACIU~ COOE

~

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1-18925
6/21/89

10S. DATED (SEE ITEM t3)

, t
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pn~r to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the follc+ving methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and reluming _ copies of Ihe amendment (b) By acknovdedging receipt of this amendment on each COPYof the offer submitted; or
(c) BY separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEiVED
AT THE PUCE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If b+
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, prwided each telegram or letter makes

–,

reference to Ihe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour snd date SPSCified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (ffraqufre@

NIA
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Specify authonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER 1SMOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATNIE CHANGES (such as changes in ~yr”ng omce,

JPPm@ti~ dete, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Mutual Agreement
O. OTHER (Specify type O/modification and authonfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, x is required to sign this document snd return 3 copies to the issuing offce.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectkn headings, irrcfuding sofkitatfomtontract s@acf matter wham faas”bk?)

The purpose of this modification is to extend-the period of performance of the contra&by seventeen months from
eighty-four months to one hundred and one months. The revised completion date is November 21, 1997. As a
result of this modification Section F., Article F-1. Period of Performance-Task Assignments, paragraph A. is revised
by deleting “eighty-four (84) months” and replacing it with “one hundred and one (101) months”. All other terms and
conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all !erms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A.as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER Ty orpfrnt) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

oIwE &flNcER

SENIOfHONTR~ClNEGOTIATOR
56.CONTRACTWOFF 15C.OATESIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

. 2( fly (456
(S/grrafure 04 I@ ftacfing omm $JJM 1 ! f~qij 1

NSN 7S40-07-1524070 30-105
w

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSA
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10+
Prescribed bv GSA

[ FAR (48 CFf+) 53.243



I $

0M6 Armroval #: 2700-0042~. _
1. CONTRACT IDCOOE PAGE OF PAGES

~ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENOMENTItvfOOIFIC~TIONNO. I 3. EFFECTIVEOATE I 4. REQuIsITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. MaPP~~caLIJe)

89 l~l)g,fj See Block 12 below I
& ISSUEOBY COOE 7. ~CMlNlS7ERECI8Y (Itorher than Item 6) COOE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001 I

9. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State, and Zip Code) fi 9A. AMENCMENT CF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. 60X 60X 12194 96. 0ATE5 (SEE /TEIW 71)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
10A. MOOIFICATICN OF CONTRACT, ORCER NO.

x NAS1 -18925
6121189

100.OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CCCE
I

FACILflY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipl of Offers ❑ is extended, D is not ezlended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 Ihe hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) 9y completing items S and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each COPYof the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of lhis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is r~eiwd tmforto the ogening hour and date soecified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (If requi’ed)

See Page 2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO: (.Spsci& authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x

I
0. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MGOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying oITTce,

aPPmPdatiM *te. etc.) SETFoRTHINITEM14,PURSUANTTO THEAUTHORl~ OFFAR43.1txxb).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

O. OTHER (SpecJfy type of modiricatiorr and au fhcvify)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENTJ311001FICATION (Oryanized by UCF secffon headings, including eoficitafk+vbon fmct subject matter wlwa @esiMe.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $229,987 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause (S221 ,397 for cost and $8,590 for fee). Therefore, H-12., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,146,266 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Exce& as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NPME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnl) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprrnr)

7
15B. CGNTRACTGFUOFFE30R 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16a. UNI 16C. DATE SIGNEO

MAY 161996

(Signature of person authorized to Sign) (Signafum @ @rrtn3cting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



I
.t. t

.

[b) An additional amount of S453.30-!is obligatedunder this contract for paymentof fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

Contract Summary

Mod. 83
Contract Summmy
cost s o
Fee o
Total CPFF o

Funding Summary
cost S221,397
Fee K590
Total CPFF QZ9.9S7

Accounting and AppropriationData:

PRDIH.1224;R21096;S24.987(Complete)(T-19)
DIH.1230:H15151:S55.000(partial)(T50)
DIH.1229:H15151;S150,000(Pmid)(T51)

Total

S1O.272,OOO
600.000

$10.s72.000

S9:146.266
453,304

S9.599.570



i

OMB Aooroval W 2700-w42

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONI IFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
Z. AMENOMENT,?V1OOIFIC.4TIONNO.

Wti
4. REQuISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

go See Block 12 below
6. ISSUECJBY COOE 7, AOMINISTEREOSY(I(orherttumItem6) CODE I

I I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

S. NAME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county. Slate, and Zip C&e) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell

P.O. BOX BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park,

9B. OATEO (SEE ITEM f 7)

NC 27709-2194
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

] X I NAS1-18925
612~189

108. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
— -
U TtIe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in hem 14. The howand date specified for receipt of offers U is estended, U is.ot extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in lhe solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items S and 15, and returning _ copies of !he amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of Ifvs amendment on each copy of Ihe offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECSVEO
AT THE PLACE CESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
wrtue of thm amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the ooeninq hour and dale specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (lf~Ul@

See Page 2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) I A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTWCT OROER

_l NO. IN ITEM IOA,

x B. THE ASOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ACWtlNISTRATfVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying of%e,
dPPmPflatiOn date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

~ C. THLSSUP PLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
O. OTHER (Spedy type of modificatmrr and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTA40DIFICATION (Orgamzed &IyUCF section headings, inc/uding sokitatioticontract subject matter where feastble.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $96,173 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause (S92,235 for cost and S3,938 for fee). Therefore, H-12., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,238,501 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of Ihe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa orprrnl) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprrnr)

I AP /
156. CCNTRACTCR;OFFERCR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY .;!’jj -~ ~ ,g~

~Slgnafure of ,omon aurhonzed /0 sign) Contracfmg Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 /

PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE
L STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed try GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



I
!

,- - ,-
(

(b) An additional amount of $457,242 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

Contract Summary

Mod. 90 Total
Contract Summary
cost $0 $10,272.000
Fee o “600;000
Total CPFF o $10,872,000

Funding Summary
cost $92,235 $9,238,501
Fee 3,938 457,242
Total CPFF $96,173 $9,695,743—

Accountingand AppropriationData:

PR DEL 1245; R20882; $50,000 (Partial) (Task 53)
DEL 1246; R20882; $29,900 (Complete) (Task 52)
DCO.1O45;R20895; $16,273 (Complete) (Task 39)



OMB Atmroval ~: 270u-w342,—-
1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
~. MJIENOMENT,MOOIFlcATIONNO. 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(If applicable)

91 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUEOBY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREOBY(Ifomerfhan Item 6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

9. NAME ANO AD ORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streer, county, Stare, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. BOX BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE F.ACILll%’ COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[
—

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

~ 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

xl NAS1-18925
6/21/89

108. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

blENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
. —

U The a~ove n.rntjere~ solicitation is wnem~ed as se, (OR, in ,tern 14. TIW ~our.n~ ~.te .Pecifiedformceipt o(offers U is estencied, U is.ot este.rjerj.

‘~ffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment: (b) ay acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of lhe offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PfACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Ielter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (/f fa@l;~)

See Page 2.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spaci& aurhorrry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying or?7ce,

aPPmPflati~ date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify IYP of rrmUif7cationand authonfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTrlMOOIFICATION (Oqanizad by UCF section headings, irrdodirrg solicitaffotiontract wbjsct metier wherw feesiNe.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $40,000 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($37,637 for cost and S2,363 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,276,138 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dtxument referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or pnnf) I 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or@nr)

I R@iard J. Siebels

\ . 1 /-. .

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

Ju~ i 5 lggb
(Signah.rn3of person au. tonzed ro sgn)

NSN 7540-01-1524070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITICN UNUSABLE

STANOARO FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PrescribedbyGSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



.

(b) An additional amount of S459,605 is obligatedunder this contrnct for paymentof fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

Contract Summary

N&Xi.91 Total
Contract Summaxy
cost s o S10,272,000
Fee o 600,000
Total CPFF o $10.S72,000

Funding Summary
cost $ 37.637 S9.276,138
Fee 2.363 459,605
Total CPFF s 40.000 S9.735,743 —

Accountingand Appropriation Data:

PRDIH.126-!:H15151: S40.000 (Complete) (Task51)



OMB Armrovals: 27CC-CQ42

1. CONTt%ACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1

2. AMENOMENTIMOCIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)

92 g !lfi See Block 12 below
5. ISSUED BY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (Iforher than Item 6) CODE

1

National Aeronautics and Space ~dministration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
‘, NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. Box BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORCER NO.

x NAS1 -189,25
6/21 /89

108. OATEO(SEE ITEM 13)

COOE FACILITY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theabven.mberdsolici!ationisamenddassetfodhinltem 14. Theho.randdates~ifid forr~eiptofOtiem ❑ isextencfed, ❑ isnotextended.

Offers must acknowld-ge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follcwing methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date soecified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (Itreouired

DIH.1 190; R21096: S28,392 (Complete)’ (Task )
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY Tg2MODlFlCAT10NS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spcify authorrty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying orRce,

JPP~Pnat@n date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Specify lype of modiffcatiorr and authorrfy)

1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMCIOIFICATION (Oryanized by UCF section headings, including So/icltaticawcorrfractsubject matter wham feesiMe.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $28,392 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($27,1 44 for cost and $1,248 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substit~ted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,303,282 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in [tern 9A or lOA. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAAAEANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprrnt) 16A.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ofprinr)

Ri~ad J. Siebels

150. C3NTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C, DATE SiGNE!J 16S. 16C. OATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of penon aurhonzed to Stgn) (Signar~ of Conrractmg 0r77cer) JUL 2 g ~w
NSN 7540-01 -152.atJ70 30-105 J STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS ECITION UNUSABLE Praacr!bedbyGSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



—

,.

(b) An additional amount of $460,853 is obligatedunder this contract for paymentof fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

Contract Summary

Mod. 92 Total
Contract Summary
cost $ 0 $10,272,000
Fee o 600,000
TotalCPFF o S1O,872,OOO

Funding Summaxy
cost $ 27,144 S9,303,282
Fee 1,24s 460,853
Total CPFF $ zS,392 $9,764,135

.



OMO Aoproval 8: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. AMENOMENTMOOIFICATIONNO.

3AlJljEcO”wr998
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

93 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUEDBY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREOBY(/folher than Item 6) COOE1

1
L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO ACORESS OF CCNTRACTCR (No., srmar. county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Me&ll

P.O. BOX BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park,

90. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

NC 27709-2194
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1-18925
6/21/89

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILITY COOE I I, ,
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n n
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is esfended, U is not esfended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this a,mrendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) Sy completing Items 8 and 15, and relurning _ copies of the amendment (b) 5y acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) Ey separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date s~ified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION DATA (/fmrqui@

DIH.1265: H15151: S90,000 (Complete) (T50)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS LSSUEO PURSUANT TO (S~ify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ACMAfNISTRATfVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofnce,
aPP~PriJfti dste. efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHEAuTHORITYOFFAR43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORl~ OF:

1

0. OTHER (S~lfy type ofrrmdificatrnn and authonfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no!. is required to sgn this dccument and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENONIENTAIOOIFICATION (Oqanizad by LfCF section heedings, including soficitefionbrrhctsubjectmel?er where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to (incrementally fund the- contra~ by $90,000 pumuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($87,1 14 for cost and $2,886 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is S9,390,396 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as prowded herein, all terms and conditions of Ihe document referenced in Item 9A or lOA. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A.NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

fl AA
150. CONTRACTOWOFFERCR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

8Y
AIJG ~ (j 19M

(S/gnafure of pemon authorized fo sign) ontracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01 .152 -a070 30-105 STANDARO FoRM 30 (Rev. 10-63)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSA8LE Prescribed bv GSA—-, ----

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



(-

(b) An additional amount of S463.739 is obligatedunder this contractfor paymentof fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************************************

Contract Summasy

Mod. 93 Total
Contract Summary
cost s o S1O.272.OOO

Fee o 600.000

Total CPFF o S1O,872,OOO

Funding Sumrnq
cost s 87,144 $9,390,396
Fee 2 X36 463,739
Total CPFF s 90.000 $9,854,135 —



i
I OMB Approval v’ 271AJ-c042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
z AMENOMENl@OIFlcATIONNO.

3 ~f7cT’y?AT~ggfi
4. REQUISIT!ONIPURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapptkabk)

94 See Block 12 below
6 ISSUECI BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/foftrer fhwr Item 6) CODE I

L

t

!

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center

I Hampton, VA 23681-0001
I 1

8. NAME ANO AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, SIate, and Zip Code) & 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. BOX BOX 12194 90. QATEt2(SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
lOA.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.

x NAS1-18925
6/21/89

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE
I I I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in ttem 14. The hour and date spasifiad for raseipt of Offera is etiendad, is not ehlended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of Ibis amendment prior to IhZZour and date spasifiad in the solicitation or aa amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Ifems 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging raseipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submii~ or
(c) By separate letter or telegram tiich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by
virtue of this amendment you desire 10change an offer already submitted, such change may tM made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and thts amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spes ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See next page.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spaciry authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

I x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER 1SMOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 01177,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

i
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

i

I
O. OTHER (Specify type of rrrcditfcathrt and auth~”ty)

I

1

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorX is not, is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTI%IODIFICATION (Oryanized by UCF section headings, insluding Sdicitatiorhmttact subject matter wham f-”ble.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $550,100 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($527,036 for cost and $23,064 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,917,432 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced m Item 9A or lOA. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effast.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprirtt)

Ri~hard J. Siebels

l\/1
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED A 16C. D T SIG~ED,

bfr
;rJ,:,$

BY G .-;.

(SJgnarura of pemon aufhorrzad to sign) (Slgnat#+ of Contracrmg Ofticer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



.

(b) An additional amount of $486.803 is obligated under this contract for paymentof fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

Contract Summary

ContractSumma~
cost
Fee
Total CPFF

Funding Summary
cost
Fee
Total CPFF

Task
53
51
50

Mod. 94

$0
0
0

$527,036
23,064

s 550,100
.

PR/JOIAmount
DIH.1245;R21955;$150,000 (Complete)
DIH.1229;H15151;$257,000 (Complete)
DIH.1230;H15151;S113,100(Complete)
DIH.1274X15151;$ 30,000 (Complete)

Total

$10,272.000

600,000

$10,872,000

S9,917,432
486,803

$10,404,235

Cost/FeeSplit
$142,228 / S7,772
$247,367I $’9,633
$137,441I $5,659



.

.— --- — ~>i,fig A o~~~.-t #. ~? u ,“*Q42
--- . . .. . -. .—

,P1. CONTRACT :0 CODE ?AGE GF Fh;.~>- ‘- -

L;’~=~JDrvi~~T OF SO~lcl-rATION/MOOIFlcA~lO~ a!: ~:c~j-;~~c~ I
1 I

2, /Jd<I~:MENTfl@OIFICATION N-~. 3. EFFECTIVE OATS i “.. FiEQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
~.

5. PROJECT NO. (tf ajofniczcm!

95
,.

“ ?(IC$ 84 see Block 12 below—. , 4
ij l:s.JE~ ~.{ .—

COOE ‘~7. AOMNISTEREO BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE I

,

National Aeronautics and Space Administration i
Langley Research Center ]

Hampton, VA 23691-0001
I

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. Stale, and Zip Cods) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute I
Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. Box BOX 12194 II 9B. OATEO (SEE ITEM f 1)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

6/21 /89
10S.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILllY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U Tlwabove n.rntmrsd Soiiciiatiin is arnen~ect assetfort~ in ttern 14. ~ehouramt date spscitisdformceipto (~m-s U isaxte~, U ianotaxterrded. _

offers must ackrw+lsdge receipt of this amendmenl prior to the hour and date spacifmt in the aoliiitation or as amended, by one of the foitowing methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy d the offer submittal; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbsm. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PIACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO fA4Y RESULT IN REJECTfON OF YOUR OFFER. lf by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or Ietler, provided each telegram or tetter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spat ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If require@

See next page.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (spaci& aufborffy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payfrrg or?ke,
appmw”afti date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlm OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (Spc/~ type of rnouiticatiofr and authority)

1

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorX is not, is requiredto sgn thisdocumentand return copiestothe issuingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTIONOFAMENOMENT~DIFICATION(OrganizedbyUCF section heedfngs, including solkitationkmntnsct subjacf matter whars !w”ble.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $66,700 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($63,337 for cost and $3,363 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
‘A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,980,769 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through June 14, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dccument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (TyP orpnnt) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T% orpdnf)

Ri hard J. Siebels
A

158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 1X. OATE SIGNEO

:’!2ZZ?Z?:2?

1EC. OATE SIGNEO

(S#gn~.wa ofpemon auttronzed to s]gn) ‘( S!gnalure of #contracting 0r77cer) Nj:j ~ i \ggfi

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 d STANOARO FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



.

b) An additional amount of S490. 166 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*******************************************************v******************************************

Contract Summary

Mod. 95 Total
ContractSumma~
cost so S1O,272.OOO
Fee o 600,000
Total CPFF o $10,872,000

FundingSummag
cost $63,337 S 9,980,769
Fee 3,363 490,166
Total CPFF S 66,700 S1O,47O,935—

Task PR/JO/Amount Cost/FeeSplit
54 DIH.1284;R21664;$9,600 (Complete) $29,338/S1,462

R22264;S15,400(Complete)
DIH 1301;R21792;$5,800 (Complete)

55 DIH.1312;R21955;S15,900(Complete) s33,999/$l,901
R21955;S20,000(Complete)



OMB Approval e“ 2i w-0042

1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1

2. AMENOMENTMOOIFICATION NO.

3nT[Ecr60T#6

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Nqptkabkj

96 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUEO BY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (Ifottrar than Item 6) COOE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAM ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State. and Zip Cede) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell

P.O. BOX BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

II 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

x NAS1-18925
6/21 /89

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE1 1 I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
-
U The abcwe numbered soik+tatii ia amended aa sat forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is astendad, U is not extended.

Offers must acknowtadge receipt of ths amendment prior to the hour and date specitiad in the aoiiiitation or as amended, by one of the foil-”ng methods

(a) By completing Meres 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer .ubmitt@ or
(c) By separate letter or telegram whiih inctudaa a reference to !he solicitation and amendment numbarrs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If ~
virtue of Itria amendment you desire 10change an otTaralready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and dste spec ifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRL4TION OATA (flnsqulmd)

See next page.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THISCHANGEOROER18ISSUEOPURSUANTTO: @peci& auhortfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE hAAOEIN THE CONTRACT OROER
NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER 1SMOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTR4TlVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ~,

apfmpfikffon &te, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Spaci~ type ofmodlfkatkm and aultrcrrity)

!

E. IMPORTANV. Contractorx is not, is requiredto sign thk document and return, copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AJAENCMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section traedhgs. irwludlng soticitationkon fract subject rrMtfar wham f~”bia.)

The purpose of this modification is to transfer cost and fee funding from Task 52 to Task 53.
Task 52 funding is decreased by $25,235 and Task 53 is increased by $25,235. See the attached Contract
Summary for details.

(CONTINUED)
Exceptasprov~dadherein, all terms and conditions O( Ihe document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or Print) I 16A. N~E ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpjnt)

I Richard J. Siebels

HZ? /)”
158. CONTRACTOR1OFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY

(Slgnatura of Prson aurtrorrzad 10 sjgn) (Stgnatum +( {onrractmg Officer)
> ~EC 06 ?996

NSN 7540-01 -152 -s070 30-105 u STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1O-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preacrbecl by GSA

FAR (4.9 CFR) 53.243



.

r

**************************************************************************************************

ConwactSummary

Mod. 96 Total
ContractSumma~
cost $
Fee
Total CPFF

FundingSummary
cost $
Fee
Total CPFF $

Task PR/JO/Amount
52 DIH.1246;R20882;$4,665

0 $10,272,000
0 600,000
0 S1O,872,OOO

o $9,980,769
0 490,166
0 $10,470,935

Cost/Fee Split
S4,480/S185

TransferS25,235to Task53
53 DIH1246;R20882; S25,235 S23,915/S ,320



.

OMB Approval #: 2XW3fJ42
i 1. CONTRACT ID COOE I PAGE OF PAGEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I
2 AMENOMENTWDIFICATIONNO.

3“ ‘~~~D~E 1996
4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(ffaf@ceble)

97 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUEDEY COf3E 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

I 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfraat, county, State, and Zip Code) ~ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
#

x

Research Triangle Institute rl
Attn:ScottMerrell

P.O. BOX BOX 12194 90 DATED(SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

6/21 /89
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE FACILllY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabovenumberedsolicitation is amended as sat foiih in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt 6f offers is axfended, is not extended.

Offe% must acknowledge receipt of this amendmenl prior to the hour snd date swilled in the aoliiilation or as amended, by one of the foltowing methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copY of the offer aubmiff~ or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbs= FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEfVED
AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tt ~
virtue of Ibis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date apec ifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (llrquir@J

DCO.1096;R20895;$88,000 (Partial)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A.THISCHANGEOROERISLSSUEO PURSUANT TO (Spsc/fy aufhodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x
I

B. THE ASOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMiNLSTWTIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peyfng of7foe,
aPPm@atfon data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
Q. OTHER (Spwi~ type of modification and autlwrity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractorx is not, is required to sign this document and return — copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTA4001FICATION (Organized by UCF secfkxr headhgs, incfucflng soficitatiorVcontrect subject matter wham feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $88,000 pumuant to the Contrad Funding
clause ($82,568 for cost and $5,432 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,063,337 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through October 31, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type cwprint)

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. L 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY ‘EC 1 I lQj
(S/gnarum o(,oemon aufhonzed ro sign) @ignatbrs# of CO/, IfOCtlng 0r7icerJ

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 J STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



.

(b) An additional amount of S495,598 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

(B) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

Contract Summary

Mod. 97 Total

ContractSumma~
cost $0 $10,272,000
Fee o 600,000
Total CPFF o $10.872,000

FundingSummmy
cost S 82,568 $10,063,337
Fee 5,432 495,598
Total CPFF s 88,000 $10,558,935

Task PR/JO/Amount Cost/FeeSplit
56 DCO.1O96,R2O895;S88,OOO(Partial) $82,568/S5,432

—



OMB Approwsl # 2700-tXM2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

I

PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENCA4ENTM40DIFICATION NO.

3ilry!oA~j “

4. REQuISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffa@cabbs)

98 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. AKXMNISTERED BY (Nolhsrftrarr tfem 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

,
8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strwt, cwnty, State, and Zip Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Smtt Merrell
P.O. BOX Box 12194 II 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 I
10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925
6121189

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM f3)

CODE I FACUJTY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The abcw numbsrc&oliiitafion is amended se ad forth in ttem 14. The hour and date spacifii for receipt of Offers is sstendsd, “mnot sstendsd.

OtYem must sckrrowfadge receipt d this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sdiiitation or as amended, by one of the folfcwdngmethods:

(a) * completing Items 8 and 15, and ratumin9 _ copies C4the amendment (b) BV scknowisdging receipt d this amendment on each & d the offer aubmiid. w
(c) By ss~”ratrs l&ter or telegram vhiih includ6a a reference to the aokitatiorr and amendment nurnbc-m. FfiLURE OF YOUR ACXNOWLEC%EMENT TO BE REC@ED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED WY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offar already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spat ifiad.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION DATA (tt re(fuir@

See next page.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THtS CHANGE ORDER ts ISSUED PURSUANT TO (SPSCi& authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADIWNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in psyfrrgot?lce,
aPPrWWorr data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT To THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103@).

1

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (.SWi~ type ofmoditkafion ancf authodty)

I

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorX is not, is requiredto sign thisdocumentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.
14. DESCRIPTIONOFPMENIX.tENTiMODIFICATION(OrgenizsdbyUCF section headings, includrrg solkitathnkorrwact aut#eCt matter whera faaaiWe.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $33,790 pursuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($32,543 for cost and $1,247 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,095,880 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through October 31, 1997.
(CKNWWED)

Gcapt as provided herein, all terms and conditions of tha document referenced in Itam 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remaina unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NNAE ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprinr) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprfnf)

R&ard J. Siebels
1}/] 4 /// / /

.
- j

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature ofg%rson authcfrzed to sign) (Signature $ Contracting Or%er) j~~ \ 9 1996
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



i

(b) An additional amount of $496,845 is obligated under this contract for paymentof f=.”

(’B)All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************************************************************************************

ContractSummary

Mod. 98 Total
Contract Sum.rnaq
cost $0 $10,272,000
Fee o 600,000
Total CPFF 0-= $10,872,000

FundingSummary
Cost $32,543 $10,095,880
Fee 1,247 4%,845
Total CPFF $ 33,790 $10,592,725

Task PIUJO/Amount
7 DIH.1326;R20895;S2,026

R22027;S4,785
R22264;S1,292
R21955;$11,126
H15275;S14,561

(Complete)

—



(

.
.-. . .. . . , .. ,-U,-+-:..:f,:<..... . ,..:,:.,. . ...~= ~. :.:..:,.- + :.--4Z4Z-- o :+>w+:.~~~~J,...:.

OMO Approval # 2? ?42

1. w’!!~z~..~::-+ +::.
- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘“

2. Ah4ENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQtJISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Happficablq

99 See Block 12 below
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fother fhan Item 6) COOE i1 I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NPME ANO AOORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, ccunfy, State, and Zip Code) &

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P.O. BOX BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

x

COOE I FACILITY COOE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEl
n

1

9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

NAS1-18925
6/21 /89

105. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

13 OF SOLICITATIONS
-

U The above numbered aofi.itation is amended .s eat forth in Nem 14. The hew and date specified for receipt of ~era U is est.sndecf, U is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the folfowing method%

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipl of this amendment on each copy of the offer submittal or
(c) Sy separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO
AT THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. prwidad each telegram or Ietfer makes
reference to Ihe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRtATION OATA (V requirwo)

DIH.1331:R22264;$60,500(Complete).
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Speci~ auth@y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AC+dtNISTRATfVE CHANGES (such as changes in fxvIng oMce,

apmpffath ate. efc.) SETFORTHINITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOF FAR43.103(b).
C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTEREOINTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

O. OTHER (Spacify fype ofrncdification and authorify)

1
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AA4ENCMENTA40DIFICATION (Oryanizad by UCF sa@on headings, inchding aolicitatkm&nWaCt suQiad matter w- @aaiC4a.)

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract by $60,500 pumuant to the Contract Funding
clause ($57,685 for cost and $2,815 for fee). Therefore, H-2., Contract Funding, Paragraphs A and B are deleted
in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof
“A. H-2. CONTRACT FUNDING
(a) For pu~oses of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,153,565 and covers the following period of performance:
Contract award through December 8, 1997.
(CONTINUED)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ilem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs orpnnt) 16A. N E ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpriht)

%$Ri h rd J. Siebels

Ib ~
P Am.

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNEO 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY

(S/gnatura of person authonzac! 10 .s/gn) (Signature of ~ ntracting Ot17cer)
JAM O 8 ~9!7

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 /

PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-S3)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



I (b) h additional amount of $499,660 is obligatedunder this contract for paymentof fe.”
[
i
1 (B) All other terms andconditionsremainunchanged.

~ **************************************************************************************************

!
f

Contract Summary

[ Mod. 99 Total
Contract Summary
cost

i F=
$0 $10,272,000

0 600,000
Total CPF’F o $10,872,000

Funding Summary
cost $57,685 $10,153,565f
Fee 2,815 499,660

~ Total CPFF $60,500 $10,653,225
—



OMB Approval #: 270tl-0D42

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1

2. NAENCA4ENTr?AODlFlCAT10N NO.
3“ ‘FFj8mT9s7.

4. REQUISITIOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffap@

100 DIH.1335

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (flottwr ffran Item 6) CODE
I

National Aeronauti= and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NPMEWt2 ADORESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,street, rwunfy, Stats, and .Zp C-) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 90. DATED(SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATtON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

~OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The abcwenumberedaotiiifationisamendedgssetforth in item 14. The hour and date apecikd for receipt of Offers is estended, isnofeshrl

Offers must ackrrowtedge receipt of th~amendmentpriorto the hour and date specikd in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fotlowing rnethcxk

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submiie
(c) By separate letter or teleqrem which includes a reference to the eoliiitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE REC
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE
wrtue of this amendment you deeire to change an otTeralready submitted, such change may be made by talegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the aotiiitatiin and this amendment,and ie received prior to the opening hour and date spat ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATtON DATA (Hnsqulr@

DIH.1335;H1 5275; 53708222100 ;$77,1 34.1 O;(Complete)(Task 50)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (.Spec@ auffwfty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CWRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AIMAINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In peyfrrg ol?ke,

aWWfa~ *@, efC.) SET F~TH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORtTYOF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Spec@ typeofmodifkatkm and auUmrify)

E. IMPORTANT corttractw X is not, is required to sgn this document and return copies to the issuing offke.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTrMDDtFiCATION (Organized by UCF sectfon heeUngs, Inciting sdkitatbmtmnfract eut@t matter where %esf~.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for cost under task assignment 50 by
$77,134.10. Consequently, the following change is hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains uncbngad and in full force ands
15A. fWMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER fTy7Jsofprtnf) I 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER f?ype ofprfn(j

I
Da~ne T. Baxter

!!
15B. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. 16C. DATE SIGN

BY
(SIgnafIM9 O/pWSOII aUfi)OfIZtWb sgn) (Slgnafure

ARD FORM&?;?dNSN7540-01-152-6070 3&lc5
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preacnbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
ModificationNo. 100
Page 2 of 2

A. Paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, Contract Funding, are amended to read as follows:

“(a) For purposesof paymentof cost,exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,230,699, and covers the

period of performance: Contract award through December 8, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $499,660 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 99 Mod. No. 100

From &

cost $10,153,565 $77,134.10
Fee 499,660 0.00
TotalCPFF $10,653,225 $77,134.10

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 99 Mod. No. 100

From By

$10,272,OOO $0
600,000 Q

$10,872,000 $0

Amount through
Mod. No. 100

$10,230,699
499,660

$10,730,359

Amount through
Mod. No. 100

To:

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,000



OMB App.irval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1

2. AJAENC+AENT/MODIFICATION NO.

3“ ‘Fry9DA$9&
4. REQUISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ftap@/

101 BU.0971

6. ISSUED BY CODE
~

7. ALMMNISTERED BY (Mother than ttam 6) CODE I
I I

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and tip Coda) 9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUTY CODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U Theatinumhrdwhcitatbn isamnddas-ftihinh~ 14 Tbtiratidatespfd fwr-@oftiem U ieestendad, U ienotasten

Offers must ackncwtedga recaipi of this amendment prfor to the hour and da!e specfiad in the soliiifation or as amended, m one of the folfowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By ectmowfadging racei@ of this amarrr@arrt on each copy of the offer subrrriie
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE REC
AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEClflEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE
virtue of this amendment p desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made trytetegrsm or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the soliiifation and ths amendment, and is received pnor to the opening hour and date SPSChid.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tfraquh@

BAA.0971 ;R22023;5222421 01 00;$24,949;(Complete) (Task 48)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spac~ authodty) THE CHN4GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE AeQVE NtJMBEREQ CONTRACTIORQER IS KDIFIEQ TO REFLEcT THE ADMtNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In peyfng ~,

aPPf@ati data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIW OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

t
D. OTHER (Spac~ type rXnhxWcaUcfr and autkffty)

I
E. IMPORTAIW Contractor X is not, is requiredtosignths documentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.
14. DESCRlPTlQt4OFUENDMENT/MODfFICATtON(O@nizad by UCF secf&rr hee@rgs, Irtc/m#rrg soficifalfmhrrhwt subject methsr wham feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 48 by $24,949,
($24,144 for cost and $805 for fee). Consequently, the following change is hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule.

(Continued on page 2)

ExWpt ss provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchang~ and in full force and e

16A. NAME AND TtTLE OF StGNER flypa wprfntJ 18A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprtnt)

Darlene T. Baxter
CO* cting Officer

15S. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16B. U TED STAT@3 OF AMERI t6c. DATE SIGN

BY b&& .

(Slgnatun3 O/parson auttrofizad to sign) (Signalrms of Contracting Oflker) JfJq :

NSN 754(?-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. lf?-6
Prescribed @ GSA
FAR (4S CFR) S3.243



.

(
NAS1 -18925
Modification No. 101
Page 2 of 2

A. Paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, Contract Funding, are amended to read as follows:

“(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,254,843 and covers the following
period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $500,465 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditionsremain unchanged.

FUNDING SWARY

;_

cost
Fee
Total CPFF

cost

Fee
TOTAL CPFF

Amount through
Mod. No, 100 Mod. No. 101

From- B&

$10,230,699
499,660

$10,730,359

$24,144
805

$24,949

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 100 Mod. No. 101

From: By:

$10,272,000 $0
600.000

$10,872,000
J

Amount through
Mod. No. 101

@

$10,254,843
500,465

$10,755,308

Amount through
Mod. No. 101

To:

$10,272,000
600,000

$10,872,OOO



I

OMB ApfIrovsl#: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOFPAG

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
2. MEN~ENT~OIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEOATE

102
4. REQUISITION?WRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (lfap@j

rr d : -1 -1997
,---

DIH.1245
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffother than Item 6) CODE 1

1

t

i

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

8. NPME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (fW., sfrwt, county, State, and 2ip Co@ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-I 8925

~OB. DATEO (SEE fTEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
7 1

U The abcr+anumbered soliiitatii ia amended es sat forlh in Item 14. ~ hour and date spaciikd for receipt of Offere U is astanded, U is not extan

offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the aokitation or as amended, hy one of the fofbwing mefhotk

(a) 6y completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ COPiSSd the afnsndmen~ (W BYaok.owlsd9in9 rscaiPt of this amendment on each ~ of the offer aubmiie
(c) By separate tatter or tefegram wttiih imludea a reference to the soiiiitetii end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE REC
AT THE PfACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE
virtue of this amendment pi deeire to change an offer already submitted, such change may tre made by telegram or letter, provided each tetegrem or letter makes
reference to the aofiiitation and thm amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spsc ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATtO+4 OATA (ffreouhsdl

DIH.1245;R21955 ;548-1 0-41-01 ~$21,031 ;(Complete)(Task 53)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Spec~ authcdty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINtSTRATiVE CHANGES (such as cha~ in paying of?ica,

afWWfa~ *M, etc.) SET FoRTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlw OF FAR 43.103(o.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Spac~ type of~timr and adrodfy)

I

E. lMPORTAN~ Contractw X is not, ia required to signthii documentandreturn copiesto the iaauingoffice.
14. OESCRIPTfONOFAMENDMENTmlomFtcATtoN(Orgarr/zatfby UCF aadon headings, hdudrrg eofkifaUcwtxfrtract sut#acr matter wham @es/b&.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 53 by $21,031,
($1 7,157 for cost and $3,874 for fee). Consequently, the following change is hereby being made to the Contrac
Schedule.

(Continued on page 2)

Escepl as prwided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen~ in ttem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchart@ and in full force and e

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type cw@rt) 16A NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T” orprfrrt)

15B. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 1X. OATE SIGNED 16C. OATE SIGN

BY
(SJgnattm3of)erson aufirorized fo sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-106
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSA6LE

STANDARD FORM ~“(Rev. 104
PrescribedbyGSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



I

I

NAS 1-18925
Modification No. 102
Page 2 of 2

A. ParagraphsA.andB.ofH.2,ContractFunding,areamendedtoreadasfollows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of co% exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,272,000, and covers the
following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $504,339 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *********************************************

mrNG SUMMARY

Amount through l%nountthrough
Mod. No. 101 Mod. No. 102 Mod. No. 102

cost $10,254,843 $17,157 $10,272,000 ,

Fee 500,465 3.874 504.339

TOTAL CPFF $10,755,308 $21,031 $10,776,339

CONTMCT suMMARY

cost $10,272,000 $0 $10,272,000
Fee 600.000 Q 600.000
TOTALCPFF $10,872,000 $0 $10,872,000



OMB Approval #: L. .-OO42

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOWMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

103 See Blk. 16C
6. ISSUEDBY

Dlh.1245
COCIE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY{If other than Item 6) CODE I

I I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1f)

P.O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

100. DATED (SE.E ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fotth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offera ia extended, is not exlended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the ~lowing methods

(a) Bycompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitte@ or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and ia received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

DIH.1245;R21 955;548-1 0-41-01 ;$53,435;(Complete) (Task 53)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (S~”& autfrorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofrice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

Y C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. .
B.4--ESTIMTED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74)(DEC 1988)
D. OTHER (Speci~ type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor n is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgarrtied by UCF section headings, including Solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purposes of this modification are to increase the cost of the subject contract by $2,561,904 due to contract cost
growth and increase the incremental funding for task assignment 53 by $53,435 for cost. Consequently, the
following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule.

(Continued on pag~ 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Type orprint) I 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fType orprinf)

Dave Obringer I Darle~ T. Baxter
Sr. Contract Negotiator Co@r#cting Officer

15B.

Rn

ARTOW 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

&.’o ~”_,“~ G 02124197 BY

(Signature of pt%on authorize~ign) (Signature of Contracting Officer*

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAB

STANbARD FORM 30’(Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1 -18925
Modification No. 103

Page 2 of 2

A. Paragraph B.4--ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE (NASA 18-52.216-74)(DEC 1988),
revise to read as follows:

“The estimated cost of this contractis$12,833,904 exclusive of the fixed fee of $600,000. The
total of estimated cost and fixed fee is $13,433,904,”

B. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,325,435 and covers
the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $504,339 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** *********************************************

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 102 Mod. No. 103

cost $10,272,000 $53,435
Fee 504,339
TOTAL CPFF $10,776,339 $53,43:

CONTRACT SUMMARY

cost $10,272,000 $2,561,904
Fee 600,000
TOTALCPFF $10,872,000 $2,561,90~

Amount through
Mod. No. 103

$10,325,435
504,339

$10,829,774

$12,833,904
600,000

$13,433,904



1

OMB Approval #: ZJ. ..042
1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENTNODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffappkat.k)

104 See Blk. 16C
6. ISSUEDBY

DIH.1245
COQE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(ffotfrerfharr Item 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE 6121/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
— —

U Theabovenurnbemd solicitation isa-nendedassatf cmthin Item 14. Theho.randdates~ifid forreceiptof Offers U isestemdad, U isnc~exterrdad.

Oifers must ackncwisdge raseipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spasifmd in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ sopies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging mseipt of this amendment on each sopy of the offer submitta@ or

(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACK140WLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
vfrfue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, pmvidad each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spas ifiad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATION DATA (/rmquira@

DIH.1245;R21955;548-10-41-01;$200;(Complete)(Task53)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S@@ aufhdy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE WE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTf3ATfVE CHANGES (such as changes in fmyfng office,
appmptiafion data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).1
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type ofmoditkation and authority)

1

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorHis not,❑ is requiredto sign this document and return_copies tothe issuingoftica.
14. DESCRIPTIONOFNvtENDMENTr%+ODIFICATION(Otganizad by UCF section haadngs, hrcfudlng aoficifaffon/contmct subject mat?ef where f“”bfa.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 53 by $200
for cost. Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Escept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. WE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprhf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprfnt)

H
15B. CONTI?ACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNIT D TATE OF AME A 16C. DATE SIGNE

BY DBA-
. .

)

(Signatura of pamon authorized to sign) (Signafum of Confra%g omcq
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. l@B 3)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

!-.
. .

~;”,A*
.

:“\ -
., ,

,.:



.

NAS1-18925

Modification No. 104
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the

Government to this contractis$10,325,835 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An addfiional amount of $504,339 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

.*.** *.. ***** ***** *.*.* ..*.* ***... *. . ..* . . . . ..*.* ****. ** . . . ..* . . . . ..** . . ..*.* .*..* ***. *.*. **.. ***** ** . . ..**.. *.**.. ***** ***.. **.** *****.*.

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through Amount through
Mod, No. 103 Mod, No. 104 Mod. No. 104

cost $10,325,435 $200
Fee

$10,325,835
504.339 504.339 ‘

TOTAL CPFF SI0,829,774 & $10,829,974

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through -- Amount through
JWxL No. 1~ Jklod.No. 104 Mod. No. 104

cost $12,833,904 $0 $12,833,904
Fee 800.000
TOTALCPFF $13,= 2 $13,433,904



(

OMB Approval U: 270G. 42
, 1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENLMAENTM40DlFtCAT10N NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE i 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (ffaf@caMB)

105 See Block 16C BAA.0969 I
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. AC441NISTERED BY (If oftrar Uran Item 6) COOE

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME ANO ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfrwf, arunfy, Sfata, and Zip Ccda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

9S. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

L
100. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILtTY CODE 6121189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

-
U The above n.rnbarad sdiiifation is amended as set forth in ttam 14. The hour and date apsc~d for raesipt of Offers U is astendad, U is not astandad. _

Offers must acknowledge receipt d this arrrandrnant prior to the hour and date specified in the soliiifatii or aa amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 16, and returning_ copies d the amandmenc (b) By acknowfadging receipt of thm amendment on each copy of the offer aubmiiad; or
(c) By sapamte latter or telegram which includes a reference to the aoliiitatiin and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEfVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf try
wrtua of this amendment YOUMire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or latter makes
reference to the soiicitatit% and thm arnandrnent,and “mracakrd priorto the opsming-hourand date sP&iad~
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ffraqu/ta@

BM1.0969;R22023 ;5222421 0100;$120,000;(Complete) ;R22024;522241 10200;$95,000;(Partial) (lask 58)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spac~ auffwdfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ACMINISTRATfVECHANGES (sucfras changes in wyfng of?ka,
approprtatlorr &to, ok.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

I

D. OTHER (Spat@ fyps cfnro@7caUcfr and auihwify)

,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ a not, ❑ is raquirad to sign this documant and ratum _rxpiaa to tha iaauing offca.
14. DESCRIPTION OF M4ENDMENTrWODlFtCAT10@4 (O~nlzad by UCF sacUorr haa&rga, Includng solidtafkwtvrrtract su~t rrmftar wham feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 58 by $215,000
($208,760 for cost and $6,240 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the
Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)
.

Escsipf as provided herein, all tarma and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME JV4D TITLE OF SIGNER ~ype orprinf) 16A.NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fType orprfnf)

Darte~e T. Baxter
Co@acting Officer

15B.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 16C.OATESIGNEO 16B. u

BY

(Signafum tipar=son autfrorfmd to sign)

NSN 754&01 -152-S070 W106
PREVfOUS EOlllON UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (%x%3-83) “
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



1

I
1

[

NAS1-1S92S
Mtii No. 10S
Pege20f2

A. Under Psrqysphs A. Slld B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise se foilows

‘(a)Forpurposesofpaymentofcastexclusive of fee, in accordance with the LimitsWn of Funds clause, the totalamountallottedbythe
Government to thii contract is $10,534,395 and covers the followingpried of parformantxx contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An sddiiil amount of S510,579 is obliieted under ths conbact forpaymentof fee:

All other terms and condiii remain unchanged.

*********" "*******************************************..***.******************************.**..*....*"***.******..**********.**********

FUNDING SUMMA W

Amount through

W. No. Q1 W. No. =1

cost S1O,32S,63S S20S,760
Fee *
TOTAL CPFF SI0,S29,974

Amount thrwgh
W. No. 104

cost sf2,s33,904
Fee
TOTALCPFF S13,433,904

coNTRACT SUMMAR Y

W. No. 105

Amount through
Mod. No. l@

S1O,534,3%

$11,044,974

Amount through
Mod No. l=

$12,s33,904

S13,433,904

I

,



..

OMB Approval # 270WJ042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CC)NTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTrWODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTm OATE 4. REQUISITKXWURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffappfkatrbs)

106 See Block 16C DIH.1245
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMtNtSTERED BY (ffothar than Ifarrr 6) CODE I

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

& NFWE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., afraaf, cwnty, .Sfata, and Zip C&) JJ_

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Smtt Merrell
P. O. 80X 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 L
x

CODE I FACIUTY CODE I, 1

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEl

9A. AMENCMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODtFtCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21/89
TS OF SOLICITATIONS

,,
U ~ above numbered aoticii is amended as aat forth in tie. 14. TIW hour and date ~ for racei~ IMoiiara U is extended, U is not aatendert.

Offera must acknowledge racai@ d tfrii amandmant prior to the hour and date spacikd in the soticiifiin or as amended, by ona of the foltowing methods

(a) By comptating ttems 8 and 15, and returning_ mpiea of the amandment (b) By ecknowiedghg receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate latter or telegram which includes a raferena to the eotiiifatii and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFtED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue of this amendment you ~re to change an otTaralready submitted, such change may be made by telegram w letter, provided each telagmm or latter makes
reference to the soliiifation and this amendment, and ia received prior to the opanirrg hour and date apac fad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATtON DATA (/frs@@

DIH.1245;$ ~548-1 0-41-01 ;(Complete)(Task 53)

+$$ ~ THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
~01~“Z )%1“ IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.

(x) A. THtS CHANGE ORDER IS tSSUED PURSUANT TO (Spac~ aulhodfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODtFIED TO REFLECT THE ACMtNISTRATtVE CHANGES (such aa changes In paying oflloa,
apprqwfatlon date, aft.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103@).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

I

D. OTHER (Spacf& type dmodflca~ andautfwfty)

,
E. lMPORTAN~ Contractor ❑ k not, ❑ is required to 6igrt thii document end return _copiea to the i8suing offce.
14. DESCRIPTtON OF NAENKWENTJIKIDIFICATCN (OrW)iZadby UCF aacfkxr haacSrr@, hrcfudw aofldfafkfbbnfrad SU~t matter Wf16Mfaaalbh)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assigriment53 by $22,660
Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenad in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, ramains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER fTypa cw@rf) I 16A. NJWE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fTypa txpdnt)

I Datiene T. Baxter
Cu’htratilng Officer

15S. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. ~lTED STATES OF PMERI 16C. DATE SIGNED

~y ha ,’27A:. -,, ~J ; - “;

(Slgrrafura cfprson authorized to sign) (Signalura of Confractirrg OnkOrj--
.+.. .;/~/l/ .1

/
NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-106
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rkrv. 10-S3)
Pr~ribad by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



i

NAS1 -18925
Maliiion No. 1~
Paga20f2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

‘(a) For purposes of payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in atxordanca with th LimRationof Funds clause, the totalamount allotted by the
GOvamrnant to this contmcf is $10,!5S7,05S and covers the fol~ng period of performance Contract ~rd through November 21, 1997.

(b) An addtial amount of S51O,579 is obiiitad under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and condtis remain unchanged.

-**** *"**** ******** ***** ***** ***** *****, ********* ****** *e*** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ************************.************************

cd
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

coat
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
0, la

W 0,s34,395
1QQ9

W 1,044,974

Amount throqh
Mod. No. lq

$12,833,904

S13,433,904

FUNDING SU MMARY

Fundad 6y
~. No. 10Q

CONTRACT SUMMAR’(

Fundad By
w. No. l@

so

s+

Amount through
Mod. No. 1@

S1O,SS7,O55

– Amount thtwgh

S12,S33,904

S13,433,904



.

OMB Approval #: 270u-u042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENC)MENT OF SOLICITATIOfWMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENCMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTtVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONrPURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (lfapplJcaL4a)

107 I See Block 16C I DIH.1363 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE I 7. AC4WNISTERED BY [Mother than item 6) CODE I

—-----!”” I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

6. NPME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (P4J., sfraef, murrty, State, and Zip Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merreil 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUTY CODE 6/21 /89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Theabovenumbered soticitatiorr is arnemded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spacifii for receipt of 04fers is not extended.

Otfem must acknowledge receipt of this amendmentpriorto the hourand date specfied in the aofiiitationor aa amended,byone of the follcwingnrettrock

(a) By mmpteting Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment; (b) By scknowtedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer aubmittad; or
(c) By separate letter or tehsgrem whiih includes a reference to the aohcitatii and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED
AT THE PIACE Designated FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER. tt by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already aubnriied, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided -h telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recsived prior to the OPSning hour and date apac med.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATtON DATA (~rsryuirrx$

DIH.1363;R21 955;$80,340;(Partial) “~ask 53)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spacffy authwfty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH lN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM IDA.

,
x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODtFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in psyfng orlka,

a-atforr *k. *.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

D. OTHER (Spec@ type o/mocW7cation and authodfy)

,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return_ copies to the issuing Offi.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDAAENTMODIFtCATtON (O~iZad by UCF sWbrr fWSt#~S, inciting tiicltat&n&wrtract sul#sot matter WfW18feesibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 53 by $80,340 ($77,1 00
for cost and $3,240 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except ss prow herein, all Wrns and condiins of the document referenmd in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tw cwprin~ I16A. FLAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type rxprfnt)

] Dartepe T. Baxter
Coqt%ting Officer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. u E STAT OF AME IC ‘
A

BY
8

b
(Sigrraturs of person authorized fo sign) Signafwa 0/ Corrfracffng 0~’

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDtTION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM ti(Rev. 10-S3)
PrescribedbyGSA

,,: ~.)pyw46cFR)53.243



..

(

NAS1-1892!5
MOdftii No. 107
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise aa Wows

‘(a) For purposes of payment of mat, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitationof Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to thii conttact is $10,834,1 SS and covers the following period of performance Contract awrd through November 21, 1997.

(b) An addtil amount of S513,819 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and condii remain unchanged.

****** ***** ***** ***.* ******** ***** **.*** ***** ***** *****. ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***.** ***** ****.******.****.*.****.************..********

FUNDING SU MMARY

Funded BY Amount through
~. No. 107 Mod. No, 107

$n,l w S1O,834,1S5
&X!J

S11 ,147,9+4
13.8 ~

CONTRAWT SUMMARr Y

Funded By Amount through–
~. No. 10~ Mod. No. 10Z

so S12,833,904

:
w

S13,433,904

Amount through
Wad. No. 10Q

cost S1O,5S7,O55
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

Amount through
No. 10Q

cost S12,S33,904
Fee
TOTALCPFF S13,433,W4



c

,

1

OMB Approval #: 2700-0~2
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I

PAGE OF PAGES
1

2. AMENOMENT/?40DlFlCAT10N NO,
2

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

I

5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicabm)
108 see Block 16C NIA

6 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE
[

National Aeronautics and Space AdrniniStratiOn

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cvurrfy, State, and Zip Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: J. Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. Box 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ is extended, id is not extendd.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning mpies of me amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cow of the o~r submitt-, or
(c) By se arate letter or tele ram Mii indudes~erence to the ealiiitatin and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED

!AT THE IACE DESIGNAT~D FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofir already submitted, such change maybe made~~teiegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received Driar to the ogenina hour and date soea
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

NIA
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTFLACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT)ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x)

{

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTi?ATNE CHANGES (such as cfranges in paying oIW@,
aPPro@t~n date. efC.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

x C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

52.245-5--GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR LABOR-
HOURS CONTRACTS) (JAN 1986)
D. OTHER (Spec#y type of modfiation and aurhonfy)

1

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~is not, ~ is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (OrganAed by UCF section headings, including aoliutatioticontract wbject matter where hasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to transfer government property from con-tract NAS~l 9837 to the subject contract.
Consequently, the following changes are hereby made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refererwed m Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TfTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

DAVE08 RINGER Darlene T. Baxter
SENIORCONTRACTNEGOTIATOR

1S8. CONTWCTOIUOFFEROR .- 1SC. DATE SIGNED 160. UN 16C. DATE SIGNED

,.27 /’fL-f /’if ?
By

(S,gnatuce of pe~on authorized !~wgn)
i

(S)gnatun2 of ;ontractrng’O~cer) //@~

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 / 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ..’

STANDARD FORM-30 (Rev. 10-83)

/

Prescribed by GS4
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



.-.

A.

NAS1 -18925
Modification No. 108
Page 2 of 2

Under clause 52.245-5--GOVERNMENT PROPERW (COST-REIMBURSEMENT,
TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR LABOR-HOURS CONTRACTS (JAN 1986), add the
following items to the subject contract: (See Attached Sheet)

******* ***** ********* ***** ***** ****** ***** ****** ******* ***** ****** ****** ***** *********************************************

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 107 Mod. No. 108

cost $10,634,155 $0
Fee 513,819 - ~
TOTAL CPFF $11,147,974 $0

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 107 Mod. No. 108

cost $12,833,904 $0
Fee 600,000 ~
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904 $0

Amount through
Mod. No. 108

$10,634,155
$ 513,819
$11,147,974 _

Amount through
Mod. No. 108

$12,833,904
600,000

$13,433,904

- ---



. .,..,, ... .. .. . . .... ———--””-7.. ”,. — .,.. ,----- ..- ,7 —..—. .-. ——— ——-———-. —-—. . . . . . . . . . . ..-.. —. . . . ., . ... .........,.,

NAS1-18925 h
Modification No. 108 .
Attachment

,- .

, TAGNO

G079!M7

1090947
lo9094a

108W35
0849454
llW
125FQ40

1258241

SUBTOTAL

AUIH

5CKW13

503013

G079547 Disk Dlive

I090W7 Cw@erMini
1W0948 Dkpky Unti
108W38-W71 90MBDudBernouilli
084!3544172 &’Q#:d~

1253240 Wdcstdon(.incl.
Iu?’y-boald,cables,

1258240 IV Co&r MorMor
. .

MFG
CODE

40400

1ZO04
lz004
39221
Im
S413

. .

MFG NAME

Tobl Tech

*
SiliconGraph
SiliconGraph
Bemouiili
Siliin Gtaph
Hitachi

MODEL *

n212q 2933

CMNE3003 35007481
GOM1930SG
7025 931143004
lRls250-S17 EO050126
CM2086A3SG Y9DOM464

OM08?X)742

208OO1O82

VALUE

3,398

10.140
1*

&?
5,a)o

27,!U39

l#500

83507

11/13

11/13
llt13
1l/13
11A3
11/13
11/13

11/13

,,

,.4

1,$
. ,,

.,..
. . . .



I

,
[

i

OMB Approval U: 2701J-@42
I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENCWENTMK3DIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIOWPURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (tfapptkabla)

109 See Block 16C DIH.1374
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ACMtNiSTERED BY (lfottwr Uran Hem 6) CODE I

I

1

#

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME AND AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stmat, county, State, and ZIP Cc&i) SA. AMEN~NT OF SOL!CITATKW NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

IQB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUTY CODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

n , .
u The above numbered sokitatii is amended es ad forth in Item 14. The hour and date speci%d for mcaiF4 dOtfam U is extended, U ia rrd axtandd

Offers must ecbwwtadge receipt c4 this amendment prior to the hour and date spacifii in the sotiiitstion or as amended, by one of the foltm%g methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, srrd returning _ co@s d the amendment: (’b) BY *krrAadging receipt of thm a..md.ant on each COPYof the offer submiis& or
(c) By separate latter or tetagmm whiih includes a reference to the solicitatii and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If h
virtue of thm amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made trytafegmm or letter, provided each telegram or latter makes ‘
reference to the sdiiitatiin and this amendment, and is received prior to the OPSning hour and date SPSCifii.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tfraqvheql

DIH.1374;R22401 :6321 0143700 ;$22,600;(Complete) (T ask 59)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ts tSSUED PURSUANT TO (Specl& authwtfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

1

x B. THE AEOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such se changes In peyfng oi?lca,
axatk?n We, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lD3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORfTY OR

1

D. OTHER (S-type ofmodfffcaUorr and authcdty)

,
E. lMPORTAIW Corrttactor ❑ ie not, ❑ ie required to sign thie document and return _copt “esto the ieeuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT~lFtCATION (OrWIIZadby (ICF sact&rr heeUrWS, lncfudtrw solkltsUmkon@C rsu&sctmatterwhererasslbw

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental fundingfor task assignment 59 by $22,600 ($22,01 3
for cost and $587 for fee). Consequently, the followingchanges are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Ezcaptas provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ttem 9A or 10A, es heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and ef%ct.

15A. NAME AND TtTLE OF SIGNER (Type orpriht) 16A.NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs orpfnt)

Darlene T. Baxter

I Coptvacting Officer
158.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 166. U$ITED ST4TES OF rW4ERl~ / I 16C. DATE StGNED

BY
(Slgrretwe d- aultrortzad to *n) (s@ratum’ of Contracting Otncar) d~~l “’qq

NSN 7640-01-1524070 3D-IM
PREVIOUS EDITtON UNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM ~0 (Rav. 1CW3)
Prescribed trv GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-1B92S
Modfkation No. 109
Page20f2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

‘(a) For PUP of payment of ooet, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allORSd by the
Government to this contractis$10,656,166 and were the following paricd of performance: Contract swrd through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amountofSS14,4436is obligatedunderthii contractforpaymentof fee.=

All other terms and condiiione remain unchanged.

***** ***** ******* ******* ***** ***** ***** ***** ****** ***** ***** *.**. ****** ***** ***** ***** *****~*********************"***"****************

FUNDNGsuMMARI Y

cast
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

C@
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount th~h
Mod. No. 113Q

S1O,634,155

W 1,1:7,9;4

Amount through
o. loq

$12,833,934

$13,433,934

FundedBy
o. IQ

$22,013

$22X00

CONTRACTSUMMARY

- Funded By

Amount through
~. No. I@

$10,6!56,1BB ,

Amount through
0. 10Q

$12,633,904

$13,433,904



.

OMB Approval #: 2/~2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENT&100IFiCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIOPUPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ffappflcaW)

110 See Block 16C See Block 12
6. ISSUEO BY CODE 7. ACMINISTEREO BY (If other than Item 6) COOE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zlp Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

II 9B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

100. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACIUTY COOE 6121 /89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered aoliiitstion is amended as set fo+lh in hem 14. The hourand datespscifii for recaipfd OiTem is extended, is notestended.

Offersmust acknowledge r~ipt d Ihiaamendmentprior10thehour and date specifmd in the aoiiiitation or as amended, by one d the following methods

(a) By completing Items 6 and 15, and returning_ mpies d the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the ofTersubmitted; or
(c) 6y separate tatter or telegram whii includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE OESGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H hy
virtue of this amendment wu desire to change an offer already subrritfed, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spat ified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATtON OATA (If rquirect)

DIH.1245;R21955 ;548-1 O-41-01$2,574 ;DIH.I 363;R21 955;548-1 0-41-01 ;$50,000(Complete) (T ask 53)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. ‘

(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify aufhcfity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such es changes In ~yirrg oflke,

a~~~ ~~. *.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT LSENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
I D. OTHER (Specify type cfrncxXfkatica and autfrcdy)

I
E. lMPORTAN~ Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return _oopies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF A&lENC41ENTrMOOlFtCAT10N (O~an&d by UCF section freedfnos. inciud%rosdicita~trect subiect rmtfer where @esihJe.J

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremen~alfunding for task assignment 53 by $52,574 ($50,557
for cost and $2,017 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tfem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaina unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type w@rfJ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typtr cfprirIf)

Darlene T. Baxter
Corp?acting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOFUOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNEO 16B. U EO ST TES OF ERtOA

~P~J.,f&

16C. DATE SIGNEO

BY /&l - $6

(Signature of parson authorized to sign)

STANDARD FOR;;O<?v:l’~

(Signatura 0/ Contrscting@ker,J

NSN 7540-01 -152 -s070 20-105
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

i ..’
‘. .,., ..



.

NAS1-1892S
Modftition No. 110
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise aa fotlowa:

‘(a) For purposes of payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitationof Funds clause, the tOtalamwnt allotted by the
Government to this contractisS10,706,725 and covers the following period of performance Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amountofSS16,423 is obligated under th= contract for payment of fee:

All other terms and condiiins remain unchanged.

*... ***** ***** ***** ***** ****. **.*.. **.. *..** ****. **. ****. ***** .**** **** . . ..*** **.** ***** **. ***.....**..****.*.....******.***......*******.

cost

%TAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount thrwgh
Mod. N0.109

S1O,656,168

Amwnt through
o. lQQ

S12,833,9134

S13,433,904

FundedBy
M~

=
S52,S74

CONTRACTWMMARY

Funded By

!@LMQ&Q.

Amount through
Mod. No. llQ

S1O,7O6,725

Amwnt through
Mod. No, llQ

S12,833,904

S13,433,904



OMB Approval#: 2700-w42
1. CONTRACTIDCOOE PAGEOFPAGES,’

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. mENDMENT&100IFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTfVEDATE 4. REQUISITIOfVPURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(IYa@cebka)

111 See Block 16C DIH.1382
6. ISSUEOBY CODE 7. ~lNISTERED 8Y (Itotlrerthan Item 6) CODE I

National Aeronauti- and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NP.ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stale, andZip Ccda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. 80X 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUTY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
n -
U The above numbered soticitatiorr is amended as sat forth in item 14. The hour snd date spacikd for raceipf of offers U is extended, U is not estandad.

Cffers must acknovdadge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methcd6

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAJLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLECGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H bv
virtue d this amendment you desire to change an offer alreedy submitted, such change may be made by lelagram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes -
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receivad prior to the opening hour and date spsc iried.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (fffESJUif@

DIH.1382;RH1 5275; 537082221 00;$54,539(Complete) (T ask 50)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ot?ka,
appropridtbrr date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIN OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type ofmoditiiation and auftrortty)

1

E. lMPORTAN~ Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return _copiea to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Includng wlicitationkontract subject matter where feesibk.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment 50 by $54,539 ($53,074
for cost and $1,465 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or IOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. t4AtE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty@ or@’rt) 16A.NPME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

DarleBe T. Baxter

CorpfactingOfficer
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signatursr of person authorized to sign) ~ -d-q. y

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-S3) ,/
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA

FAR (46 CFR) S3.243
.:*” .

t+ :: ;“’ ‘“ ~. . -.



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 111
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

‘(a) For purposes of payment of -t, exclusive of fee, in accordance viith the Limitation of Funds clause, the total aIIIOUnt allotted by the
Government to th~ contract is $10,759,799 and covers the following period of parforrnanca Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of S517,SS8 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee:

All other terms and condtions remain unchanged.

***** .**.* ***** **. ***** ***** **** . . . . . . . . ..** . . . . ..*. ***** ***** **. **.** .*.. *.**. *. . . . . . ..*... *.......******..*.........*..**........*******

FUNDING SU MMARY

Amount through Funded BY Amount through
Mod. No. 11Q Mod. No. 111 Mod. No. 111

cost $10,7OB,725 $53,074 $10,759,799
Fee +& 517.BBq
TOTAL CPFF $1 1,277,B87

CoNT AcT suR MMARY

Amount through Funded BY Amount through

Mod. No. llQ Mod. No. 111 Mw!No. 111

cost $12,B33,904 $0 $12,833,904
Fee
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904 ; S13,433,904



I

OMB Approval* 270u+CM2
1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES

1 AMENDfvIENT OF SOLlclTATIONIMOI) lFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENmENTA#301FlCAT10N NO. i 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4 REQUISITIOFUPURCHASEREQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (ffaodtil

112 See Block 16C I
.. ———.

6. LSSUEO BY

DIH.1388
COOE 7. ACUWNISTERED BY (If oftrar than Item 6) COOE

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., afmat, county, State, and ZIP Coda) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merreil II 98. OATEO (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1-18925

\
10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered eoliiitatii is amended es set forih in Item 14. Tha hour and dale epecikt for reosifi d 04fers is extended, ia not extended.

offers musiackrrowiadge receipt d this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the ediiitatiorr or aa amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By .mrr@afing Items 8 and 15, and returning — COpiSSof the amandmanL (b) BY $c~9in9 receipt of this amendment on each COPYd the offar submiiecL or
(c) By separate letter w telegram which includes a referenca to the soliiitaticfr and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIEO fA4Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue of this amendment you deeire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pn“orto the opening hour and dale spat ified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (ffrwqui@)

DIH.1388;R22293:2587021 0600: $6,300 (Complete) (T ask 59)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THtS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specfi authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying omce,

ama~ defe. etc.) SET FORTH IN ~EM 14. pURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type ofmcdifkath and authorfty)

E. lMPORTANm Contractor His not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF A&tENDMENTM4001FlCAT10N(Organizedby fJCF section headings, including SMcitafiorWontract au@ct matter wtrere f~aibfe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment ~ by $6,300 ($6,099
for cost and $201 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except aa provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tfem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orPritrt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type wprtrrt)

Darlene T. Baxter

Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOIVOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(
16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY

(Signafur8 of person auttrorizad to sign) d ontracting 0177cer) ,/..q 7
NSN 7540-0 ?-152-6070 W-105
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-S3)
PrescribedbyGSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

FIL

~’ ,-.

c:



NAS1-18925t

t
MocMcatii No. 112
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

‘(a) For purposea of payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in accordance tith the Limitationof Funds clause, the total aMOUnt allOltSd by the

Government to this contract is $10,785,898 and covers the folloviingperiod of performance Ccmtract avmrd through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amountofSS18,089 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

..**. *.**.. *...* ..**. ***. **... *.*.* **..* ***... *. . ..*** ***** . . ..*** ***** ***** **.** ****.. ***.. ****. **. **.** *... ***** ***** **. ****. ****. *....*

coat
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

coat
Fae
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 111

S1O,759,799

Amount thrwgh
W. No. 1 11

S12,833,904

S13,433,904

FUNDING SUMMARY

Fundad By
Mod. No. 112

CON TRACT SUMMAR Y

Fundad By

Mod. No. 112

Amount through
Mod. No. 112

S10,785,898

Amount through
W. No, 112

S12,833,904

S13,43WU4

I



1“

[

,
f OMB Approval fl: 270u-CCM2

,, 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

~ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. Xt4Cti4ENT-FICAUON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIOWPURCWE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Napplks&j

113 See Block 16C DIH.1384
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffofher fharr item 6) CODE

I

I National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sbeef, oounfy, State, and ZIP coda)[ 9A. NAENDfvlENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
[ Attn: Scott Merrell
~ P. O. BOX 12194
I Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

96. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

I \ 10S. 12ATEO(SEEITEM13,
I

CODE I FACILITY CODE i I 6/21 189
i
~

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered sofiiitetii is amended es set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifksd for receipt d Offem is eztanded, is not extended.
[ Offers must ectrnmvledge recaipt d this amendment prior to tha hour and date speciFA in the ediiifation or as amendad, by one d the folfowing met~

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ oopiaa d the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt d this amendment on each copy of the offer submiiech w
(c) By separate letter or telegram wtriih includes a refererm to the soliiifation and amendment numbets. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEfVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you deeire to change an offer already subrnMed, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makae
reference to the solicitation and thkaamendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date S- ified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Hrsquir@J

DIH.1384;H1 5275:537082221 00;$145,000; (Complete) (1 ask 60)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
lT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS tSSUED PURSUANT TO (Speci& authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 /U?E MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying M-,
a-aflon date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, WRSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THtS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORl~ OF:

I
I

D. OTHER (Spscify type ofnrocfificatkr+rand authcfify)
f

I
E. IMPORTANW Contractor His not, ❑ is required to sgn this document and return _copiea to the issuing offii.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMAODIFICATtON (OWnizad by UCF ssctbn treadrrgq including sdicifafion&onfmct S@sct msttq where feasible.)

1 The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for task assignment~0 by
$145,000($1 39,664 for cost and $5,336 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to

I
the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Escepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dccument referenced in Item 9A or 10A,as heretofore changsd, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. WE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) IW. f4/wtE NW TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or@f)

Dar)Qne T. Baxter
Co~tiactingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
Ydi f7

,/
(Signafum ofpemon authonzad fo sign) (Sqrrafure of Confracfing 0r7ker)

NSN 7S40-01-152-6070 3&lo6 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1O-=)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA ‘\

FAR (46 CFR) 53.243 \

,. .. . . ..



NAS1-1B925
Modification No. 113
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in accordana with the Limitationof Funds clause, the total amOUntallOttSdby the
Government to ths contract isS10,905,S62 and covers the follting period of performance Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of SS23,425 is obligated under this contract for payment of fae~

All &her terms andcondiiis remain unchanged.

****. ***.* ***. ***** ***** .**** **.** ** . . . . . . . ..**... *.**. ***** *.*** **.** ***** *. . . ..**. *. . ..* . . . . . . . . . ...*.****.........*.*.......****...**..

FUNDING SU MMARY

cost
Faa
TOTAL CPFF

coat
Fae
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 11Z

S1O,765,B9B

Amount through
0.112

$12,s33,904

S13,433,904

Funded By
Mod. No. 113

S139,BB4

S14S,000

CON TRACT SUMMARY

Fundad By
~. No. 113

Amount through

Mod. No. 113

S10,905,%2

Amount through
Mod. No. 131

S12,s33,904

$13,433$04



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIOWMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I
1

t
2

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. RE12UlSlT10tWPURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (lfa@caMe)

114 See Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001
I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITV CODE 6/21/89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered soliition is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt OfOffers ia extended, is not estended.

Offers must acknowtadge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the aoliatation or as amended, by one of the foltowing me-

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledghg receipt of tfVs amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c)
By separate letter or taiagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT’TO BE RECEtVEDAT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RWECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submfiad, such change may be made by telegram or Ielter, provided each telagmm or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rar.wired)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specrfy authority) THE CHANGES S= FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM IOA

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATE CHANGES (aucfr as changes in paying office,
a~mpriafion date, etc.) SH FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (Spectfy type of modification and aurhorrty)

I

E. IMPORTANT Contractor flis not, R is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION(Oryantied by UCF section haa~, including aoficitaffdcormacf subjacf matter -m fe-e.)

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the incremental funding for the subject contract by $30,000
$28,588 for cost and $1,412 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract

Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Escept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. ME AND Tl~EOF.SIGNER (Type orprinr) 16A. NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tw orptit)

Dart he T. Baxter

JCo ratting Officer
t5C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U ITED ST ES OF AMERICA ,

~~

16C. DATE SIGNED

. J2 MG /?? 7 ‘y (1( / :(: .#Wifi. ‘u
(Signature of person authorized to sgn) (Signature of Contracting Olfker)

f. J,>/j7
NSN 7540-01-152-6070 3Q-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
S7ANOARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10@

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (4S CFR) 53.243



f“

NAS1 -18925
Mcditication No. 114

I Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise aa follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds cfause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$10,878,974 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $522,013 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

.... .. .. .. ....... .. ..... ..... ............ ....... .... .... ... .. .. ...... .. ... ..... .. ...... .... .... . .. ...... ...... ... .......................

1

FUNDING SUMMARY

~
Amount through Fundad By Amount through
Mod. No. 113 Mod. No. 114 Mod. No. 114

cost $10,905,562 -$28,588
Fee 523,425

$10,876,974
- 1.412 522.013 .

TOTAL CPFF $11,428,987 -$30,000 $1 1,3W987
d

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Fundad By Amount through
Mod. No. 113 Mod. No. 114 Mod. No. 114

coat S12.833,804
Fee -
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904

$0

$$

S12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

DIH.1284 R222W 258-70-21-O& $10,000 ($9,515 for cost and $485 for fee) (Complete); Task 54
DIH.1331; R22264; 258-70-21-06; $20,000 ($19,073 for cost and $927 for fee) (Complete); Task 57



OM8 Approval* k, uO-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

I

PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC7 1 2

2. AMENOMENT~lFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRoJECT NO. (Naf@cab+e)

115 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY

01.1170
CODE 7. ACSUINISTERED BY (If other than ltSm 6) CODE I

I I I
National Aeronauti~ and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., abaat, county, State, and Zip Cods) 9A. MAENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. 60X 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

II SS. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

i t We. DATED(SEEITEM 13)

CODE I FACIUTY ~
i I 6/21189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered aotiiitetii is amended se aat forth in Ham 14. The hour and date apaoiikd for receipt d offers is astended, is not asfanded.

offers must schov&dga receipt of th~ amendment prior to the hour and date epecifimd in the aoliiitaliorr or as amended, by one of the fc4toMng methods:

(a) By completing ttama 8 and 15, and returning _ mpiaa of the amendment;(b) Byacknowtsdgingreceiptof ths amendmenton each copyof theofferaubmii~ or
(c) Bysapemte tattar or telegmm whioh includes a reference to the soiiiitstii and amendment numtmra. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEPJED
AT THE PtACE Designated FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
virtue of this amendment yw desire to change an offar already autrmittsd, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or tetter makes
reference to the aotiiitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spsc irlsd.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATtON DATA ftf rsauhacf)

D1.1170;97;R22264;2587021 0600; $10,000 (Complete) (Task 57)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER t$ tSSUED PURSUANT TO (SPSO/t)fauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN tTEM IDA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER LSMODlflED TO REFLECT THE AC441NISTRATNE CHANGES (such as changes In myfng orTka,
am?rowietkrn data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(bh

1 . . .,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT t$ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1

D. OTHER (S@c@ type cfmrxW/csf&rr and auttwify)

I

E. lMPORTAN~ Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign thk document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTtON OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATtON (0-by (JCF aaof&rr treadnga, irrclti”rrg aolicifatfonkontrast suQact matter whera laaaiti.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding for the subject contract by $10,000
($9,499 for Cost and $501 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all tarma and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or IOA, ss heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effact.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tygw orpfrrt) 16A.NAA4EANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprirx)

Darlefle T. Baxter
Co~tracting Officer

15B.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED IBC. DA E SIGNED

BY

(Slgnaturs otprsofI authorized to sign) (S@Wr#a O/ Contracting 0r17catj //7Lj /) 4

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
.PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 ~Rev. 10-S3)
PrescribedtryGSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1 -18925

I

Modikatii No. 115
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follti:

‘(a) For pUrpOSSSof payment of rmst, exclusive of fee,in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$10,886.473 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1997.

(b) An addiial amount of $522,514 ia ctdigatad under this contract for payment of fee:

All other terms and condtis remain unchanged.

Amount through
Mod. N0.114

coat $10,878,974
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

Amount through
. .0114

coat $12,833,904
Fee
TOTALCPFF S13,433,904

FuNDING SU MMARY

Fundad By
Mod. No. ll!j

$9,499

a
S1O,OOO

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No, Il!j

Amount through
Mod. No. f Is

$10,888,473.

Amount through
Mod. No. 11s

$12,833,904

$13,%



r
OMB ApQroval #: 2700-0042

I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGEff PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENCWENTMAODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Na@keb/e)

116 See Block 16C N/A
6. LSSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffoftrar than ttern 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (M., street, murrty, State, and Zip Cti) 9A. lWtENCWENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CoDE I FACILITY CODE 6/21 189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I 1

U The above numbered soliiifafkxr is amended se set forth in ft.. 14. Tha hour and date spacifksd for receipt of OfTers U is astendad, U is not extended.

OtTara must acknowfadge receipt of thm amendment prior to the hour snd date apacikd in the sotiiitatii w aa amended, by one of the folfowing methods:

(a) Sy mmplating Hems 6 snd 16, and returning —* of t~ a~d..nt; (b) ~ =knowtadifi.g receipt M thk s.a.d.ant on each copy of theofferaubmittd or
(c) 6y separatelatteror telegramwhiohincludesa referanmtotheaofiiifationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SE RECEfVED
AT THE PUCE Designated FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEOMAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Itby
virtueof thmamendmentyou desiretochangean offeralreadyaubrniiad,suchchangemaybe madebytelegramw letter,providedeach Ietagram or latter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is ramivad w “orto the opening hour and date spat ifll.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATtON DATA (Hrwui~

N/A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Specify authortfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM IOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUM6ERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMfNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such es changes in peytng ot7ke,

awa~ *~. e~.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

1

D. OTHER (Spaci& type ofnmdt7cetion end auUhnffy)

,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AA4ENDMENTiWODtFlCA~ (Orgwrked by UCF aect&rr headfngs, irrclucflrrgsolkitetionkmrtrect .sI@act rrwt@r wfrara faesibA)

The purpose of this modification is to mrrect an error in the FUNDING SUMMARY on Modifications 114 and 115.

No other changes are hereby being made to this contract by issuance of this modification.

(Continued on page 2)

Exc@ as prcwidad herein, all terms and conditions d the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchang~ and in full for= and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa orprfrrf) 16A.NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or@rt)

Darlene T. Baxter
ContractingOfficer

16S. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 1X. DATE StGNED

BY 4
(Sigrretum o/parson auffmrized fo sign) (Sigrrafuh or contracdrrg 6rT

NSN 7S40-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDfTION UNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (f?ev. l@33)
-.. . Prescribed by GSA,.,.- .’. FAJ?(46 CFR) 63.243

.’ ..:.-. -.



NAS1-18925
Mcdfcdtion No. 116
Page 2 of 2

***** *.*... ****. ***** **.** *.*** *.*** ..* . . . . . ..*.. ***** .** . . . ..*. ***** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

FUNDING SUMMARY FOR MODIFICATION 114

cost
Fea
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fae
TOTALCPFF

cost
Fea
TOTAL CPFF

coat

%TALCPFF

Ccat
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

coat
Fae
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod, No. 1l?

$10,905,582
523.4a

S11,428,967

Amount through
Mod. No. 113

S12,833,904

$13,433,9(I4

Funded By
Mod. No. 114

-S28,566
H

co NTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 114

so

i!

FUNDING SUMMA RY FOR MODIFICATION 1~~

Amwnt through
MIxI. No. 114

S10,876,974

Amount through
Mod. No, 114

$12,633,904

$13,433,904

Fundad By
Mod. No. 11~

s 9,499

a
Slo,ooo

co NTRACT SU MMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 115

so

6

FUNDING SUMMARY FOR MODIFICATION 116

Amwnt through
~, No. 11~

SI0,6B8,473

Amount through
Mod, No. 114

$12,833,904

$13,433,904

Funded By
Med. No. 114

>

$0 NTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Med. No. 115

so

$

Amount through
Mod. No. 114

S10,876,974
0

$11,36,4”

Amount through
Mod. No. 114

$12,633,904

$13,433,904

Amount through
Mod. No. 115

SI0,686,473
22.514

SI1,406,967

Amount through
Mod. No. 11s

S12,633,904

$13,433,904

Amount through
Mod. No. 116

SI0,686,473

Amount thrwgh
Mod. No. 11!j

S12,633,904

S13,433,904

*Corrected item



OMB Approval #: 27C0-0042
I 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I ““‘- 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTiVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/TWRCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Naf@cab/a)

117 See Block 16C DIH.1398
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ACMNISTERED BY (ffottrar ftrarrItam 6) CODE II 1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Co@ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

f

,

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM f 1)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

I IOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I
FACILfTY CODE I I 6/21 /89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
-

U Ttrs strove n.rnberact tiiitatiorr isamanrtadsssetforthinttemM. The hourand date spec~wt for receiptdOfTera U is estendad, U is notastendad.
Oflers mustacknowledgereceiptof this amendmentpriorto the hourand date spacifwt inthesoliiifa~ionorseamended,byoned thebllting maihods:

(a) By completing ttems 8 and 15, and returning _ oopiea d the amendment (b) By adrnowtadging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer subrrriiad; or
(c) By separate letter or taiagrem wtriih includes a reference to the solicitatii andsmandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEiVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. N try
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subrrriiad, such change may be made by talagram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitatirxr and this amendment, and is raoaivad prior to the opaning hour and date spsc itiad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRtATION DATA (Nrwqu/rs@

DIH.1 398; R20708;97;505641 25800 ;$25~OOO(Complete) (Task 62)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spadfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATfVE CHANGES (such as ChS~ In payf~ otlke,
awatfon cMfe, eto.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, WRSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

1

D. OTHER (Spaci~ type ofmodffoatiorr andauthwffy)

z

E. lMPf3RTAN~ Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is requir~ to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTrWODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciting sdcitaftomtonlract su&sct nnMtar wham fisasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subjed-contract by $25,000 ($23,868
for cost and $1,132 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and wnditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or @rrt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TyfM orprirrt)

Darlene T. Baxter

I Cofiracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR I 1X. DATE SIGNED 168. U/NTED STATES OF iWtERIC~ [ I 18C. DATE SIGNED,/ ,

BY A .% L:3/!~[F’
(Signafurs ofpersorr aufhortzad to sign) S@raturs of Ccatrac(irrg bmcek) ///76’M

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (I& 10-S3
Prescribed !WGSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

,. ..., “--- . . .
:

~;t;
--- -. .



I
I

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 117

Page 2 of 2

A. Under psmgmphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follow

‘(a) Forpurposesof payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in accordance vviththe Limitationof Funds clause, the total amOWIt allotted by the
Government to this contract is $10,910,341 and covers the follcwing period of performance Contract avferd throu9h November 21.1997.

(b) An addiiinal amount of S523,B46 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other tams and condiiins remain unchanged.

********************************.*******.********.**********************..**********.*****.***..**********... ********....***.*.

FuNDING SU MMARY

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 1lQ

W0,BB6,473

Amcmmtthrough
Mod. No. 116

$12,B33,904

S13,433,904

Funded By
Mod. No. 117

cONTRACT SU MMARY

Fundd By
Mod. No. 117

Amount through
Mod. No. 117

S10,910,341

S
,,

Amount through
Mod. No. 117

S12,B33,W4

S13,433,904

,



OMB Approval#: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACTIQCOQE PAGEOF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTmOIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(NeP@kebhs)

118 See Block 16C DCO.1 096
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ah., stmef. ccunty, State, and .3P M) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-1 8925

100. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACIUIY CODE 6/21 /89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The a= numbered solicitation is amended as sat forthin ttem14. The hourand datespacikrt for receiptd offers ia notestended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceipt d ths amendment prior to the hour and date spacfiad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foflowing methcds:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recaipf of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate latter or telegram vvhiih includes a reference to the aoliciiation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe msde by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or latter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recsivad prior to the opening hour snd date q ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA tffraouirsdt

DCO.1096;R20708;505641 258;$1 1683(Complete)(Task 56)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Specify auffr@fy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peyfrrg tile,

a~ti **. *.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype drrmcwkafton and autfwtty)

t
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor His not, ❑ is requirad to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENCAAENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sdkitafiorvcon~t subject rmftef wfrara fse&”h4e.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject-contract by $11,683 ($1 1,063
for cost and $620 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Emspt as providsd herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. N4ME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty~ or@rt) i 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

I Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 1X. DATE SIGNED TED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signatura o/person autfrorrzed to sign) /[’

.

NSN 7640-01-1524070
/’

3&lo6 STANDARD FORM 30 (~ev. 10-83) /
PREVfOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preacribml bv GSA



h

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 118

Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

‘(a) For purposesof paymentof cost,exclusiveof fee, inaccordancewiththe Limitationof Fundsclause,the totalamountallottedbythe
Governmenttothiscontractis$10,921 ,404 and coversthe followingperiodof performanceContractawardthroughNovember 21, 1997.

(b) An add~inal amount of $S24,288 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......

FUNDING SUMMARY

cod
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

coat
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No, 117

$10,910,341

$11,433,987

Arncunt through
Mod, No. 117

$12,833,904

W 3,=

Funded 8y
Mod. No. 1 IQ

$11,083

$11,883

co NTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Nod. No. 118

Amount thrwgh
Mod. No. 118

$10,921,404

Amount through

Mod. No, 118

$12,833,904
!XQQQ

S13,433,904



,. .

OMB Approval# 2700-0042
1. CONTRACTIDCODE

I

PAGEOF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENOMENTAtOOIFICATIONNO. [ 3. EFFECTIVEDATE I 4. REQuISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 1 5. PROJECTNO.(tfaodicable)

119 I See Block 16C I I
.. .

See page 2
6. ISSUED BY COOE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffothar tharr ffam 6) CODE I

L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (h., s&eat, county, State, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle

Institute

Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACltJIY CODE
1

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[

~

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

I 6/21 /89
ulENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U The abovenumbered sdiiitation is amended as eat forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for mcaipt ofoffere U is sodsrnded, U is not .astwrdad.

offers must acknovdadge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) Sy completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) Sy acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) Sy separate letter or telegram vdrich includes a reference to the aoticitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Ieitar makes
reference to the solicitation and thii amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spat ified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (tf/13CfUifSd)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ASOVE NUM8ERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOfdlNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying Orliie,

aPPro@af~ @ter *.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14sPURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

,
D. OTHER (Specify type ofrrrcdffketfon andauthodty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENC&fENTrMODIFICATtON (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitafic@ccafract su~t matter where feeaiMe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contractby$129,100
($121 ,952 for cost and $7,148 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the
Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orrxirrt) I 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ofprinf)

I Darlene T. Baxter
Codracting Officer

158.CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AM~~lCA

&

16C. DATE SIGNED,’

BY ~ i% .Ll+( . :(. O;;<
(Srgnaturr3 ofpemon authorized to sign) ~ “(Sqnafu& of Contracti~ ‘ /fJw<47

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSASLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) I
Prescribed bv GSA

FM CC’F-Y
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

.



1

t

,
I
I

. “

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 119
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of coat, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitationof Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this cantrsct is $11,043,356 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $531,414 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

***** ***** ***** *.. *.*. *.**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Amount through
Mod. No. 1lQ

cost S1O,921,404
Fes
TOTAL CPFF

Amount through
Mod, No. llQ

cost W 2,633,904
Fee
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904

FUNDING SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 119

S121,952
*

co NTRACT SU MMARY

Funded By
Med. No, 119

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA;

DCO.11 +%R20695S3604111 lW$l 19,100 (Comptete)(Task 61 )
DIH.14049TR23093;274S601 SOOWIO,OOO(Comptete)(Task S4)

Amount through
Mod. No. llQ

$11,043,3s6
531.414

$11,574,770

Amount through

Med. No. 119

$12,633,904

$13,%%’



I

OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENTM4001FICATION NO. ] 3. EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISITIONiPURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (~a@icab&r)

120 I See Block 16C I DIH.1403 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ACMINISTEREOBY (IfotirerthanItem6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

8. F+AJ4EANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACILtlY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENI

I

& 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATtON NO.

9B. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

~

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

I 6/21 /89
klENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U Tkatin.mkrdMctiatti rnawti=~ftihintiem 14. Tkhwranddate~ird fwrmiptdMem U ise.endad, U isrrc4astwrdad.

offers must acknowledge raceipl d this smandmant prior to the hour and date apacifiad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, snd returning _ copies of the smendmen~ (b) By acknowtadging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submiiad; or
(c) Sy separate latter or teiagmm which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED
AT THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. tf by
virtue ot this amendment you desire to change an offeralreadysubrritted,such change may be made by telegram w letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dates pacified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION OATA (tfrrsquireQJ

DIH. 1403;98;R22276;2587021 0600;$1 O,OOO(Complete)(Task 57)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speci& authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CQNTRACTiOf@Ef?ISMODIFIEOTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas changes in psY/ng 0ilic8,

amxoprtation ckta, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORWY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Spectfy type ofmoditlcatiorr endaufhoftty)

1

~ is required to a“gnths document and return _copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENCMENTI?AOOIFICATtON (Omarrizad by UCF section headings, inciting soiicitaLbn&ontmct sut#act matter wham feasibhs.)

The purpose of this modification is to ~ncreas_ethe incremental funding on the subjed-contract by $10,000 ($9,574
for cost and $426 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa orprinfJ I16A.NAMEANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprirtt)

I Darlene T. Baxter

Contacting Officer
15B. CONTRACTORIOFFZROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16B. UNiTED STAT OF AMERICA,. ~

P“
BY /{/ iLL’>/hi L ‘~;;;..

(Signature o/person authorized to sign) (Sqnafuia-of Contracting Ot?icar) /. -,

NSN 7WC-CI1-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-S3)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

~L!~’ ?-’’?”:’; ~ ,./. >.:-’.



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 120
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follow:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this oontract is $11,052,930 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An addtiinal amount of $531,840 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and condiins remain unchanged.

***** ****. **-** ***** ***** ***** *.. *... ***.. ***** ***** ****** ***** ***** . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*** **. ** . . . . . ..*. *.** . . . . . . . . . ..*... *.*..**

FuNDING SUMMARY

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

Cod
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 119

$11,043,358

$11,-

Amountthrough
Med. No. 119

$12,833,904

S13,433,904

Funded By
Mod. No. 120

s 9,574
A
S1O.000

CON TRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod, No. 120

so

Amount through

Mod. No. 12(J

S11,0s2,930

Amount through
Mod. No. 120

SI 2,833,904

S13,%%%



—A — OMBAJ3proval #k 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If amlicablel

121 I See Block 16C See Block 12 I
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifofherthan Item 6) CODE

1

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NASI-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE 6/21 /89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theabven.mbtiw~tibtion isamend~as*t~in ltem14. .~h.randdates~fid tirmiptof~em ❑ ia extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedfied in the eoliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ mpiee of the amendmen~ (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of fha offer submitted; or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue Of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made bv telegram or letter, provided ea~ teiegmm CMIefler makes
reference to the solititatiorI and this amend~ent, and is _ti-ed prior to the opening%our and date spa.%@d.-
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

DIH. I 409;97;R23093;2745801 5000;M,400;98;W2276 ;2587021 O6OO;$5,8OO(Complete)(Task 54)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (SpecirjJ authotify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng orlfce,
aPPfoPtiation date, etc.) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Otganized by UCF section headings, inctuding soficifatio~conbact subject matter Wrens feasiWe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contractby$10,200 ($9,725
for cost and $475 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as pmvidad herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPS or mint) I 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprinf).
Darlene T. Baxter
Co@racting Officer

15B.CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR 15C DATESIGNED 16B. u

BY
(Signafure of person authorized to sign) (Signatws of Contracting O*

NSN 7540-01-1524070 3)-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA -

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



NAS1-l 8925
Modification No. 121
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordancewith the Limitationof Fundsclause, the total amOUntallottedby the
Governmentto this contractis$11,062,655 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $532,315 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

●**** ●***** *.**** ***** **"*** ***** ****** ***** ***** ***-** *********** ***** ****"*******"********************************

FUNDING SUMMARY

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 120

$11,052,930
531.640

S$’11,564,770

Amount through
Mod. No. 120

$12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

Funded By
Mod. No. 121

$9,725
~

S1O,2OO

Funded By
Mod. No. 121

$0

$:

Amount through
Mod. No. 121.

S11,062,655
532.315

$11,594,970

Amount through
Mod. No. 121

$12,833,904
600,000

S13,433,904



f
-. .- .——_..-,u. . . . . A,. .”

UMtY A pp roval E L I UU-WWU

1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

122 See Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUEDSY CODE 7. AOMINISTEREOBY(If other than item 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courrly, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
-
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. TI-Whourand dataspacI%LIforrecaiptof offers U is estanded, U isnotextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to the hour and date specified in the aoliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ mpiee of the amendment (b) By adcnowledging receipt of MIS amendment on each copy of the offer submitted or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which inctudes a referenca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such chenga may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makea
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spea%3.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reouired).

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THISCHANGEORDERIS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO (Specifyautho@) THECHANGESSETFORTHINITEM14AREMADEINTHECONTRACTORDER

NO.INITEM10A

x S THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofice,
aPPmPriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORln OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF

1
D. OTHER (Speci~ type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor His not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return mpiea to the issuing offb.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizedby UCF section headings, inctuding So/icitatfodcontract subject matter whera feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $563,500
($544,964 for cost and $18,536 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the
Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A es heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TyfM Of Pfiflt)

Darlene T. Baxter
Co@;acting Officer

15B CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UN 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatuns of Contracting 0i?7cer) /J47

NSN 754041-1524070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (t?h. 10-S3)
Preaaibed by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53,243



NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 122
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordanu with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amountallottedby the
Governmentto this contractis$11,607,619 and coversthe followingperiodof performance:contract award throughNovember21, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $550,851 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All othertermsand conditions remain unchanged.

**..*****************************.*.***************-****************- ●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✍☛✍☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛✍☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 121

cost $11,062,655
Fee 532.313

TOTAL CPFF $11,594,970

Amount through
Mod. No. 121

cost $12,833,904
Fee 600.000
TOTALCPFF S13,433,904

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA.

PR# PY Job Order

DIH.141O 98 R22276
DIH.1414 98 H15275
DIH.1364 98 H15275
DIH.1415 98 H15275

Funded By
Mod. No. 122

W4,964
-l&5u
S563,500

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 122

$0

S:

Amount throughO
Mod. No. 122

$11,607,619

/Mnount through
Mod. No. 122

$12,633,904
600.000

$13,433,904

ProgramNo. Amount Status Task No.

25870210600 $29,600 Complete Task 64
53708222100 $150,000 Complete Task 60
537-06-22-21 $200,000 Complete Task 60
53708222100 $183,900 Compete Task 66

TOTAL $563,500



1

OMB Approval # 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENC)MENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE OATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

123 I See Block 16C See page 2 I
6. ISSUECI BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I

8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1-18925

I IOB. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE
I

FACILllW CODE
I 6/21 189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~a~ven.mbrdwfid@tion isam.ddassetfoti inltem14. ~b.ra.ddates@fid ~r-iptof~e= ❑ isextendad, ❑ is not extendad.

Offera must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methcda:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumin9 _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each coPy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which inckdes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegtam or letter, provid~ each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spec!%d.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x E THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ot7ce,

appfopfiation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORlm OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Speci@ type of modification and authority)

I
E. IMPORTANT Contractor ~s not, a is required to sign this document and return wpies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including .solicitatioticon*t subjec: matter Where faa~~e.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contractby$120,000
($1 16,020 for cost and $3,980 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein. all terms and renditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA. as heretofore ChSflged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpriit)

] Darlene T. Baxter
Coflracting Officer

15B.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. OAT’. SIGNED 16B. ITEO ST TES OF

b?Jy&

A 16C. OATE SIGNEO

BY
<a
.~

(Signature of parson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting CMcer)

NSN 7540-01-1524070 30-105 STANDARD FORM SO (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Praacntmdby GSA

?.”;f ~
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

r i ~ ;’”’ {’ :-’” :“” ““,-’.- . . . . .,



NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 123
Page 2 of 2

A. UnderparagraphsA. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amOWIt allotted by the
Government to this contractis$11,723,639 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of S554,831 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*.*.****.***************************************"**" ********* ******* ****** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***"* ***** *"*****-******ti*

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount throughO
Mod. No. 122 Mod. No. 123 Mod. No. 123

cost $11,607,619
Fee 550.851
TOTAL CPFF $12, f58,470

$116,020

S120,000

S11,723,639

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 122 Mod. No. 123 Mod. No. 123

cost $12,833,904 $0 S12,833,904
Fee 600.000 600.000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904 $: $13,433,904

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

BAA.0996;97;R22024522241 10200 ;$40,000(Complete)(Task 68)
BAA.0996;97:R221265222221 0600; $8,000(Complete)(Task 68)
BAA.0996;98R22875 ;522241 10900 :$52,000(Camplete)(Task 66)
DCO. 1152;98;R2089553804111 100;$20,000(Complete)(Task 65)

1

Total $120,000



1

.,

OMB @p rovalrk 2700-0042
1. CONTRACTIDCOOE PAGEOFPAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2 AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATIONNO 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(If appficaWe)

124 See Block 16C BAA.0993
6 ISSUEO SY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (If other than kern 6) COOE I

1

I I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

6. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell II 9B. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

100. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE 6/21 189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS— -

U Thaaboven.mbarad aoliitation isarnendadassat forthin hem I.. Tbbura.ddates~d for_iptof~em U isextendad,-~ ianotextendad.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the aoliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and rehJmin9 _ copies of the amendment (b) By aclmvdadging receipt of tits amendment on each copy of Uw offer submitted or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEO AT
THE PIACE OESIGNATEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vinue of this amendment You desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may he made by telegram or letter, pmvidad each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opa ning hour and date spaati ad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If requirad)

BAA.0993;98;R22875 ;522241 10900;$51 ,OOO(Complete)(Task 58)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) I A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

+

\..,
NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTWTIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng of%e,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORl~ OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I

O. OTHER (Spaci~ type of modification and autfrorfty)

1
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuingoffice.
14. OESCRIPTIONOFAMENOMENT/MODIFICATION(Omanizadby UCFsectionfwadiw,irrclwiw@Ci@~@COrr~~W* ~aflerWfrefafe~”~e.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $51,000 ($49,518
for cost and $1,482 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forc8 and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Darl@e T. Baxter
Contracting Officer . t

15B.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 16B. UP41TE0 ST TES OF >M A
“1 - ? 7

BY .

(Signature of parson authorized to sign)
/ Wall”=-/ “dk- ~

l’C” o~To

(Signature of Contracting Ofricer) /! [yi~? 7

NSN 754041-152-6070 XJ-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA

FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



I
NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 124
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$11,773,157 and covers the following period of performance: contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $556,313 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee:

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*******************************************-*** *********-** ******************-**" "******* ******* ***** ****** "**"*ti*

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 123

$11,723,639
554.631

$12,278,470

—

Mnount through
Med. No. 123

S12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

FUNDING SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 124

$49,516
&

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 124

$0

$:

Amount throughO
Mod. No. 124

$11,773,157

Amount through
Mod. No. 124

$12,833,904

600.000

$13,433,904



OMB Approval # 2700-0042
,“ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If apgdicebkm

I 125 I See Block 16C
.——-,

See page 2 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE i I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I

I
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

f Langley Research Center
~

Hampton, VA 23681-00011
I

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

It 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

IOB. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE 6/2 1/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

H The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The tmur and datespecifiedfor receipt of Offers •l iaefiended ❑ isnotextended.
offers must acknmvkdge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date apecifiad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foftowing mettwds

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and retumin9 _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer aubmitte@ or (c)

By separate letter or teiegmm whkh ir’chdes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PfACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of tits amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and ia received prior to the opening hour and date speci‘fied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO (Specify aufhorfty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT OROER

NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying of?7ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

1
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor B is not, a is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTiMOOIFICATION (Ofganizad by UCF SeCtiOnheadings. incfudin9 solicitatioti~flm Wbj=t matier where fe~”~e.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $102,900 ($99,345
for cost and $3,555 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

i

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpfint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pfint)

A

15B.CONTRACTOIWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signafure of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30/(tieG. 10-83) j
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-18925
Modification No. 125
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTFU4CT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of mat, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total aMOUflt allotied by the
Governmentto thismntractis$11,872,502 and coversthe followingperiodof performance:Conbactaward throughNovember 21, 1998.

(b) An additionalamount of $559,868 is obligatedunder thiscontractfor paymentof fee:

Ail othertermsand conditionsremain unchanged.

.*.** . ..*.* *.*** *****************. ***********-.***** ********************************************************"**" ***"* ***ti*

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 124

cost $11,773,157

Fee 556,313
TOTAL CPFF $12,329,470

Amount through
Mod. No. 124

cost S12,833,904
Fee 600,000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,934

Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 125 Mod. No. 125,

s 99,345 S11,872,502
559.888

S102,9OO S12,432,370

CON~CT SUMMARY

Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 125 Mod. No. 125

$0

$+

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

DIH.1411 ;97;H15275:53708222100 ;$7,278(Complete)~ask 7)
DIH.1411 ;9&R19732;538041 11500 ;$2,5-45;(Complete)(Task 7)
DIH.1411 ;98R2089S53804111 100;$1 ,653; (Complete)(Tesk 7)
DIH.1411 ;98R22276;25870210600:S1 ,598@Mplete)(TaSk 7)

DIH.1411 ;98;R2283954810110200;$1 ,24z(Complete)(lask 7)
DIH.1411 :98; R22875;522241 10900:$4,581 ;(CornpleteMTask 7)
DIH.141298;R22639548101 10200 :$74,400 ;(Compiete)(Task 63)
DIH.1420:98;R23281 ;6322021 5000; $9,600 (Complete)(Task 67)

S12,833,904
m

$13,433,904



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If app/icab/e)

126 See Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than /tern 6) CODE I

-

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

II 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

IOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE 6/21 /89

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ ~abven.m&-*~ti@tin isamnddas*tftiin ltem14. ~b.randdates@fid tir_iptof~em ❑ ise.xiended, ❑ isnotextended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the tmur and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mettmds

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each wpy of tie offer submit@ or (c)
By separate letter or telegram which indudee a referenca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subnitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes rafarenca
to the solicitation and tl’is amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spea Tad.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify adrorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng ofice,
aPPfoPtiation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (Specify type of modir7cation and authority)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Conbactor~ is not, is requiredto sign thisdocumentand return copies to the issuing offic8.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sdictiationfcontract subject matter whefw faaaibfe.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $399,000
($385,1 44 for cost and $13,856 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the
Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orptint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprtnt)

Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

158, CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UMTEDSTATESOFPVERl~, I
16C.DATEsITED

---- !
BY ( ; ,< ~’ ~,~_”;;:J 2A /’ u /

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
~~Ak?(&i M~~,’&~

‘ “ @gnatura of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01 -152-S070 30-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Predated by GSA
FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



I

NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 126
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphsA. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For Purposesof paymentof cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance wfth the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$11,872,502 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $559,868 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**.****************************************************-***** *****************"********************-****-***"""**"

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 12!5

cost $11,872,502
Fee -
TOTAL CPFF S12,432,370

Funded By
Mod. No. 126

$385,144

~
S399,000

CONTRACT SUMMARY -

Mount through Funded By
Mod. No. 125 Med. No. 126

cost S12,833,904 $0
Fee 600.000
TOTALCPFF $43,433,934 $:

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

DIH.1398;98R19732 ;538-04-1l-15$ 150,000 (Complete)(Task62)
BAA.099998R23136522241 11000:$150,000;(Complete)rask 68)
BAA.099998R22875522241 10900:$99,000 (Complete)(Task68)

Total $399,000

Amount through
Mod. No. 126

$12,257,646
573.724

$12,831.370

Amount through
Mod. No. 126

$12,833,904
!XQ@!2Q

$13,433,904



f

OMB Approval # 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

127 See Block 16C
6 ISSUEDBY

See page 2
COOE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(If other than Item 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[

I

& 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

I 6/21/89

fiENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
—

U Tlseaboven.mbered eolicitafion isamendectasset fotiinhern 14. ~~randdates~fi~~rmiptof~em U is extended, U isnotestencted.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or(c)
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PUACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change meY be made by telegram or letter,providedeachtelegramor lettermakes
reference to the soiicitetio’n and this amend~nt, and is received prior to the opening-hour and date s~fied~
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequirtxl)

DIH.I 434;98;R23281 ;6322021 5000; $9,600 ;(Complete)(Task 67)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (SpecIYYauthm”ty)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying or?ke.
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR17Y OF:

I

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorfty)

I

‘E. IMPORTANT Contractor His not, ❑ is required to sign tl’is document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION /Oroanizad bv uCF section headings. incfudinrir sokitatiokonfmct subject matter where feaw’trle.)

The purpose of this modification is to i~crease the incremental funding on the subject contract by $9,600 ($9,326 for
cost and $274 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full fOrCISand effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprinf) 16A. NAME ~D TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orptirrf)

Darl e T. Baxter
?Co ractin Officer

15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B u;~~>of ; f6c~ ,lGN:D

BY : /1/> w
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

w /Signatuns of Contracting 0ff7cer) “ y, 1(>: ~?

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 36 (Rev. 10-83)
Presaibed by GSA

r-l: ~ FAR (46 CFR) 53.243
k- : ] ;- j-’ !-’: ~:: “’,:
4* J L. &, ~.,<”..-. , :



.

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 127
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordanm with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contract is $12,266,972 and covers the following period of performan~: contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $573.998 is obligated under this wmtract for payment of fee?

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

.**.** *.**" ***** ***.. ***** ***** ***** ***.. ***** .***** ***** "**** "**** ***** ******"*******************************.**********

FUNDING SUMMARY

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through Funded By
Mod. No. 126 Mod. No. 127

$12.257.646 $9.326
3Kii24

S12,831,370
“274

$9,600

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By
Mod. No. 126 Mod. No. 127

$12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

$0

$$

Amount through
Mod. No. 127

S12,268,972

—

Amount through
Mod. No. 127

S12,833,904
600,000

S13,433,904



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1
I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)

128 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY

See page 2
CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan /tern 6) CODE I

I L

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
LangleyResearchCenter “
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sheet, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED(SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC2770!3-2194 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1-18925

100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~
Offers must acknowledge racaipt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified in the aollltation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By ampleting Items 8 and 15, and returning _ mpies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By sepanste letter or telegram which indudas a reference to the soiiition and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vitiue of Urisamendment you desire to change an offar already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spaa “rid.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

DIH.1384;H1 5275; 537-08-22-21 ;$200,000(Complete)(Task 60)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A THIS CHAJ4GE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (.Spa@ aufh~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT~CT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying otice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALrTHORllV OF:

1
Q. OTHER (Spaci&’ type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, U is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIWODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soli@afiorWontmct subject matter whans feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $200,000
($1 92,446 for cost and $7,554 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract
Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as pmvidad herain, all terms and conditions of thedocument referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full foma and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

1

158. ?ONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

(Signature of parson authorized to sign) #“&y4 ~

NSN 7540-01 -152-S070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 3b (Rev. 10-83)
PREVl~US EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (46 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 128
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragmphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contract is $12,459,418 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $581,552 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee?

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

.**** ***** -"****** *-**- ***-*** ******-****- ********-*-***-********---**-***-*-**-*-*

FUNDING SUMMARY

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

t%’nount through
Med. No. 127

$12,266,972

Amount through
Mod. No. 127

$12,833,904

$13,%%&

Funded By
Mod. No. 128

$192,446

m
S200,000

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 128

$0

$:

&nount through
Mod. No. 128.

S12,459,418

Amount through
Med. No. 128

$12,833,904

m
S13,433,904



OMB APProvsl ~ 2700-0042

1 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appfkable)

129 See Block 16C DCO.1152
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE I

I I I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell II 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A MODIFICATION OF CDNTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY COOE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Tkamenu.mrd=~atinisamndd=wtbtiinlhm14. Thehouranddatespededf orreceiptofoffers ❑ isaxtanded, ❑ isrlot~~~~.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thii amendment prior to the hour and date specitied in the sofiition or as amended. by one of the following methods

(a) By mmpleting Items 8 and 15. and returning _ w~s of tie a.e~ment (b) BY acknowledging reoeipt of tits amendment on each copy of the ofksr submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which incfudes a reference to the soliatation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RWECTION OF YOUR
OFFER If by virtua of this amendment you desire to change an offer already wbmitted, such change may be made by teiegtam or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes referen= to the solicitation and ths amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speati ad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/fraquirad)

DCO.I 152;98:R20895;538-04-1 1-11 ;$7,088(Complete)(Task 65)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specifyautborfty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng ofice,
>- aPPm@afkrn date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.lo3(b).
~ C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIW OF
*...
.>,
\ D. OTHER (Spec@ fypa of nrodfication and authotify)
.

I
E. IMPORTANT Contractor@ is not. ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the “Suing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEhJT/MODIFICATION (Oganizad by UCF stion headings, including solicitaWcorrtract su@ct matter wirere feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contract by $7,088 ($6,698 for
cost and $390 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continuedon page 2)

Except as provided herein, ail terms and condtions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaina unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER flype orprint) I 16A NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TypeOrptint)

Darlene T. Baxter
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. ES OF AMERKA ‘ 16C. DATE SIGNED

–fl& ~

(Signatun3 of parson authorizedto sign) (Signature of Corrbacting Officer) ?“

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GsA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NAS1-16925
Mcdiication No. 129
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as fdlovs

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to thii contmct is $12,466,116 and covers the following - of p.wfcmsnw. Contract award through November 21,1996.

(b) An additional amount of 561,942 is obligated under thii conbaci for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditicmsremain unchanged.

—

FUNDING SUMMARY

cast
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Amount through
Mod. No. 128

$12,459,418
561.552

$13,040,970

Amount through
Mod. No. 128

S12,633,904
5QQQQ

$73,433,934

Funded By
Mod. No. 129

$6,696
m

$7,066

Amountthrwgh
Mod. No. 129

$12,466,116
661.942

S13,046,058

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. NO. 129

so

$:

Amount through
Mod. No. 129

$12,633,904
600.000

$13,433,904



4’ OMB A$)proval # 2700-0042
I I. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
.—

I 1
I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If app/icab/e)

130 See Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUED BY COOE 7. AOMINISTEREO BY (/f other than /tern 6) COOE

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) & 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. OATEO (SEE /TEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A. MODIFICA rlON OF CONTRACTIOROER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10B. OATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE
I

FACILITY CODE 6/21 189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ Theabov e numbered solicitation is amended ~s set forth in Item 14. The hour and date speckled for remipt of Offera ❑ ~extended, ❑ isnotextended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the aoiiitation or as amended, by one of ths following methods

(a) By umpleting Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendmen~ (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soiiitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACXNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPECIFIEO MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegcam or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spec ified. .

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, .>

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying of?ice,

aPPmPtiation date, etc.)s= FOI?TH IN ITEM14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I
E. IMPORTANT Contractor RIS not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, irrctudirrg solicitatioticcdract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to transfer $4,888 of the amount provided for the incremental funding from Task
68 to Task 58.
Consequently,

See page 2 for the Funding Summary information arid Accounting and Appropriation Data.
the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

I
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Darlene T. Baxter
Con~cting Officer

15B CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. OATE SIGNEO 188. UNI

BY 2
(Signature of parson authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting @7cer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. tO-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA ‘

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



J’ NAS1-1 8925
Modification No. 130
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accdance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this ccmtract is $12,466,476 and covers the following period of performance Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of 581,582 is obligated under Wts contract for payment of fee;

Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

**************************"****** ***** ***** ******* ******-* ******* *"*************,************-**m*****************,

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 129 Mod. No. 130 Mod. No. 130

cost $12.466,116 $360 S12.466.476
Fee 581.942
TOTAL CPFF $13,046,058

581;582
$13,048,056

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 129 Mod. No. 130 Mod. No. 130

cost $12,833,904 $0 $12,833,904
Fee 600.000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904

600,000
$+ $13,433,904

ACCOUNTING APPROPRIATION DATA:

Transfer from Task 68 to Task 58

BAA. O999;98;R22875;5222411O9OO;$4,888 (complete)



I

,

,’ OMB Approval# 2700-0042
1, CONTRACTIDCOOE PAGEOFPAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PUFfOIASEREQ.NO, 5. PROJECTNO.{Ifapplicable)

131 See’Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ofher than Hem 6) CODE I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-0001

1

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 L
x

CODE I FACILITY CODE i

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-18925

100. DATEO (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21 189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLiES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- -
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended, U is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of WIS amendment on each copy of the offer submitted or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PIACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each talegtam or Ielter
makes reference to the aoticitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spea “tied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If raaw?ad).

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payr”ngoffice,
aPPfoPrfation date, etc.)SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT To THE AUTHORlm OF FAR 43. lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speci@ type of modification and authority)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTi?UODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sadion headings, incfuding solicifatinkonf ract subject matter were fea=”~e-)

The purpose of this modification is to increase the incremental funding on the subject contractby$104,300 (!$99,772
for cost and $4,528 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to”the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and ccmdtions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

156 CONTRACTOIUOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. u1’#TED STAT S OF AMERICA
F r) +

i [/{

16C. D TE SIGNED

/’,<, 7
{) ‘( J /. ..-”

(Signature of person authorized to sign) [Signatuhs of Contracting 0ft7cer) ,~’/~ ,~p

NSN 754041-152-6070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-’83)
PREVIOUS EOITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA

FAR (4S CFR) 53.243

F;’ : ~:’-llt{
. .



NAS1-18925
Mcdificatfon No. 131
Page 2 of 2

A. Under pamgraphsA. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contract is $12,566,248 and covers the following period of performan~: Contmct award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $586,110 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee;

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

●☛☛●☛●☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛☛ ****m* ****** "*ti***"*"****~ *******tiK****-*s ***-***"**"**-*****

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 13Q

cost $12,486,476
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

Funded By
Mod. No. 131

$99,772
4.528

$104,300

Amount through
Mod. No. 131

$12,566,248
566.110

S13,152,358

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 130 Mod. No. 131 Mod. No. 131

cost $12,833,904 $0
Fee 600,000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904 $+

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA:

DIH. 1444;98;R23643;258800001 00;!$84,900; (Complete)(Task 67)
DIH.l446;98;R23636;5488lllO3OO3l9,4OO;(Complete)(Task 63)

$12,833,904
800.000

$13,433,904



,’
— OMB Approval # 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID COOE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISiTlONFURCHASE REQ. No. 5. PROJECT UC&#fap@j@&r) -

132 See Block 16C See page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than /tern 6) CODE

[

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zio Code) I (x) I 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2” 94

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

I
lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6121189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- —
U The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dste .-@fied for receipt of Offera U is extended, U is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the .oIiitation or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ mpies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soticitetion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of thk amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date spa “fied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reouired). . .

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng office,

aPPmP~ation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

D. OTHER (SpeciQ type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing Om=.
14. DESCRIPTl~N OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Oryanizad by UCF section headings, including so/icifation/contrect subject matter where feasible.)

The purposes of this modification are to deobligate excess funding from Task 56 in the amount of $2,500 ($2,500
from cost and $0 from fee), and to transfer $1,148 from fee to cost on Task 62. Consequently, the following changes
are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dccument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Darlerk T. Baxter

Coqtfacting Officer
158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR

fl,
15C, DATE SIGNED 16B, U ED STATES $+FAMERICA .,..7

A.’i “/ /.% Y’ ,

(Signature of person authorized to sign) >ignature of Conttactin~Officet]

NSN 7540-01-152-6070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 3ti(Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (46 CFR) 53,243

FI(E c~h~.\



NAS1-1 8925
ModMcation No. 132
Page 2 of 2

A. Under paragraphsA. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

‘(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$12,564,896 and covers the following period of perforrnanm: Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of 564,962 is obligated under this rxxrtract for payment of fee.-

AJl other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

********************************-* **********"*"******************************"*** ***m* ***** ***** ***** ******s**"-**

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 131

cost $12,566,248
Fee 586.110
TOTAL CPFF $13,152,356

Amount through
Mod. No. 131

cost $12,833,904
Fee 600.000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904

Funded By
Mod. No. 132

-$1,352
u
-$2,500

co NTRACT SUMMARY

Funded By
Mod. No. 132

$0

$:

ACCOUNTING APPROPRIATION DATA
DCO.lO96;97;R2O7O8;5O564l258;-$2,5OO;(Complete)(Task56)

Transfer from Fee to Cost - Task 62

DIH.l398;98;Rl9732;538O4lll5;l,l48;(Complete)(Task 62 from fee to

Amount through-
Mod. No. 132

$12,564,896

Amount through
Mod. No. 132

$12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

cost)



,“
OMB Approval ~ 2700-0042

I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

133 See Block 16C See page 2
6. LSSUEO BY COOE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) COOE i

I I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

8. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. OATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COOE I FACILITY CODE 6/21/89
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Theaboven.mberd whd@tionisamendd aswtfotiin[tem 14. Tbb.randda~~fied for_ipto~flem ❑ isextenrfed, ❑ isnotextended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methfxk

(a) By completing [terns 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the soliition and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATE FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram ocJetter
makes reference to the solicitation and WIS amendment, and is received prior to the OPSning hour and date spea lied.

12. ACCOUNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See page 2
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spec@ auffro~) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

OROER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

x
I

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay”ng office,
aPWoPtiation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllV OF FAR 43, 103(b).1
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO ALJTHORllY OF:

I
O. OTHER (Specify type of modh7cation and authority)

t
E. IMPORTANT Contractor ~is not a is required to sign this document and return cOpies to the issuing dllce.
14. OESCRIPTlON OF AMENOMENTA40DIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatfdconfract subjscf matter *em feasbfe.)

The purpose of this modification is to realign the amounts for cost and fee to be consistent with the authorized task
assignment amounts. The total cost plus fixed-fee amount remains at $13,149,858.
changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

Consequently, the following

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prfnt) I 16A. NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or ptint)

I Darlene T. Baxter
Co~tracting Officer 1

15B.CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C, OATE SIGNEO

BY

(Signature of person authorized to sign) w (Signatun3 of Contracting Of?fcer)

NSN 754041-152-8070 30-105 STANDARDFORM30 (Rev.’lO-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (4S CFR) 53.243



1’ NAS1-18925
Modification No. 133
Page 2 of 3

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a)For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accadan~ with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contract is $12,570,774 and covers the following period of performanrx Contract award through November 21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of 579,084 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

*************** -*********-****************""********,********* —-”*-*”**”* ****************

FUNDING SU MMARY

Amount through
Med. No. 132

coat S12,564,896
Fee
TOTAL CPFF $13,149,656

Funded By
Mod. No. 133

$5,878
&Zll

Amount through
Mod. No. 133

$12,570,774

$13,1:9*G

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 132 Mod. No. 133 Med. No. 133

cost $12,833,904 $0
Fee

$12,833,904
800.000

TOTALCPFF S13,433,904
600.000

$: $13,433,934

ACCOUNTING APPROPRIATION DATA
Make the foilowing transfer of funding:

~
Task No.

41

41

41

41

46

46

46

48

48

48

48

48

56

m
Task No.

37

53

42

7

38
50
7

43

44

45

55

7

39

Amount

8,325.80
21,934.20
1,275.70

13,240.10

33,033.70
10,577.90
4,265.80

14,848.10

147.80

159.90

265

9,990.50

2,598.30

317

265/317
317
317

313/280/314
314
314

319

319
319

319
319/263

276



,’
OMB Approval * 2700-0042

I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENTA40DIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

I
5. PROJECT NO. (ff applicable)

134 I See Block 16C I
6. ISSUED BY

DIH.1384
CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (/f oUrer than Item 6) CODE

I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) JxJ_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NAS1 -18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 6/21189
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

— -
I I T~ abovenumbed SdkMon isamended as sat fofth in Item 14.The twurand date spechledfor receiptof Offens U is extended, U is noteztendad.
~ra must acknowledge receipt of ttk amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sdiition or as amended, by ~of the foltowing methods

(a) By c%pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning_ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each mpy of the offer submitted or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreadysubrniiad, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, pmvidad each telegram orletter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is rec8ivad prior to the opening hour and dates pacified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

DIH.1384;98;H1 5275; 537082221 ;$54,500;(Complete)( Obligate) Task 60
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTR4CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying o~ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORllY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF

I
D. OTHER (Spat@ type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT ContractorE isnot,❑ isrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn copies to the issuing offh.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTNODIFICATION (Omanizad by UCF section headirms, incfudlng solicifatiticontract subject matter WfIera feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to p~ovide ~ncremental funding in ~he amount of $~,500 ($52,464 for cost and
$2,036 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in [tern 9A or 10A, aa heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Ty~e or mint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTt%lCTING OFFICER (Type orprint).
I Darlene T. Baxter

C&tracting Officer
15B,CONTRACTOIUOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. 16C. DATE IG ED

(Signatura otparson authorized to sign) , //
IJ (’$f

NSN 75404)1 -152~070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (i?i3v. 10-S3)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (46 CFR) 53.243

F\~E cc)?’{



I

,.,

NAS1-18925
Modification No. 134
Page 2 of 3

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, reviee as follows:

“(a) For pupses of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in acmrdanca w“th the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contract is $12,623,236 and covers the follmdng period of perfonmancs Contract award through November 21, 1998.

“ (b) An additional amount of 561,120 is obliited under thii contract for payment of fee:

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

FUNDING SU MMARY

cost

%TA CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

Anount thfwgh
Mod. No. 133

$12,570,774

Funded By
Mod. No. 134

$52,464

$64X00

coNTRACT SU MMARY

Amount through
Mod. No. 133

$12,633,904

$13,%%?

Funded By
Mod. No. 134

Amount through
W. No. 134

$12,623,236

Amount through
Mod. No. 134

$12,633,904

S13,433,904



I

OMB Approval # 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

r 135 See Block 16C DCO.1195 I
I 6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthan /tern 6) CODE

I
I

National Aeronautics and Space Administration(
Langley Research Center

~
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

~ I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

1[

!
Research Triangle Institute

Attn: Scott Merrell II 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM71)

1 P. O. Box 12194

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194 IOA MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDERNO.

x NAS1 -18925

I 100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILllV CODE
I 6121189

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

❑ Ttreabov e numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. llw hour and date spedtied for receipt of Offers ❑ kextand@, ❑ -is not extendad.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spedtled in the soliition or as amended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknmvledging rec8ipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PtACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by vitiue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or l@ter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dates- “fied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f raouirad)

DCO.1 195;99;R23815;576021 11’100;$1 0,400 ;(CompIete)(Obligate) Task 61
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specw authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aschanges in paying Offfce.
appfopflafiondate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIW OF FAR 43. to3(b).

I

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORllY OF:

I
I D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ❑ is not. ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND MENTMODIFICATION (O~anizad by UCF section headings, including sdidtatfonkonfract subject matter where fe=”ue.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amountof$10,400 ($10,093 for cost and
$307 for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

!
( (Continued on page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and renditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or ptint) 16A. NA AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

C&tracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED

(Signature of parson authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01 -152-S070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUSEDITIONUNUSABLE PnescdbedbyGSA

FAR(46CFR)53.243

FILE



NAS1-18925
Moctiffcation No. 135
Page20f3

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CO NTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows:

“(a) For purposesof payment of coat, exclusiveof fee, in accordancewith the Limitationof Fundsclause, the total amountallottedby the
Governmentto thiscontractis $12,633,331 and covers the followingperiodof Performanm Contractaward through November21, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of 581,427 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.-

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

-***** *******************”**************** ******** ****** ************* ********************-****-"**********- e“.,,.

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod . No. 134 Mod. No. 135 Mod. No. 135

coat $12,623,238
Fee 581,120
TOTAL CPFF S13,204,358

Amount through
Mod. No. 134

coat $12,833,904
Fee 600.000
TOTALCPFF $13,433,904

$10,093 S12,633,331
& 581.427

S13,214,758

COi?TRACT SUMMARY

Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 135 Mod. No. 135

$0 $12,633,904
600.000

$+ $13,433,904

.



OMB APprovalk 2700-0042
1. CONTRACTID COOE PAGEOFPAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable)

136 See Block 16C DIH.1469
6 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I.

I
{

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-0001

I
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Research Triangle Institute
Attn: Scott Merrell
P. O. BOX 12194
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2194

E

x

E—

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS1-18925

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

6/21 189
TS OF SOLICITATIONS— —

CODE I FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMEN[

❑ Theaboven.mberd mtititationisamended asset fotiinlteml4. The~.randdates@fid tirr=eiptofORem U is extended, U isnotextendad.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendad, by ona of the following methods

,
(a) BY completing Items 8 and 15, and retumin9 _ capies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or

(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offar already submitted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latterI
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date sp-aa1 “tied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

DIH.1469;99;H1 5275; 537082221 00;$7,800;(Complete)(Obligate) Task 66
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
aPPfoPtiafion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT To THE AuTHORITY OF FAR 43, lo3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

I
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor HIS not, ❑ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sclicifatidcorrtract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $7,800 ($7,648 for cost and$152
for fee). Consequently, the following changes are hereby being made to the Contract Schedule:

(Continued on page 2)

Except as provided harein. all terms and conditions of tha document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchangad and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

I Dad!ene T. Baxter
C@tracting Officer fl r

158. CONTRACTOWOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

~

16C. DA

/

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Conttacting7fficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-S070 30-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
STANDARDFORM3b (~. 1’0-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (4S CFR) 53.

~:.~ copy



1’
NAS1-18925
Modification No. 136
Page 2 of 3

A. Under paragraphs A. and B. of H.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, revise as follows

“(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the
Government to this contractis$12,640,979 and covers the following period of performance: Contract award through November 21, 1998,

(b) An additional amount of 581,579 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.”

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

****** ***** ***** ***** ******* ****** ****** *****" ******** ****** **"*** ***** ***** ****"**********************************m******

FUNDING SUMMARY

Amount through Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 135 Mod . No. 136 Mod. No. 136

cost
Fee
TOTAL CPFF

cost
Fee
TOTALCPFF

$12,633,331
561.427

S13,214,756

Amount through
Mod. No. 135

$12,833,904
600.000

$13,433,904

$7,648 $12,640,979
152 561.579

$7,800 S13,222,558

CONTRACT SUMM~–Y

Funded By Amount through
Mod. No. 136 Mod. No. 136

$0 $12.833.904
“600:000

S13,433,904

.


